
      

                     
                   
                   

                    
                   

                  
              

                    

   

                  

                 
                     

                  
                     

                   
                      

                      
                     

                  
                    

                      
                      

                  
                      

                     
                     

                      

                
                

                 
                 

                  
                   

                      
              

                     
                    

                     
                    

   

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

81783 01/28/97 Roosevelt Holden Jr. 9.05 $ 96DR4441 

81818 01/30/97 Prudential Home Mtg Co Inc. 272.90 $ 307846 

81869 02/04/97 Prudential Home Mtg Co Inc. 476.49 $ 307846 

81891 02/05/97 Nations Bank 7.13 $ 78690 

81948 02/07/97 Barbara S Picard 10.33 $ 670CH95000171-00 

82073 02/20/97 Dennis Reimer 14.20 $ 108701 

82429 03/21/97 Household Realty Corporation 5,756.91 $ 269447 

82476 03/27/97 Susana Garcia 2.65 $ 

293,765 & 293,900Alias 

Consolidated 

82566 04/08/97 Household Realty Corporation 326.21 $ 302,831 Alias 

82607 04/09/97 Fleet Mtg Corp 168.16 $ 

82758 04/21/97 Krystal Colder 5.65 $ DR 97-4109 

82803 04/23/97 Dennis Reimer 10.60 $ 116268 

82831 04/24/97 Kerrie L Coffey 5.13 $ S97-0000982 

82895 04/30/97 Anthony A Cox 13.00 $ 308305 

82963 05/06/97 Douglas County Courts, Nebraska 5.13 $ 960 

83096 05/14/97 The McCalls Law Firm 5.81 $ 971-30410 

83177 05/20/97 Leonard M Tuggle Jr 10.33 $ CV97 257 

83247 05/27/97 Federal National Mtg Assoc 235.64 $ 306817 1/3/2001 

83291 05/29/97 Charles J Palmeri Co 41.10 $ 218591 

83315 06/02/97 Fifth Third Bank of N.E. Ohio 71.56 $ 293088 

83394 06/09/97 Probate of Franklin County 0.38 $ 451798 

83405 06/09/97 United Companies Lending Corp. 235.26 $ 311037 

83407 06/09/97 Franklin County Muni Court 6.33 $ 97112062 

83471 06/16/97 Mary C Rossley 2.00 $ 286851 

83576 06/25/97 Dunnam & Dunnam 6.73 $ 97-2094-3 

83667 07/02/97 Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 10.65 $ 97-4229 CARWP 

83895 07/21/97 Carol Wade 504.85 $ 297385 

83896 07/21/97 Sandra Pavlik 504.85 $ 297385 

83982 07/25/97 First Federal S&L of Bayonne, NJ 2,664.66 $ 303908 

84005 07/29/97 National City Bank 576.84 $ 315518 

84015 07/30/97 United Companies Lending Corp. 444.60 $ 292335 

84068 05/12/98 Hennepin County Minnesota 36.50 $ G06197 

84086 08/04/97 Gladys Haynes Pollard Atty 5.12 $ 97-9316-1 

84142 08/07/97 EMC Mortgage Corporation 1,188.37 $ 313595 

84161 08/08/97 Lisa B Morris 5.93 $ 971/7461 

84207 08/13/97 Winoma Zinn 0.70 $ 94-116-FD-D 

84265 08/18/97 Mary Eileen Little 5.85 $ DA97-0025726A 

84283 08/18/97 Mary C Rossley 39.10 $ 286,851 Alias 
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84362 08/26/97 National City Bank $ 1,166.14 314823 

84403 08/28/97 Richard A Heppin $ 6.73 16CV731 

84495 09/10/97 Richard A Heppin $ 6.73 116CV731 

84539 09/16/97 DiNardo DiNardo & Kukasik $ 13.78 97-14065-M 

84583 09/22/97 Fleet Real Estate Funding Corp $ 0.10 235,838 Torrens 

84595 09/22/97 BCGS, LLC $ 478.73 314010 

84605 09/23/97 Leonard B Scharfield $ 19.60 272208 

84607 09/23/97 Ara Asadorian $ 0.70 304486 

84694 09/29/97 Kriss D. Felty $ 20.80 319706 

84802 10/07/97 Fairbanks Capitol Corporation $ 68.85 313431 

84829 10/09/97 Stephen R Balaza ESA $ 7.07 10002/96 

84951 10/21/97 Ford Consumer Finance Co. $ 25.00 310,585 

84988 10/21/97 Dykema Gossett $ 3.53 1:97CV621 

85082 10/23/97 Van Osdel, Magruder etc $ 6.25 97C01037 

85107 10/30/97 County of San Mateo $ 10.33 F-24223 DAO 725811 

85229 11/03/97 Robert L Arleo Esq $ 0.38 97CV1315 

85387 11/13/97 Dr C Crosswell $ 7.85 YS006125 

85499 11/29/97 Warren County Court $ 5.13 97CV1174 

85537 12/09/97 Leonard B Scharfield $ 11.80 258,686 

85590 12/10/97 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania $ 9.45 8635CV1997 

85605 12/15/97 First Nationwide Mtg Corp $ 1,953.79 315,801 

85618 12/15/97 Michael J Linden $ 10.60 312,788 8/24/2012 

85680 12/16/97 Charles J Palmeri Co $ 13.80 218,591 

85716 12/23/97 Bankers Trust $ 764.67 314,822 

85730 12/29/97 First Nationwide Mtg $ 2,833.85 

285,507 & 285,899 

Consolidated 

76352 12/30/97 Fairfield Affiliates & Gen Ptnshp $ 51.80 259,324 

GRAND TOTAL $ 21,184.16 
RR# 25273 10/23/00 CK# 

102873 
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TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

13311 04/02/96 Francis E Gaul, Treas $ 721.10 220,920 alias 

15220 06/20/97 Norwest Financial America Inc $ 42.77 272,208 

GRAND TOTAL $ 763.87 
RR# 25274 10/23/00 CK# 19083 
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Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

85323 11/21/97 H Deiter Sems 14.10 $ 330374 

85748 01/02/98 Sharon M Spruill 3.21 $ 332483 

85767 01/05/98 Jay Lowenstein 5.13 $ PAS L 9151-97 

86008 01/29/98 Barbara M Gomez 10.10 $ 977892 

86050 01/28/98 Long Beach Mortgage Company 551.93 $ 330902 

86140 02/04/98 Ted A Humbert 14.90 $ 331262 

86147 02/09/98 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA 524.97 $ 330457 

86164 02/06/98 Shapiro & Kreisman 7.05 $ 20051324P 

86177 02/06/98 Maine Dept of Human Services 7.45 $ 20063627P 

86293 02/12/98 Maine Dept of Human Services 7.85 $ 

86394 02/24/98 Buckingham, Doolittle & Burroughs 5.13 $ 92 CV 2083 

86482 02/27/98 Contimortgage Corporation 692.44 $ 334880 

86535 03/04/98 Barnett Bank 10.65 $ 93 12784 CC 53 

86553 03/04/98 Walter Patriski 154.30 $ 315,342 Alias 

86629 03/05/98 Drew Eckl & FarmHam 6.44 $ 193 CV608JOF 

86659 03/09/98 Simon Lafayette & Assoc 7.70 $ Check #958 

86985 03/30/98 John S Connelly and Karin Nemec 7.70 $ 334629 

87134 04/08/98 Kriss Felty 16.50 $ 219337 

87262 04/14/98 Chemical Mtg Co 285.44 $ 330800 

87268 04/14/98 Aames Capital Corp 571.40 $ 330798 

87305 04/16/98 Julie Van De Mark 7.13 $ 97 CR 95361 

87712 05/08/98 Ronald Thompson 18.50 $ ESXL 13996-97 

87720 05/08/98 Thomas Fitzgerald 2.20 $ 335060 

87813 05/14/98 A Mtg Co fka etc 591.28 $ 247,697 Pluries 

87819 05/14/98 Long Beach Mortgage Company 307.59 $ 334204 

87824 05/14/98 State of Florida 6.25 $ 982002 CJDP 

87828 05/14/98 Learned Reilly & Learned 15.45 $ 98-145D 

87879 05/19/98 Dawn Large 4.25 $ 98 755 7FD 

87971 05/27/98 Susman Schermer Rimer etc 7.13 $ 9821058 

88019 05/29/98 Chase Manhattan 149.82 $ 274,235 Pluries 

88022 05/29/98 Bloatmen's National Mtg etc 168.90 $ 305609 

88270 05/12/98 County of Newaygo 1.83 $ 96 16821 DP 

88330 06/16/98 Laram Funding Corporation 2,304.17 $ 299,089 Alias 

88370 06/17/98 Chase Manhattan Mtg Corp 109.17 $ 339506 

88408 06/18/98 Chase Manhattan Mtg Corp 186.57 $ 319449 

88416 06/18/98 Simmons First National Bank 107.81 $ 339946 

88433 06/18/98 Kriss Felty 20.40 $ 336052 

88435 06/18/98 Kriss Felty 20.00 $ 336045 

88448 06/19/98 Leader Mtg Co 87.99 $ 292,401 2nd Pl 

88451 06/19/98 First Nationwide Mtg Corp 154.52 $ 244319 
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88454 06/19/98 Fleet Mortgage Corp $ 767.37 335,752 Pl 

88456 06/19/98 Key Mtg Services Inc $ 570.77 340,734 Alias 

88484 06/22/98 Keybank NA $ 567.42 335909 

88512 06/24/98 Kriss Felty $ 695.07 345274 

88514 06/24/98 Boatmen's National Mtg Inc. $ 269.28 332585 

88574 06/26/98 Approved Residential Mtg Inc $ 1,388.05 336051 

88600 06/29/98 C T Corp $ 10.75 97 CV 293-8 

88814 06/13/98 Leader Mtg Co $ 800.47 333,490 Alias 

88833 07/14/98 National City Bank $ 65.72 342397 

88925 07/20/98 John Thomas George $ 25.00 320007 

88927 07/20/98 Rick Bain $ 59.00 320007 

88974 07/23/98 Mary Chambers $ 158.81 285,907 Partition 

88976 07/23/98 Edina Chambers $ 79.40 285,907 Partition 

88978 07/23/98 Richard G Swails Jr $ 19.85 285,907 Partition 

88979 07/23/98 Anthony L Swails $ 19.85 285,907 Partition 

88980 07/23/98 Debra Lynn Pea $ 19.85 285,907 Partition 

88981 07/23/98 Theresa Renee Pattey $ 19.85 285,907 Partition 

89123 08/05/98 John C Weldin Jr $ 7.93 RM 222799 

89151 08/06/98 Broadview Mtg Co $ 640.38 330,179 Alias 

89155 08/06/98 City Loan Financial Services Inc $ 378.27 335262 

89238 08/11/98 First Union Home Equity Bank $ 724.88 341295 

89267 08/14/98 First Union Home Equity Bank $ 370.65 313459 

89303 08/18/98 Charles Palmeri $ 32.10 350957 

89329 08/19/98 Long Beach Mortgage Company $ 1,147.33 315,168 Pluries 

89353 08/19/98 Marvin Bernson & Shaffer $ 32.06 113 660-98 

89466 08/26/98 Shapiro & Kreisman $ 45.33 98 CH 9659 

89514 09/01/98 Enio Mancini $ 0.99 258291 

89553 09/04/98 M Holland $ 39.73 980683 DV 

89563 09/08/98 Burnes & Libman $ 42.13 98 M 130646 

89622 09/11/98 Green Tree Financial Serv $ 307.30 336052 

89639 09/15/98 Dalling & Dalling $ 45.65 CV 96-2817 

89685 09/16/98 Heart of Florida $ 10.33 GCF 98-4289 

89728 09/21/98 Charmaine Calhoun $ 0.63 292038 

89950 10/06/98 Green Capitol Resources $ 9.40 293244 
90155 10/20/98 V Hennessy $ 31.38 8/896 

90198 10/22/98 Phillips Eisinger Koss 7 Rosenfeldt $ 22.45 8/915 

90356 11/02/98 State of Ohio, Occupational Therapy $ 1.00 25.55555556 

90363 11/03/98 Dennis Reimer $ 13.00 339122 

90419 11/09/98 Evelyn R Garfield Successor Trustee etc $ 662.58 310193 

90425 11/09/98 National City Mtg Co $ 128.45 340,024 Alias 

90565 11/17/98 S Czaja $ 42.13 8/974 

90566 11/17/98 R Glassburn $ 39.73 43.29411765 

90671 11/24/98 L Calloni $ 27.95 8/998 
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90703 11/25/98 Lillie Bell $ 0.70 350028 

90722 11/27/98 E Resnick $ 22.59 43 5/23, 24, 25 

90830 12/07/98 Bankers Trust Co Trustee etc $ 3,389.29 323,980 Alias 

91069 12/21/98 R Tesar $ 27.35 8/1075 

91149 12/30/98 First Union Home Equity Bank $ 303.57 339918 

91162 12/31/98 Adorno & Zeder $ 28.55 8/1082 

91172 12/31/98 Anthony A Cox $ 43.90 367758 

GRAND TOTAL $ 21,331.57 
RR# 28453 1/9/01 CK# 104418 
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TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

16379 4/6/1998 Lafayette Carthon Jr $ 0.41 285,214 

16529 6/16/1998 Grace Unlimited Corporation $ 6.30 315,301 

GRAND TOTAL $ 6.71 

RR# 28454 1/9/01 CK# 19207 
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Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

91200 01/04/99 Drew T Parobey 18.90 $ 365,530 

91236 01/07/99 State of Ohio Dept of Taxation 1,670.80 $ 342,303 

3/31/04 

$1,030.68 = 

$640.12 

91245 01/08/99 Bankers Trust Co of CA etc 191.90 $ 354,661 

91270 01/08/99 Michael Linden 13.00 $ 351,547 8/31/2012 

91347 01/15/99 Michael Linden 13.00 $ 342,703 

91368 01/19/99 Justin Blayne Cowger 24.66 $ 8/827 

91510 01/22/99 Vera Shury Jtee 38.10 $ 9//43 

91515 01/25/99 Pollins & Earl 42.85 $ 

91531 01/25/99 Anderson Davidson & Tate 45.32 $ 9//42 

91563 01/26/99 Robert Bell 10.60 $ 284,098 

91572 01/26/99 Michael Linden 18.80 $ 348,966 

91583 01/27/99 Homeside Lending Inc 984.38 $ 357,989 

91655 02/01/99 Source One Mortgage Services Corp 514.29 $ 349,429 

91754 02/05/99 Cohen Conway Copeland 42.05 $ 9//81 

91828 02/11/99 Morgan & Cooper 35.90 $ 9/101 

91925 02/18/99 Bergan & Bergan 34.20 $ 9/112 A,B 

92048 02/25/99 Household Realty Corp 117.50 $ 321,791 

92140 03/02/99 Dept of Revenue 44.52 $ 9/138 

92297 03/11/99 Assoc Home Equity Serv Inc 992.20 $ 346,638 

92357 03/12/99 Chemical Bank Trustee 246.47 $ 349,818 

92493 03/23/99 Schmeider Kleimick & Weitz 7.82 $ 9/191 

92715 04/01/99 Becker & Assoc 0.62 $ 9/226 

92856 04/12/99 Norwest Mortgage Inc 952.32 $ 352,774 

92892 04/13/99 Zajac & Assoc 21.41 $ 9/258 

93005 04/19/99 Schmeider Kleimick & Weitz 7.49 $ 9/268 

93041 04/20/99 Bank of NY Trustee 62.84 $ 338,003 

93186 04/28/99 Law Fuides Corp 43.25 $ 9/302 

93279 04/30/99 Banc One Mtg Corp 192.99 $ 357,606 

93298 05/03/99 Evans & Loenstein 35.37 $ 9/324 

93339 05/12/98 Matrix Financial Services Corp 117.18 $ 354,473 

93371 05/07/99 J Holmes Jr 43.65 $ 9/344 

93437 05/11/99 Leader Mortgage Co 208.69 $ 360,036 

93524 05/13/99 Lane Troxn 13.67 $ 9/357 

93535 05/17/99 Equivantage Inc 311.11 $ 360,994 

93538 05/17/99 Equivantage Inc 668.74 $ 350,861 

93562 05/17/99 McCarthy & Schrtzman 46.42 $ 9/296 
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93578 05/18/99 Union Planters National Bank etc $ 39.37 343,219 Alias 

93623 05/20/99 Glenn Forbes $ 18.20 333,829 

93701 05/26/99 Joel H Schwartz $ 36.47 9/385 

93726 05/27/99 Fleet Mortgage Corp $ 82.30 277,972 2nd Plur 

93800 06/02/99 Soverign Community Bank $ 1,247.73 353,271 Alias 

93854 06/04/99 National City Mortgage Company $ 212.93 352,693 

94323 06/25/99 E Schuller & Assoc $ 42.52 9/940 

94391 06/30/99 TMS Mortgage Inc dba The Money Store $ 1,196.57 352,663 

94412 07/02/99 Jose A Lugo $ 5.80 296,893 Part 

94525 07/07/99 Integra Mtg Co $ 27.65 285,262 3rd Pl 

94528 07/07/99 National City Bank $ 191.24 370,205 

94531 07/07/99 National City Bank $ 179.19 344,743 Alias 

94618 07/12/99 Fleet Mortgage Co $ 160.16 310,919 Pl 

94622 07/12/99 Flagstar Bank FSB $ 62.50 349,297 

94628 07/12/99 National City Bank $ 571.30 369,556 

94710 07/15/99 Chase Manhattan Bank Trustee $ 1,337.00 340,696 

94759 07/19/99 Household Bank $ 159.04 347,127 

94797 07/20/99 Bankers Trust $ 1,150.11 344,255 

94872 07/23/99 First Union National Bank etc $ 126.89 359,492 

94879 07/23/99 Bankers Trust Co of CA etc $ 3,758.30 337,514 Alias 

94911 07/26/99 Bank of NY Trustee $ 221.17 358,404 Alias 

95051 08/02/99 Flagstar Bank FSB $ 63.25 334,734 

95060 08/02/99 First Union Mortgage Corp $ 829.19 348,802 

95068 08/03/99 Marcos A Pagan III $ 44.05 9//594 

95294 08/12/99 Fleming & Assoc $ 80.10 9/637AB 

95297 08/12/99 Matthew M Martinez $ 12.90 353,444 

95584 08/27/99 Michael Wiery $ 20.00 351,772 

95593 08/27/99 Bankers Trust Co of CA etc $ 536.27 363,963 

95625 08/30/99 Principal Residential Mortgage Inc $ 1,017.00 340,657 

95721 09/07/99 Resource Bancshares Mortgage etc $ 460.00 339,398 Alias 

95740 09/08/99 Midfirst Bank Successor etc $ 388.86 366,205 

95743 09/08/99 Mary Margaret McKinley $ 643.94 309,650 

95784 09/09/99 Horne West & McMurtrie $ 45.32 9//705 

95789 09/09/99 Federal Ins Co $ 42.40 9//715 

95791 09/09/99 P Murray $ 34.42 9//717 

95802 09/10/99 First Indiana Bank etc $ 580.66 350,155 
95911 09/17/99 Bankers Tr. Co. of CA, N.A. $ 567.60 343,089 alias 

95931 09/20/99 ABC Holding Corp $ 122.67 366,628 

96065 09/27/99 Aames Capital Corp $ 1,329.18 344,180 

96095 09/29/99 Michael Wiery $ 20.00 356,642 

96116 10/01/99 Bankers Trust $ 647.50 359,482 Alias 

96180 10/06/99 John A Henley $ 41.62 9/794 SCV 49172 

96302 10/15/99 Michael Wiery $ 20.00 313,069 
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96320 10/18/99 Willie Mack Thomas $ 10.60 334,882 

96328 10/18/99 Susan E Hartley $ 40.92 9/838 99CV000381 

96356 10/20/99 Commonwealth of MA etc $ 43.32 9/833 99W 1859 

96392 10/21/99 Pebblebrook Property Inc $ 9.40 305,233 

96500 10/27/99 Marcos A Pagan III $ 26.20 9//857 

96530 10/28/99 Mahoning County Clerk of Courts $ 42.92 97HO1213 50 1/15 

96556 10/29/99 Darrell Williams $ 6.76 376,932 

96692 11/05/99 Flanagan & Maniotis $ 27.70 9/899 AB 

96720 11/08/99 Express Title Services etc $ 17.97 363,098 

96996 11/26/99 Kenneth A Seltzer $ 42.45 9/948 L 3300 99 

97058 12/01/99 Stephen C Miller Esq $ 12.08 365,682 

97091 12/02/99 Michael Linden $ 17.30 275,637 

97123 12/03/99 Michael Linden $ 13.00 371,918 8/31/2012 

97126 12/03/99 LeaseComm $ 27.35 9//953 

97180 12/07/99 Mountain States Mortgage Centers Inc $ 1,483.23 360,347 Alias 

97220 12/09/99 Michael Wiery $ 11.80 366,932 

97306 12/15/99 Michael Linden $ 18.10 375,494 7/27/2012 

97340 12/16/99 Michael Linden $ 14.10 321,263 8/31/2012 

97342 12/16/99 Michael Linden $ 15.40 361,695 8/31/2012 

97433 12/22/99 Evans & Laewenstein etc $ 40.12 99 M1159729 9/1002 

GRAND TOTAL $ 28,127.10 
RR# 41698 1/17/02 CK# 111965 

$28,127.10 
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TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

17273 03/29/99 Luther Holcomb & Carolyn Holcomb $ 4.89 320,290 

18236 10/29/99 Mark Cutujian $ 39.28 277,300 

GRAND TOTAL $ 44.17 
RR# 41697 1/17/02 CK# 20192 

$44.17 
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Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

97547 01/03/00 Baker Miller Markoff & Kresny 41.32 $ 00/1 

97559 01/03/00 Schlossberg & Assoc 21.07 $ 9/999 CV 3398 1998 

97629 01/10/00 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA Trustee 1,073.41 $ 360,348 

97632 01/10/00 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA Trustee 1,711.40 $ 336,834 

97638 01/10/00 Michael Wiery 11.80 $ 333,810 

97678 01/13/00 Robert L Harken 5.07 $ 71 1/1 97DR274 

97679 01/13/00 Bradley & Farris Co 43.32 $ 27 1/1 98CV112 

98075 02/09/00 Michael Wiery 20.00 $ 383,362 

98101 02/09/00 Michael Wiery 20.00 $ 351,199 

98119 02/10/00 Michael Wiery 18.00 $ 295,888 

98133 02/10/00 Michael Wiery 14.20 $ 

98283 02/18/00 Karen Nicolai Clerk of Circuit Court 38.24 $ 00/128 H 27 SP 200114 

98296 02/22/00 James Haynes Jr 18.10 $ 379,346 

98332 02/23/00 Third Federal S&L Assoc Cleveland 579.20 $ 269,622 7th Pl 12/13/2013 

98339 02/23/00 Michael Wiery 9.40 $ 381,819 

98349 02/24/00 Tinkle Construction Inc 4.56 $ 332,663 

98371 02/24/00 Michael Wiery 20.00 $ 384,108 

98381 02/24/00 First Nationwide Mtg 222.02 $ 387,738 12/3/2012 

98503 02/29/00 Third Federal S&L Assoc Cleveland 387.18 $ 373,234 1/31/2014 

98552 03/02/00 Michael Wiery 13.00 $ 372,305 

98560 03/02/00 Dennis Reimer 19.20 $ 277,465 

98573 03/03/00 Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 14.67 $ 00/143 OCH 0051 

98711 03/09/00 Levinson Axelrod 44.85 $ 00/160 L 10506 97 

98880 03/20/00 Mary Kathryn Day 50.00 $ 368,253 

98923 03/21/00 Richard D Honek 29.07 $ 00 67 0121 

98946 03/23/00 Michael Wiery 20.80 $ 387,608 

98978 03/24/00 Bankers Trust Co of CA 2,201.22 $ 360,350 Alias 

99010 03/28/00 Michael Wiery 18.80 $ 385,342 

99031 03/28/00 Michael Wiery 19.60 $ 371,693 

99158 04/04/00 Mellon Mtg Co 299.58 $ 340,105 Alias 

99172 04/04/00 Michael Wiery 19.20 $ 357,601 

99575 04/26/00 Michael Wiery 11.80 $ 348,368 

99628 05/12/98 Third Federal Savings & Loan 79.23 $ 388,337 

99652 04/28/00 Joel K Jensen 20.65 $ 00/308 

99684 05/01/00 Federal National Mtg Assoc 219.14 $ 336,835 

99688 05/01/00 James Dale 2,327.13 $ 344,662 PL 

99770 05/03/00 Bank One NA C/O Bank One Loan Service 865.98 $ 382,974 

99887 05/08/00 Michael Wiery 13.00 $ 366,627 

100126 05/18/00 Michael Wiery 14.20 $ 381,511 

100407 06/05/00 Arcata Investment 2 LLC 644.57 $ 359,663 Pluries 

100447 06/06/00 Michael Wiery 9.40 $ 381,958 
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100678 06/16/00 James Whitehead $ 16.50 261,157 

100711 06/19/00 Curtis Oetting Heinz $ 82.50 00/487, 488 

100847 06/21/00 Brooklyn Title $ 12.35 390,431 

100850 06/22/00 Chase Manhattan Bank $ 547.97 383,161 

100903 06/22/00 Belgrade & O'Donnell $ 40.85 00/490 

100977 06/28/00 Michael P Fleming $ 21.35 00/498 

101024 06/28/00 Household Realty Corp $ 723.59 336,252 

101100 07/05/00 Ocwen Financial Services Inc $ 369.21 350,274 Alias 

101156 07/06/00 Ronald S Adams $ 15.40 392,000 

101347 07/12/00 Asbill Coleman & Ho $ 40.85 00/548 

101384 07/14/00 First Union National Bank $ 971.43 385,935 

101436 07/18/00 Derek D Cofield $ 6.42 395,726 

101507 07/24/00 Banco Popular De Puerto Rico $ 1,626.21 367,750 Alias 

101553 07/26/00 Third Federal S&L Assoc Cleveland $ 640.00 359,275 Pluries 2/4/2014 

101605 07/27/00 Kevin Simon $ 9.40 392,962 

101800 08/03/00 Arcata Investment 2 LLC $ 54.19 390,199 

101850 08/07/00 Craig Bonham $ 41.25 00/635 

101876 08/09/00 Weinstein Chism Manley $ 45.32 00 51 0976 

101897 08/10/00 Porter L Smith $ 4.59 356,237 

101988 08/15/00 Bankers Trust Co $ 230.74 394,043 

102008 08/15/00 Principal Residential Mtg Inc $ 630.00 399,124 

102087 08/18/00 Gray & End $ 39.79 00/672 

102122 08/22/00 Household Realty Corp $ 80.27 396,730 

102138 08/22/00 Michael Kevdzija $ 15.70 358,774 

102231 08/25/00 Deborah McNinch $ 33.60 357,719 

102242 08/28/00 Dorothy Wilken $ 40.92 00/692 

102316 08/30/00 Bayside Title $ 7.95 390,871 

102377 09/05/00 Kevin McCrone & Kristine McCrone $ 23.32 398,324 

102464 09/12/00 Roger Goranson $ 2.80 305,790 Possession 

102474 09/12/00 State of New Jersey Div of Criminal Justice $ 31.00 00/720 

102649 09/21/00 Circuit Ct of Franklin Div VI $ 45.65 00/775 

102655 09/21/00 Mitchell Chester $ 40.05 00/783 

102810 09/27/00 Executive Meetings $ 40.45 00/820 

102811 09/27/00 Executive Meetings $ 40.45 00/819 
102823 09/27/00 Third Fed. S & L Assn Cleveland $ 120.24 344,151 1/31/2014 

102855 09/29/00 Edward Peroiti $ 14.10 293,543 Possession 

102910 10/04/00 Michael Linden $ 18.00 350,440 Possession 9/14/2012 

102996 10/10/00 Third Federal S&L Assoc Cleveland $ 893.37 395,042 5/1/2014 

102999 10/10/02 Nick Mylonas $ 14.90 397,451 Possession 

103020 10/11/00 Karleen DeBlaker $ 30.90 00/829 

103031 10/11/00 Tricorp National Title Agency $ 141.34 378,267 

103081 10/13/00 Michael Linden $ 19.60 398,395 Possession 

103308 10/25/00 WMC Mortgage Corp $ 218.77 367,532 
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103383 10/30/00 Renee Woodard Martin $ 29.96 00/878 

103757 11/24/00 Chase Manhattan Bank $ 2,000.00 389,371 

103797 11/28/00 Michael P Fleming $ 40.85 00/971 

103802 11/28/02 Cooney & Conway $ 228.25 

00976, 977, 978, 979, 

980 

103811 11/29/00 State of Maine Dept of Human Services $ 45.65 00/991 

103832 11/29/00 Elizabeth Busuladzic $ 20.40 324,826 Possession 

103933 12/04/00 Ohio Savings Bank $ 600.00 283,984 Pluries 

103934 12/04/00 Source One Mortgage Services Corp $ 106.38 319,422 Alias 

103935 12/04/00 Federal National Mtg Assoc $ 2,381.44 278,353 3rd Pluries 8/31/2012 

103936 12/04/00 Third Federal Savings & Loan $ 57.34 304,143 

103937 12/04/00 Universal Mtg Corp of Wisconsin $ 969.05 340,161 6/14/2012 

104060 12/11/00 Cooney & Conway $ 330.40 

00/998, 999, 1000, 

1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 

1005 

104082 12/12/00 Paul Shaktin $ 41.65 01/1029 

104325 12/22/00 Bankers Trust Co Trustee $ 384.17 356,760 Alias 

104376 12/27/00 Linebarger Heard $ 88.97 01/1045, 1046 

104378 12/27/00 John Sullivan $ 38.80 420,458 Execution 

GRAND TOTAL $ 26,619.98 
Check No. 119695 12/31/02 RR# 0300484 
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TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

18511 3/31/2000 Patrick J Philbin & John C Prall $ 8.52 320,122 

18869 7/5/2000 Edward Kamal $ 2.12 388,727 

18874 7/5/2000 Think 1, Inc $ 25.00 388,558 

18890 7/5/2000 Belliaire Puritas Development Corp $ 0.60 390,595 

18901 7/5/2000 James White $ 5.62 383,619 

18914 7/5/2000 Thomas A Leneghan $ 0.01 389,381 

19054 7/14/2000 CNW Properties Inc $ 0.10 294,335 

19072 8/16/2000 Twinkle Construction Inc C/O Moc Rodgers $ 195.71 383,458 

GRAND TOTAL $ 237.68 

Check No. 20708 12/31/02 RR# 0300483 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 25-Sep-03 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2003. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Geral T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

104476 01/04/01 Delta Child Support $ 44.45 01/1095 

104480 01/04/01 Jason Gordon $ 24.95 01/1097 

104639 01/11/01 Charles Adler $ 45.65 01/0028 

104656 01/11/01 Nation One Mortgage Co Inc $ 786.76 383,174 3/25/2013 

104705 01/16/01 Leader Federal Bank $ 600.00 298,263 

104716 01/16/01 Povident Bank $ 837.29 386,007 

104858 01/24/01 US Bank NA C/O John Clunk $ 309.50 396,597 

104946 01/29/01 LaSalle National Bank etc $ 392.84 386,224 

104969 01/30/01 First Union National Bank $ 2,176.93 403,992 

105139 02/08/01 Charles Adler $ 40.06 01/0101 

105163 02/09/01 Michael Kearns $ 20.40 396,598 Possession 

105219 02/12/01 Flagstar Bank FSB $ 489.96 382,070 

105227 02/12/01 IMC Mortgage Company $ 855.84 374,355 Pluries 

105262 02/15/01 Jenkins & Kling $ 40.85 01/0108 

105326 02/20/01 Aames Capital Corp $ 2,289.83 334,475 

105328 02/20/01 Manufacturers & Traders Co etc $ 2,257.85 384,023 

105367 02/21/01 Martin Elson $ 301.00 084,939 Execution 

105384 02/21/01 William Coley $ 38.30 409,357 Execution 

105394 02/21/01 Quality Title $ 4.45 388,257 Alias 

105552 03/05/01 David J Fox $ 5.80 378,685 Possession 

105814 03/19/01 Finder & Cuomo $ 42.85 01/0218 

105852 05/12/98 Ameriquest Mortgage Co $ 712.66 398,183 

105895 03/22/01 

Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of 

Cleve $ 1,038.00 338,635 Alias 11/25/2013 

105980 03/26/01 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 20.00 403,131 Possession 

106015 03/27/01 Linas Macikenas $ 131.76 377,511 

106042 03/28/01 Michael Linden $ 15.70 394,054 Possession 8/24/2012 

106154 04/02/01 Lipsitz Green Fahringer etc $ 7.15 01/0251 

106238 04/06/01 Star Bank NA $ 9,238.27 359,584 

106255 04/09/01 Steven Harris $ 30.95 01/0248 
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106277 04/09/01 Michael Linden $ 20.00 406,050 Possession 8/31/2012 

106307 04/09/01 Ohio Savings Bank $ 266.80 373,564 Alias 11/25/2013 

106410 04/13/01 Household Realty Corporation $ 3,390.32 390,737 

106467 04/13/01 Household Realty Corporation $ 2,246.68 397,352 & 399,484 

106495 04/18/01 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 21.20 371,971 Possession 

106527 04/18/01 Star Bank NA $ 3,679.61 382,905 

106657 04/26/01 Stephens Lynn Klein $ 40.05 01/0338 

106702 04/26/01 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA Trustee $ 1,227.97 394,760 

106832 05/04/01 Kelley Mickler $ 5.76 356,846 Alias 

106899 05/07/01 Centex Home Equity Corp $ 840.30 399,445 

107272 05/22/01 Charter One Bank FSB $ 281.39 411,432 

107306 05/23/01 Centex Home Equity Corp $ 313.67 407,919 

107486 05/31/01 Indravaday Patel & Jaychandra Patel $ 14.11 409,135 

107672 06/06/01 MVB Mortgage Corp $ 320.30 337,001 

107905 06/15/01 Wells Fargo Bank of Minnesota NA $ 137.68 395,822 

107922 06/18/01 Richard Marien $ 41.25 01/0471 

108018 06/20/01 Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss $ 13.30 415,084 Possession 

108056 06/20/01 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp $ 286.27 344,981 Alias 

108079 06/02/01 Keybank NA $ 1,988.98 414,374 

108082 06/20/01 LaSalle National Bank Trustee etc $ 1,431.86 400,611 

108109 06/22/01 Mustapha Benabdallah $ 24,000.00 404,689 3/31/2004 

108295 06/29/01 McKeoun Fitzgerald etc $ 43.30 01/0604 

108389 07/05/01 Bankers Trust Trustee $ 686.45 401,485 

108392 07/05/01 Household Realty Corporation $ 1,093.88 421,043 

108395 07/05/01 Beneficial Mortgage Co of Ohio $ 1,227.68 408,628 

108401 07/05/01 

Wells Fargo Bank of Minnesota NA 

Trustee $ 314.29 369,546 

108467 07/09/01 Cooney & Conway $ 45.65 01/0641 

108477 07/09/01 Manufactures & Traders Trust Co $ 3,650.00 415,543 

108509 07/10/01 Washington Mutual Bank FA $ 1,000.00 405,998 

108581 07/12/01 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation $ 1,200.00 418,459 

108737 07/19/01 Susan Stauffer $ 41.71 01 43 1132 

108751 07/20/01 City of Cape Coral $ 42.91 01/0656 

108772 07/23/01 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 16.60 404,766 Possession 

108833 07/25/01 Oakland County Prosecuting Atty $ 40.45 01/0695 

108875 07/26/01 Cooney & Conway $ 45.65 01/0715 
108935 07/27/01 MVB Mortgage Corp $ 1,300.00 346,846 

108937 07/27/01 Union Planters National Bank etc $ 300.00 349,817 7/15/2005 

108947 07/27/01 Household Realty Corporation $ 1,051.01 320,783 Pluries 

108996 07/31/01 Washington Mutual Bank FA $ 647.05 416,981 

109109 08/06/01 Bankers Trust Trustee etc $ 3,566.08 367,940 Alias 

109112 08/06/01 Mountain States Mtg Centers Inc $ 1,800.00 358,591 
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109114 08/06/01 U S Bank Trust NA $ 647.10 403,261 

109152 08/08/01 Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss $ 20.80 410,665 Possession 

109205 08/08/01 Norwest Mortgage Inc $ 2,000.95 378,626 Alias 

109207 08/08/01 Norwest Mortgage Inc $ 550.00 402,854 Alias 

109234 08/09/01 Countrywide Home Loans Inc $ 800.00 421,489 

109247 08/10/01 Diana Galdamez $ 18.00 

398,037 Alias 

Possession 

109276 08/13/01 Sarah Pollyea $ 11.80 379,935 Possession 

109291 08/13/01 Centex Home Equity Corp $ 767.29 399,538 Alias 

109303 08/14/01 Steven Harris $ 41.25 01/0529 

109376 08/17/01 Sarah Pollyea $ 20.40 409,223 Possession 

109416 08/20/01 

Companion Mtg Corp A Delaware Corp % 

Fairbanks Cap $ 568.21 408,182 

109424 08/20/01 Bank United $ 350.48 410,381 

109574 08/27/01 Household Realty Corporation $ 696.28 333,426 

109576 08/27/01 First Nationwide Mortgage Corp $ 4,214.75 364,687 Alias 

109597 08/27/01 Bankers Trust Co of CA etc $ 6,328.21 381,085 

109606 08/28/01 Allen Scott $ 9.40 358,085 Possession 

109609 08/29/01 Tower City Title Agency $ 10.11 385,599 Pluries 

109622 08/29/01 Sarah Pollyea $ 14.90 367,940 Possession 

109789 09/06/01 Sarah Pollyea $ 15.70 394,804 Possession 

109792 09/06/01 

First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of 

Lakewood $ 17.86 399,141 

109821 09/07/01 Provident Bank $ 1,019.64 402,833 Parcel B 

109824 09/07/01 Provident Bank $ 1,454.35 402,833 Parcel A 

109827 09/07/01 Provident Bank $ 723.96 421,657 

109830 09/07/01 Provident Bank $ 585.92 399,815 

109835 09/10/01 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 14.10 357,438 Possession 

109877 09/12/01 State of Florida $ 42.51 01/0895 

109931 09/14/01 Dept of Civil Rec $ 42.05 01/0805 

110077 09/20/01 Bank of Yorba Linda $ 228.53 407,622 

110176 09/26/01 Bankers Trust Co of CA etc $ 1,400.00 316,177 2nd Pluries 

110257 10/01/01 Beneficial Mortgage Co of Ohio $ 305.80 339,483 Pluries 3/30/2005 

110261 10/01/01 James Wheeler $ 20.40 413,458 Possession 

110269 10/01/01 Chase Manhattan Bank etc $ 1,620.51 368,252 

110287 10/02/01 Tony Kiiskila $ 40.11 01/0939 

110322 10/03/01 Homeside Lending Inc $ 0.40 425,279 

110383 10/09/01 Michael Belle $ 40.90 01/0978 

110432 10/09/01 Sarah Pollyea $ 20.40 414,448 Possession 

110478 10/12/01 Craig Kelly $ 42.85 01/0998 

110537 10/16/01 Mark Smith $ 15.70 249,337 Possession 

110607 10/18/01 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 20.00 408,241 Possession 

110613 10/18/01 Sarah Pollyea $ 21.20 425,087 Possession 
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110622 10/18/01 Ingomar LTD Partnership $ 4,855.64 365,114 

110652 10/19/01 Chase Manhattan Bank etc $ 237.75 400,196 Alias 

110747 10/22/01 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp $ 1,300.00 398,595 

110784 10/24/01 Ingomar LTD Partnership $ 1,344.36 365,114 

111116 11/9/2001 National City Bank $ 20,046.16 414,438 

111157 11/13/2001 Provident Bank $ 3,538.00 405,438 

111159 11/13/2001 Provident Bank $ 711.71 417,310 

111162 11/13/2001 Provident Bank $ 962.84 409,729 

111165 11/13/2001 Provident Bank $ 1,444.94 428,909 

111184 11/15/2001 Cheek & Zeehandler $ 40.91 01 25 1847 

111276 11/19/2001 CIT Group/Consuer Finance Inc $ 1,480.18 380,887 

111290 11/20/2001 Hohmann Bouski & Curtis Co $ 43.10 405,965 Execution 

111313 11/23/2001 Javitch Block Eisen etc $ 13.00 384,047 Possession 

111356 11/27/2001 Paulding County Prosecutors Office $ 38.91 01 63 1890 

111445 11/29/2001 Chase Manhattan Bank $ 1,097.93 401,058 

111453 11/30/2001 Sarah Pollyea $ 20.40 373,932 Possession 

111488 12/3/2001 Bank of New York $ 335.27 407,228 alias 

111491 12/3/2001 
Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of 

Cleve 
$ 676.08 375,499 pluries 

111528 12/4/2001 Washington Mutual Bank FA $ 372.46 433,701 

111567 12/6/2001 Dennis Reimer $ 21.20 413,404 Possession 

111616 12/10/2001 First Union National Bank $ 17.15 422,832 

111739 12/17/2001 Cooney & Conway $ 45.65 01/1351 

111746 12/18/2001 Greenlion Inc $ 16.10 419,375 

111798 12/20/2001 Centex Home Equity Corp $ 301.38 430,974 

111853 12/26/2001 Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc $ 435.20 416,083 

125816 1/1/2001 Edgerton & Edgerton $ 42.70 00/401 

125826 1/1/2001 Darlene Carlson $ 45.65 00/786 

125902 1/1/2001 Merchant Exchange Systems Inc $ 42.45 01/0496 

126073 1/1/2001 Lake CountyJuvenile Court $ 43.32 98A132027 

GRAND TOTAL $ 145,813.52 
Check No. 127449 12/31/03 

RR# 0400405 
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TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

19752 6/19/2001 Cleveland Housing Network $ 0.58 409,670 

19777 6/19/2001 Darrell Barnes $ 1.12 392,076 

GRAND TOTAL $ 1.70 

Check No. 21260 12/31/03 RR# 

0400406 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 12-Oct-04 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed 

items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2004. Thirty days after date of this notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount 399,141 Possession Date Claimed 

112178 01/10/02 Christopher J Klym 15.40 $ 430,646 

112226 01/15/02 

Pikesville Investment Inc c/o Eastern 

Savings Bank 266.48 $ 

112289 01/16/02 Charles J Palmeri 18.10 $ 372,506 Possession 

112362 01/23/02 Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc 1,293.53 $ 389,014 Pluries 

112389 01/24/02 James W Wheeler 17.30 $ 365,860 Possession 

112728 02/07/02 Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc 1,150.00 $ 393,922 Alias 

112796 02/12/02 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc Cleve 10.00 $ 344,148 3rd Pluries 

112865 02/13/02 Conseco Finance Servicing Corp 1,733.70 $ 428,631 

112869 02/13/02 Bankers Trust Co 8,793.80 $ 319,134 2nd Pluries 8/15/2012 

112884 02/14/02 Charles J Palmeri 21.20 $ 399,226 Possession 

112953 02/21/02 Property Vll llc c/o Litton Loan Servicing LP 421.74 $ 401,525 Alias 

113034 02/21/02 Fleet Mortgage Corp 227.33 $ 234.545 Pluries 9/14/2012 

113224 03/01/02 Ocwen Federal Bank FSB 210.24 $ 378,621 

113255 03/04/02 Waymon B Mcleskey ll 10.60 $ 392,426 Possession 

113413 03/12/02 Ohio Savings Bank 220.55 $ 430,092 11/25/2013 

113458 03/13/02 Dennis Reimer 20.80 $ 400,279 Possession 

113495 03/14/02 BA Mortgage LLC 60,074.41 $ 424,824 

113622 03/22/02 LaSalle National Bank Trustee 446.91 $ 405,733 Alias 9/19/2014 

113628 03/22/02 

Associates aka Associates Home Equity 

Services Inc 1,488.75 $ 433,808 

113669 03/25/02 Bank of New York etc 574.80 $ 406,724 

113696 03/25/02 New York City Law Department 41.25 $ 02/239 

113761 05/12/98 Mahammad Hasan 18.10 $ 400,432 Possession 

113787 03/28/02 Aames Capital Corporation 918.13 $ 369,548 2nd Pluries 

113843 03/29/02 Randy Hillman 42.85 $ 02/260 

113955 04/03/02 Highpoint Development Corp 6.46 $ 406,481 

114073 04/09/02 Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc 258.18 $ 431,348 

114286 04/16/02 Charter One Bank FSB 1,056.96 $ 415,159 6/14/2012 

114308 04/16/02 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc Cleve 139.70 $ 441,292 1/31/2014 
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114465 04/23/02 Hernan Castro $ 41.85 02/351 

114510 04/25/02 Equicredit Corp of America $ 360.39 438,960 

114567 04/29/02 Mohamed & Quifak $ 37.30 02/377 

114742 05/06/02 National City Bank $ 1,700.00 390,819 

114743 05/06/02 National City Bank $ 1,751.68 390,819 Pluries 

114787 05/07/02 Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc $ 201.26 431,692 

114980 05/16/02 Liberty Savings Bank FSB $ 781.17 395,382 Pluries 

115003 05/16/02 Attorney General of Illinois $ 40.45 02/430 

115024 05/17/02 John D Clunk $ 20.40 416,185 Possession 

115185 05/24/02 Milton A Puckett $ 19.60 433,808 Possession 

115290 05/31/02 Bank of America NA $ 1,108.59 426,369 

115408 06/05/02 Richard Ramsey $ 11.00 442,981 

115448 06/05/02 Realty Improvement $ 411.90 440,289 

115654 06/13/02 Bank of New York Indenture etc $ 845.78 396,703 Pluries 

115695 06/13/02 Lenard Butler Jr & Lenard Butler Sr $ 15.78 416,106 

115837 06/20/02 Marion County Welfare $ 42.45 02/533 

116100 07/03/02 Mogdoline Boucher $ 35.65 02/588 

116117 07/03/02 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation $ 600.00 423,264 

116133 07/05/02 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Co $ 800.00 415,070 

116207 07/09/02 Linebarger Goggan Blair etc $ 45.28 02/610 

116274 07/15/02 Southwest Capital Investments $ 767.03 390,004 

116283 07/15/02 Firstar Bank NA fka Staar Bank $ 700.00 409,188 

116288 07/15/02 Homecomings Financial Network Inc $ 87.25 383,857 3rd Pluries 

116359 07/17/02 GRP Realty $ 824.56 402,187 

116382 07/18/02 Catherine Csepregi $ 39.65 02/644 

116414 07/18/02 Bankers Trust Co Trustee $ 4,136.99 424,356 Alias 11/28/2012 

116432 07/22/02 Bank of New York Co-Trustee etc $ 1,686.10 374,492 

116463 07/23/02 Citimortgage Inc $ 300.00 414,820 Alias 11/9/2012 

116467 07/23/02 First Union National Bank $ 1,400.00 421,669 

116485 07/23/02 Citimortgage Inc $ 166.64 428,164 6/20/2012 

116531 07/25/02 First Merit Mortgage Corporation $ 221.79 385,804 

116585 07/26/02 North Coast Renovation Inc $ 0.42 430,510 Alias 

116787 08/07/02 Dennis Reimer $ 20.80 438,242 Possession 

116862 08/09/02 Amanda Edwards $ 9.40 309,334 Possession 

117304 08/29/02 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation $ 500.00 433,549 

117420 09/09/02 Property Vll LLC $ 1,431.04 379,016 

117462 09/09/02 Bank One NA $ 1,302.29 446726.00 
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117644 09/13/02 Stephen Jay McMullen $ 40.85 02/796 

117712 09/16/02 Tyler L Matthers $ 32.10 

421,740 & 420,763 

Execution 

117750 09/18/02 Household Realty Corp Inc $ 630.26 423,511 

117946 09/27/02 William Muniak $ 50.00 462,161 Execution 

117985 09/30/02 Household Realty Corp $ 2,653.51 344,526 Pluries 

118003 09/30/02 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA etc $ 825.45 443,729 

118016 10/01/02 EMC Mortgage $ 276.16 398,784 

118300 10/16/02 Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc $ 3,100.00 427,487 

118302 10/16/02 Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc $ 347.15 444,812 

118405 10/21/02 Gerald E Fuerst Clerk $ 25.10 405,318 

118422 10/22/02 Hennepin County Collections $ 24.95 02/903 

118538 10/28/02 Wells Fargo Bank MN NA Trustee etc $ 1,100.00 426,799 

118567 10/29/02 Gerald E Fuerst Clerk $ 25.90 386,639 

118574 10/29/02 Gerald E Fuerst Clerk $ 107.10 406,460 Alias 

118579 10/29/02 Gerald E Fuerst Clerk $ 112.20 442,767 

118867 11/13/02 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA etc $ 721.81 428,623 

118910 11/15/02 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA etc $ 801.28 447,633 6/20/2012 

118920 11/15/02 Beachwood Title Inc $ 6.78 369,897 Alias 

118952 11/18/02 Chase Mortgage Service Inc $ 7,963.79 404,692 

118974 11/20/02 WT Hohmann $ 39.10 466,975 Execution 

118993 11/20/02 Stephanie Nichter $ 41.10 02/1021 

119035 11/22/02 Bank One NA $ 0.02 424,059 

119101 11/27/02 Eau Claire County Wisconsin $ 42.44 02/1026 

119118 11/27/02 Byrd & Associates $ 45.25 02/1051 

119141 11/29/02 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA etc $ 592.04 444,964 

119152 11/29/02 Marion County Welfare $ 42.08 02/1028 

119211 12/03/02 Rae Nickell $ 45.25 02/938 

119345 12/11/02 Nathan Wheatley $ 41.90 460,663 Execution 

119374 12/13/02 Charles Palmeri $ 20.80 425,594 Possession 

119492 12/17/02 First Union National Bank etc $ 322.49 458,214 

119627 12/27/02 Harry S Katz $ 45.65 02/1091 

119639 12/27/02 Amy L Arrighi $ 12.90 473,109 Execution A 

119640 12/27/02 Amy L Arrighi $ 14.90 473,109 Ex B 

119641 12/27/02 Amy L Arrighi $ 16.90 473,109 Execution E 

GRAND TOTAL $ 122,128.97 
Check Number 136492 2/28/2005 

RR# 0502755 

CCSO check amount Revenue Receipt # 502755 

$ 122,128.97 CCSO check # 136492 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed 

items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2004. Thirty days after date of this notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, 

Sheriff 

TD 20446 06/12/02 Shari J Emonds $ 3.28 424,260 

TD 20483 06/18/02 Diana M Galdamez & Gerald D Litchney $ 2.74 442,245 

GRAND TOTAL $ 6.02 
Check Number 21638 2/28/2005 

RR# 0502756 

Revenue Receipt # 502756 

CCSO check # 21638 

CCSO check amount $ 6.02 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 25-Sep-05 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items 

remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2005. Thirty days after date of this notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

119818 01/08/03 Bank of New York $ 1,253.64 369,566 06/14/12 

119960 01/16/03 David L Zoglia $ 40.25 03/0015 

120028 01/21/03 Kenneth Cannata $ 4.60 308,864 3rd Pluries Possession 

120042 01/22/03 Platt & Assoc. $ 41.25 02/1130 

120043 01/22/03 Marc Schwartz & Assoc. $ 17.38 02/1132 

120278 02/03/03 Bank One NA Trustee $ 3,758.60 429,412 

120303 02/03/03 Broadview Mtg Co $ 750.00 386,590 

120363 02/05/03 Bank One NA Trustee $ 620.70 429,412 

120433 02/07/03 JP Morgan Chase Bank ETC $ 143.92 402,933 Pluries 

120532 02/12/03 Bankers Trust Co C/O Wendover Funding Inc $ 12.52 442,083 

120538 02/12/03 Deutsche Bank National Co $ 2,641.34 446,276 

120780 03/03/03 American General Finance Inc $ 723.78 443,997 

120789 03/03/03 KJ & R Properties LLC $ 227.08 448,774 

120964 03/11/03 Evins Friend ETC $ 42.45 03/0116 

120970 03/11/03 Elena Aron $ 33.35 03/0091 

121100 03/18/03 Citifinancial Mtg. Co. $ 831.99 456,927 

121238 03/24/03 Accreedited Home Lenders Inc $ 1,661.90 450,646 11/19/12 

121245 03/24/03 State Street Bank & Trust $ 383.36 466,255 

121251 03/24/03 Charles Palmeri $ 35.60 491,258 Execution 

121432 03/27/03 Cassidy Messina & Laffey $ 42.45 03/0189 

121675 04/04/03 Lisa Michaels $ 14.20 423,658 Possession 

121896 04/15/03 Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co. $ 375.20 433,781 Alias 

122295 05/05/03 TMS Mtg. Inc. DBA etc. $ 1,869.58 456,079 06/14/12 

122428 05/08/03 Wachovia Bank Delaware NA $ 1,661.01 470,726 07/27/12 

122437 05/08/03 Bank of New York etc. $ 1,043.09 468,577 08/31/12 

122440 05/08/03 Mtg. Elect. Reg. Sys., Inc. $ 275.83 428,446 Alias 06/14/12 

122480 05/09/03 Wachovia Bank Delaware NA etc. $ 1,400.00 474,470 05/18/12 

122607 05/14/03 Kozeny & McCubbin $ 45.65 03/0389 
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122685 05/16/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 337.01 411,183 01/31/14 

122691 05/16/03 Deutsche Bank National Trust Company $ 869.24 458,011 10/23/12 

122760 05/20/03 Wachovia Bank NA etc $ 696.07 462,207 

122769 05/20/03 First National Bank Chicago Trustee etc $ 166.59 450,212 

122819 05/22/03 Wachovia Bank Delaware NA $ 151.26 474,211 07/27/12 

122822 05/22/03 EMC Mortgage Corporation $ 408.71 467,938 08/03/12 

122825 05/22/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 296.36 342,726 Pluries 12/03/13 

122901 05/27/03 Sovereign Bank $ 694.62 461,460 07/16/12 

122904 05/27/03 Bank of New York Trustee $ 374.37 468,843 09/14/12 

122907 05/27/03 Leader Mortgage Company $ 129.69 463,036 08/24/12 

123015 05/29/03 Macey Chern & Diab $ 44.85 03/0495 

123053 05/30/03 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems $ 3,565.44 463,555 

123075 06/02/03 First Nationwide Mortgage Corporation $ 234.60 312,126 3rd Pluries 

123105 06/03/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 585.86 418,984 12/03/13 

123114 06/03/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 1,725.28 453,163 04/10/13 

123117 06/03/03 Susan Baker $ 2,180.00 344,732 Alias 06/24/14 

123120 06/03/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 292.73 459,869 01/31/14 

123322 06/11/03 Goldman & Rosen $ 46.05 03 77 0845 

123329 06/12/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 418.09 399,987 01/31/14 

123352 06/13/03 Homecomings Financial Network Inc $ 192.24 461,327 

123361 06/13/03 Michael Weidner $ 86.90 03/0440, 0441 

123367 06/13/03 John Clunk $ 20.80 424,002 Possession 

123373 06/16/03 Bank of New York etc. $ 400.67 468,824 11/09/12 

123492 06/20/03 Jefferson B Fairchild $ 43.25 03/0534 

123500 06/20/03 United Food & Commercial Workers Union $ 50.00 03/0550 

123522 06/23/03 Homeside Lending Inc $ 800.00 450,330 

123603 06/24/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 174.71 471,802 12/03/13 

123606 06/24/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 533.44 470,207 02/19/14 

123609 06/24/03 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 300.81 459,299 08/03/12 

123615 06/24/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc $ 380.31 430,090 08/21/13 

123618 06/24/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc $ 586.28 398,176 3rd Pluries 11/19/13 

123621 06/24/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc $ 401.64 375,492 Alias 12/03/13 

123659 06/26/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 351.29 375,495 2nd Pluries 01/31/14 

123662 06/26/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc $ 277.29 463,225 02/19/14 

123669 06/26/03 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 699.19 459,299 08/03/12 

123694 06/26/03 D L Mains Jr $ 15.70 460,073 Possession 
123704 06/27/03 County of Kent $ 27.35 03/0587 
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123708 06/27/03 Robert Hoose $ 14.20 424,961 Possession 

123754 06/30/03 Robert Hoose $ 20.00 433,781 Possession 

123856 07/07/03 Wells Fargo $ 900.00 476,345 08/31/12 

123877 07/07/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 126.56 468,362 

123880 07/07/03 MVB Mortgage Corporation $ 600.00 361,484 2nd Pluries 

123886 07/07/03 Robert Hoose $ 10.60 470,877 Possession 

123956 07/09/03 John Palmer $ 12.47 455,990 

123976 07/10/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 173.44 468,362 

123977 07/10/03 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve $ 1,453.99 477,047 09/19/14 

123985 07/10/03 Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co. $ 500.00 407,358 

124021 07/11/03 Michael Linden $ 15.70 459,869 Possession 10/23/12 

124048 07/11/03 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems $ 3,600.00 426,461 11/19/12 

124087 07/14/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 700.00 457,838 

124135 07/16/03 Ted Christopher $ 41.30 03/0582 

124159 07/17/03 U S Bank NA Trust fka etc $ 4,317.07 396,701 

124183 07/17/03 Principal Residential Mortgage $ 700.00 403,111 

124216 07/21/03 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 600.00 456,901 08/24/12 

124218 07/21/03 Leader Mortgage Company $ 152.84 463,035 08/24/12 

124221 07/21/03 Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc $ 115.01 469,650 08/03/12 

124224 07/21/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 901.42 452,786 05/03/13 

124227 07/21/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 588.44 451,404 

124230 07/21/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 900.99 466,242 12/18/13 

124310 07/22/03 Principal Residential Mortgage $ 184.70 407,770 

124336 07/23/03 Leader Mortgage Company $ 747.16 463,035 08/24/12 

124352 07/24/03 Homeq Servicing Corporation $ 800.00 469,452 07/27/12 

124354 07/24/03 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 1,200.00 460,679 05/18/12 

124429 07/28/03 Provident Bank $ 304.23 436,676 

124433 07/28/03 Provident Bank $ 593.56 470,537 

124442 07/29/03 John Clunk $ 14.90 434,048 Possession 

124444 07/29/03 Lyra Enterprises Inc $ 378.40 397,668 2nd Pluries 

124490 07/31/03 Robert Hoose $ 4.60 470,108 Possession 

124496 07/31/03 Raymond Wojtowicz Treasurer $ 42.88 03/0658 

124539 08/04/03 Robert Hoose $ 13.00 450,212 Possession 

124550 08/04/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 1,000.00 448,132 Alias 

124571 08/04/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 329.17 409,246 01/31/14 

124592 08/04/03 Provident Bank $ 95.13 469,628 

124600 08/04/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 1,100.00 446,231 04/24/13 

124602 08/04/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 1,000.00 463,629 05/03/13 

124633 08/05/03 EMC Mortgage Corporation $ 1,275.00 428,850 Alias 12/17/14 

124648 08/06/03 Chase Manhattan Bank $ 700.00 463,630 06/14/12 
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124682 08/07/03 Liberty Lending Services Inc $ 300.00 428,931 

124719 08/07/03 John Clunk $ 14.90 462,044 Possession 

124749 08/11/03 Mark Douglas $ 43.90 200,938 Execution 

124775 08/11/03 Barry Riley $ 18.50 483,578 Execution 

124868 08/18/03 Michael Wiery $ 20.40 420,388 Possession 

124882 08/18/03 Michael Wiery $ 19.20 481,164 Possession 

124946 08/21/03 Michael Wiery $ 18.00 458,474 Possession 

124956 08/22/03 Michael Wiery $ 20.80 424,856 Possession 

124978 08/22/03 Ingomar Limited Partnership $ 212.62 467,047 

125037 08/26/03 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 181.47 448,079 09/14/12 

125096 08/27/03 Weisblatt & Assoc $ 45.65 03/0700 

125103 08/28/03 John Clunk $ 18.10 466,255 Possession 

125143 08/28/03 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 1,000.00 472,140 11/09/12 

125229 09/05/03 Dennis Reimer $ 9.40 446,253 Possession 

125258 09/08/03 Charter One Credit Corporation $ 1,708.11 479,170 

125264 09/09/03 Deutsche Bank Trust $ 500.00 477,045 06/29/12 

125288 09/09/03 Bank One NA Trustee $ 550.60 477,532 06/29/12 

125328 09/11/03 Eric Deighton $ 11.70 479,771 Possession 

125359 09/15/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 1,916.46 460,204 04/03/13 

125415 09/18/03 Eric Deighton $ 11.80 468,518 Possession 

125460 09/22/03 Provident Bank $ 1,100.00 430,886 Alias 

125477 09/23/03 Bankers Trust Company of California NA $ 1,070.17 363,994 3rd Pluries 

125484 09/23/03 Bank of New York $ 3,700.00 477,053 05/18/12 

125494 09/24/03 Robert Brown $ 1,477.00 383,221 

125528 09/25/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 2,400.00 447,823 Alias 03/20/13 

125558 09/25/03 Magic Process $ 44.05 0 

125563 09/26/03 Rohl Dillon $ 44.05 03/0758 

125571 09/29/03 Eric Deighton $ 20.40 468,362 Possession 

125574 09/29/03 Michael Wiery $ 16.50 455,612 Possession 

125581 09/29/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 900.00 438,363 Alias 04/24/13 

125594 09/29/03 Provident Bank $ 700.00 437,308 

125596 09/29/03 Provident Bank $ 598.23 450,109 

125606 09/29/03 Michael Wiery $ 10.60 479,561 Possession 

125678 10/01/03 Eric Deighton $ 10.60 443,836 Possession 

125685 10/01/03 John Clunk $ 18.80 472,048 Possession 

125740 10/03/03 Michael Wiery $ 20.00 472,539 Possession 

125822 10/09/03 Lee Jay Colling & Assoc $ 126.15 00/751, 752, 753 

125846 10/09/03 Bank One NA Trustee $ 2,518.53 469,938 05/06/09 

125904 10/10/03 Richard Schwartz $ 42.85 01/0711 

125918 10/10/03 Michael Wiery $ 14.10 361,035 Possession 

125923 10/14/03 Ameriquest Mortgage Co $ 224.73 455,372 Alias 

125955 10/16/03 Riordan Donnelly etc $ 41.50 03/0853 

126072 10/22/03 Michael Wiery $ 9.40 424,137 Possession 
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126121 10/27/03 Michael Wiery $ 10.60 453,704 Possession 

126127 10/27/03 Michael Wiery $ 13.00 461,324 Possession 

126146 10/27/03 Michael Wiery $ 13.00 450,624 Possession 

126154 10/28/03 Wilshire Credit Corporation $ 415.70 461,466 07/16/12 

126160 10/28/03 Bank of New York Trustee $ 1,800.00 466,243 11/28/12 

126162 10/28/03 Bank of New York etc. $ 700.00 476,629 08/03/12 

126176 10/28/03 Byron Siegel $ 13.00 03/0833 

126177 10/28/03 Steinberg Law Firm $ 19.00 03/0850 

126178 10/28/03 Jason Ege $ 10.63 03/0860 

126179 10/28/03 UAW Ford Legal Services $ 35.50 03/0818 

126180 10/28/03 Antoinette Lindo $ 41.50 '03/0821 09/03/14 

126181 10/28/03 Groome Tuttle Pike $ 18.63 03/0858, 0859 

126182 10/28/03 Powers Rogers & Smith $ 33.50 

126183 10/28/03 Credit Bureau Services $ 50.13 03/0866 

126184 10/28/03 Andrew Krysler $ 41.50 03/0868 

126185 10/28/03 Beier Howlett $ 30.50 03/0869 

126186 10/28/03 Womick Law $ 41.50 03/0870 

126187 10/28/03 Cooney & Conway $ 41.50 03/0871 

126191 10/28/03 Grund & Leavett $ 35.50 03/0862 

126197 10/28/03 James Wheeler $ 10.60 482,414 Possession 

126248 10/31/03 Michael Wiery $ 22.00 481,757 Possession 

126300 11/05/03 Coast Anesthesiologists II $ 812.92 423,484 Alias 

126307 11/05/03 Michael Wiery $ 23.00 479,718 Possession 

126363 11/07/03 Mattie Cunningham $ 1.00 429,640 Pluries 

126374 11/07/03 Annie White $ 5,020.00 335,807 5th Pluries 05/31/07 

126388 11/12/03 Wachovia National Bank of Delaware $ 40.00 449,457 08/31/12 

126476 11/17/03 Wachovia National Bank of Delaware $ 50.00 483,694 08/31/12 

126577 11/18/03 North Mississippi Rural Legal Services $ 22.63 03/0880 

126681 11/20/03 Provident Bank $ 433.91 428,334 

126717 11/21/03 Douglas P Earl $ 15.63 03/0864 

126782 11/26/03 Deutsche Bank National Trustee etc $ 250.00 468,823 08/31/12 

126847 12/02/03 Racine County Child Support $ 37.50 03/0970 

126909 12/04/03 Bank of New York $ 2,594.30 474,610 07/27/12 

126914 12/04/03 Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc $ 151.34 470,205 08/31/12 

126960 12/08/03 Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc $ 1,013.97 467,615 11/09/12 

126968 12/08/03 Bank of New York $ 6,347.84 400,300 Alias 05/07/12 

127033 12/11/03 Deutsche Bank National Trust etc $ 1,800.00 479,288 07/16/12 

127054 12/12/03 Joseph & Joseph $ 49.13 03 21 1874 

127084 12/12/03 Provident Bank $ 359.11 462,199 
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127090 12/12/03 Provident Bank $ 1,383.38 473,592 

127093 12/12/03 Provident Bank $ 129.92 474,262 

127129 12/15/03 Homeq Servicing Corporation $ 5,140.73 420,508 Alias 06/14/12 

127138 12/15/03 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 30.60 484,217 07/27/12 

127346 12/29/03 Ohio Savings Bank $ 0.80 446,229 

127443 12/31/03 Gerald E Fuerst Clerk $ 774.20 407,716 

GRAND TOTAL $ 81,229.95 

Revenue Receipt # 601434 

CCSO check # 149522 

CCSO check amount $ 81,229.95 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2006. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

127486 01/06/04 Keith Weiner $ 61.50 465,236 Execution 

127492 01/06/04 Baal & O'Connor $ 56.50 03/1046 

127718 01/16/04 EMC Mortgage Corporation $ 1,210.69 470,208 5/18/2012 

127811 01/21/04 National City Home Loan Services $ 794.17 443,246 

127827 01/21/04 Armand Dinardo $ 6.99 395,693 Pluries 

127949 01/28/04 Larry E McConihay Executor $ 62.13 04/0013. 

128018 02/03/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota $ 4,100.00 428,425 

128054 02/04/04 Pledged Property II LLC $ 1,408.15 466,246 7/5/2012 

128086 02/05/04 Edward Jones $ 5.28 467,362 Pluries 

128215 02/17/04 Robert Hoose $ 60.00 435,030 Possession 

128239 02/17/04 Linda J Habinak $ 25.00 457,176 Possession 

128273 02/18/04 Citifinancial Mortgage Co $ 1,013.32 473,115 

128303 02/19/04 Land America $ 36.40 473,291 

128320 02/20/04 Garbe Mullen Antonelli etc $ 27.50 04/0123. 

128349 02/24/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota etc $ 4,100.00 455,833 

128357 02/24/04 Bank of New York $ 2,100.00 470,972 Alias 10/5/2012 

128417 02/27/04 First Union National Bank of Delaware etc $ 3,579.94 459,019 

128609 03/09/04 Bank of New York $ 880.65 470,728 5/18/2012 

128617 03/10/04 Franklin Credit Management $ 197.22 457,122 11/28/2012 

128623 03/10/04 Harris Trust & Savings Bank $ 500.00 473,285 

128625 03/10/04 Bank of New York $ 50.00 479,791 

128631 03/10/04 Bank of New York $ 512.33 487,556 

128681 03/11/04 Household Realty Corp $ 1,499.16 343,677 3rd Pluries 

128777 03/18/04 Countrywide Home Loans Inc $ 10,000.00 

427,862 & 430,942 

Consol 

128807 03/19/04 Wolpoff & Abramson $ 32.50 04/0208. 

128827 03/22/04 Phillip & Brenda Cloud $ 27.73 368,906 5th Pluries 

128935 03/26/04 Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland $ 267.58 492,837 11/20/2013 

129065 03/31/04 Wachovia National Bank Delaware $ 1,075.00 453,229 6/29/2012 

129067 03/31/04 Deutsche Bank Trust Co Americas etc $ 508.64 473,080 8/24/2012 
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129070 03/31/04 Bank of New York $ 3,100.00 479,410 5/25/2012 

129072 03/31/04 Monument Street Funding LLC $ 220.80 484,214 6/8/2012 

129075 03/31/04 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems $ 1,339.07 488,407 6/14/2012 

129078 03/31/04 Deutsche Bank Trust Co etc $ 502.05 490,417 11/28/2012 

129081 03/31/04 Deutsche Bank Trust Co Americas $ 877.45 491,922 6/20/2012 

129193 04/05/04 Linda Habinak $ 8.00 436,045 Possession 

129215 04/06/04 Household Realty Corporation $ 3,900.00 478,306 

129266 04/08/04 Deutsche Bank National Trust Co $ 1,100.00 494,725 

129268 04/08/04 Secretary of Veterans Affairs $ 258.14 447,598 Alias 

129277 04/08/04 Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland $ 630.48 484,213 10/23/2013 

129282 04/08/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota etc $ 790.67 465,041 Alias 

129298 04/09/04 Homeq Servicing Corporation $ 757.34 483,754 8/24/2012 

129304 04/09/04 Homeside Lending Inc $ 277.20 471,289 

129518 04/20/04 Deutsche Bank Trust Co Americas $ 211.36 491,025 8/24/2012 

129521 04/20/04 Bank of New York $ 266.49 468,840 6/24/2014 

129524 04/20/04 Wachovia Bank of Delaware $ 197.79 488,422 9/14/2012 

129527 04/20/04 Homecoming Financial Network Inc $ 194.81 462,768 Alias 6/20/2012 

129533 04/20/04 Monument Street Funding II LLC $ 1,400.00 483,598 9/14/2012 

129535 04/20/04 Franklin Credit Management Corporation $ 972.50 477,528 7/16/2012 

129538 04/20/04 Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland $ 332.21 488,399 2/10/2014 

129541 04/20/04 Wachovia Bank of Delaware $ 106.90 464,774 10/5/2012 

129620 04/22/04 Monument Street Funding LLC $ 271.53 467,364 8/15/2012 

129639 04/23/04 Deutsche Bank Trust Co etc $ 493.19 490,930 7/16/2012 

129645 04/23/04 JP Morgan Chase Bank etc $ 715.54 496,904 8/31/2012 

129695 04/26/04 Deutsche Bank National Trust Co $ 868.26 463,026 

129915 04/29/04 Bank of New York etc $ 7,700.00 367,290 Pluries 6/29/2012 

129917 04/29/04 Union Federal Bank of Indianapolis etc $ 324.41 481,747 

129923 04/29/04 Investor's One Corporation $ 344.43 463,442 Alias 11/28/2012 

129931 04/29/04 Altegra Credit Company $ 715.63 355,241 4th Pluries 

129936 04/29/04 State of Ohio $ 57.71 487,483 

129983 04/30/04 Leader Mortgage Company $ 1,034.65 295,749 4th Pluries 

130023 04/30/04 Ronda Crayton $ 7.21 200,464 5th Pluries 

130053 05/04/04 Altegra Credit Company $ 185.00 355,241 4th Pluries 

130078 05/05/04 Law Office of Susan Steckel $ 56.50 04/0339. 

130104 05/06/04 Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland $ 1,606.30 371,020 3rd Pluries 

130119 05/06/04 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems $ 403.30 490,936 

130193 05/11/04 Bank of New York $ 1,219.83 471,960 

130206 05/12/04 Citifinancial Mortgage Co Inc $ 6,896.01 430,819 

130378 05/18/04 Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co etc $ 1,664.71 471,779 Alias 

130381 05/18/04 Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co $ 1,271.02 429,756 

130402 05/18/04 Leader Mortgage Company $ 250.35 347,508 5th Pluries 
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130443 05/19/04 Deutsche National Trust $ 414.11 460,206 8/24/2012 

130471 05/19/04 Homequity Servicing Corporation etc $ 3,681.76 368,394 2nd Pluries 8/15/2012 

130474 05/19/04 Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland $ 448.87 474,195 10/30/2013 

130491 05/19/04 State of New Hampshire Treasurer $ 52.50 04/0372. 

130505 05/20/04 Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA $ 336.12 470,732 12/11/2012 

130517 05/20/04 Franklin Credit Management Corporation $ 413.38 454,116 6/14/2012 

130554 05/24/04 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation $ 318.17 483,563 

130578 05/24/04 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation $ 264.98 401,930 

130622 05/25/04 Arnold B Kalnitz $ 0.50 04/0357 

130840 06/03/04 Leader Mortgage Company etc $ 236.02 470,725 

130855 06/03/04 James Sassano $ 5.00 424,290 Possession 

130859 06/03/04 Richard Feuerman $ 8.00 450,483 Possession 

130878 06/04/04 Midfirst Bank $ 222.96 460,217 Pluries 

131060 06/09/04 Citifinancial Mortgage Co Inc $ 444.82 476,814 Alias 

131075 06/09/04 Wachovia Bank NA etc $ 200.05 478,294 

131081 06/09/04 Wachovia Bank NA etc $ 154.15 462,782 

131093 06/09/04 Citifinancial Mortgage Company Inc $ 1,060.48 490,872 

131139 06/10/04 Katten Muchin Zaris Rosenman $ 55.50 04/0442. 

131188 06/15/04 Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 688.30 472,544 

131197 06/15/04 Bank of New York $ 279.42 474,905 

131239 06/16/04 Ohio Savings Bank FSB $ 599.39 500,881 

131304 06/18/04 Broderick Steiger & Maisel $ 50.50 04/0433. 

131309 06/18/04 Yolanderia E Young $ 40.50 04/0460. 

131318 06/18/04 Bank One NA $ 170.17 490,111 8/31/2012 

131321 06/18/04 Deutsche Bank Trust Co etc $ 149.46 483,459 11/28/2012 

131352 06/21/04 Rhonda Crayton $ 5.00 400,289 Possession 

131382 06/21/04 Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland $ 5,456.14 279,709 3rd Pluries 5/14/2013 

131524 06/25/04 WM Specialty Mortgage LLC etc $ 656.52 491,618 

131534 06/25/04 Deutsche Bank National Trust Co etc $ 6,200.00 502,193 

131619 06/30/04 Fed F Kamensky $ 24.00 436,671 Possession 

131632 06/30/04 Darrell Hornsby $ 0.50 04/0489. 

132022 07/16/04 Susanna Schaefer $ 56.50 04/0533. 

132410 08/05/04 JP Morgan Chase Bank $ 1,400.00 403,909 Pluries 

132471 08/09/04 Hahn Enright & Crank $ 45.50 04/0586. 

132484 08/09/04 Structured Asset Securities Corp etc $ 2,087.52 472,542 Alias 

132936 08/31/04 Fifth Third Mortgage Co $ 561.03 470,615 

133227 09/15/04 Fifth Third Mortgage Co $ 600.00 463,450 

133565 09/29/04 Wells Fargo etc $ 800.00 494,721 

133705 10/05/04 Robert Hoose $ 25.00 446,616 Possession 

133707 10/05/04 Robert Young $ 24.00 471,295 Possession 

133858 10/13/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA etc $ 2,198.50 496,946 

134012 10/20/04 Lehman Capital $ 801.04 355,625 5th Pluries 

134052 10/22/04 Charles Ruppel $ 33.50 04/0793. 
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134108 10/25/04 City of Cleveland $ 7,961.76 357,057 

134172 10/29/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA etc $ 753.78 509,889 

134263 11/01/04 Eric Deighton $ 24.50 501,230 Possession 

134442 11/10/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA $ 1,107.52 498,205 

134528 11/17/04 Stephen Miles $ 50.00 500,475 

134546 11/18/04 Pledged Property II LLC $ 216.92 498,957 

134584 11/19/04 American General Financial Services Inc $ 11,200.00 466,099 

134595 11/19/04 Shelton Clark $ 52.50 04/0864. 

134666 11/26/04 Hernan Castro PA $ 21.50 04/0867. 

134672 11/26/04 Stephen Miles $ 16.50 466,099 Possession 

134779 12/02/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA $ 733.79 439,004 

134790 12/02/04 Pamela Rhodes $ 50.00 476,609 

134824 12/03/04 Better Solutions Enterprises Inc $ 175.00 477,067 

134994 12/15/04 Tom Homes $ 2.50 477,059 Possession 

135262 12/28/04 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota $ 629.52 502,981 

135286 12/29/04 Bank One NA $ 800.00 497,952 5/18/2012 

135288 12/29/04 JP Morgan Chase Bank etc $ 5,060.00 504,059 6/14/2012 

GRAND TOTAL $ 137,852.87 

Revenue Receipt # 701245 

CCSO check # 161636 

CCSO check amount $ 137,852.87 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2006. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

TD 21605 10/26/04 Tommie Grant $ 1,646.57 503,378 

GRAND TOTAL $ 1,646.57 

Revenue Receipt # 701243 

CCSO check # 22536 

CCSO check amount $ 41,885.00 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2007. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

135345 01/05/05 Edward R Saxon $ 59.22 391,710 

135355 01/05/05 Homecomings Financial Network % GMAC $ 1,000.00 444,770 

135357 01/05/05 Homecomings Financial Network $ 1,830.56 425,412 Alias 

135525 01/13/05 AAA Bonding Agency Inc $ 27.13 04/0971. 

135543 01/13/05 Mira Stagers White $ 43.50 04/0949. 

135765 01/27/05 Accredited Home Lenders Inc $ 1,682.89 517,076 

135851 01/31/05 Providian National Bank $ 7,986.07 517,134 

135933 02/03/05 Horn Law Firm $ 43.13 05/0039. 

135943 02/03/05 KC Cohen Lawyer Account $ 53.50 05/0061. 

136132 02/08/05 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 19.20 415,290 Possession 

136134 02/08/05 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 20.40 430,787 Possession 

136135 02/08/05 Sarah Pollyea $ 19.20 336,108 Possession 

136136 02/08/05 Sarah Pollyea $ 18.40 343,714 Possession 

136138 02/08/05 Sarah Pollyea $ 14.10 430,909 Possession 

136139 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 20.00 405,961 Possession 

136140 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 20.00 416,084 Possession 

136143 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 18.90 425,280 Possession 

136145 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 50.00 319,194 Possession 

136148 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 10.60 383,916 Possession 

136150 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 20.40 429,413 Possession 

136155 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 13.00 383,981 Possession 

136156 02/08/05 Amanda Edwards $ 19.20 421,163 Possession 

136329 02/23/05 Keybank NA $ 27,634.83 466,154 

136523 03/03/05 Chase Manhattan Mortgage $ 178.96 497,807 

136579 03/04/05 Chase Manhattan Mortgage $ 1,779.45 457,177 

136967 03/23/05 Alaska Seaboard Partners $ 237.72 432,860 Pluries 

137098 03/29/05 MTGLQ Investors $ 1,665.69 463,343 

137176 03/31/05 Cliford Law Offices $ 47.50 05/0207. 
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137214 03/31/05 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc Cleve $ 800.00 495,594 

137292 04/07/05 Thomas & Kane $ 56.50 05/0219. 

137326 04/08/05 Provident Bank $ 273.72 515,012 

137528 04/19/05 Robert R Hoose $ 22.50 397,338 Possession 

137539 04/19/05 Kenneth A Cannata $ 16.50 361,479 Possession 

137582 04/20/05 Lerner Sampson Rothfuss $ 696.42 486,382 

137594 04/20/05 Tower City Title $ 74.52 487,861 

137884 05/03/05 David Gilman $ 46.50 05/0319. 

137919 05/03/05 Chase Manhattan Mortgage $ 903.23 505,961 

138028 05/06/05 Wm Specialty Mortgage $ 10.77 497,948 

138037 05/06/05 Wells Fargo Bank $ 1,668.00 509,884 

138097 05/10/05 Richard Feuerman $ 10.50 515,260 Possession 

138108 05/11/05 Peacock & Gaffney $ 0.50 05/0323. 

138242 05/17/05 Deutsche Bank National $ 75.18 513,569 

138276 05/17/05 Texas Dept of Protective Services $ 59.00 05/0372. 

138306 05/19/05 ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Inc $ 1,412.33 511,724 6/24/2014 

138329 05/19/05 John W Fink $ 36.00 554,718 Execution 

138414 05/24/05 Robert Hoose $ 16.50 515,729 Possession 

138417 05/25/05 Robert Hoose $ 16.50 509,750 Possession 

138554 06/01/05 Deutsche Bank $ 513.07 517,379 

138559 06/01/05 Wells Fargo Bank $ 1,392.00 431,975 2nd Pluries 

138634 06/03/05 Moclanail Rodgers $ 0.40 504,083 

138758 06/08/05 Deutsche Bank National Trust Company $ 1,389.63 520,967 

138810 06/08/05 Robert Hoose $ 4.50 443,445 Possession 

138814 06/08/05 John Clunk $ 18.50 496,336 Possession 

138838 06/08/05 James Goode $ 45.13 05/0394. 

138909 06/13/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 60.00 527,365 Possession 

138969 06/14/05 Cozen & O'Conner $ 56.50 05/0436. 

139203 06/20/05 Robert Hoose $ 16.50 512,745 Possession 

139317 06/22/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 29.00 524,342 Possession 

139599 06/29/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 27.00 489,850 Possession 

139647 06/30/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 25.00 469,604 Possession 

139649 06/30/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 23.00 471,067 Possession 

139709 06/30/05 Kelso & Young $ 49.50 05/0483. 

139713 07/01/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 17.00 442,106 Possession 

139716 07/01/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 33.50 493,097 Possession 

139719 07/01/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 26.00 518,459 Possession 

139724 07/01/05 Mortgage Electronic Registration Sys Inc $ 1,122.69 431,426 

139827 07/06/05 Long Beach Mortgage $ 6,855.20 305,214 7th Pluries 

139856 07/06/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 33.50 523,913 Possession 5/1/2014 
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139858 07/07/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 25.00 416,339 Possession 

140021 07/12/05 Gail M Laponza $ 346.23 535,927 

140055 07/12/05 Fifth Third Mortgage Company $ 466.55 520,841 

140233 07/14/05 Ohio Savings Bank $ 700.00 483,636 Pluries 

140273 07/15/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 24.00 390,007 Possession 

140413 07/20/05 Costello Corporation $ 277.96 512,795 

140447 07/20/05 Robert Hoose $ 6.50 521,287 Possession 

140593 07/22/05 Fifth Third Mortgage Company $ 241.60 528,334 

140618 07/25/05 Lori Koon $ 51.50 05/0540. 

140779 07/28/05 First Nationwide Mortgage Corporation $ 1,200.00 387,562 2nd Pluries 11/28/2012 

140810 07/28/05 Darrell & Linda Weeter $ 116.72 538,862 

140996 08/02/05 Robert Hoose $ 27.00 523,551 Possession 

141027 08/03/05 Cit Group/Consumer Finance Inc $ 2,988.17 500,308 

141132 08/04/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 27.00 476,297 Possesesion 

141327 08/10/05 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA $ 1,300.00 506,951 

141331 08/10/05 Bank One NA etc $ 900.00 436,531 Pluries 

141435 08/15/05 JP Morgan Chase Bank etc $ 156.01 516,132 

141489 08/16/05 MacMillian Scholz Marks $ 50.50 05/0592. 

141519 08/16/05 Union Federal Bank of Indianapolis $ 86.62 513,025 

141605 08/19/05 Sherman Acquisitions $ 42.75 471,687 Pluries 

141673 08/22/05 Washington Mutual Specialty Mortgage $ 137.24 509,523 

141824 08/24/05 Robert Hoose $ 24.00 525,809 Possession 

141861 08/24/05 Robert Hoose $ 20.50 495,813 Possession 

141871 08/24/05 Robert Hoose $ 25.00 522,522 Possession 

141885 08/24/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 10.50 466,741 Possession 

141913 08/24/05 John Clunk $ 25.00 518,013 Possession 

141950 08/24/05 AMS Title Agency $ 0.69 468,666 

141996 08/25/05 John Clunk $ 16.50 515,110 Possession 

142157 08/30/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 16.50 511,087 Possession 

142171 08/30/05 Robert Hoose $ 18.00 528,132 Possession 

142185 08/30/05 Robert Hoose $ 23.00 542,203 Possession 

142229 08/31/05 John Clunk $ 51.39 477,831 Alias 

142286 08/31/05 New Horizon Investment $ 14.50 486,315 Possession 

142499 09/06/05 John Clunk $ 10.50 434,128 Possession 

142539 09/07/05 Principal Residential Mortgage Inc $ 800.00 500,148 

142551 09/07/05 Mortgage Electronic Registration Sys Inc $ 800.00 532,401 

142553 09/07/05 Mortgage Electronic Registration Sys Inc $ 1,500.00 534,656 

142664 09/08/05 Principal Residential Mortgage Inc $ 1,000.00 504,470 Alias 

142685 09/08/05 Robert Hoose $ 23.00 495,647 Possession 

142776 09/12/05 SASCO 2002-LH1 Trust $ 3,287.09 525,003 

142836 09/13/05 John Clunk $ 12.50 536,553 Possession 
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142847 09/13/05 John Clunk $ 10.50 531,060 Possession 

142883 09/14/05 Robert Hoose $ 18.50 524,546 Possession 

142962 09/14/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 16.50 478,352 Possession 

142974 09/14/05 Bartimus Frickleton etc $ 91.50 05/0685. 

142981 09/14/05 Union County Prosecutors Office $ 49.50 05/0667. 

142983 09/14/05 John Clunk $ 18.50 508,799 Possession 

142994 09/15/05 Robert Hoose $ 4.50 420,438 Possession 

143046 09/16/05 Robert Hoose $ 14.50 532,699 Possession 

143054 09/16/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 12.50 489,698 Possession 

143065 09/16/05 Bassett Law Firm $ 43.50 05/0689. 

143116 09/19/05 National City Mortgage Co $ 933.24 481,002 Alias 

143133 09/19/05 Brian R Gutkoski $ 14.50 531,358 Possession 

143170 09/21/05 Fifth Third Mortgage Company $ 1,400.00 526,900 

143325 09/23/05 Apollo Casualty Co $ 42.50 05/0709. 

143333 09/23/05 Daniel Spirko $ 10.50 521,235 Possession 

143368 09/23/05 Robert Hoose $ 25.00 510,104 Possession 

143370 09/23/05 Robert Hoose $ 26.50 487,195 Possession 

143463 09/26/05 John Clunk $ 12.50 403,266 Possession 

143480 09/27/05 John Clunk $ 20.50 478,008 Possession 

143490 09/27/05 John Clunk $ 14.50 507,847 Possession 

143666 09/29/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 19.00 396,941 Possession 

143695 09/29/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 14.50 413,044 Possession 

143708 09/29/05 Robert Hoose $ 10.50 465,946 Possession 

143776 09/30/05 John Clunk $ 6.50 526,731 Possession 

143794 09/30/05 Darrell Weeter $ 12.50 538,862 Possession 

143879 10/03/05 Cit Group/Consumer Finance Inc $ 1,757.04 450,155 Alias 

143899 10/03/05 Chemical Mortgage Company $ 9,366.40 286,512 3rd Pluries 

144205 10/06/05 First Place Bank $ 1,000.00 523,898 

144211 10/06/05 Deutsche Bank NA $ 1,700.00 526,800 

144262 10/06/05 Monument Street Funding $ 1,372.10 524,044 

144467 10/11/05 Dennis Reimer $ 16.50 511,155 Possession 

144475 10/12/05 Robert Hoose $ 10.50 431,428 Possession 

144745 10/13/05 Fifth Third Mortgage Company $ 242.71 526,007 

144754 10/13/05 Fifth Third Mortgage Company $ 1,306.70 463,802 2nd Pluries 

144757 10/13/05 Fifth Third Mortgage Company $ 1,617.66 488,292 Alias 

144819 10/13/05 Robert Hoose $ 26.00 443,657 Possession 

144909 10/14/05 Diane Fowler $ 46.50 05/0789. 

144978 10/17/05 Kathleen E Kahmann $ 10.50 542,235 Possession 

144980 10/17/05 John Clunk $ 23.00 484,872 Possession 

145014 10/17/05 John Clunk $ 16.50 529,767 Possession 

145031 10/17/05 Aames Funding Corporation $ 9,400.00 427,875 3rd Pluries 

145052 10/17/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 27.00 535,265 Possession 

145227 10/18/05 Robert Hoose $ 25.00 510,181 Possession 
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145468 10/21/05 A P Residential Realty Inc $ 5,110.96 511,903 

145485 10/21/05 MTGLQ Investors $ 196.53 514,808 

145626 10/24/05 Fifth Third Mortgage Company $ 1,700.00 530,088 

145966 10/28/05 US Bank NA $ 340.82 391,568 5th Pluries 

146012 10/28/05 Charter One Bank NA $ 800.00 469,486 Alias 

146227 11/02/05 Caden Development $ 0.44 480,381 Alias 

146255 11/02/05 Lyle Dickson $ 15.00 549,009 Alias Execution 9/3/2014 

146281 11/02/05 Homecomings Financial Network Inc $ 417.89 495,479 6/14/2012 

146291 11/02/05 Homecomings Financial Network Inc $ 1,223.99 6/14/2012 

146341 11/04/05 Harver Warner & Assoc $ 56.50 05/0797. 

146426 11/07/05 Equicredit Corporation of America $ 1,600.00 385,240 Pluries 

146634 11/10/05 Chris Olsztyn $ 18.00 468,236 Possession 

147113 11/21/05 Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 2,500.00 524,007 

147254 11/28/05 Key Bank USA NA $ 2,252.78 489,027 

147258 11/29/05 Petosa Petosa & Boecker $ 56.50 05/0898. 

147311 11/30/05 LaSalle Bank NA $ 1,600.00 535,635 

147582 12/06/05 Eric Deighton $ 16.50 526,851 Possession 

147617 12/06/05 Christopher Olsztyn $ 20.50 426,395 Possession 

147665 12/06/05 EQ Financial Acceptance Corporation $ 9,626.57 471,687 Pluries 10/5/2012 

147936 12/13/05 JP Morgan Chase Bank $ 3,200.00 529,420 

148093 12/15/05 Keybank NA $ 14,300.00 405,448 

148150 12/19/05 EMC Mortgage Corporation $ 11,600.00 521,008 

148423 12/27/05 Davis Brown Koehn etc $ 33.50 05/0950. 

148528 12/28/05 Wells Fargo Financial Ohio 1 Inc etc $ 765.94 530,304 Alias 

GRAND TOTAL $ 167,575.63 

Revenue Receipt # 801345 

CCSO check # 180011 

CCSO check amount $ 167,575.63 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2007. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

TD 21781 04/26/05 Letoria Wells $ 740.05 510,053 

TD 21817 06/24/05 11607 Holdings Inc $ 1,631.05 516,447 

TD 21848 06/24/05 11607 Holdings Inc $ 2,419.43 543,765 

TD 21984 11/07/05 American Dream Real Estate Investments $ 1,145.71 516,582 

TD 21999 11/07/05 Danny Lewis $ 1,893.96 542,373 

TD 22015 11/07/05 Trina D Padgett $ 0.54 498,392 

TD 22068 12/06/05 Firstmerit Bank NA $ 115.36 503,291 

TD 22069 12/06/05 Firstmerit Bank NA $ 25.58 503,291 

GRAND TOTAL $ 7,971.68 

Revenue Receipt # 801344 

CCSO check # 23487 

CCSO check amount $ 7,971.68 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2008. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

123853 7/7/2003 

Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of 

Cleve $ 446.01 477,047 9/19/2014 

126516 11/17/2003 Bank One NA $ 648.29 474,929 

126519 11/17/2003 Citifinancial Inc $ 521.32 471,287 

148726 1/5/2006 Colonial Savings FA $ 1,230.61 524,402 

148881 1/6/2006 Property Asset Management Inc $ 4,900.00 537,733 

148984 1/11/2006 Ziad M El Achkar $ 6.50 318,034 Possession 

149034 1/12/2006 Bankers Trust Co Americas etc $ 352.57 494,025 

149226 1/24/2006 Ameriquest Funding to REO Subsidiary $ 5,600.00 545,336 

149254 1/24/2006 Deutsche Bank $ 1,587.64 507,849 

149460 1/27/2006 Property Asset Management Inc $ 3,000.00 536,646 

149651 2/7/2006 Christopher Olsztyn $ 4.50 396,941 Possession 

149653 2/7/2006 Christopher Olsztyn $ 23.00 529,811 Possession 

149722 2/8/2006 Beneficial Ohio Ind dba Beneficial Mtg Co $ 2,500.00 516,734 Alias 

149833 2/14/2006 Chris Olsztyn $ 24.00 551,710 Possession 

150388 3/1/2006 Chris Kovach $ 24.00 519,833 Possession 

150394 3/1/2006 Milwaukee County Dept of Child Support $ 39.50 06/0127. 

150398 3/2/2006 Learline Romine $ 29.64 470,760 

150734 3/14/2006 Robert G Daroci $ 51.50 06/0165. 

150988 3/22/2006 Bankers Trust Company $ 1,121.21 450,322 Alias 

151100 3/29/2006 Steven A Hirschey $ 3.50 06/0185. 

151174 3/30/2006 Christopher M Kovach $ 12.00 519,792 Possession 

151227 3/31/2006 Smith & Alberts $ 44.50 06/0203. 

151272 4/4/2006 Douglas County Courts $ 56.50 06/0217. 

151648 4/18/2006 Joseph Toney $ 7.86 479,236 Alias 

151694 4/19/2006 Robert Hoose $ 20.00 489,631 Possession 

151807 4/26/2006 Deutschman & Zakaria $ 34.11 06/0247. 

151972 5/2/2006 City of Baton Rouge $ 46.11 06/0265 

152051 5/5/2006 Charles Lyons $ 29.04 547,859 

UCC2008 Page 42 of 95 



                     
                   

                  

                    
                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                    
                   

                    
                   

                  
                     

                   

                   

                   
                   

                   

                   

              
                    

                    
                   

                
                  

                     
    

               
                 

                   
                   

                 

                    

              
                   

                    
                    

                   

   

152384 5/19/2006 Lawson Davis Pickren & Seydel $ 28.00 06/0286 

152575 5/30/2006 Eric Deighton $ 20.00 553,796 Possession 

152663 6/2/2006 Carlton Fields $ 143.50 06/0327, 0328, 0329 

152664 6/2/2006 Treasurer of Wayne County $ 15.11 06/0317. 

152996 6/14/2006 Robert Hoose $ 16.00 532,101 Possession 

152998 6/14/2006 Benjamin Rodriguez $ 18.00 482,441 Possession 

153004 6/14/2006 Robert Hoose $ 10.00 559,426 Possession 

153007 6/14/2006 Robert Hoose $ 55.00 460,919 Possession 

153009 6/14/2006 Robert Hoose $ 24.50 553,271 Possession 

153029 6/14/2006 Robert Hoose $ 26.50 539,958 Possession 

153059 6/14/2006 Robert Hoose $ 25.50 547,410 Possession 

153073 6/14/2006 Linebarger Goggan Blair etc $ 80.50 06/0368. 

153145 6/16/2006 Robert Hoose $ 28.50 548,159 Possession 

154020 7/19/2006 City of Baton Rouge $ 45.11 06/0434. 

154102 7/21/2006 Meachum Spahr Postel $ 39.50 06/0427. 

154243 7/25/2006 Catawba County $ 41.50 06/0374. 

154345 7/27/2006 Eric Deighton $ 8.00 513,032 Possession 

154418 7/28/2006 Robert Hoose $ 20.50 521,631 Possession 

154424 7/28/2006 Robert Hoose $ 21.50 495,281 Possession 

154438 7/31/2006 Gary E Grass $ 37.10 06/0462. 

154503 8/1/2006 Robert Hoose $ 14.00 541,513 Possession 

154505 8/1/2006 Robert Hoose $ 10.00 550,556 Possession 

154507 8/1/2006 Robert Hoose $ 16.00 523,548 Possession 

154556 8/3/2006 Huntington National Bank $ 3,904.69 504,876 

154562 8/3/2006 St John County Courts $ 52.11 06/0474. 

154783 8/9/2006 State Attorney 11th Circuit $ 45.50 06/0493. 

155480 8/29/2006 Eric Deighton $ 21.50 565,568 Possession 

155779 9/8/2006 Raul Torres $ 141.60 466,803 

155957 9/11/2006 Quintin George $ 12.50 06/0546. 

156275 9/20/2006 AAA Legal Services $ 0.11 06/0577 

156370 9/21/2006 

Mortgage Electronic Registration Services 

Inc $ 210.00 532,701 

156443 9/25/2006 Deutsche Bank $ 815.53 573,289 

156757 10/4/2006 Bonnie S Singer $ 41.50 06/0613. 

156798 10/4/2006 Tower City Title $ 24.00 528,948 

156950 10/6/2006 Keybank NA $ 260.40 516,685 Pluries 

156964 10/6/2006 Angela DegianDomenco $ 0.34 536,267 

157130 10/11/2006 Transcarrier Truck Parts $ 1,771.02 493,347 

157205 10/12/2006 Eric Deighton $ 12.00 255,828 Possession 

157261 10/16/2006 Edward Kochalski $ 0.01 556,603 

157575 10/20/2006 Kenneth Dollinger Jefferson County $ 36.11 06/0658. 

157579 10/20/2006 G Patterson Keahey $ 12.00 06/0664. 
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157869 10/27/2006 Lorraine Perez $ 3.50 06/0677. 

159227 12/5/2006 Gary Grass $ 56.11 06/0759. 

159532 12/15/2006 Sheriff of Cook County $ 53.50 06/0776. 

159729 12/20/2006 Lisa Vardzel $ 0.92 527,465 

160044 12/28/2006 Kevin E Stroud II $ 33.61 06/0789. 

160045 12/28/2006 Walter Steigleman $ 3.50 06/0767. 

GRAND TOTAL $ 30,620.29 

Revenue Receipt # 901531 

CCSO check # 193234 

CCSO check amount $ 30,620.29 
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Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2008. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 

Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

TD 22124 2/7/2006 Cuyahoga County Treasurer $ 0.02 522,995 

TD 22182 2/9/2006 Ioan Valentin $ 816.87 517,274 

TD 22255 4/5/2006 Glenda F Patterson $ 585.62 566,263 

GRAND TOTAL $ 1,402.51 

Revenue Receipt # 901532 

CCSO check # 26033 

CCSO check amount $ 41,990.00 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2009. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

159260 12/5/2006 Plymouth Park Tax Services $ 4,915.49 472,628 Alias 

159261 12/5/2006 Plymouth Park Tax Services $ 2,995.19 472,628 Alias 

159262 12/5/2006 Plymouth Park Tax Services $ 2,837.95 472,628 Alias 

160386 1/8/2007 Keybank NA $ 37,221.61 516,685 Pluries 

160460 1/9/2007 Steven D Gertler & Assoc $ 51.50 06/0801. 

160612 1/11/2007 Chase Manhattan Bank $ 2,319.43 481,502 

160748 1/16/2007 Lennox Creek Condo etc $ 1,630.30 522,193 

161253 1/24/2007 Antonio Scarlato $ 25.50 550,704 Possession 

161524 1/30/2007 

Unknown Spouse of Kimberly Manning 

Dower Interest $ 3,949.40 545,640 

161795 2/5/2007 James Sassano $ 13.00 540,089 Possession 

161909 2/7/2007 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota $ 10,800.11 551,350 

161947 2/7/2007 Straus & Eisler PA $ 48.50 07/0023. 

162034 2/8/2007 James Sassano $ 1.00 542,757 Possession 

162038 2/8/2007 Patrick Hendershott $ 23.00 570,488 Possession 3/15/2010 

162358 2/15/2007 Citifinancial Inc $ 56,025.75 588,560 4/9/2010 

162383 2/15/2007 James Sassano $ 27.50 

508,885 Pluries 

Possession 

162396 2/16/2007 Argent Mortgage Company LLC $ 11,114.57 531,140 

162570 2/21/2007 Brandon Whipkey $ 48.11 06/0781. 

162619 2/22/2007 Chris Manolis $ 17.00 585,901 Possession 

162626 2/22/2007 Wolpoff & Abramson $ 48.50 07/0076. 

162647 2/22/2007 Manley Deas Kochalski $ 2,370.96 585,334 

162766 2/26/2007 Jennifer Ross $ 23.50 573,670 Possession 

162894 2/28/2007 Chris Manolis $ 52.00 482,298 Possession 

163740 3/15/2007 Lloyd Brooks $ 0.20 499,627 

164165 3/22/2007 Donald Kohn $ 56.50 07/0156. 

164195 3/23/2007 James Wheeler $ 15.50 572,010 Possession 

164473 3/28/2007 Melvin Ginsberg $ 21.00 

577,371 Alias 

Possession 
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164563 3/30/2007 Financial Freedom Senior Funding Corp $ 5,849.59 405,951 

164693 4/3/2007 Velotta Paving Company $ 7,468.91 387,563 2nd Pluries 

164788 4/3/2007 Equity Trust Company $ 50.00 555,671 

164916 4/6/2007 Robert Hoose $ 52.00 479,362 Possession 

164929 4/6/2007 McLain & Merrit $ 56.50 07/0173. 

164938 4/6/2007 Robert Hoose $ 19.00 472,901 Possession 

164989 4/9/2007 Union Planters Bank NA $ 7,008.63 476,356 

165146 4/11/2007 Scott Soeder $ 50.00 554,244 

165459 4/18/2007 Chris Manolis $ 19.00 547,112 Possession 

165507 4/19/2007 Wolpoff & Abramson LLP $ 0.50 07/0210. 

165515 4/19/2007 John Higdon $ 38.11 07/0212. 

165560 4/20/2007 Craig A Latsa $ 606.81 467,532 Alias 7/12/2010 

166049 4/30/2007 National City Mortgage $ 2,555.08 528,170 

166235 5/2/2007 Sutton Builders $ 11.25 479,628 

166236 5/2/2007 Sutton Builders $ 13.88 479,628 

166884 5/16/2007 Levenfeld & Pearlstein $ 81.00 07/0284 and 0285 

167095 5/21/2007 Joshua Epling $ 11.00 571,677 Possession 

167097 5/21/2007 Chris Manolis $ 3.00 445,575 Possession 

167306 5/24/2007 Brunstin & Lundblad $ 46.50 07/0300. 

167589 6/1/2007 Richard Baumgart $ 348.00 288,342 Execution 

167664 6/4/2007 Melvin Ginsberg $ 13.00 567,549 Possession 

167686 6/4/2007 Koley Jessen $ 40.50 07/0306. 

167952 6/11/2007 Marybeth Ciocco $ 504.80 527,725 Alias 

168213 6/15/2007 Chris Manolis $ 25.50 536,557 Possession 

168669 6/25/2007 Vanessa Luna Hammer $ 38.00 07/0333. 

168909 6/27/2007 Ivan Ditmara $ 30.50 07/0328. 

169127 7/3/2007 US Bank NA $ 1,235.31 426,518 

169148 7/3/2007 Kevin Wooden $ 1,611.00 585,364 

169629 7/12/2007 

State of Ohio Bureau of Workers 

Compensation $ 324.35 565,235 

169693 7/13/2007 Michelle Walker $ 6.09 07/0372. 

169701 7/13/2007 Carlton Fields Law Firm $ 56.09 07/0391. 

169728 7/13/2007 Chris Manolis $ 9.50 387,563 Possession 

170058 7/19/2007 Innovative Title $ 16.03 599,144 

170323 7/24/2007 Maryann Brooks Harris $ 83.26 582,856 

170681 8/1/2007 Chris Manolis $ 7.00 486,717 Possession 

171035 8/9/2007 Daniel Cox $ 15.00 572,771 Possession 

171281 8/13/2007 Chris Manolis $ 17.00 556,767 Possession 

171454 8/14/2007 Delores Kennedy $ 37.59 07/0390. 

171499 8/15/2007 Mary Beth Ciocco $ 70.82 572,638 Pluries 

171749 8/17/2007 Gary Sinrich $ 24.50 07/0438. 

171750 8/17/2007 Wolpoff & Abramson $ 27.50 07/0446. 

UCC2009 Page 47 of 95 



                   
                     

                   

                   

                     
                   
                        

                        

               

               

              
                   

                   
                     

                    

                   

                   
                 

                  
                 

                  
                

                       
                   

                   
                    

                   

                      
                  
       

               
                   

                   

                
                  

                 

             

   

                   
                   

                        
                    

   

171751 8/17/2007 Wolpoff & Abramson $ 24.50 07/0451. 

171752 8/17/2007 Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson $ 33.09 07/0461. 

171770 8/20/2007 Manbir Sandhu $ 14.50 592,979 Possession 

171840 8/21/2007 Daniel Cox $ 28.50 521,106 Possession 

171895 8/22/2007 Wolpoff & Abramson $ 3.50 07/0448. 

172077 8/24/2007 Aegis Mtg Corp $ 30.00 577,536 

172100 8/24/2007 Wells Fargo Home Mtg $ 6.50 455,825 4th Pluries 

172105 8/24/2007 M E R S $ 2.00 521,798 Alias 

172143 8/27/2007 John P Hildebrand $ 5,930.55 431,373 Alias 9/19/2014 

172144 8/27/2007 John P Hildebrand $ 1,504.45 431,373 Alias 9/19/2014 

172213 8/28/2007 Edward McCann Jr $ 8,448.32 587,575 12/13/2018 

172316 8/29/2007 Chris Manolis $ 13.50 485,431 Possession 

172659 9/6/2007 Wolpoff & Abramson $ 14.00 07/0497. 

172778 9/7/2007 Aegis Mtg $ 2.00 588,493 

172911 9/11/2007 Herschel L Barnes $ 36.00 497,311 Pluries 

173049 9/12/2007 Chris Manolis $ 26.50 551,928 Possession 

173363 9/18/2007 US Bank National Assoc Trustee $ 153.10 604,410 

173366 9/18/2007 Anthony T Conway $ 113.26 531,282 

173389 9/18/2007 Fifth Third Mtg Co $ 163.10 577,519 

173576 9/21/2007 Nationstar Mortgage $ 151.90 580,282 Pluries 

173594 9/21/2007 Fifth Third Mtg Co $ 155.10 596,806 

173867 9/26/2007 Morequity Inc $ 153.50 561,928 

173891 9/27/2007 State of Georgia Dept of Human Services $ 47.50 07/0526. 

173901 9/27/2007 Credit Restoration Brokers $ 80.09 07/0541. 

173988 9/27/2007 JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee $ 156.70 566,109 

173992 9/27/2007 Union Fed Bank of Indianapolis $ 154.70 579,216 Alias 

174068 9/27/2007 Chris Manolis $ 17.00 390,425 Possession 

174359 10/2/2007 Kane County States Atty $ 3.50 07/0543. 

174407 10/3/2007 Wells Fargo Bank NA $ 152.70 600,988 

174418 10/3/2007 

Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of 

Cleve $ 153.50 587,485 

174606 10/5/2007 Patrick Hendershott $ 23.50 587,471 Possession 4/2/2010 

174723 10/9/2007 Leonard Cuilli $ 23.50 608,509 Possession 

174938 10/11/2007 Chicago Title $ 127.78 590,962 

174945 10/11/2007 Christopher Kaluzink $ 12.35 610,999 

175299 10/17/2007 City of Strongsville $ 316.77 602,848 

175525 10/22/2007 Barbara Moore $ 3,745.72 

368,839 & 388,933 

Consolidated 12/17/2014 

175566 10/22/2007 ABN AMRO Mtg Group Inc $ 118.40 422,770 

175570 10/22/2007 Lasalle Bank NA Trustee $ 123.00 582,514 Alias 

175598 10/23/2007 Third Federal S & L Assoc of Cleveland $ 50.00 576,748 

175599 10/23/2007 LaSalle Bank National Association $ 93.50 585,186 
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176093 11/1/2007 Chatagua Co Sheriffs Office $ 35.50 07/0609. 

176455 11/8/2007 Alicia Goens $ 51.50 07/0631 

176507 11/9/2007 Weltman Weinberg Reis $ 156.70 606,299 

176566 11/9/2007 James B Nutter & Co $ 3,199.23 558,971 

176727 11/15/2007 Cook County Sheriff $ 52.50 07/0647. 

176802 11/16/2007 Likens & Blomquist $ 153.90 580,570 Alias 

176943 11/19/2007 Chris Manolis $ 17.00 610,484 Possession 

177053 11/20/2007 Chris Manolis $ 17.00 439,427 Possession 

177221 11/27/2007 Ohio Bureau of Employment Inc $ 7,807.55 597,451 

177248 11/28/2007 Antonio Scarlato $ 17.50 

548,408 Alias 

Possession 

177387 12/3/2007 State of Ohio Dept of Taxation $ 953.45 549,699 

177401 12/3/2007 Arvest Mortgage Co $ 1,500.00 552,219 

177402 12/3/2007 David Gills $ 4,028.62 552,219 

177438 12/3/2007 Chris Manolis $ 17.00 484,035 Possession 

177536 12/4/2007 C Scott Casterline $ 7.00 574,099 Possession 

177690 12/6/2007 Veronica Valdiviezo $ 56.50 07/0695. 

177777 12/10/2007 JP Morgan Chase Bank NA $ 14,688.22 481,925 

178056 12/14/2007 Wachovia Bank NA as Trustee $ 100.00 613,112 

178069 12/14/2007 Jeffrey Jinkens $ 15.00 573,381 Possession 

178201 12/17/2007 Chris Manolis $ 17.00 

390,425 Alias 

Possession 

178257 12/18/2007 Bonnie McLaughlin $ 6.00 07/0719. 

178269 12/18/2007 Eric Deighton $ 10.50 609,947 Possession 

178320 12/19/2007 Chris Manolis $ 25.50 579,861 Possession 

178402 12/20/2007 FCA Realty LLC $ 16.16 605,942 Alias 

178614 12/31/2007 Jennifer Franks $ 54.00 602,239 Possession 

GRAND TOTAL $ 220,546.58 

Revenue Receipt # 1001363 

CCSO check # 204833 

CCSO check amount $ 200,546.58 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2009. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief 

Deputy 

TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

22741 5/30/2007 Yolanda Tolliver $ 1,922.27 566,654 12/23/2015 

22754 5/30/2007 Mike Steele $ 878.19 553,223 

22759 5/30/2007 Bd of Education Cleve School Dist $ 2,823.48 592,466 

22785 7/12/2007 Robert Hartnett $ 5,653.52 517,008 9/19/2014 

22789 7/12/2007 Coby Hersh $ 3,988.88 550,675 

23367 11/9/2007 William Geanneses $ 473.53 588,327 

23375 11/9/2007 Dawn T Haynes $ 1,707.96 509,964 9/3/2014 

GRAND TOTAL $ 17,447.83 

Revenue Receipt # 1001365 

CCSO check # 27748 

CCSO check amount $ 17,447.83 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2010. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

178788 1/4/2008 Tommie Madison $ 756.68 560,427 

178873 1/8/2008 Mary Jean Petti $ 49.50 08/0002 

178904 1/8/2008 US Bank NA $ 153.50 586,905 

179140 1/14/2008 Gregory Guice $ 26.50 531,929 Execution 

179259 1/16/2008 Tammy S Goeller $ 8,565.37 612,926 2/14/2013 

179397 1/18/2008 Sutton Bank $ 50.00 510,078 Alias 

179526 1/23/2008 JPMorgan Chase Bank Trustee $ 155.50 550,497 

179564 1/23/2008 Bank of National Association as Trustee $ 154.30 557,599 

180216 2/7/2008 Lisa Thomas Banal $ 44.50 626,705 Alias Execution 

180361 2/11/2008 Matthew Bierlein $ 29.50 622,634 Possession 

180448 2/13/2008 Jeffrey Jinkens $ 17.50 544,217 Possession 

180480 2/13/2008 Paris Johnson $ 46.50 08/0086 

181151 2/28/2008 Soloman Law Group $ 48.50 08/0121 

181548 3/7/2008 Wayne County Treasurer $ 44.50 08/0137 

182129 3/19/2008 Carlin Powell $ 21.09 08/0146 

182206 3/20/2008 Ace Title $ 0.02 606,633 

182344 3/26/2008 Sara Donnersbach $ 326.00 591,472 Execution 4/7/2011 

182501 3/28/2008 Nadine Ezzie $ 1.00 610,191 Possession 

182615 4/2/2008 Lawrence Kamin Saunders $ 40.50 05/0151 

182650 4/2/2008 James T Rohlfing & Associates $ 56.50 04/0167 

182660 5/12/1998 Melvin Ginsberg $ 17.50 598,600 Possession 

183713 4/29/2008 Manley Deas Kochalski $ 0.09 625,190 

184043 5/8/2008 Ruth Crawford $ 46.09 08/0274 

184165 5/12/2008 Diane Kirby $ 72.94 563,982 

184293 5/15/2008 Wanco 80 LTD $ 2,882.05 623,171 

184305 5/16/2008 Daniel Cox $ 17.50 621,099 Possession 

184313 5/16/2008 Daniel Cox $ 27.50 586,329 Possession 
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184445 5/21/2008 Patrick Hendershott $ 15.00 

596,741 Alias 

Possession 

185175 6/10/2008 Keybank NA $ 220.00 632,563 

185923 6/27/2008 

Macintosh Farms Condominium No 1 

Assoc $ 2,843.86 408,418 

186429 7/10/2008 Weissman Nowach Curry & Wilco $ 51.50 08/0416 

186822 7/18/2008 Matthew Merrell $ 8.86 621,654 

187236 8/5/2008 Robert Allen $ 53.50 08/0469 

187243 8/5/2008 Saundra McIntosh $ 7.00 Mech Lien 127/18 

187393 8/8/2008 Theodore Weston $ 1,208.35 630,106 

187504 8/12/2008 Quanjian Yan $ 0.40 633,627 

188119 8/28/2008 Carissa Beckford $ 0.50 08/0449 

188154 8/28/2008 Michael P Kormos Jr $ 111.65 638,595 

189281 9/29/2008 Chanthea Chhay and Hour Heng Ly $ 79.00 640,745 

189285 9/29/2008 Franklin Credit Management $ 1,525.00 517,671 

189665 10/8/2008 Wayne County Treasurer $ 50.50 08/0605 

189838 10/10/2008 Betty J Williams $ 16,829.74 559,181 8/12/2011 

190327 10/24/2008 Aline Kelly $ 6.05 08/0673 

191271 11/24/2008 Audrey Knox $ 3.70 652,002 

191414 12/1/2008 E A O Brien III $ 27.50 08/0739 

191757 12/11/2008 Patrick Hendershott $ 14.50 631,873 Possession 

191829 12/15/2008 Patrick Hendershott $ 18.50 640,707 Possession 

191984 12/18/2008 Augusto N Labate $ 50.00 556,360 A 

192035 12/19/2008 Daniel Cox $ 26.50 647,261 Possession 

192055 12/22/2008 Deutschman & Zakaria $ 44.05 08/0800 

192096 12/22/2008 Daniel Cox $ 23.50 

612,135 Alias 

Possession 

192132 12/23/2008 Silver Levy Feldman & Bass $ 38.50 08/0811 

192141 12/23/2008 Daniel Cox $ 25.50 650,141 Possession 

192161 12/24/2008 Zanck Coen & Wright $ 56.50 08/0820 

GRAND TOTAL $ 36,990.79 

Revenue Receipt # 1101170 

CCSO check # 216356 

CCSO check amount $ 36,990.79 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2010. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

23482 1/23/2008 Brenda Elaine Echols $ 219.64 544,096 

23973 2/13/2008 US Bank NA $ 280.31 592,318 

24017 4/10/2008 

Bd of Education The Cleve Muni School 

Dist $ 2,160.51 611,625 

24064 5/8/2008 

Bd of Park Commissioners of The Cleve 

Metro $ 2,201.61 578,332 

24983 7/3/2008 Amjad A Hamden $ 207.51 630,145 

25559 10/31/2008 Bd of Cleveland Municipal School District $ 410.35 626,135 

25575 10/31/2008 Anthony Miceli $ 555.43 613,502 

25615 11/3/2008 Carey Holdings Inc $ 426.80 631,921 

25618 11/3/2008 Carey Holdings Inc $ 1.58 631,921 

GRAND TOTAL $ 6,463.74 

Revenue Receipt # 1101171 

CCSO check # 30320 

CCSO check amount $ 6,463.74 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2011. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

183079 4/14/2008 State of Ohio Dept of Taxation $ 181.77 603,636 Alias 

192326 1/5/2009 Marc A Melamed $ 16.50 345,420 Execution 

192409 1/7/2009 Thomas Winters $ 25.00 275,301 Execution 

192477 1/9/2009 Neil Sander $ 23.50 521,982 Possession 

192557 1/12/2009 Ronald M Anstandig $ 51.50 09/0017 

193097 1/27/2009 MidFirst Bank $ 3,182.10 650,162 

193132 1/28/2009 MidFirst Bank $ 11,763.64 617,620 Pluries 

193255 2/2/2009 Michael Webb $ 6.41 652,913 

193408 2/4/2009 Stanley Stein $ 64.00 635,216 Execution 

193421 2/4/2009 Michael Weidner $ 38.05 09/0051 

193471 2/5/2009 Joshua Kaplow $ 29.50 642,145 Possession 

193666 2/11/2009 Waverly House Condo Assoc $ 450.00 598,781 2Pluries 

194010 2/25/2009 Marc A Melamed $ 7.50 644,072 Alias 

194081 2/26/2009 Christina Smith $ 0.50 652,982 Alias 

194335 3/3/2009 Jeffrey Schilling $ 56.50 09/0100 

194802 3/16/2009 Hal LaPine $ 50.00 603,794 

195139 3/25/2009 Felty & Lembright $ 3,240.49 657,659 

195302 3/26/2009 Weltman Weinbreg Reis $ 8,731.00 651,950 

195323 3/27/2009 Third Federal S&L Assoc $ 3,488.56 648,108 

195690 4/9/2009 JF Bostic & Assoc $ 27.05 09/0186 

195698 4/9/2009 Jose Rivera $ 42.00 09/0214 

195785 5/12/1998 Charles Palmeri $ 7,928.90 578,967 

196192 4/27/2009 Bradley Burland $ 59.00 612,630 

196298 4/30/2009 Rachel Steinback $ 0.50 09/0278 

196589 5/8/2009 Caissa Slocum $ 1.31 666,504 

196777 5/13/2009 Richard McNellie $ 1,043.80 629,931 

196909 5/18/2009 Murphy Law $ 56.50 09/0320 

197621 6/10/2009 Marcell Trice $ 52.30 09/0373 

197926 6/18/2009 Scott A Alai $ 16.20 673,171 
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198143 6/30/2009 Austin Barnes $ 5,653.01 668,737 

198548 7/16/2009 First Federal of Lakewood $ 80.00 546,350 

198551 7/16/2009 John F Horkey $ 1,157.83 631,080 

198552 7/16/2009 Robert Jordan $ 1,157.83 631,080 

199303 8/10/2009 Richard McNellie $ 182.16 660,166 Alias 

199805 8/26/2009 Robert Young $ 22.50 639,507 Possession 

199975 9/1/2009 Neil Sander $ 7.00 553,087 

200222 9/9/2009 Gerald E Fuerst Clerk $ 1,651.10 668,220 Alias 

200551 9/21/2009 Manbir Sandhu $ 3,618.84 684,817 

200948 9/30/2009 Michelle Vega $ 38.50 09/0630 

201889 11/3/2009 Juan Colon Jr $ 33.50 09/0689 

202228 11/16/2009 Richard McNellie $ 4,227.28 687,803 

202332 11/17/2009 Monument Street Funding $ 5,797.14 551,024 

202356 11/18/2009 Stanley Stein $ 42.50 686,577 Execution 

202363 11/18/2009 Craig Reiman $ 53.50 691,457 Execution 

202559 11/23/2009 Best Facitilites Solutions $ 7.00 601,847 Possession 

202633 11/30/2009 Sandra Sullins & Sherri Sullins $ 1.97 684,215 

203041 12/9/2009 Milwaukee County Clerk-Wisconsin $ 38.02 09/0784 

203131 12/11/2009 Sharon Bock Clerk of Comptroller $ 38.02 09/0786 

GRAND TOTAL $ 64,441.78 

Revenue Receipt # 1201258 

CCSO check # 226587 

CCSO check amount $ 25,243.15 

CCSO check # 226588 

CCSO check amount $ 39,198.63 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2011. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

25563 10/31/2008 Bert G Sizek Jr $ 10,273.31 593,866 

25654 1/7/2009 Robert & Venus Crayton $ 117.02 630,140 

26069 3/19/2009 Aaron P Philburn & Leroy Mitchell $ 0.45 628,449 

26085 3/19/2009 Michael A & Susan L Kevdzya $ 0.43 610,996 

26218 4/15/2009 Kenton Ave LLC $ 0.13 602,799 

27167 10/5/2009 Budget Commission $ 710.50 000,561 Alias 

27168 10/5/2009 Budget Commission $ 541.50 001,089 Alias 

27169 10/5/2009 Budget Commission $ 698.50 000,962 Alias 

27400 12/22/2009 Charles D Slone $ 7.55 2,144 

27410 12/22/2009 Theresa M Durst $ 0.15 680,313 

Grand Total $ 12,349.54 

Revenue Receipt # 

CCSO check # 

CCSO check amount 

1201259 

33246 

$ 12,349.54 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of unclaimed items 

remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2012. Thirty days after date of this notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

194066 2/26/2009 Felty & Lembright $ 1,523.42 653,918 

194128 2/27/2009 David Wolfe $ 6,666.62 639,184 

Total $ 8,190.04 

GRAND TOTAL 

*****$3,017.91 Already truned over as part of 2011 list, making this 

figure a duplicate payment for the 2012 list. The cases and funds 
Revenue Receipt # 1301347 

above should have been the only money paid to the Treasurer for CCSO check # 237098 

2012. CCSO check amount $ 11,025.68 

CCSO check # 237103 

CCSO check amount $ 182.27 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 

unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2012. Thirty days after date of this 

notice. 

Bob Reid, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

TAX DELINQUENT 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 

Grand Total $ - Zero to report 

Revenue Receipt # 

CCSO check # 

CCSO check amount 
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Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of unclaimed items remaining 

in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of November 1, 2013. 

Frank Bova, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

Case No 

Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Date Claimed 

29597 12/14/2010 Board of County Commissioners TAX $ 578.00 571732 

204508 1/19/2010 Florida State Atty General $ 27.50 SH10015023 

204537 1/19/2010 James Rosenthal $ 55.50 689574 

205636 2/22/2010 Richard McNellie $ 65.55 676633 

205639 2/22/2010 Elton Dano $ 6.10 694711 

205953 3/2/2010 Luper Neidenthal & Logan $ 1,887.86 686894 

206266 3/10/2010 Erin Laurito $ 21.50 644387 

206268 3/10/2010 Joshua Kaplow $ 23.00 553763 

206271 3/10/2010 Erin Laurito $ 9.00 679998 

206285 3/10/2010 Laurito & Laurito $ 424.41 676711 

206288 3/10/2010 Greater Cleveland Habitat for Humanity $ 3,418.72 SH09000026 1/9/2015 

207118 4/2/2010 Weinstock & Scavo $ 56.50 SH10015182 

207124 4/2/2010 Citibank $ 2,041.33 624743 

207296 4/9/2010 Bradley A Pulfer $ 8.00 635010 

208006 4/29/2010 Hour H Ly $ 0.10 682745 

208921 5/27/2010 Green Murphy & Murphy $ 102.50 SH10015257 

209094 6/7/2010 R.A.Z. Investments LLC $ 419.54 704355 

209114 6/7/2010 David F Gant Jr $ 0.13 680388 

209212 6/8/2010 Jacquetta Tucker-Toney $ 19.97 660602 

209496 6/16/2010 James Herrick $ 70.00 679854 

210145 7/14/2010 Reisenfeld & Associates $ 673.44 689954 

210401 5/12/1998 County of Morris $ 51.50 SH10015382 

210423 7/23/2010 County of Morris $ 44.02 SH10015381 

210491 7/26/2010 Reisenfeld & Associates $ 3,697.29 685587 

210622 7/29/2010 Reisenfeld & Associates $ 5,655.90 709685 

210885 8/10/2010 Law Offices of Chris A Narducci $ 56.50 SH10015411 

210921 8/11/2010 Catholic Legal Assistance Ministry $ 56.50 SH10015287 

210927 8/11/2010 Richard McNellie $ 1,718.87 669263 

210948 8/11/2010 Gretchen Weston $ 12.00 660540 
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210988 8/13/2010 Youlanda Battle $ 6.50 SH10015407 

211152 8/20/2010 John Clunk $ 710.06 697614 

211328 8/27/2010 Calvin C Lewis $ 50.00 666645 

211393 8/31/2010 Charles Palmeri $ 20.50 698183 

211819 9/15/2010 Don Evans $ 56.50 SH10015483 

212492 10/6/2010 Jamie Gore $ 0.02 SH10015506 

212855 10/18/2010 Five Star Rental Propertirs LLC $ 4.93 717620 

212894 10/18/2010 First Horizon Home $ 3,587.07 674814 

213001 10/19/2010 Jim D Shumake $ 50.50 SH10015544 

213154 10/21/2010 Reisenfeld & Associates $ 8,104.66 710844 

213238 10/25/2010 Reisenfeld & Associates $ 7,556.00 619478 

213257 10/25/2010 Reisenfeld & Associates $ 8,873.13 605160 

213325 10/26/2010 Reisenfeld & Associates $ 6,270.35 718178 

213444 10/28/2010 Law Offices of Paul Caghan $ 56.50 SH10015522 

213519 10/29/2010 WM Specialty Mtg LLC $ 321.92 578821 

213624 11/3/2010 Sorman & Frankel $ 56.50 SH10015553 

213891 11/10/2010 City of Atlanta $ 56.50 SH10015585 

213977 11/12/2010 US Bank $ 153.50 586905 

214051 11/15/2010 Euclid Lake Properties $ 43.50 696509 

214444 11/23/2010 Fadia K Amin $ 85.71 699601 

214613 11/30/2010 16th Judicial Circuit Court of Miss. $ 56.02 SH10015612 

214618 11/30/2010 Richard Barnum $ 44.02 SH10015537 

214848 12/7/2010 City of Atlanta Dept of Finance $ 46.50 SH10015622 

215086 12/14/2010 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc $ 333.94 725720 

215111 12/15/2010 Thomas J Dart $ 37.50 SH10015627 

215278 12/20/2010 Deutsche Bank $ 853.88 678496 

215281 12/20/2010 Countrywide Home Loans $ 5,324.50 677279 

215286 12/20/2010 First Federal Savings $ 402.00 703728 

215288 12/20/2010 Federal Home Loan Mortgage $ 2.00 696420 

215389 12/23/2010 HSBC Bank USA Inc $ 9.00 720208 

GRAND TOTAL $ 64,374.94 

Revenue Receipt # 1401269 

CCSO check # 248533 

CCSO check amount $ 64,374.94 
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Cuyahoga County Sheriff 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks 

transferred to the Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 19, 2015. 

Frank Bova, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
Civil Division 

Case # 

Check # Date Issued Payee Check Amount Date Claimed 

30802 5/5/2011 HIGHLANDER PROPERTY GROUP $ 1.46 CV10719426 
30839 6/17/2011 DFT INVESTMENTS $ 14.85 CV09712562 
31789 9/8/2011 CROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT $ 408.60 CV09708866 
32138 10/5/2011 RSC 22 LLC $ 37.61 CV10744776 
32410 11/8/2011 DONALD P SCHNEIDER $ 3.52 CV10731118 
32422 11/10/2011 DAVID NIEDERST $ 4.60 CV10734064 
32790 12/15/2011 FRED P SCHWORTZ TRUSTEE $ 95.70 CV10727180 
33215 1/13/2012 RONNIE KERTESZ $ 14.76 BR10002833 
33225 1/17/2012 BASMA A HAMID $ 2.00 BR11003760 
33523 3/21/2012 KEITH FOXX $ 300.00 CV01454801 
33536 3/26/2012 LARRY LUMPKINS $ 49.20 CV11747654 
33541 3/26/2012 DAVID B NIEDERST $ 19.18 CV10744501 
34845 6/21/2012 BARBARA A GOOD $ 0.02 CV11758627 
34910 9/5/2012 ADRIAN DEMETRIUS AYERS $ 0.20 CV10732353 

34960 10/9/2012 LESLIE BARKSDALE $ 0.61 CV10720130 
34994 10/31/2012 MOLHAMMON ABUHEMDEH $ 22.90 CV11755580 
35118 2/5/2013 LESLIE BARKSDALE $ 9.00 CV10729990 

35149 2/19/2013 BASMA A HAMID $ 12.90 BR12005513 

35348 7/25/2013 RMK LIMITED $ 111.50 CV12786859 

35351 7/25/2013 JAMES MOORE $ 0.50 CV11771508 

215718 1/7/2011 SCOTT COLLISTER/SHERRI GREEN $ 28.50 CV10718243 
215930 5/12/1998 LAW OFFICE MAHONE DAMICO $ 56.50 SH11016098 

215935 1/19/2011 FLAGSTAR BANK FSB $ 4,618.50 CV05578561 
216135 1/25/2011 COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC $ 20.00 CV05574835 

216152 1/25/2011 OTTIE SUMMERVILLE $ 0.50 CV10720385 

UCC2014 Page 61 of 95 



                         
                      

                        
                        
                       

                         
                        

                      
                  
                       

                 
                       

                      
                        

                          
                      
                        

                       
                         

                       
                 

                    
                     

                          
                        
                        
                        

                       
                        
                         

                    
                       

                      
                        
                      

                         
                       

                      
                      

                        
                         

                      
                         

                 
                    

                       

   

216172 1/25/2011 LLG UNITED LLC $ 9.62 CV07631072 
216196 1/26/2011 JEFFERSON PARISH $ 35.02 SH11016110 
216197 1/26/2011 LAW OFFICE ROSS GELFAND $ 56.50 SH11016118 
217239 3/2/2011 LEWIS BRESLIARS BISGAARD SMITH $ 45.50 SH11016166 
217260 3/3/2011 SARAH RICHARDSON STRALEY $ 45.50 SH11016168 
217490 3/9/2011 LAW OFFICES OF ROSS GELFAND $ 51.50 SH11016182 
218242 3/29/2011 ADRIAN JACKSON $ 0.82 CV10724685 
218679 4/14/2011 ANNETTE CONGDON $ 12.50 SH11016212 
218780 4/19/2011 LIKENS & BLOOMQUIST $ 1,350.04 CV09700713 
218918 4/22/2011 BURKE WISE MORRISSEY $ 48.50 SH11016246 
218925 4/22/2011 OBA INVESTMENTS $ 1,821.05 CV02471654 
219250 5/4/2011 BRYCE DOWNEY LENKOV $ 56.50 SH11016262 
219425 5/11/2011 SAMUEL DIAZ $ 41.02 SH11016274 
219517 5/19/2011 C JACKSON $ 9.50 SH11016281 

219829 6/2/2011 CITY OF ATLANTA DEPT OF FINANCE $ 44.02 SH11016300 
220019 6/14/2011 SCOTT JOHNSON $ 53.48 CV08670484 
220129 6/16/2011 MARIO FREEMAN $ 0.03 CV10734103 
220485 6/30/2011 STEPHANY RUSH SLAGLE $ 56.50 SH11016364 
220708 7/12/2011 HORIZON PREMIER SERVICES $ 3.50 SH11016352 
220709 7/12/2011 COUNTY OF KENT $ 46.00 SH11016369 
220717 7/12/2011 SCOTT JOHNSON $ 1,983.91 CV08670484 
220923 7/26/2011 JPMORGAN CHASE $ 929.88 CV08650737 
220991 7/28/2011 WILLIAM D HALL $ 815.78 CV01439613 
221281 8/3/2011 LAW OFFICE OF STUART K SANTIAGO $ 48.50 SH11016413 
221481 8/11/2011 JESSE GARLING $ 4.09 CV10728217 
221484 8/11/2011 JESSE GARLING $ 3.29 CV10728217 
221487 8/11/2011 JESSE GARLING $ 6.54 CV10728217 
221915 8/25/2011 ZIEGLER METZGER MILLER $ 47.00 CV78987239 
222230 9/7/2011 ROGER GORANSON $ 5.00 CV09713264 
222859 9/27/2011 DONALD S NANCE $ 7.27 CV08654518 
223151 10/4/2011 NELLIE WEHRSCHMIDT $ 365.17 CV09689963 
223399 10/12/2011 YOST BAELL ATTORNEYS $ 47.50 SH11016499 
223490 10/14/2011 ALEXIS O'BURN $ 14.50 CV09681021 
223529 10/17/2011 DAVID R MAYO $ 64.00 CV11754240 
223566 10/18/2011 AYOUB MANSOUR $ 20.00 SH11016506 
223804 10/25/2011 CLINE COOK WEISENBURGER $ 0.20 CV10741346 
224104 11/3/2011 PATRICK J ALCOX $ 50.00 CV09704721 
224122 11/3/2011 BOLING RICE $ 56.02 SH11016540 
224306 11/8/2011 ROBERT C WARE $ 147.90 CV10742966 
224680 11/22/2011 DANIEL SULLIVAN $ 0.64 CV10740115 
225011 12/6/2011 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA $ 6.50 SH11016560 
225144 12/7/2011 PETER BROSSE $ 20.50 CV11765936 
225187 12/8/2011 ANDREENA M JACKSON $ 6.66 CV10736501 
225257 12/13/2011 GMAC MORTGAGE $ 1,523.18 CV10722599 
225457 12/21/2011 JOHN CLUNK $ 578.86 CV09705427 
225474 12/22/2011 IRVING S BERGRIN $ 21.00 CV10738882 
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225629 12/23/2011 JOHN CLUNK $ 2,343.72 CV11757280 

225681 12/28/2011 MORGAN STANLEY SMITH BARNEY $ 39.50 SH11016589 

225729 1/3/2012 TAMMY N WILLIAMS $ 8.00 SH11016591 

226001 1/12/2012 ANDREW CRUMP $ 39.50 SH12016957 
226500 1/27/2012 ROGER W GORNASON $ 19.00 CV10741417 
226720 2/7/2012 KALLER MCKAY $ 4.12 CV10726932 
226989 2/15/2012 JUNE I FARLEY SMITH $ 93.56 CV10732260 
227255 2/24/2012 THOMAS SUSTERSIC $ 50.00 CV11744881 
227306 2/28/2012 SOURIA HASHEM ALABD SALEH KARAJA $ 4.70 CV11760751 
227349 2/29/2012 MURRAY R JACOBSON $ 110.00 CV07630683 
227467 3/2/2012 ROBERT HOOSE $ 16.50 CV11744974 
227509 3/5/2012 FIRST MERIT BANK $ 14,404.43 CV97336105 
228265 3/29/2012 GORANSON PARKER & BELLA $ 1,855.50 CV11762051 
228283 3/30/2012 SKYLINE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT $ 26.00 CV09690238 
228361 4/3/2012 CLARA L ROCHE PEREZ $ 12.00 SH12017068 
228406 4/4/2012 JOSEPH HAMILTON $ 48.50 SH12017081 
228541 4/6/2012 MARK MAZZURCO $ 0.77 CV10725575 
228548 4/6/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 27.50 CV10728271 
229064 4/20/2012 WILLIAM A DOUGLAS $ 0.60 CV10742179 
229130 4/24/2012 TREASURER OF PINAL COUNTY $ 40.01 SH12017107 
229257 5/1/2012 F AND M, INC. $ 4.98 CV10744227 
229527 5/9/2012 ROBERT P HUNT JR $ 32.86 CV11749721 
229770 5/16/2012 DAVID A RUSNAK $ 10.00 CV11759947 
229848 5/21/2012 ROBERT E BIENIEK $ 19,806.98 CV10736947 5/5/2017 
229926 5/22/2012 MILDRED J MCCLINTOCK $ 17.64 CV11762115 
230339 6/8/2012 KRISTOPHER L COURTNEY $ 6.68 CV07619597 
230353 6/8/2012 MICHAEL HAJJAR & HENRI B NAKHLE $ 0.26 CV11750592 
230585 6/15/2012 MIGUEL GENAO $ 0.33 CV09694005 
230738 6/20/2012 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 9.50 CV10735257 
230764 6/21/2012 RONALD L MCLAUGHLIN, ESQ $ 750.00 SH11000027 
230930 6/27/2012 RICHARDH GREENFIELD TRUST AGREEMENT $ 1,020.10 CV09705906 
231338 7/10/2012 EVANS DIXON $ 56.01 SH12017209 
232235 8/14/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 19.50 CV11756024 
232267 8/14/2012 STEVEN B WINTERS $ 20.50 CV11763440 
232288 8/15/2012 PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR $ 4.50 CV11757952 
232325 8/15/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 17.00 CV11755691 
232458 8/21/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 26.50 CV11769981 
232459 8/21/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 26.50 CV11757069 
232506 8/22/2012 ORIGIN CAPITAL I $ 1.00 CV11753994 
232572 8/24/2012 ANGELO CASTELLI $ 10.00 CV11750258 
232573 8/24/2012 DANIEL TOWNSEND $ 10.00 CV11750153 
232574 8/24/2012 STEVEN JAMES ANNES $ 10.00 CV11750074 
232575 8/24/2012 NASER NAJJAR $ 10.00 CV11750044 
232576 8/24/2012 KENNETH KELLY $ 10.00 CV11749964 

232577 8/24/2012 SANDRA TREUDLER $ 10.00 CV11746943 
232580 8/24/2012 ILIR PRIFTI $ 10.00 CV10744793 

UCC2014 Page 63 of 95 



                      
                       
                         

                     
                       

                      
                      

                       
                     
                     
                     

                        
                           

                         
                         

                       
                         

                        
                            

                       
                         

                       
                       

                      
                   

                      
                      
                        

                      
                      

                       
                 

                      
                         
                          

                      
                       

                       
                        

                    
                       

                      
                        

                    
                         

                         

   

232581 8/24/2012 RAMESH VAID $ 10.00 CV10744710 
232690 8/28/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 13.00 CV10726349 
232692 8/28/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 1.00 CV10721009 
232962 9/7/2012 YALE LEVY $ 294.00 CV10725760 
232963 9/7/2012 ANDREW CLARK $ 19.50 CV10729177 
233173 9/14/2012 REGINA MOULTRIE $ 42.85 SH03005202 
233180 9/14/2012 ULLMAN ALLEN $ 45.50 SH04007568 
233184 9/14/2012 COOK COUNTY SHERIFF $ 48.50 SH06010069 
233292 9/19/2012 EHLE MORRISON GROUP $ 512.00 CV05579426 
233293 9/19/2012 EHLE MORRISON GROUP $ 471.50 CV05579426 
233294 9/19/2012 EHLE MORRISON GROUP $ 511.50 CV05579426 
234019 10/15/2012 BAY AREA LEGAL SERVICES $ 49.01 SH12017316 
234290 10/23/2012 JPMCC2006-LDP7 CARNEGIE AVE LLC C/O $ 4.50 CV11747123 
234428 10/25/2012 CHARLES CRANFIELD $ 0.11 CV12776708 
234742 11/6/2012 GREGORY MEADOR $ 0.10 CV12777539 
234747 11/6/2012 MICHAEL J REISER $ 11.50 CV10743362 
235246 11/21/2012 HOUR H LY $ 4.10 CV10739898 
235361 11/27/2012 THOMAS DELVENTHAL C/O PARK VIEW…. $ 250.00 CV09704165 
235362 11/27/2012 ROBERT J YOST AND THE ROBERT J YOST…. $ 10.00 CV09682262 
235561 12/6/2012 TDP BUSINESS SYSTEMS $ 56.50 SH12017408 
235685 12/12/2012 THE M COMPANY $ 0.50 CV08664439 
235880 12/18/2012 ADVOCATE LAW GROUP $ 38.50 SH12017404 
235993 12/24/2012 INDRAVADAN G PATEL $ 34.51 CV11761513 
236003 12/26/2012 NAMITA SWARUP $ 39.15 CV10741774 
236211 1/4/2013 NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION $ 2,470.00 CV10729214 
236329 1/10/2013 KYLE GAUL $ 30.00 CV10741173 
236620 1/17/2013 HAZEM NOURALDIN $ 14.50 CV11747781 
236664 1/22/2013 FAYSAL GHRABAT $ 7.00 CV12779386 
237070 1/31/2013 PROVEST LLC $ 53.50 SH13017610 
237256 2/7/2013 GIRISHWAR SHARMA $ 17.84 CV10739128 
237363 2/11/2013 CRYSTAL R JELINEK $ 39.60 CV12779095 
237471 2/12/2013 JPMORGAN CHASE $ 5,667.28 CV11764353 
237517 2/14/2013 ANDRE BLAUSTEIN $ 79.00 SH13017605 
237800 2/25/2013 JEAN E NASR $ 0.50 CV10743377 
237870 2/27/2013 CITY OF ATLANTA DEPT OF FINANCE $ 55.50 SH13017650 
237873 2/27/2013 KELLY KOSEK $ 60.50 CV09708668 
237883 2/27/2013 MINA P RODRIGUEZ $ 16.20 CV10718094 
238060 3/5/2013 MICHAEL E BAIRD $ 48.13 CV12786750 
238128 3/7/2013 DICKENSON GILROY $ 6.50 SH13017642 
238294 3/12/2013 RANVIR BAINS $ 164.63 CV07632837 
238296 3/12/2013 TERRENCE J ISABELLA $ 44.14 CV09685467 
238509 3/18/2013 CHARLES PALMERI $ 33.00 CV11770589 

238594 3/19/2013 DARRELL OAKS $ 2.00 SH13017673 
238630 3/20/2013 ZAKARI UMAR $ 129.18 CV12773897 
238685 3/21/2013 MELEA L GARDNER $ 0.20 CV11759994 
238814 3/26/2013 RONALD W HARRIS $ 1.78 CV11766757 
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238983 4/2/2013 SPLENDA TOO LLC $ 0.01 CV11755232 
239271 4/9/2013 WILES BOYLE BURKHOLDER $ 59.50 CV12774952 
239319 4/11/2013 JOHN BASSO JR $ 1.71 CV12785026 
239401 4/16/2013 CHARLES E DAVIS $ 6.00 CV11769094 
239449 4/17/2013 JPMORGAN ACQUISITON $ 15.98 CV09693912 
239495 4/17/2013 MILSETH GROUP $ 15.50 CV11753872 
239503 4/17/2013 NHAN THE NGUYEN $ 0.50 CV12780890 
239515 4/17/2013 THE VRDOLYAK LAW GROUP $ 41.50 SH13017720 
239617 4/19/2013 BARBARA L POLLOCK $ 41.27 CV07612465 
239642 4/19/2013 MELEA GARDNER $ 6.05 CV12777606 
240095 5/9/2013 JOHN KUCHTA $ 0.50 CV11762680 
240464 5/21/2013 CLINE COOK WEISENBURGER $ 20.50 CV12779298 
240782 6/5/2013 HAMEED THORNTON $ 20.82 CV11770234 
241124 6/18/2013 WILLIAM J MAZZEO JR $ 43.96 CV12789919 
241127 6/18/2013 DONTE L HARRIS $ 2.50 CV11762317 
241180 6/19/2013 STEPHEN E GRISSETT $ 0.50 SH10015543 
241182 6/19/2013 LAW OFFICE OF ROSS GELFAND $ 0.50 SH10015639 
241238 6/21/2013 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 17.50 CV12776879 
241348 6/25/2013 JOHN VASSILARAS $ 0.25 CV11754719 
241366 6/27/2013 SOVEREIGN BANK $ 2,147.59 CV08669500 
241403 6/28/2013 TERRANCE L ROBERTS $ 46.50 SH13017794 
241476 7/3/2013 MAHMOND EL KULAK $ 0.10 CV05568556 
241590 7/8/2013 MELISSA CALHOUN $ 56.50 SH05008970 
242034 7/24/2013 FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY $ 6,220.85 CV07640167 
242065 7/24/2013 PHILIP R WOLFE $ 0.90 CV11753067 
242266 7/31/2013 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 18.50 CV11763330 
242322 8/1/2013 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 7.00 CV09706889 
242346 8/6/2013 JAVITCH BLOCK & RATHBONE $ 1,166.45 CV12792349 
242381 8/6/2013 KALLER MCKAY $ 1.32 CV07639358 
242397 8/7/2013 NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC $ 1,089.34 CV10722212 
242405 8/7/2013 THE VRDOLYAK LAW GROUP $ 38.50 SH13020135 
242493 8/9/2013 DANIEL FRONCZAK $ 3.53 CV12792978 
242665 8/14/2013 TIFFANY MAY $ 22.00 SH13020247 
242703 8/15/2013 EJIKE THOMAS OGBUJI $ 10.50 CV09681273 
243116 8/27/2013 STM PROPERTIES LTD $ 0.02 SH13020339 
243362 8/30/2013 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 23.00 CV12784085 
243639 9/10/2013 EMMA MAINS $ 70.13 CV10729256 
243706 9/11/2013 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 14.50 CV11765346 
243723 9/11/2013 EXELON $ 43.50 SH13020431 
243732 9/11/2013 FAYSAL GHRABAT $ 1.22 CV12796594 
244198 9/25/2013 MARY ELISABETH KING, ATTORNEY $ 3.53 SH13020455 
244472 10/4/2013 TAYLOR TAYLOR LEONETTI PA $ 49.50 SH13020568 
244526 10/7/2013 DAWN PARKER $ 7.22 SH13020584 
244744 10/16/2013 GREGORY VILK $ 20.88 CV13799373 
244844 10/21/2013 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON $ 2.00 CV12780243 
245168 10/25/2013 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK $ 21.50 CV11769225 
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245280 
245320 
245628 
245629 
245787 
245845 
245882 
245932 
246016 
246380 
246479 
246744 
247115 
247250 
247318 
247431 

10/29/2013 
10/30/2013 
11/7/2013 
11/7/2013 
11/14/2013 
11/18/2013 
11/18/2013 
11/19/2013 
11/21/2013 
12/3/2013 
12/5/2013 
12/11/2013 
12/19/2013 
12/23/2013 
12/24/2013 
12/30/2013 

CHARLES J PALMERI $ 44.50 
JOHN PAGLIA $ 1.04 
LAW OFFICES OF JOUMANA B KAYROUZ…. $ 41.50 
LAW OFFICES OF JOUMANA B KAYROUZ…. $ 49.50 
MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 9,291.00 
MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 12.50 
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO. LPA $ 15.00 
ERIC PAYNE $ 81.16 
BERTRAM HOWARD $ 0.50 
TEDMAN A SHOOP $ 0.50 
LAW OFFICES OF JOUMANA B KAYROUZ…. $ 16.00 
DAVID LEHECKA $ 0.67 
YOST BAILL LLP $ 56.50 
LAW OFFICES OF W CALVIN SMITH II $ 18.04 
MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 23.50 
ALEXANDER A BAGNE $ 1.00 

CV12789619 
SH13020729 
SH13020748 
SH13020749 
CV12782860 
CV07636467 
CV12781647 
CV11765379 
CV13799696 
CV13799921 
SH13020865 
CV12789942 
SH13020946 
SH13020986 
CV12793169 
CV12790260 

TOTAL $ 89,882.20 

Revenue receipt # 

CCSO check # 

CCSO check amount 

1502085 

261296 

$ 89,882.20 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 

THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks transferred to the 

Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 10, 2016. 

Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

Civil Division 

Check # Date Issued Payee Check Amount Case # Date Claimed 

247922 1/14/2014 YOST & BAILL, LLP $ 56.50 SH14021073 

247933 1/14/2014 JAMES P CONWAY $ 0.50 CV13803389 

248148 1/21/2014 LIBERTY BANK $ 0.50 CV11752505 

248150 1/21/2014 DONALD D FLAUTO $ 1.50 CV12787397 

248157 1/22/2014 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. $ 19,158.45 CV12787334 

248346 1/29/2014 WALTER C SCOTT JR $ 17.70 CV13805059 

248593 2/7/2014 KIRK GRAHAM $ 2.10 CV11767580 

248789 2/14/2014 RENEE LENTINI $ 27.82 CV11767410 

248990 2/20/2014 MICHAEL REEDER $ 7.18 CV12779209 

249237 2/27/2014 WAYNE E VITON $ 0.40 CV12774116 

249662 3/10/2014 TAX LIEN LAW GROUP, LLP IOLTA ACCO $ 2.00 CV09697204 

249664 3/10/2014 ILLINOIS DEPT OF HEALTHCARE AND FAMILY $ 24.50 SH14021276 

250011 3/21/2014 PETER NODELMAN $ 7.86 CV12789123 

250196 3/28/2014 WOMECK LAW FIRM CHTD $ 38.50 SH14021457 

250362 4/4/2014 THOMAS J DART $ 30.50 SH14021517 

250363 4/4/2014 OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER $ 24.00 SH14021503 

251048 4/18/2014 LPM REAL ESTATE LLC $ 15.62 CV12787641 

251285 4/30/2014 SIGFREDO OLIVO $ 42.00 SH14021707 
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251414 5/6/2014 GUSTAVE R MOLNAR $ 396.14 CV13805830 

251423 5/6/2014 MICHAEL J MAHER $ 10.00 CV12780213 

251501 5/9/2014 RAYMOND L GURNICK $ 0.50 CV13812515 

251620 5/14/2014 HARDEEP S SOHAL $ 14.50 CV12786342 

252138 6/5/2014 SARLIS PROPERTIES LLC $ 2.00 CV09697774 

252268 6/6/2014 OLUWATOYIN MICHAEL OJEYOMI $ 6.46 CV12794153 

252314 6/11/2014 CLEVELAND BRICKS $ 518.91 CV13811863 

252562 6/13/2014 MICHAEL G LEONARD JD $ 24.50 SH14021909 

252565 6/13/2014 JILL M BEASLEY $ 0.50 SH14021890 

252566 6/13/2014 YOST BAILL ATTORNEY $ 11.51 SH14021858 

252753 6/20/2014 WYLDER CORWIN KELLY $ 56.50 SH14021993 

252942 6/27/2014 BRIANA E GORDON $ 0.65 CV13812425 

252950 6/27/2014 JAMES BENJAMIN EDGE $ 4.50 CV13809275 

252964 7/1/2014 CITY OF ATLANTA $ 36.50 SH14022031 

253094 7/3/2014 CLEVELAND BRICKS $ 643.14 CV12797318 

253333 7/16/2014 NICOLE ROELLE $ 3.66 CV13810072 

253386 7/17/2014 HOENIG BARHAM $ 8.50 SH14022006 

253477 7/22/2014 ARETHA D YOUNG $ 0.69 CV13808758 

253500 7/24/2014 RONALD J CHERNEK $ 23.00 CV12788196 

253738 7/25/2014 EPA PROPERTIES LLC $ 10.00 CV13805150 

253936 7/31/2014 TOP GAME LLC $ 20.86 CV13812882 

254094 8/5/2014 BENJAMIN M GOLSKY $ 11.00 CV11750137 

254726 8/19/2014 THOMAS F BENEDICK ATTORNEY $ 0.50 SH14022345 

254794 8/26/2014 KKM LEGAL SERVICES OF S CENTRAL $ 56.50 SH14022389 
255052 9/8/2014 DETROIT SHOREWAY COMMUNITY $ 10.00 CV12796249 
255053 9/8/2014 GEORGE DIAMANTIS $ 10.00 CV13806178 

255054 9/8/2014 PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION $ 659.00 CV13814352 

255059 9/8/2014 ROBYN CHRISTOPHER $ 1,780.00 CV12785418 

255134 9/9/2014 RICCOL D WHITE $ 11.35 CV13800378 

255158 9/10/2014 LAW OFFICE OF MANBIR S SANDHU LLC $ 4,310.11 CV13812289 

255240 9/12/2014 GIRISHWAR SHARMA $ 97.46 CV13811206 

256102 10/3/2014 ME GLOBAL $ 340.20 CV10739085 

256105 10/3/2014 MIKE AZZARELLO $ 6.50 CV13804642 

256129 10/3/2014 WILLIAM G KODGER $ 15.00 CV05576298 

256248 10/4/2014 WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO, L.P.A. $ 399.24 CV14820922 

256456 10/15/2014 SHIRELL HARRIS $ 6.56 CV11754330 

256631 10/23/2014 CHIMDINMA M ONWUAMA $ 45.51 SH14022556 

256702 10/23/2014 CRESHINDA PAYTEN STEVEN PAYTEN $ 0.39 CV13804563 

256709 10/23/2014 ALLEN DENNIS $ 10.71 CV12782573 

257121 10/31/2014 DEBORAH HOWARD-MOORE $ 3.00 CV13799423 

257569 11/11/2014 BRIAN WILLIAMS $ 154.38 CV13803391 

257631 11/14/2014 TALLY DESIGN LLC $ 131.73 CV13803810 

257868 11/26/2014 TRUST OF SHARON PAINTER $ 2.50 CV11761690 

UCC2015 Page 68 of 95 



                         

                      

                        

                       

                         

                        

                  

                        

                    

                    

                      

                       

                       

                       

                      

                       

                      

                            

                         

                        

                      

              

   

     

  

  

   

257883 11/26/2014 ZUBAIR MOHAMMAD SHEIKH $ 0.75 CV13805991 

257967 12/3/2014 ERIC WARD $ 53.28 CV12788147 

258019 12/5/2014 KEVIN STITAK $ 7.67 CV12781600 

258127 12/9/2014 GRAY LAIN, LLC $ 20.00 CV14821850 

258132 12/10/2014 JAVIER ROLDAN SR $ 1.10 CV14819923 

258141 12/10/2014 BEACH MIDDLE PROPERTIES LLC $ 48.78 CV13807008 

258170 12/10/2014 DAVID A WALLACE $ 3,796.87 CV07642088 

258192 12/11/2014 CASPER ENTERPRISE GROUP, LLC $ 20.76 CV13818339 

258203 12/11/2014 MIGUEL GENAO $ 217.05 CV13804228 

258228 12/11/2014 WENDY KAMM $ 298.47 CV13805116 

258231 12/11/2014 DIANNE MERRIWEATHER $ 10.00 CV13804329 

258232 12/11/2014 JJ BRYANT PROPERTIES $ 10.00 CV13804386 

258233 12/11/2014 JJ BRYANT PROPERTIES $ 10.00 CV13805028 

258235 12/11/2014 THOMAS JOHN KOCKA $ 10.00 CV13805730 

258236 12/11/2014 LAWRENCE FRANCISCUS $ 10.00 CV13807259 

258290 12/12/2014 JOHN D CLUNK $ 25.50 CV12787583 

258405 12/19/2014 HANNIE MICHAELS $ 26.81 BR13007724 

258596 12/24/2014 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK CO $ 31.39 CV13805387 

258766 12/30/2014 NASHANAN LYNN WITCHER $ 9.35 CV12794826 

258777 12/30/2014 RAUL TORRES $ 4.50 CV13799662 

258846 12/30/2014 RUSSELL MILLER $ 15.50 CV13812634 

Total $ 33,940.07 

Revenue receipt # RR1601774 

CCSO check # 272832 
CCSO check amount $ 33,940.07 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 

THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 10, 2017. 

Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 

James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

Check # 

259050 

259081 

259152 

259183 

259321 

259324 

259537 

259640 

259643 

259678 

259679 

259694 

259696 

259746 

259765 

259937 

260334 

260418 

Date Issued 

1/2/2015 

1/5/2015 

1/6/2015 

1/6/2015 

1/8/2015 

1/8/2015 

1/9/2015 

1/12/2015 

1/12/2015 

1/13/2015 

1/13/2015 

1/13/2015 

1/13/2015 

1/14/2015 

1/14/2015 

1/16/2015 

1/23/2015 

1/26/2015 

Payee 

AAA ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC 

MICHAEL & JEAN ZEMBA 

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK 

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK 

MASON SCHILLING & MASON CO LPA 

JOSEPH T BURKE ATTY AT LAW 

FRANKLIN CRUTE 

SJS HOME REPAIR & REMODELING LLC 

WILLIAM DUQUE ARROCHA 

PAULA STUBBS-PITT 

ZUBAIR SHEIKH 

ZARRINA BABAKHANOVA 

BRUCE A HAGEN 

SILVERBACK HOMES & CONSTRUCTION 

IIP CLEVELAND REGENERATION LLC 

MARSHA ALLEN 

DOUGLAS MITCHELL 

JOSEPH ZKIAB 

Check Amount 

$ 17.00 

$ 2,383.60 

$ 7.00 

$ 24.50 

$ 51.00 

$ 13.00 

$ 11.03 

$ 10.00 

$ 1,180.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 0.01 

$ 27.50 

$ 3.55 

$ 6.58 

$ 3,827.27 

$ 2.77 

$ 27.44 

Case # 

CV12782241 

CV04542206 

CV13807862 

CV14821189 

CV14826546 

CV12788688 

CV13799012 

CV10736549 

CV10731869 

CV11750303 

CV12796258 

SH14023161 

SH14023132 

CV14826002 

CV10740470 

CV13803322 

CV14824631 

CV12795457 

Claimed 
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260473 1/26/2015 KOHRMAN JACKSON & KRANTZ PLL $ 406.30 CV13804489 

260682 1/28/2015 ANTHONY KOVACH $ 0.68 CV14824136 

261029 2/9/2015 HANDYMAN HOME SERVICES $ 2.42 CV13810815 

261154 2/10/2015 LORNE OWENS BROWNFIELD $ 36.50 SH15023364 

261233 2/12/2015 KENCE JACKWOOD $ 46.01 SH14022101 

261238 2/12/2015 MICHAEL J GOLDSTEIN & ASSOC $ 49.50 SH15023389 

261266 2/17/2015 CITY OF ATLANTA POLICE DEPT $ 42.50 SH15023400 

261291 2/18/2015 SUMAC REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC $ 10.00 CV13805907 

261292 2/18/2015 LATOYA WASHINGTON $ 10.00 CV13806136 

261294 2/18/2015 NASSAD ASSAD $ 10.00 CV13818333 

261774 3/2/2015 MATTHEW DIXON $ 0.10 CV14827799 

261784 3/2/2015 MEDA GROUP $ 0.35 CV13811211 

261787 3/2/2015 3668 GROSVENOR ROAD LLC $ 229.20 CV13808647 

261875 3/3/2015 1600 WESTDALE LLC $ 0.86 CV13809247 

261948 3/4/2015 BH WHANG & ASSOC LTD $ 44.50 SH15023530 

262046 3/4/2015 REOVEST LLC $ 2,688.73 CV13810680 

262047 3/4/2015 REOVEST LLC $ 2,858.76 CV13810680 

262203 3/9/2015 LHC-3 LLC $ 66.98 CV13811237 

262255 3/12/2015 NASSERALLAH ASSAD $ 148.00 CV14829256 

262271 3/12/2015 LMP REAL ESTATE $ 256.00 CV12787641 

262327 3/16/2015 ANDY MILLER $ 10.00 CV13804545 

262461 3/19/2015 CERTIFIED HOUSING SOLUTIONS LLC $ 28.98 CV13803282 

262673 3/25/2015 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL INC $ 12,891.89 CV13814614 

262983 4/1/2015 TARYN A STROHMEYER $ 56.50 SH15023744 

262991 4/1/2015 ZARRINA BABAKHANOVA $ 18.50 SH15023652 

263055 4/6/2015 ANGIE CHRISTOPHER $ 56.50 SH15023737 

263070 4/6/2015 APRIL BLACK $ 3.82 CV14831188 

263301 4/9/2015 BENJAMIN M CERVANTES $ 58.08 CV13816010 

263308 4/9/2015 WEST BLVD HOUSE LLC $ 3.96 CV13809291 

263376 4/10/2015 MIRIAM MARTIN $ 9.50 SH15023661 

263804 4/21/2015 KHWATER NAYEF $ 2.96 CV14826113 

263898 4/21/2015 KYLE M LAWRENCE $ 8.90 CV14821519 

263905 4/21/2015 KZS PROPERTIES $ 102.52 CV14821563 

264167 4/27/2015 3795 PRINCETON LLC $ 13.50 CV14831658 

264240 4/29/2015 FAMICOS FOUNDATION $ 291.75 CV14824233 

264738 5/8/2015 ASHJEN CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD $ 1.00 CV11758236 

265052 5/18/2015 MAC GROUP MANAGEMENT $ 0.18 CV14822652 

265179 5/21/2015 KAREN SKOCZEN $ 1.33 CV13805236 

265188 5/21/2015 WILLIAM BARBEE AND DONNA BARBEE $ 0.13 CV14830532 

265234 5/27/2015 TAX LIEN LAW GROUP $ 172.50 CV14823834 

265445 6/2/2015 YULIA LYUBLINSKI $ 7.50 CV13816672 

265791 6/10/2015 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN $ 71.24 CV13809950 

265807 6/10/2015 KEVIN M KEATING $ 145.00 CV14825853 
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266009 6/18/2015 MICHAEL DUES $ 12.04 CV14826875 

266192 6/25/2015 MARISSA ANN BODA $ 6.50 CV14836312 

266256 6/29/2015 KHWATER NAYEF $ 10.00 CV14826113 

266282 6/30/2015 NEW VISION CONSTRUCTION CLEVELAND $ 29.80 CV14825802 

266381 7/2/2015 KZS PROPERTIES $ 70.20 CV13818735 

266386 7/2/2015 KZS PROPERTIES $ 56.20 CV13818778 

266510 7/7/2015 BUTLER & HOSCH $ 2.50 CV13811648 

266879 7/16/2015 WILSON COUNTY CSEA $ 44.01 SH15024301 

267021 7/22/2016 J BRIAN KENNEY CO LPA $ 0.50 SH15024383 

267022 7/22/2016 J BRIAN KENNEY CO LPA $ 0.50 SH15024382 

267084 7/24/2016 LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD BRICKMAN $ 47.50 SH15024367 

267118 7/27/2015 MICHAEL REEDER & LOVIEA JOHNSON $ 0.10 CV14828083 

267227 7/30/2015 14036 SUPERIOR AVE LLC $ 1,347.80 CV14834248 

267352 7/31/2015 LUZ CAMACHO $ 3.00 CV13818492 

267374 8/3/2015 IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES $ 10.00 CV14823632 

267375 8/3/2015 IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES $ 10.00 CV13804420 

267394 8/6/2015 ELHAM MAHMOUD & AMEERA NAJJAR $ 0.26 CV14832596 

267416 8/6/2015 JASON A HAGER $ 19.13 CV10743668 

267709 8/14/2015 ERIC PAYNE $ 64.00 CV11759985 

267712 8/14/2015 DUDLEY & LAKE LLC $ 71.50 SH15024397 

267775 8/18/2015 EZRON RICHARDSON $ 5.96 CV14831781 

267925 8/20/2015 PAUL EIERMANN $ 75.00 CV07631080 

267926 8/20/2015 JOHN F HORKEY $ 37.50 CV07631080 

268080 8/16/2015 SPINDLER COMPANY $ 37.50 CV07631080 

268169 8/28/2015 PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR $ 20.00 CV14829432 

268313 9/2/2015 EMMA MAINS $ 8.46 CV13804077 

268554 9/10/2015 C LEE MCCARTY $ 50.50 CV14827710 

268617 9/15/2015 DEBORAH MCDANIEL $ 0.50 CV14823218 

268618 9/15/2015 M&I PROPERTY $ 2.30 CV14831625 

268649 9/16/2015 WYLDER CORWIN KELLY LLP $ 54.00 SH15024602 

268713 9/16/2015 IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES $ 61.40 CV14836912 

268728 9/16/2015 IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES $ 131.40 CV13806396 

269098 9/25/2015 VASYL KOS $ 135.00 CV13816806 

269105 9/29/2015 IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES $ 103.80 CV13814530 

269297 10/7/2015 THOMAS WARD $ 5.90 CV14827271 

269875 10/27/2015 BASMA A HAMID $ 0.72 CV13802333 

270201 11/3/2015 ABC LEGAL SERVICES INC $ 81.00 SH15024891 

270211 11/3/2015 GDERELL GREEN $ 24.50 CV14826648 

270390 11/12/2015 TOP TIER CONTRACTORS LLC $ 0.24 CV14823980 

270733 11/18/2015 VANESSA ALLEN $ 3.50 CV13815477 

270734 11/18/2015 DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP $ 8.00 CV12778287 

270735 11/18/2015 JULIAN FERGUSON $ 37.43 CV13810412 

270785 11/19/2015 REIMER ARNOVITZ CHERNEK & JEFFRI $ 36.00 CV14837286 
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270859 

270860 

270981 

271076 

271148 

271382 

11/25/2015 JOHN S DURUZIO LLC $ 87.57 

11/25/2015 JOHN S DURUZIO LLC $ 62.50 

12/3/2015 KONYK & LEMME PLLC $ 77.00 

12/3/2015 LEVIN & PERCONTI $ 54.00 

12/8/2015 DAVID KROH AND LAUREN KROH $ 376.44 

12/18/2015 NEXT LEVEL INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC $ 6.42 

CV12779371 

CV12798023 

SH15025047 

SH15025068 

CV14833607 

CV14822579 

TOTAL $ 31,865.96 

Revenue receipt # 

CCSO check # 
CCSO check amount 

1701861 

283581 

$ 31,865.96 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 

THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists 

of un-cashed checks transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 21, 2018. 

Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 

Shaundra Howard, Senior Office Manager 

Check Amount 

Check # Date Issued Payee Case # Claimed 

272145 1/14/2016 KONDAUAR CAPITAL CORPORATION $ 733.84 CV15844567 

272380 1/21/2016 ROGER J. KALBRUNNER $ 13.00 CV13814861 

272521 1/27/2016 JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. $ 33.00 SH16025374 

272522 1/27/2016 JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. $ 33.00 SH16025369 

272523 1/27/2016 JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. $ 31.51 SH16025376 

272524 1/27/2016 JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. $ 31.51 SH16025371 

272709 2/2/2016 DEBRA ORTIZ $ 15.51 SH16025421 

272819 1/13/2016 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D. CLUNK CO. LPA $ 214.30 CV04524184 

272834 2/10/2016 DENNIS C. MURPHY, JR. $ 11.47 CV14823063 

273693 3/9/2016 ROZIER RONNELL BOGGAN $ 4,717.79 CV12777931 

274336 3/25/2016 
LINEBARGER, GOGGAN, BLAIR & 

SAMPSON 
$ 33.51 SH16025616 

274452 4/5/2016 CITIMORTGAGE, INC $ 950.56 CV14826863 

274461 4/6/2016 REBECCA OLIVER $ 12.90 CV15838665 

275321 5/5/2016 AUSTIN BRACKETT $ 38.92 CV15841890 

275896 5/19/2016 THOMAS J. MACCARI, PA $ 58.00 SH16026028 

276231 5/27/2016 HOME RELOCATOR $ 5.00 CV13805151 

276233 5/27/2016 MELINDA BAUMAN $ 5.00 CV13806221 

276482 6/9/2016 AMENA CAPITAL GROUP,LLC $ 12.00 CV15842838 
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277020 6/24/2016 W. INVESTMENT GROUP $ 5.00 CV14824033 

277040 6/28/2016 TSA REALTY GROUP, LLC $ 1.10 CV14836417 

277047 6/28/2016 MICHAEL GRAHAM $ 30.12 CV15852655 

277488 7/15/2016 KOPASAKIS LAW, LLC $ 37.00 JL16766045 

277533 7/20/2016 GABY N HASROUNI $ 3.50 CV15847930 

278125 8/11/2016 RAMARIEL LLC $ 1.50 CV12779469 

278153 8/11/2016 FRANK D. DINERDO $ 1.45 CV15854261 

278423 8/18/2016 BARREN & MERRY CO., LPA $ 60.10 CV13813132 

278735 8/31/2016 NAXXIR AL MANDI $ 18.18 CV15851748 

278764 8/31/2016 AHMAD ASSAD $ 150.72 CV11759846 

279138 9/13/2016 MARK KENNEDY $ 8.07 CV15846701 

279475 9/23/2016 ANSELMO LINDBERG OLIVER LLC $ 2,888.98 CV15850756 

279512 9/23/2016 
CARLISLE MCNELLIE RINI KRAMER & 

ULRICH 
$ 27.00 CV15843193 

279842 10/13/2016 JIMMIE JERMALE CLEMIS $ 0.70 CV16857643 

280361 10/26/2016 ANSELMO LINDBERG OLIVER LLC $ 997.35 CV16858198 

280428 10/27/2016 KIM AIKEY $ 34.00 SH16026925 

280724 11/2/2016 ANTHONY KOVACH $ 447.55 CV13810179 

280735 11/2/2016 VIRDEN CLARK BECKMAN $ 12.57 CV15855022 

280743 11/2/2016 STEVEN CORNELIUS WADDY-BEY $ 90.76 CV15843722 

280848 11/4/2016 SCOTT ROSEWICZ $ 47.13 CV16858713 

280851 11/4/2016 BAWLD GUY NOTE FUND, LLC $ 46.00 CV15849259 

281089 11/9/2016 THOMAS C. LOEPP LAW OFFICES CO $ 47.00 CV16868461 

281330 11/16/2016 JEROME ROBERT MCCASTER $ 8.62 CV16857991 

281451 11/21/2016 KIRK J. GRAHAM $ 2,195.00 CV13802279 

282312 12/16/2016 IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES $ 5.00 CV14824311 

282471 12/21/2016 RAMON F. MARMOLEJOS $ 53.53 SH16027262 

282585 12/28/2016 AEON FINANCIAL LLC $ 214.50 CV12793326 

282586 12/28/2016 AEON FINANCIAL LLC $ 214.50 CV10740614 

282587 12/28/2016 AEON FINANCIAL LLC $ 214.50 CV13819509 

TOTAL $ 14,812.25 

Amount Revenue receipt # CCSO check no. and date 

$ 14,812.25 18 02721 293983 2/20/2018 

Due to the fees that have been incurred by the Sheriff's Department because of the stop payment 

fee, the original value of each un-cashed check reflected on this list has been reduced by no more 

than $15.00. 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 

THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 21,2019. 

Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 

Shaundra Howard, Administrative Supervisor 

Check Amount 

Check # Date Issued Payee Case # 
Date 

Claimed 

266074 6/22/2015 KZS $ 50.71 CV13818735 

270396 11/12/2015 P&M PASTRIES & MORE, LLC $ 14.97 CV14835643 

282618 1/4/2017 ADAM METZ $ 42.26 CV16857566 

282953 1/10/2017 ALEXANDRA M WISNER, ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 74.00 SH16027352 

283283 1/26/2017 MAC REAL ESTATE $ 23.00 CV15854157 

284019 2/23/2017 AKHILESH CHOWKSEY $ 222.65 CV13815932 

284102 2/24/2017 LOTHARIO M. MARCHMON $ 8.32 CV09702361 

284105 2/24/2017 AMJS GROUP, LLC $ 1.72 CV11751702 

284139 2/24/2017 LAW OFFICE OF PAUL FINE $ 74.00 SH17027556 

284224 2/28/2017 G&M INVESTEMNTS LLC $ 2.00 CV15845929 

285102 4/4/2017 ROBERT W. TRIMMER $ 15.00 CV14823663 

285506 4/14/2017 ANAS A. GHANI $ 7.50 CV16864980 

285531 4/14/2017 ALDINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT $ 73.53 SH17027863 

285692 4/26/2017 XLNT ROI PROPERTIES 24, LLC $ 5.00 CV16867392 

286027 5/9/2017 STEVEN ROLLAND $ 3.00 CV14836791 

286124 5/11/2017 B2B PROPERTIES $ 53.52 CV16858131 

286148 5/11/2017 MAC REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC $ 27.40 BR16012054 

286209 5/16/2017 CHARLIE LYONS $ 10.81 CV15849964 

286548 5/31/2017 OFFICE, LLC $ 472.28 CV14826154 
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286559 5/31/2017 BARRKAT ALLY $ 1.50 CV16870996 

287099 6/14/2017 JOHN G. CAMERON $ 39.00 SH17028002 

287193 6/15/2017 REGINALD SWIFT $ 4,392.50 CV14821741 

287341 6/16/2017 MAURICE J. JOHNSON $ 29.20 CV16866755 

287711 6/27/2017 MARK J. RUPP $ 6.60 CV15854254 

287740 6/28/2017 WILLIAM WALKER $ 0.21 CV16866012 

288282 7/20/2017 MOHAMMED CHOWDHURY $ 36.00 CV16866699 

288607 8/1/2017 NINETTE MURZYN $ 5.55 CV14831407 

288685 8/2/2017 RICCOL DEMOND WHITE $ 6.06 CV16867747 

288739 8/3/2017 SEGAL MCCAMBRIDGE SINGER AND MA $ 49.00 SH17028189 

289049 8/18/2017 GILROY BAILEY TRUMBLE LLC $ 36.75 SH17028289 

289270 8/29/2017 THOMAS C. LOEPP LAW OFFICE CO. $ 43.50 CV17874179 

289506 9/8/2017 DAVID M. PRICHY $ 27.88 CV17875892 

289999 9/22/2017 KYLE LAWRENCE $ 520.50 CV12787641 

290026 9/26/2017 MARTICE L. REDDOCK $ 23.20 CV16873236 

290125 9/27/2017 ANSELMO LINDBERG OLIVER, LLC $ 60.00 CV16859694 

290586 10/11/2017 LAW OFFICE OF DAVID K. ETTMAN $ 85.00 SH17028442 

290591 10/11/2017 RAMZY MEGALLY $ 129.00 CV16869178 

290647 10/13/2017 KELVIN GAY $ 1,831.71 CV12786934 

290653 10/13/2017 VADIM RADION $ 2.00 CV13813563 

291095 10/31/2017 STEFEN LEE $ 19.74 CV16870694 

291118 10/31/2017 JEFFREY A. WILKINSON $ 5.00 CV16861506 

291331 11/7/2017 KIEON J. BUCKWAY $ 2.30 CV17875065 

291822 11/28/2017 JOSHUA PETER LOREK $ 1.02 CV16871119 

291902 11/29/2017 CLIQUEPOINT DATA FOUNDATION $ 40.00 CV17878365 

291931 11/30/2017 UDAY PATEL $ 57.46 CV16873365 

291997 12/5/2017 JOSHUA PETER LOREK $ 10.26 CV17878058 

292108 12/8/2017 FRANK M. FIGER $ 1,274.43 CV14826970 

292460 12/18/2017 MAC REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC $ 56.00 CV12795545 

292505 12/19/2017 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA BANK $ 9,042.84 CV13811935 

292516 12/19/2017 STEVEN ROSEN $ 909.60 CV16872887 

292535 12/19/2017 CHRISTOPHER WALTON $ 45.00 CV17873971 

TOTAL $ 19,970.48 

Amount Revenue receipt # CCSO check no. and date 

$ 19,970.48 RR1902547 301816 2/12/2019 

Due to the fees that have been incurred by the Sheriff's Department because of the stop payment fee, 

the original value of each un-cashed check reflected on this list has been reduced by no more than 

$15.00. 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 

THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2020. 

David G. Schilling, Sheriff 

Sergeant J. Greiner, Deputy Sheriff 

Check Amount 

Check # Date Issued Payee Case # Claimed 

293092 1/11/2018 JAMES GRENWIS $ 0.50 CV17874519 

293095 1/11/2018 WILLIAM E LEESON, JR $ 1.50 CV16869090 
293367 1/25/2018 KEVIN CHAMBERS $ 47.81 CV17879824 
293514 2/7/2018 GLADYS WOODSON $ 89.35 CV17881605 
293538 2/7/2018 DAVID R DICKSON $ 291.36 CV16871727 
294139 2/27/2018 CHRISTOPHER A JURCISIN $ 111.50 CV17883242 
294280 3/2/2018 NHUT VU $ 58.00 CV16866263 
294678 3/16/2018 TARA MARCIN $ 73.75 SH18029114 
294683 3/16/2018 WASHINGTON COUNTY FINANCE DIVISION $ 90.00 SH17028817 
294881 3/22/2018 FELTY & LEMBRIGHT, CO LPA $ 8,990.00 CV13803849 
294953 3/29/2018 MARY KAYE SPECKHART $ 3.10 CV15846194 
295114 4/10/2018 ANTHONY F BIASIOTTA $ 20.30 CV17881908 
295303 4/12/2018 NITRA RUCKER $ 51.00 CV17876115 
295660 4/24/2018 FELTY & LEMBRIGHT, CO LPA $ 14.50 CV12774949 
295895 5/1/2018 VICTOR MAAR, JR $ 0.30 CV17881185 
295925 5/3/2018 NIKOLE MCMICHAEL $ 2.64 BR17013947 
295933 5/3/2018 JAMES S MOORE $ 5.58 CV17880880 
296020 5/4/2018 ORLANDO M REAL $ 2.50 CV17881888 
296165 5/10/2018 CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND, LLP $ 55.00 CV12779307 
296445 5/30/2018 MB BODA LLC $ 3.03 CV17886865 
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296546 5/31/2018 JOHN MACINERNEY $ 65.25 SH18029375 
296688 6/6/2018 MICHAEL KLYMIUK $ 2,589.72 CV14837637 
297022 6/20/2018 MELEA L DAVIS $ 5.93 CV17889160 
297084 6/21/2018 STEVEN K JAMBOIS LAW PC $ 67.75 SH18029435 
297142 6/27/2018 KHALIL RASHEED $ 5.44 CV17885490 
297171 6/27/2018 RAMESH VAID $ 45.00 CV17887965 
297175 6/27/2018 JAKE SMITH $ 10.63 CV17887882 
297220 7/3/2018 ADAM METZ $ 83.50 CV17887344 
297266 7/3/2018 MICHAEL L ANTER $ 10.41 CV17881555 
297381 7/9/2018 ZAKIRULLAH $ 0.50 CV16868011 
297392 7/10/2018 FLEET PRPERTIES, LLC $ 422.30 CV11750048 
297517 7/18/2018 MAHENDRA SARRAN $ 0.70 CV17884310 
297701 7/26/2018 NOSHY H HENEN $ 6.50 CV17883128 
297721 7/27/2018 JOSHUA PETER LOREK $ 7.08 CV17886780 
297981 8/10/2018 MARTINA T DANN $ 69.75 SH18029631 
298035 8/10/2018 DANIEL THIEL $ 14.00 CV17884474 
298113 8/15/2018 AEON FINANCIAL, LLC $ 219.50 CV12782513 
298167 8/16/2018 ARTHUR E SPECTOR $ 0.48 SH15024377 
298177 8/2/2018 JEFFREY TARREGAMN $ 0.03 SH13020973 
298697 9/14/2018 AMERICO ACETO $ 5.59 CV17889090 
298890 9/19/2018 PAVEL BARANOVSKY $ 0.50 CV17886547 
299107 10/5/2018 MS LATIA L TAYLOR $ 66.13 CV16866678 
299309 10/10/2018 ATTIA INVESTMENTS JOSHUA RABINOVI $ 17.00 CV15854121 
299431 10/16/2018 JOSHUA PETER LOREK $ 15.46 CV17885553 
299480 10/17/2018 EZ-ELDEAN NAEL ASSAD $ 3.52 CV17888750 
299633 11/1/2018 PLUNKETT & COONEY PC $ 1.00 CV17879850 
299692 11/1/2018 LANE & BURKE CO LPA $ 32.00 CV16860050 
299785 11/6/2018 CHRISTOPHER ANDREW RENNER $ 35.02 CV13814813 
300157 11/20/2018 KIMBERLY V LOWRY $ 4.00 CV18895356 
300325 12/4/2018 VASYL KOS $ 1.30 CV17888094 
300338 12/4/2018 MOZES BODA $ 2.10 CV17880471 
300598 12/14/2018 TERRANCE MCCLAIN $ 0.50 CV14825802 
300650 12/19/2018 LOGO INTERNATIONAL INC $ 42.50 SH18030271 
300655 12/19/2018 LAYLA FONDER $ 15.00 SH18030245 

TOTAL $ 13,777.81 

Amount CCSO check no. and date 

$ 13,777.81 312364 

Due to the fees that have been incurred by the Sheriff's Department for the bank's stop payment fee, 

the original value of each un-cashed check that is no longer in the Civil Division reflected on this list 

has been reduced by $10.00. 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2021. 

Joseph Greiner, Sheriff 

Civil Division 

Check Amount 

Check # Date Issued Payee $ 2,705.50 Case # Claimed 

300809 1/4/2019 PEGASUS RESOURCE MANAGEMENT CV14835126 

300844 1/4/2019 CHRISTOPHER DALE OSTLUND $ 24.66 CV18892180 

301  0 1/16/2019 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION $ 2,364.49 CV18893829 

301563 1/29/2019 DIANE A. MERRIWEATHER $ 26.20 CV17886268 

301570 1/29/2019 IMAD NADER $ 0.60 CV18896380 

301640 1/30/2019 PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION $ 57,640.68 CV16866393 6/10/2025 

301711 2/4/2019 TROY H. HENDERSON $ 1.46 CV17890938 

301730 2/4/2019 CHRISTOPHER DALE OSTLUND $ 6.00 CV17880287 

301797 2/8/2019 PAPPAS COX KIMPEL DODD & LEVINE P.C. $ 36.75 SH19030389 

301798 2/8/2019 PAPPAS COX KIMPEL DODD & LEVINE P.C. $ 37.75 SH19030389 

301841 2/12/2019 MICHAEL E. KHAYKIN $ 10.00 CV17889538 

30197  2/20/2019 PROVEST LLC $ 31.75 SH19030434 

301996 2/21/2019 COLLIN COUNTY 469TH DISTRICT COURT $ 52.00 SH19030488 

30 104 2/26/2019 COLLIN COUNTY 470TH DISTRICT COURT $ 65.75 SH19030487 

30 361 3/11/2019 ALEX VAZ $ 74.00 SH19030534 

30 407 3/13/2019 HARPAUL BEHARRY SAMAROO $ 3.43 CV18895358 

30 58  3/21/2019 ROSEMAN LAW FIRM PLLC $ 31.75 SH19030564 

30 635 3/26/2019 WALID M. DARDIR $ 81.20 CV13805792 

30 651 3/26/2019 DANIEL VINCENT VASQUEZ $ 14.41 CV18895275 

30 666 3/26/2019 RODERICK ALBERTSILVER $ 40.55 CV11761438 

30 860 4/9/2019 TINA KELLEY $ 22.00 SH19030587 

30 969 4/11/2019 SORENSON VAN LEUVEN PLLC $ 7.00 SH19030644 

30 970 4/11/2019 SORENSON VAN LEUVEN PLLC $ 6.75 SH19030644 

30301  4/16/2019 HUNTER BRUCE KOSMALA $ 23.90 CV16865098 

303060 4/17/2019 KEVIN ALLA $ 7.90 CV18902485 

303104 4/18/2019 GERALD S. SADLOWSKI $ 303.78 CV17878425 

303 59 4/23/2019 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC $ 24.00 CV15842840 

303716 5/14/2019 MELINDA J. ANNANDALE $ 22,465.95 CV17885641 

303719 5/14/2019 MUNIRA WAKAS $ 68.75 SH19030717 
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30376  5/17/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG $ 28.50 CV18902677 

30413  6/6/2019 COBB OLSON & ANDRLE LLC $ 33.75 SH19030843 

30418  6/7/2019 ACP 3 LLC $ 3,319.95 CV18893238 

304 17 6/10/2019 TAMICA GREEN $ 26.75 SH19030852 

304  4 6/10/2019 SUSAN LYNN STREZA $ 0.05 CV18900772 

304473 6/27/2019 NINETTE S. MURZYN $ 10.68 CV18905769 

304585 7/3/2019 RAUL SANCHEZ TORRES $ 30.00 CV17889540 

304588 7/3/2019 CHARLES S. BOUTROS $ 0.63 CV17890892 

304601 7/3/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG $ 66.49 CV18893838 

304689 7/11/2019 CHARLES S. BOUTROS $ 0.50 CV18893172 

304767 7/16/2019 TANIKA M. WHATLEY $ 2.92 BR18016351 

304769 7/16/2019 BRUNDENE RYAN VAN NESS $ 115.90 BR18016346 

304903 7/18/2019 DENNIS ZAB $ 39.00 CV18896841 

304999 7/26/2019 DAVID L. MARKS $ 14.75 CV18899619 

305163 8/7/2019 JASON CHRISTOPHER LEWIS $ 0.07 BR18016709 

305168 8/7/2019 VITO RAGONE $ 0.83 CV18907534 

305 39 8/8/2019 FRANK T. FELICE $ 5,000.00 CV16859190 

305 47 8/9/2019 FRANK N. GEISLER $ 8.00 CV17887115 

305 50 8/9/2019 MORDECHAI KLEIN $ 26.00 CV16871401 

30538  8/22/2019 TERRENCE HUBBARD JR. $ 94.70 CV18900139 

305467 8/27/2019 TERREIA SYREETA WHITSETT $ 24.00 CV18894959 

305546 9/4/2019 JAMES LEWIS STUBBS $ 0.18 CV17878476 

305558 9/4/2019 CHRIS A. NGUYEN $ 10.56 CV18904197 

305574 9/4/2019 NEXSEN PURET LLC $ 37.20 SH19031158 

305575 9/4/2019 NEXSEN PURET LLC $ 37.20 SH19031158 

305576 9/4/2019 NEXSEN PURET LLC $ 37.75 SH19031158 

305577 9/4/2019 ADAM J. AUGUSTYNSKI ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 55.75 SH19031072 

305605 9/5/2019 CONTRAIL N. BRYANT $ 0.69 CV19909168 

3056 4 9/6/2019 ZACCHAEUS LEGAL SERVICES $ 55.75 SH18029325 

3056 5 9/6/2019 ZACCHAEUS LEGAL SERVICES $ 55.20 SH18029325 

3056 6 9/6/2019 ZACCHAEUS LEGAL SERVICES $ 55.20 SH18029325 

3057 9 9/13/2019 JOSEPH JOHN SOLKIEWICZ III $ 115.50 CV16868093 

30578  9/13/2019 CLINE COOK & WEISENBURGER CO L P A $ 40.00 CV18891548 

305867 9/20/2019 MOHAMMED AHMAD SEDER $ 6.00 CV18896856 

305951 9/27/2019 MARCUS HENRY BUTLER $ 6.00 CV18903111 

305955 9/27/2019 TIFFENEY LASON HOOKS $ 0.45 CV18907486 

306079 10/8/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG $ 6.00 CV18901190 

30608  10/8/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG $ 87.53 CV18901969 

306101 10/8/2019 MATTHEW P. KLEIN $ 6.00 CV17883032 

306103 10/8/2019 KEVIN ALLA $ 4.18 CV19910497 

306107 10/8/2019 BENJAMIN DAVID KOHN $ 14.75 SH19031271 

306181 10/9/2019 WOOD & LAMPING LLP $ 6.00 CV19910063 

30618  10/9/2019 5493 AND 5497 STATE RD LLC $ 6.00 CV18893348 

306 54 10/22/2019 HANNIE RAMZY MICHAELS $ 516.78 CV18908154 

306 9  10/25/2019 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL $ 55.20 SH19031301 

306316 10/25/2019 URSULA WASHINGTON RUSSELL $ 0.45 JL19883524 
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306331 10/25/2019 SPIROS E. GONAKIS CO LPA $ 49.00 CV18905769 

306353 10/25/2019 GERNER & KEARNS CO. LPA $ 61.00 CV18894182 

306354 10/25/2019 GERNER & KEARNS CO. LPA $ 61.00 CV18894182 

306375 10/25/2019 HUNTER BRUCE KOSMALA $ 5,000.00 CV18902081 

306480 10/31/2019 KELLY ANN MACCARTHY $ 13.16 CV18906117 

30651  10/31/2019 BROCK & SCOTT PLLC $ 73.75 SH19031299 

3065 6 11/1/2019 PATRICIA JOHNSON $ 7.00 CV18895398 

306554 11/1/2019 CATHERINE M. ROBINSON $ 0.45 CV19912323 

306769 11/19/2019 JOSEPH LASTERY $ 13.38 CV18900631 

30677  11/20/2019 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC $ 165.00 CV16858440 

306804 11/21/2019 JAMES GARFIELD WILLIAMS $ 27.50 BR18018207 

3068 4 11/22/2019 THOMAS FESER $ 36.00 SH19031421 

3068 5 11/22/2019 HAHN LOESER PARKS LLP $ 31.45 SH19031329 

306908 11/27/2019 RONALD W. HARRIS $ 0.01 BR18018272 

3069 1 11/27/2019 FIVE STAR FAMILY SERVICES $ 61.75 SH19031409 

306955 11/27/2019 VICTOR GOLUBCHIKOV $ 4,500.00 CV17889536 

306969 12/3/2019 GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY $ 73.50 CV17882153 

307064 12/9/2019 STEPHON TERREL DOWELL $ 0.66 CV18907295 

307084 12/9/2019 KENNETH OCTAVIUS GRAY $ 0.52 CV19912316 

307144 12/12/2019 DAVID BERNARD NIEDERST $ 4.14 CV19910910 

307151 12/12/2019 VERA BJELICIC $ 0.50 CV19915900 

307160 12/12/2019 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC/ADAM KUKLISIN $ 57.00 CV18898708 

307178 12/12/2019 ABDULLAH ADNAN ALDULAIMI $ 40.00 CV17882248 

307190 12/12/2019 DANIEL R RENSEL $ 34.00 CV18908126 

307 48 12/17/2019 BELAELL A. SEDER $ 0.13 CV18906785 

307 73 12/18/2019 ELIVERSON ELOY OLIVEIRA $ 88.75 SH19031314 

307308 12/24/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG $ 467.58 CV19915661 

307413 12/30/2019 MUHAMMAD W YOUNGER $ 0.50 CV19915050 

307416 12/30/2019 MUHAMMAD W YOUNGER $ 7.50 CV19911619 

3074 0 12/30/2019 MUHAMMAD W YOUNGER $ 0.50 CV19911095 

TOTAL $ 104,408.98 

CCSD Check Total $ 107,114.48 

CCSD Check Number 310642 

CCSD Check Date February 10, 2021 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2022. 

Christopher P. Viland, Sheriff 

Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff 
Civil Administrative Unit 

Check Amount 

Check # Date Issued Payee $ 50.00 Case # Claimed 

307681 1/14/2020 ON TIME REALTY INC// CV18902693 

307683 1/14/2020 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC// $ 50.00 CV18903511 

307691 1/14/2020 OSDAN PROPERTIES INC// $ 57.00 CV14820135 

307693 1/14/2020 HAIHUA LI// $ 43.00 CV16871393 

307750 1/16/2020 JOSEPH NGUYEN $ 17.50 CV18899524 

307864 1/30/2020 JOHN B RAUFUS $ 63.63 CV18908428 

307909 1/31/2020 DEBRA WINSTON $ 0.76 CV12777369 

308006 2/4/2020 SIKORA LAW LLC// $ 65.50 CV17879014 

308008 2/4/2020 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC $ 34.00 CV19911164 

308012 2/4/2020 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC $ 46.00 CV19909815 

308046 2/7/2020 ROBERT NEIDINGER// $ 5,000.00 CV18904636 

308049 2/7/2020 TRAPP & GELLER PC// $ 51.75 SH20031581 

308132 2/14/2020 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP. $ 0.50 CV19915175 

308144 2/18/2020 LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP/PAIG $ 57.20 CV20929154 

308209 2/19/2020 VICTOR GOLUBCHIKOR $ 2,909.68 CV17887391 

308215 2/19/2020 ANSIR JUNAID & SYED I.A. ZAIDI $ 4,000.00 CV18899086 

308217 2/20/2020 POPULAR BANK $ 1,121.10 CV18899086 

308235 2/20/2020 MICHAEL TRICARICHI $ 0.01 CV19912920 

308296 2/21/2020 OFER MOSHKOVITZ $ 55.08 CV19913361 

308305 2/21/2020 IDREEA HILL $ 44.90 CV19916959 

308347 2/25/2020 TORY NASSIF// $ 48.00 CV18907379 
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308425 3/11/2020 RICHARD REESE// $ 22.45 SH19031344 

308470 3/11/2020 MICHAEL A DUES II $ 2.28 CV15839910 

308540 3/13/2020 RAUL TORRES SANCHEZ $ 53.00 CV19918852 

308553 3/13/2020 BYRON C WASHINGTON $ 38.11 CV19921599 

308614 3/17/2020 DL THOMPSON LLC $ 59.43 CV19914555 

308628 3/17/2020 WE BUY THE BLOCK INVESTMENT LLC $ 700.00 CV19923084 

308766 4/2/2020 HERBERT THOMAS ATKINS $ 812.50 CV18897895 

308777 4/2/2020 TOUFIC S BOUTROS $ 35.90 CV19916036 

308784 4/2/2020 ACTIVA PROPERTIES GROUP LLC $ 69.67 CV18896395 

308789 4/2/2020 HANNIE RAMZY MICHAELS $ 514.59 CV17889219 

308810 4/10/2020 THREE BLACK KNIGHTS LLC $ 3.50 CV19911362 

308811 4/10/2020 MDM INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 1.00 CV19912013 

308812 4/10/2020 TMS ENTERPRISES LTD $ 0.50 CV19916197 

308816 4/10/2020 PADGETT LAW GROUP// $ 117.40 CV19915141 

308854 4/16/2020 REAL ESTATE 610 LLC $ 24.42 CV19920737 

308906 5/6/2020 ROBERT MUNIAK $ 150.00 CV18908380 

308908 5/7/2020 MYREIA LLC DENNIS ZAB// $ 150.00 CV15853059 

308909 5/7/2020 MYREIA LLC DENNIS ZAB// $ 150.00 CV19913824 

308977 5/20/2020 CHAPMAN SPINGOLA LLP// $ 67.75 SH18029413 

308997 5/22/2020 RANJIT CHITTIBABUSURIYA $ 1.28 CV19911192 

309008 6/9/2020 DANA & PARISER CO L P A// $ 100.00 JL18863043 

309019 6/22/2020 ANTHONY MCGILL $ 100.00 JL20930467 

309144 8/4/2020 EDWARD F. HERMAN ESQ. $ 1,387.52 CV19909718 

309154 8/7/2020 TODD GORDON// $ 35.20 SH20031988 

309156 8/7/2020 ERIEVIEW ACQUISITIONS $ 10,000.00 CV18897990 

309169 8/7/2020 THREE BLACK KNIGHTS LLC $ 3.21 CV19911506 

309446 8/26/2020 MARIELA SOSA $ 239.68 CV19909521 

309479 9/1/2020 STATE OF TEXAS DALLAS COUNTY ET AL// $ 57.20 SH20032072 

309500 9/1/2020 A ND M PROPERTIES LLC $ 6.50 CV18905930 

309520 9/10/2020 MTGLQ INVESTORS LP $ 65.00 CV18895466 

309531 9/11/2020 JAMES R SELESKY $ 6.00 CV19913608 

309719 10/20/2020 VIKTOR FEDIN $ 1,631.03 CV19914123 

309752 10/29/2020 SEAERRA LEFLORE// $ 3,814.20 CV18900977 

309779 10/30/2020 NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 295.39 CV19922114 

309869 11/9/2020 LAW OFFICE OF MANBIR S. SANDHU LLC// $ 204.50 CV14835103 

309920 11/13/2020 HOME PARTNERS LLC $ 86.20 CV20928504 

309973 11/20/2020 THE BOYD GROUP MARKETING & BRANDING $ 38.95 CV19925510 

309998 11/20/2020 SOKOL BARAMAJ $ 13.70 CV19913829 

310045 11/25/2020 JSTUBBS HOLDINGS LLC $ 134.57 CV18898586 

310051 11/25/2020 METROLINA MANAGEMENT LLC// $ 1,001.66 CV19924323 

310152 12/16/2020 ATOYA Y BARRETT// $ 59.20 SH20032322 

312410 2/27/2020 MARVIN GLENN SPATES JR $ 2,446.74 CV18906346 
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TOTAL $ 38,365.84 

CCSD Check Total 

CCSD Check Number 

CCSD Check Date 

$ 38,415.84 

316937 

2/28/2022 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2023. 

Steven Hammett, Sheriff 

Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff 
Civil Administrative Unit 

Check Amount 

Check # Date Issued Payee $ 73.75 Case # Claimed 

310269 1/4/2021 
TAYLOR ODACHOWSKI SCHMIDT 

CROSSLAND LLC 
SH20032435 

310318 1/13/2021 HOME PARTNERS LLC $ 14.27 CV19913192 

310407 1/20/2021 LAW OFFICE OF DEAINA M. BROWN $ 73.20 SH20032478 

310504 1/28/2021 NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 0.45 CV19910327 

310545 1/29/2021 NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 1.37 CV18896697 

310743 2/24/2021 NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 19.72 CV20930781 

310839 3/8/2021 
GEBHARDT REAL ESTATE & LEGAL SERVICE 

LLC 
$ 39.20 SH21032620 

310897 3/15/2021 REAL ESTATE 610 LLC $ 45.00 CV18903267 

311138 4/2/2021 ACTIVA PROPERTIES GROUP LLC $ 5,000.00 CV19919151 

311172 4/9/2021 
GEBHARDT REAL ESTATE & LEGAL SERVICE 

LLC 
$ 39.20 SH21032724 

311362 4/27/2021 COLONIAL PARK CONDO ASSOC NO1 $ 3.00 CV15842092 

311454 5/5/2021 
CHASE STERLING REAL ESTATE SERVICES 

LLC 
$ 7,585.43 CV19917551 

311487 5/10/2021 
SHAPERO & GREEN LLC ATTORNEYS AT 

LAW 
$ 32.90 SH21032715 

311508 5/11/2021 LERNER SAMPSON & ROTHFUSS $ 9,172.60 CV20930848 

311597 5/14/2021 DALLAS COUNTY ET AL $ 39.20 SH21032870 

311611 5/18/2021 METRO DOCKET SERVICE $ 41.00 SH21032926 

311659 6/2/2021 NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 23.00 CV19910298 

311705 6/2/2021 STEPHANE RICHARD $ 11.64 CV19920050 

311759 6/4/2021 ROBERT KLEER DOUGLAS KOONTZ $ 0.10 CV20927439 

311813 6/10/2021 LISA GAMBLE $ 3.00 CV19913497 

311829 6/11/2021 ENTERPRIZE PROPERTIES $ 4,017.83 CV15854600 

311994 6/24/2021 METRO DOCKET SERVICE $ 0.35 SH21032926 

312194 7/8/2021 
HUDSON INJURY FIRM OPERATING 

ACCOUNT 
$ 45.75 SH21033049 

312215 7/9/2021 MADISON & ROSAN LLP $ 368.00 CV20935058 
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312295 7/15/2021 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $ 380.14 CV18907229 

312345 7/19/2021 BONNIE REALTY SERVICES LLC $ 108.57 CV20941650 

312688 8/10/2021 MACY MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC $ 17.45 CV20927660 

312753 8/17/2021 ARCHON PRIVATE EQUITY PARTNERS $ 99.87 CV19921490 

312859 8/20/2021 OHIO TEAMSTERS CREDIT UNION INC $ 13,643.01 CV12773763 

312880 8/23/2021 PATRICK DICHIRO $ 38.00 CV19919590 

313068 9/3/2021 DINN HOCHMAN & POTTER $ 1,200.00 CV18899766 

313104 9/9/2021 CHELSEA RUIZ $ 43.75 SH21033341 

313098 9/9/2021 FRENDEN $ 49.00 SH21033310 

313106 9/9/2021 BROCK & BROCK PLLC $ 150.00 CV17890702 

313105 9/9/2021 CHELSEA RUIZ $ 69.75 SH21033341 

313097 9/9/2021 FRENDEN $ 49.00 SH21033310 

313111 9/10/2021 RYAN BOHLAND $ 26.00 CV19921690 

313107 9/10/2021 BELAELL SEDER $ 42.00 CV19915176 

313195 9/23/2021 HOMEWARD HOMES LLC $ 3,600.00 CV14835126 

313272 10/1/2021 MMJ INVESTMENTS LLC. $ 5.04 CV19915633 

313279 10/1/2021 FARADAY BUILDS LLC $ 2.50 CV11763594 

313369 10/12/2021 BAERVELDT LAW FIRM LLC $ 61.20 SH21033375 

313515 10/21/2021 CODY STRATHMAN CHERYLLE STRATHMAN $ 3,004.26 CV20937355 

313570 10/25/2021 BRIANNA ANTLE $ 68.20 SH21033434 

313609 10/26/2021 DITECH FINANCIAL LLC $ 585.00 CV18900977 

313712 11/3/2021 JOHN TREPEL AND ASSOCIATES LLC $ 33.75 SH21033458 

313703 11/3/2021 MASTERMIND PROPERTY GROUP $ 0.02 CV19923620 

313867 11/12/2021 RICARDO FIELDS $ 575.00 CV19914244 

313938 11/18/2021 BRANDON DAVIS $ 0.02 CV21947623 

314033 11/29/2021 STONE GABLES GROUP LLC $ 53.43 CV19923269 

314074 12/1/2021 ERIC SCALESE $ 1,547.52 CV19917395 

314078 12/1/2021 NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 157.05 CV19925873 

314172 12/7/2021 PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION $ 1,600.34 CV17877369 

314200 12/8/2021 WILLIE GREEN $ 0.10 CV20939355 

314187 12/8/2021 K2 HOLDINGS LLC $ 90.50 CV19920172 

314228 12/14/2021 
BLISSWOOD VILLAGE HOME OWNERS 

ASSOCIATION 
$ 3,688.78 CV18899766 

314372 12/21/2021 BUCKLEY KING LPA $ 3.50 CV20930658 

314406 12/23/2021 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP $ 26.30 CV19914688 

314416 12/23/2021 EVERBANK $ 24,006.57 CV19923219 2/22/2024 

TOTAL $ 81,601.83 

CCSD Check Total $ 81,675.58 

CCSD Check Number 322148 

CCSD Check Date 2/7/2023 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 14, 2024. 

Harold A. Pretel, Cuyahoga County Sheriff 

Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff 
Civil Administrative Unit 

Check Amount 

Check # Date Issued Payee $ 232.05 Case # Claimed 

314538 1/3/2022 
BLACKEBURNE & SONS REALTY CAPITAL 

CORPORATION 
CV19913497 

314683 1/18/2022 NEBAL ALI $ 34.00 CV21945159 

314714 1/19/2022 HILAIRE PIERRE $ 0.01 CV19922027 

314752 1/25/2022 JESSICA ALBRECHT $ 33.05 CV20934182 

314754 1/25/2022 SONKIN & KOBERNA CO LPA $ 20.00 CV20936052 

314755 1/25/2022 SONKIN & KOBERNA CO LPA $ 16.00 CV20936052 

314759 1/25/2022 JUN YAN $ 65.00 CV20940618 

314761 1/25/2022 JUN YAN $ 67.00 CV19917345 

314787 1/26/2022 SIGAL LAW FIRM PLLC $ 64.75 SH22033825 

314962 2/2/2022 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 117.00 CV21944919 

315009 2/9/2022 
JEFFERYAND KATRINA BEATY C O DAVID 

LASH ESQ 
$ 18,017.99 CV19923849 

315017 2/9/2022 JOHN LEWIS $ 0.44 CV19924787 

316996 3/1/2022 YEVGENIY SHEVCHENKO $ 0.06 CV19923720 

317064 3/3/2022 DMS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC $ 6.28 CV20942070 

317067 3/3/2022 SANDER LAW LLC $ 43.00 CV19926229 

317068 3/3/2022 EGON P. SINGERMAN $ 13.00 CV13811492 

317071 3/3/2022 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 125.00 CV21952233 

317080 3/3/2022 NICHOLAS P. WEISS LLC. $ 22.00 CV16863466 

317081 3/3/2022 MEGHA GOWNI RAVI THEJA VURUTURU $ 10.00 CV19914521 

317122 3/7/2022 
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST 

COMPANY AS TRUS 
$ 3,386.85 CV19911208 

317196 3/11/2022 STONEMAN PROPERTIES LLC $ 46.00 CV19918271 

317198 3/11/2022 BROCK AND SCOTT PLLC $ 26.00 CV18905627 

317200 3/11/2022 BROCK AND SCOTT PLLC $ 26.00 CV18903075 

317202 3/11/2022 ARLESHA WILSON ATTY. $ 18.00 CV21943041 

317487 3/31/2022 RUBY LAND LLC $ 118.11 CV19921578 

317520 4/4/2022 KEVIN PEARSON $ 160.02 CV20930662 

317628 4/6/2022 PLUNKETT & COONEY P.C. $ 578.00 CV19919201 

317630 4/6/2022 COOKE DEMERS LLC $ 585.00 CV20936962 

317638 4/6/2022 JAVITCH BLOCK LLC $ 34.00 CV21943964 

317640 4/6/2022 BROTHERS CAR SERVICES LLC $ 50.00 CV19914511 

317647 4/7/2022 LOGS LEGAL GROUP LLC $ 279.60 CV20940149 

317657 4/7/2022 CARLOS AYALA-LOPEZ $ 51.35 BR18017254 

317667 4/7/2022 CORSARO & ASSOCIATES CO. L.P.A. $ 137.00 CV18904569 
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317698 4/8/2022 STEVEN PAPELL $ 16.32 CV21946162 

317714 4/12/2022 SARA GEDEON $ 7.49 SH14022172 

317715 4/12/2022 MELVIN H BANCHED $ 1,400.00 CV19915188 

317889 4/19/2022 CITY OF ATLANTA $ 21.75 SH22033937 

317923 4/21/2022 MELEAGARDNER $ 0.12 CV21947145 

317935 4/22/2022 DARNISHA SNODDY $ 900.00 CV11771989 

317944 4/22/2022 CHARLES MITCHELL $ 5.75 SH22034053 

317950 4/26/2022 JOHN LEWIS $ 69.00 CV19924787 

317957 4/27/2022 PATRICIA ANN DREW $ 72.75 SH22034045 

318046 5/3/2022 MMAROD LLC $ 0.22 CV20941282 

318048 5/4/2022 PRESLAN LAW LLC $ 89.00 CV21949220 

318103 5/5/2022 WOODS COVE III LLC. $ 3,037.52 CV15843562 

318138 5/6/2022 
GINVIAVE KIRALLAH HANNA HOME 

REMODELING 
$ 57.00 CV18894637 

318146 5/6/2022 JOSEPH M. ZEGLEN $ 95.00 JL21046528 

318183 5/10/2022 HIGH EQUITY GROUP $ 26.00 CV17889360 

318265 5/16/2022 AHMAD M AHMAD $ 26.00 CV20931869 

318275 5/16/2022 SHALINA COVINGTON $ 36.75 SH22034124 

318304 5/16/2022 OHIO REBUILD LLC $ 0.01 CV21945183 

318328 5/16/2022 CLEVERLAND LLC $ 5,000.00 CV20930978 

318329 5/16/2022 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC $ 222.50 CV12796422 

318460 5/19/2022 JAMES E BOULAS CO LPA $ 41.00 CV22962131 

318461 5/19/2022 JAMES E BOULAS CO LPA $ 41.00 CV22962131 

318517 5/24/2022 REIMER LAW CO. $ 38.00 CV20932381 

318521 5/24/2022 REIMER LAW CO. $ 42.00 CV19921127 

318523 5/24/2022 SAHASHAH KEY $ 26.00 CV20941340 

318528 5/24/2022 REIMER LAW CO. $ 22.00 CV19925543 

318569 5/27/2022 MICHAEL LAMAR JR $ 42.20 SH22034125 

318757 6/14/2022 MR. TIMOTHY M FARRELL $ 234.50 CV20938661 

318801 6/17/2022 POLITO RODSTROM & BURKE L.L.P. $ 108.00 CV21957150 

318802 6/17/2022 PENG G LIN $ 30.00 CV19925233 

318804 6/17/2022 REIMER LAW CO. $ 36.00 CV19919481 

318921 6/21/2022 DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC. $ 588.00 CV19914688 

318938 6/22/2022 GARY S FISHMAN AT LAW $ 6.00 CV19911140 

318942 6/22/2022 THOMAS & THOMAS ATTORNEYS AT LAW $ 142.00 JL21070021 

318959 6/22/2022 1119 OH LTD $ 576.00 CV19926820 

318970 6/22/2022 THE MIDDLEFIELD BANKING COMPANY $ 588.00 CV20936555 

318971 6/22/2022 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS 

INDENTURE 
$ 616.00 CV20938878 

318972 6/22/2022 BROCK & SCOTT PLLC $ 583.00 CV20938892 

318973 6/22/2022 WALKER NOVACK LEGAL GROUP LLC $ 632.00 CV20939278 

319192 7/6/2022 CENTRAL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC $ 14.91 CV19924197 

319198 7/6/2022 RODNEY SHARP $ 22.73 CV20939980 

319211 7/7/2022 EGON P. SINGERMAN $ 134.00 CV13811492 

319212 7/7/2022 CARSON LAW FIRM LLC $ 67.00 CV17887578 

319221 7/7/2022 BRIAN KRANTZ $ 34.00 CV13818708 

319238 7/7/2022 SUBURBAN PROPERTIES LLC $ 42.00 CV20939582 

319309 7/13/2022 
GEAUGA COUNTYCOURT OF COMMON 

PLEAS 
$ 5.48 SH16026318 

319479 7/19/2022 
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR. 

COOPER 
$ 2,623.61 CV20928587 

319480 7/19/2022 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. $ 11,185.60 CV18891278 1/9/2025 

319488 7/20/2022 ERICA WITTEN $ 0.50 CV20934244 

319507 7/20/2022 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP $ 6.90 CV20932013 

319515 7/25/2022 KEDIR LAW OFFICES LLC $ 22.45 SH22034411 

319566 7/27/2022 OHIO BOARD OF NURSING $ 30.00 SH16025316 

319567 7/27/2022 OHIO BOARD OF NURSING $ 30.00 SH16025317 

319601 7/28/2022 RONALD GARY WILLIS $ 0.86 CV19923781 
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319632 8/2/2022 ANOINTED ASSETS LLC $ 1,000.00 CV19923549 

319696 8/3/2022 QUIANA GRAIR $ 5,000.00 CV20927463 

319952 8/11/2022 KEVIN L STRING CO LPA $ 114.00 CV21950259 

320002 8/18/2022 TERRY D JACKSON PC $ 9.20 SH22034588 

320129 8/24/2022 PAYNE LAW LLC $ 150.00 CV22957923 

320136 8/25/2022 ENDVISION $ 33.06 CV19921107 

320178 8/29/2022 CUYAHOGA TAX LIENS 1 LLC $ 7,802.52 CV14834759 

320195 8/29/2022 FIFTH THIRD BANK $ 1,616.05 CV18904583 

320204 8/30/2022 OHIO SHARKS LLC $ 64.14 CV18895643 

320219 8/30/2022 OMER AKGEMIK $ 12.00 CV19921208 

320298 9/7/2022 OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER $ 9.20 SH22034704 

320396 9/15/2022 PHAMTAM CAPITAL LLC $ 66.08 CV21949367 

320420 9/22/2022 BONVIEW PARTNERS LLC $ 24.10 CV19918929 

320423 9/22/2022 BONVIEW PARTNERS LLC $ 190.67 CV20936988 

320438 9/23/2022 PHAMTAM CAPITAL LLC $ 6.88 CV15845883 

320466 9/23/2022 ROBERT DINTAMAN ESQ $ 48.00 CV20928174 

320471 9/23/2022 ARLEESHA WILSON $ 40.00 CV21944445 

320472 9/23/2022 PADGETT LAW GROUP $ 60.00 CV12776317 

320475 9/23/2022 
COURTNEY J. JOHNSON ATTORNEY AT LAW 

LLC 
$ 40.00 SH22034626 

320542 9/30/2022 DYCK-O'NEAL INC. $ 3,905.50 CV20935056 

320556 10/5/2022 STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION $ 1,757.49 CV18903695 

320592 10/7/2022 MARLONE DAVIS $ 0.27 CV21948761 

320663 10/13/2022 BONVIEW PARTNERS LLC $ 963.22 CV18898173 

320672 10/13/2022 ROBERT GRUNDSTEIN $ 88.75 SH22034985 

320730 10/18/2022 GRAZIANI LAW LLC IOLTA $ 118.00 CV22967272 

320823 10/19/2022 JOHN CARMELO T CATACUTAN $ 10,219.78 CV21951565 

320926 10/27/2022 LEASAR LLC $ 545.19 CV19920990 

320931 10/27/2022 LEASAR LLC $ 916.35 CV19925038 

321015 11/2/2022 GARY S FISHMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 32.00 CV21951847 

321019 11/2/2022 ROBERT EDELSTEIN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 58.00 CV21944744 

321054 11/3/2022 ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY $ 99.77 CV21957572 

321059 11/3/2022 ZIAD SALEM $ 83.46 CV20928577 

321072 11/3/2022 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC $ 3.00 CV08680759 

321073 11/3/2022 LEASAR LLC $ 2,273.85 CV21951082 

321133 11/8/2022 BAKER ALHUWAITI $ 8.00 CV21943034 

321134 11/8/2022 GARY S FISHMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 36.00 CV19925000 

321156 11/14/2022 ATTORNEY DEAN A COLOVAS DBA $ 136.00 CV21950239 

321172 11/16/2022 TONY BROWN $ 51.75 SH22035230 

321175 11/16/2022 VRDOLYAK LAW GROUP LLC $ 55.75 SH22035232 

321192 11/16/2022 CARTER FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC $ 11.48 CV21955809 

321232 11/22/2022 MARTHA NEFF $ 82.90 CV20930851 

321285 11/30/2022 GUSTAVE R MOLNAR $ 66.00 CV18894616 

321293 11/30/2022 ARLEESHA WILSON $ 32.00 CV21948759 

321310 12/1/2022 LANCE NIMMER $ 1.50 CV21952435 

321319 12/1/2022 MINA MAKRAM $ 0.30 CV21957206 

321321 12/1/2022 ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY $ 8.46 CV19914600 

321325 12/1/2022 ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY $ 63.87 CV21954342 

321340 12/1/2022 ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY $ 150.00 CV21955627 

321346 12/1/2022 LEASAR LLC $ 923.35 CV19912202 

321374 12/2/2022 RNH GRACE LLC $ 60.00 CV21947363 

321391 12/6/2022 NAVILOSIN LLC. $ 3.00 CV20938377 

321405 12/6/2022 JAMIE ROBERTS $ 83.01 CV21957021 

321467 12/13/2022 CASCADE FUNDING MORTGAGE TRUST HB4 $ 5,000.00 CV21952022 

321497 12/15/2022 MARTHA MEDRANO $ 181.16 CV21951924 

321499 12/15/2022 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP $ 0.50 CV21955820 

321508 12/15/2022 SKIDMORE & ASSOCIATES $ 126.00 JL22103541 
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321531 12/15/2022 
ROBERTSON ANSCHUTZ SCHENEID & 

CRANE LLC 
$ 616.00 CV21956641 

321610 12/22/2022 BENJAMIN PEREZ $ 58.90 CV21952542 

321700 12/30/2022 ALFORD PARIAH JR $ 15.18 CV20937494 

TOTAL $ 98,967.07 

CCSD Check Total $ 99,199.12 

CCSD Check Number 326844 

CCSD Check Date 2/13/2024 
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THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of 

uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 11, 2024. 

Harold A. Pretel, 

Cuyahoga County Sheriff 

By: Lieutenant P. Devlin, Deputy Sheriff 

Civil Administrative Unit 

Check No Date Issued Payee Check Amount Case No Claimed 

321745 1/6/2023 FOUR DAY INVESTMENTS LLC $ 17.56 CV19924166 

321790 
EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAN FBO MARTHA 

1/6/2023 
J. NEFF 

$ 12.63 CV18895528 

321793 1/6/2023 CAMILO GOMEZ $ 1.92 CV21948726 

321815 1/10/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 58.00 CV19909667 

321844 1/11/2023 TOWD POINT MORTGAGE TRUST 2019-4 $ 3,008.38 CV21948666 

321881 1/12/2023 KEVIN DEFRANCO $ 2.50 CV21957082 

321885 1/13/2023 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC $ 16.00 CV13805792 

321889 1/13/2023 GARRY DUMAS II $ 60.00 CV21952359 

321973 1/23/2023 ZJOSEPH M EGLEN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 136.00 JL21067273 

322028 1/31/2023 DMMRE LLC $ 0.60 CV18906590 

322040 1/31/2023 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP $ 0.70 CV22958462 

322066 1/31/2023 THOMAS & THOMAS ATTORNEYS AT LAW $ 118.00 CV20931172 

322071 1/31/2023 ROBERT L JACKSON $ 48.00 CV22957945 

322073 1/31/2023 MARLONE DAVIS $ 52.00 CV21948761 

322145 2/6/2023 CHRISTOPHER R. FORTUNATO $ 72.00 CV22959611 

322147 2/6/2023 REMINGER CO. LPA ATTORNEYS AT LAW $ 526.00 JL22103361 

322178 2/13/2023 LUIS GANDARILLA $ 80.00 CV20942434 

322180 2/13/2023 HOMEGRINDERS LLC $ 3.07 CV21952439 

322184 2/13/2023 HOMEGRINDERS LLC $ 6.59 CV21956169 

322188 2/13/2023 ROBERT EDELSTEIN ATTY $ 24.00 CV19925038 

322258 2/24/2023 CASPER ENTERPRISE GROUP INC $ 16.52 CV19920765 

322305 2/24/2023 RTJINVESTMENTS LLC $ 835.78 CV21945778 

322333 2/27/2023 BROCK & SCOTT PLLC $ 67.75 SH23035938 

322335 2/27/2023 BROCK & SCOTT PLLC $ 67.20 SH23035938 

322342 2/28/2023 ANDRE R RUDOLPH JR. $ 0.38 CV21953670 

322508 3/10/2023 BBNC INVESTMENTS LLC $ 2.20 CV20942250 

322511 3/10/2023 RIVEREDGE RESOURCES LLC $ 46.85 CV21947319 

322572 3/13/2023 OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER $ 63.75 SH23035939 

322578 3/14/2023 REIMER LAW CO. $ 56.00 CV22962818 

322585 3/14/2023 GLENN E BILLINGTON ATTORENY $ 60.00 CV21949881 

322587 3/14/2023 REIMER LAW CO. $ 32.00 CV22958454 
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322591 3/14/2023 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC $ 8.00 CV08680759 

322597 3/14/2023 DAVID RUSNAK $ 46.00 CV21955778 

322622 3/20/2023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA $ 17,564.96 CV17878901 

322729 3/29/2023 BRYANSPENCE $ 0.50 CV21955384 

322754 3/31/2023 CITIZENS BANK N.A. $ 820.00 CV21956343 

322755 3/31/2023 QUANTUM H LLC $ 2,244.59 CV21956343 

322793 4/3/2023 DAVID N PATTERSON $ 66.00 CV14819607 

322799 4/3/2023 GORANSON PARKER & BELLA CO LPA $ 56.00 CV20928581 

322857 4/10/2023 BONNIE REALTY SERVICES LLC $ 30.00 CV21955050 

322865 4/10/2023 LEONARD TROKA $ 30.00 CV19911247 

322871 4/10/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 60.00 CV21957670 

322895 4/13/2023 SI VISION LLC $ 0.01 CV20930757 

322924 4/14/2023 ES HOUSING LLC $ 68.00 CV19922194 

322926 4/14/2023 CAVITCH FAMILO & DURKIN $ 28.00 CV22971492 

322928 4/14/2023 TUCKER ELLIS LLP $ 142.00 CV21953921 

323007 4/18/2023 VAL SCHUROWLIEW $ 10.00 CV22969595 

323009 
ROBERTSON ANSCHUTZ SCHENEID & 

4/18/2023 
CRANE LLC 

$ 36.00 CV21954395 

323122 4/26/2023 JAMES STUBBS $ 4,026.90 CV19923602 

323135 4/28/2023 ROBERT EDELSTEIN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 24.00 CV19925038 

323161 
THIRD FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN 

4/28/2023 
ASSOCIATION OF 

$ 13,063.90 CV22960093 

323204 5/2/2023 POWERS FRIEDMAN LINN PLL $ 136.00 JL22127100 

323221 5/4/2023 INFINITY REI LLC $ 64.10 CV16864820 

323225 5/4/2023 WILSON STROZIER JR $ 0.33 CV19925441 

323349 5/10/2023 DAVID N. PATTERSON $ 36.00 CV09708458 

323362 5/12/2023 FROST BROWN TODD LLC $ 1.50 CV21943305 

323363 5/12/2023 FANNIE MAE $ 0.50 CV21943305 

323407 5/16/2023 GLENN E. BILLINGTON $ 60.00 CV21949881 

323409 5/16/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 16.00 CV17883636 

323411 5/16/2023 AAPK CONSTRUCTION LLC $ 36.00 CV19914383 

323420 5/17/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES PSC $ 115.00 CV22971321 

323434 5/18/2023 KHALIL RASHEED $ 1.40 CV19921294 

323517 5/23/2023 CHRISTOPHER J. DALLAVO $ 62.00 SH23036315 

323519 5/23/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES PSC $ 121.00 CV22971268 

323524 5/23/2023 STEINHARDT SERVICES LLC $ 24.00 CV21953335 

323528 5/23/2023 REIMER LAW CO. $ 65.00 CV19909892 

323589 
PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER COLLINS& 

5/26/2023 
MOTT LLP 

$ 72.00 SH23036802 

323590 5/26/2023 KANTROY WALKER $ 67.00 SH23036738 

323596 5/26/2023 OMER FARUK AKGEMIK $ 247.14 CV22964264 

323621 5/31/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 61.00 CV21957670 

323656 6/8/2023 PHOENIX RE CAPITAL $ 125.30 CV20940584 

323681 6/9/2023 CAMILO ALBERTO GOMEZ POSADA $ 65.00 CV21948726 

323740 6/9/2023 OIKOS LLC $ 173.36 CV20930639 

323749 6/9/2023 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP $ 0.50 CV22958366 

323801 6/14/2023 JAVITCH BLOCK LLC $ 276.00 CV22972502 

323813 6/14/2023 CAMILO ALBERTO GOMEZ POSADA $ 26.00 CV21956173 

323851 6/16/2023 COOKE DEMERS LLC $ 51.00 CV22960869 

323968 6/22/2023 OBINNA IWUAGWU $ 75.70 CV21954312 

323974 6/22/2023 WITKES LAW FIRM LLC $ 104.00 JL21046557 

323998 6/26/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES PSC $ 64.00 CV22970707 

324030 6/28/2023 RAWAN PROPERTIES INC $ 0.34 CV22960335 

324155 7/5/2023 REDFOX VENTURES PTE. LTD. $ 92.10 CV22962588 

324165 7/7/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC $ 88.00 CV22970292 
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324172 7/7/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 88.00 CV21957670 

324193 7/11/2023 DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP $ 145.00 JL23152289 

324196 
MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDERS 

7/12/2023 
OFFICE 

$ 68.00 SH23037083 

324199 7/12/2023 NEWMAN MATHIS BRADY & SPEDALE $ 62.00 SH23037155 

324221 7/13/2023 TSTEWART $ 0.70 CV22962555 

324265 7/17/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC $ 70.00 CV22972406 

324266 7/17/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC $ 70.00 CV22972510 

324267 7/17/2023 BEACON FUNDING COR $ 134.00 CV21954454 

324289 7/19/2023 FOUR DAY INVESTMENTS LLC $ 0.66 CV22963562 

324299 7/19/2023 INFINITY REI LLC $ 27.22 CV20940085 

324306 7/19/2023 DINN HOCHMAN & POTTER LLC $ 45.00 SH23036394 

324311 7/19/2023 KEITH RODGERS $ 2.50 CV20940551 

324318 7/21/2023 STULTZ & STEPHAN LTD. $ 70.00 CV23973480 

324321 7/21/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES LLC $ 104.00 CV22972083 

324322 7/21/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC $ 76.00 CV23977193 

324471 8/9/2023 ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC $ 1,722.04 CV22960250 

324474 8/9/2023 EMERALD CREDIT UNION $ 602.60 CV21957553 

324481 8/9/2023 REIMER LAW CO. $ 64.00 CV22961305 

324483 8/9/2023 REIMER LAW CO. $ 74.00 CV22964814 

324491 8/9/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 40.00 CV22965090 

324495 8/9/2023 BRIAN KRANTZ $ 28.00 CV22962636 

324501 8/9/2023 MICHAEL ARAS $ 54.00 CV19926016 

324503 8/9/2023 REIMER LAW CO. $ 12.00 CV22964485 

324740 8/23/2023 AJMAL KAZMI $ 10.58 CV22967251 

324768 8/30/2023 BRONSTED BLAZEVIC & WINDERS LLP $ 73.37 SH23037405 

324772 
DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 

8/30/2023 
HAPSON 

$ 94.00 CV23979624 

324792 8/31/2023 PEMBERTON LAW LLC $ 48.00 SH23037441 

324795 8/31/2023 DAVID N. PATTERSON ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 24.00 CV15842052 

324814 
BLISSWOOD VILLAGE HOME OWNERS 

9/1/2023 
ASSOCIATION 

$ 5,408.52 CV19913642 

324815 
BLISSWOOD VILLAGE HOME OWNERS 

9/1/2023 
ASSOCIATION 

$ 1,200.00 CV19913642 

324866 
BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & 

9/7/2023 
ARONOFF 

$ 60.27 SH23037437 

324874 9/7/2023 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP $ 0.26 CV21955316 

324995 9/19/2023 VALERIA CASTELO $ 3,639.43 CV21952892 

325031 9/19/2023 ROBERT DINTAMAN ESQ. $ 56.00 CV19916084 

325229 10/2/2023 MARK MURPHY $ 32.00 CV23973303 

325246 
CHANDLERS LANE CONDOMINIUM OWNERS 

10/3/2023 
ASSOCIATION 

$ 40,261.27 CV21943502 8/12/2025 

325310 10/6/2023 MARK S. OBRIEN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 58.00 CV22970463 

325312 10/6/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 54.00 CV19917768 

325323 10/6/2023 LARRY I MADORSKY & ASSOCIATES CO LPA $ 358.00 CV23975422 

325336 10/11/2023 CITY OF SHAKER HEIGHTS $ 1,440.66 CV20929481 

325347 10/11/2023 WILLIAM LEBLANC $ 66.00 CV22961289 

325357 10/11/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC $ 48.00 CV21955962 

325434 
DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 

10/20/2023 
HAPSON 

$ 70.00 CV23981607 

325435 
DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 

10/20/2023 
HAPSON 

$ 58.00 CV23981674 

325440 10/20/2023 GARY S. FISHMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 28.00 CV22961411 

325531 
DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 

10/26/2023 
HAPSON 

$ 40.00 CV23982583 

325554 10/31/2023 BENIK SHAMAILOV $ 34.00 CV22959098 

325568 11/1/2023 VALERIA CASTELO $ 18.11 CV18903411 
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325612 11/3/2023 OSAMA IWAIS $ 4,000.00 CV21954055 

325736 11/9/2023 R3 COLLISION LLC $ 56.00 CV21955053 

325791 11/14/2023 VERDANT REAL ESTATE LLC $ 55.02 CV22963656 

325813 11/16/2023 ACTIVA PROPERTIES GROUP LLC $ 197.54 CV22965420 

325842 
ROBERTSON ANSCHUTZ SCHENEID & 

11/16/2023 
CRANE LLC 

$ 54.00 CV22958447 

325846 11/16/2023 WALTER HILL $ 134.00 JL23165609 

325868 11/21/2023 EGO & FORBES ENTERPRISES LLC $ 2,500.00 CV22963607 

325963 11/27/2023 BENIK SHAMAILOV $ 12.00 CV22969920 

325978 
CITIZENS BANK NA FKA RBS CITIZEN NA FKA 

11/30/2023 
CITIZ 

$ 592.00 CV19919514 

326028 12/5/2023 MIZAK & PACETTI LLC $ 45.00 SH23037885 

326051 12/6/2023 GROVEWOOD PROPERTIES LLC $ 120.00 CV23973764 

326076 12/7/2023 CLEVELAND LIVING LLC $ 4.00 CV22967236 

326088 12/7/2023 KAROL GLADDEN $ 100.42 CV22971803 

326092 12/7/2023 ERVIS DURAJ $ 45.92 CV23976864 

326099 12/7/2023 TERA STEWART $ 0.10 CV22967033 

326157 12/14/2023 MANATEE COUNTY COURT $ 63.37 SH23038183 

326158 12/14/2023 MANATEE COUNTY COURT $ 43.37 SH23038183 

326160 
DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 

12/14/2023 
HAPSON 

$ 88.00 CV23986079 

326161 12/14/2023 NICHOLAS LONGAUER ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 20.00 CV23979078 

326175 12/14/2023 DATONA PROPERTIES LLC $ 164.13 CV22971938 

326307 12/21/2023 SKIDMORE & ASSOCIATES CO. LPA $ 120.00 JL22103541 

326319 12/26/2023 AJMAL KAZMI $ 15.98 CV22962004 

326380 12/28/2023 PATRICK M. MCLAUGHLIN $ 7,712.15 CV21949083 

$ 119,027.70 

CCSD Check Total $ 119,027.70 

CCSD Check Number 331134 

CCSD Check Date 2/11/2025 
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	Structure Bookmarks
	Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 81783 01/28/97 Roosevelt Holden Jr. 9.05 $ 96DR4441 81818 01/30/97 Prudential Home Mtg Co Inc. 272.90 $ 307846 81869 02/04/97 Prudential Home Mtg Co Inc. 476.49 $ 307846 81891 02/05/97 Nations Bank 7.13 $ 78690 81948 02/07/97 Barbara S Picard 10.33 $ 670CH95000171-00 82073 02/20/97 Dennis Reimer 14.20 $ 108701 82429 03/21/97 Household Realty Corporation 5,756.91 $ 269447 82476 03/27/97 Susana Garcia 2.65 $ 293,765 & 293,900Alias Consolidated 82566 04/08/
	84362 
	84362 
	84362 
	08/26/97 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	1,166.14 
	314823 

	84403 
	84403 
	08/28/97 
	Richard A Heppin 
	$ 
	6.73 
	16CV731 

	84495 
	84495 
	09/10/97 
	Richard A Heppin 
	$ 
	6.73 
	116CV731 

	84539 
	84539 
	09/16/97 
	DiNardo DiNardo & Kukasik 
	$ 
	13.78 
	97-14065-M 

	84583 
	84583 
	09/22/97 
	Fleet Real Estate Funding Corp 
	$ 
	0.10 
	235,838 Torrens 

	84595 
	84595 
	09/22/97 
	BCGS, LLC 
	$ 
	478.73 
	314010 

	84605 
	84605 
	09/23/97 
	Leonard B Scharfield 
	$ 
	19.60 
	272208 

	84607 
	84607 
	09/23/97 
	Ara Asadorian 
	$ 
	0.70 
	304486 

	84694 
	84694 
	09/29/97 
	Kriss D. Felty 
	$ 
	20.80 
	319706 

	84802 
	84802 
	10/07/97 
	Fairbanks Capitol Corporation 
	$ 
	68.85 
	313431 

	84829 
	84829 
	10/09/97 
	Stephen R Balaza ESA 
	$ 
	7.07 
	10002/96 

	84951 
	84951 
	10/21/97 
	Ford Consumer Finance Co. 
	$ 
	25.00 
	310,585 

	84988 
	84988 
	10/21/97 
	Dykema Gossett 
	$ 
	3.53 
	1:97CV621 

	85082 
	85082 
	10/23/97 
	Van Osdel, Magruder etc 
	$ 
	6.25 
	97C01037 

	85107 
	85107 
	10/30/97 
	County of San Mateo 
	$ 
	10.33 
	F-24223 DAO 725811 

	85229 
	85229 
	11/03/97 
	Robert L Arleo Esq 
	$ 
	0.38 
	97CV1315 

	85387 
	85387 
	11/13/97 
	Dr C Crosswell 
	$ 
	7.85 
	YS006125 

	85499 
	85499 
	11/29/97 
	Warren County Court 
	$ 
	5.13 
	97CV1174 

	85537 
	85537 
	12/09/97 
	Leonard B Scharfield 
	$ 
	11.80 
	258,686 

	85590 
	85590 
	12/10/97 
	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
	$ 
	9.45 
	8635CV1997 

	85605 
	85605 
	12/15/97 
	First Nationwide Mtg Corp 
	$ 
	1,953.79 
	315,801 

	85618 
	85618 
	12/15/97 
	Michael J Linden 
	$ 
	10.60 
	312,788 
	8/24/2012 

	85680 
	85680 
	12/16/97 
	Charles J Palmeri Co 
	$ 
	13.80 
	218,591 

	85716 
	85716 
	12/23/97 
	Bankers Trust 
	$ 
	764.67 
	314,822 

	85730 
	85730 
	12/29/97 
	First Nationwide Mtg 
	$ 
	2,833.85 
	285,507 & 285,899 Consolidated 

	76352 
	76352 
	12/30/97 
	Fairfield Affiliates & Gen Ptnshp 
	$ 
	51.80 
	259,324 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	21,184.16 

	TR
	RR# 25273 10/23/00 CK# 102873 


	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	13311 
	13311 
	04/02/96 
	Francis E Gaul, Treas 
	$ 
	721.10 
	220,920 alias 

	15220 
	15220 
	06/20/97 
	Norwest Financial America Inc 
	$ 
	42.77 
	272,208 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	763.87 

	TR
	RR# 25274 10/23/00 CK# 19083 


	Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 85323 11/21/97 H Deiter Sems 14.10 $ 330374 85748 01/02/98 Sharon M Spruill 3.21 $ 332483 85767 01/05/98 Jay Lowenstein 5.13 $ PAS L 9151-97 86008 01/29/98 Barbara M Gomez 10.10 $ 977892 86050 01/28/98 Long Beach Mortgage Company 551.93 $ 330902 86140 02/04/98 Ted A Humbert 14.90 $ 331262 86147 02/09/98 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA 524.97 $ 330457 86164 02/06/98 Shapiro & Kreisman 7.05 $ 20051324P 86177 02/06/98 Maine Dept of Human Services 7.45 $ 20063627P
	88454 
	88454 
	88454 
	06/19/98 
	Fleet Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	767.37 
	335,752 Pl 

	88456 
	88456 
	06/19/98 
	Key Mtg Services Inc 
	$ 
	570.77 
	340,734 Alias 

	88484 
	88484 
	06/22/98 
	Keybank NA 
	$ 
	567.42 
	335909 

	88512 
	88512 
	06/24/98 
	Kriss Felty 
	$ 
	695.07 
	345274 

	88514 
	88514 
	06/24/98 
	Boatmen's National Mtg Inc. 
	$ 
	269.28 
	332585 

	88574 
	88574 
	06/26/98 
	Approved Residential Mtg Inc 
	$ 
	1,388.05 
	336051 

	88600 
	88600 
	06/29/98 
	C T Corp 
	$ 
	10.75 
	97 CV 293-8 

	88814 
	88814 
	06/13/98 
	Leader Mtg Co 
	$ 
	800.47 
	333,490 Alias 

	88833 
	88833 
	07/14/98 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	65.72 
	342397 

	88925 
	88925 
	07/20/98 
	John Thomas George 
	$ 
	25.00 
	320007 

	88927 
	88927 
	07/20/98 
	Rick Bain 
	$ 
	59.00 
	320007 

	88974 
	88974 
	07/23/98 
	Mary Chambers 
	$ 
	158.81 
	285,907 Partition 

	88976 
	88976 
	07/23/98 
	Edina Chambers 
	$ 
	79.40 
	285,907 Partition 

	88978 
	88978 
	07/23/98 
	Richard G Swails Jr 
	$ 
	19.85 
	285,907 Partition 

	88979 
	88979 
	07/23/98 
	Anthony L Swails 
	$ 
	19.85 
	285,907 Partition 

	88980 
	88980 
	07/23/98 
	Debra Lynn Pea 
	$ 
	19.85 
	285,907 Partition 

	88981 
	88981 
	07/23/98 
	Theresa Renee Pattey 
	$ 
	19.85 
	285,907 Partition 

	89123 
	89123 
	08/05/98 
	John C Weldin Jr 
	$ 
	7.93 
	RM 222799 

	89151 
	89151 
	08/06/98 
	Broadview Mtg Co 
	$ 
	640.38 
	330,179 Alias 

	89155 
	89155 
	08/06/98 
	City Loan Financial Services Inc 
	$ 
	378.27 
	335262 

	89238 
	89238 
	08/11/98 
	First Union Home Equity Bank 
	$ 
	724.88 
	341295 

	89267 
	89267 
	08/14/98 
	First Union Home Equity Bank 
	$ 
	370.65 
	313459 

	89303 
	89303 
	08/18/98 
	Charles Palmeri 
	$ 
	32.10 
	350957 

	89329 
	89329 
	08/19/98 
	Long Beach Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	1,147.33 
	315,168 Pluries 

	89353 
	89353 
	08/19/98 
	Marvin Bernson & Shaffer 
	$ 
	32.06 
	113 660-98 

	89466 
	89466 
	08/26/98 
	Shapiro & Kreisman 
	$ 
	45.33 
	98 CH 9659 

	89514 
	89514 
	09/01/98 
	Enio Mancini 
	$ 
	0.99 
	258291 

	89553 
	89553 
	09/04/98 
	M Holland 
	$ 
	39.73 
	980683 DV 

	89563 
	89563 
	09/08/98 
	Burnes & Libman 
	$ 
	42.13 
	98 M 130646 

	89622 
	89622 
	09/11/98 
	Green Tree Financial Serv 
	$ 
	307.30 
	336052 

	89639 
	89639 
	09/15/98 
	Dalling & Dalling 
	$ 
	45.65 
	CV 96-2817 

	89685 
	89685 
	09/16/98 
	Heart of Florida 
	$ 
	10.33 
	GCF 98-4289 

	89728 
	89728 
	09/21/98 
	Charmaine Calhoun 
	$ 
	0.63 
	292038 

	89950 
	89950 
	10/06/98 
	Green Capitol Resources 
	$ 
	9.40 
	293244 

	90155 
	90155 
	10/20/98 
	V Hennessy 
	$ 
	31.38 
	8/896 

	90198 
	90198 
	10/22/98 
	Phillips Eisinger Koss 7 Rosenfeldt 
	$ 
	22.45 
	8/915 

	90356 
	90356 
	11/02/98 
	State of Ohio, Occupational Therapy 
	$ 
	1.00 
	25.55555556 

	90363 
	90363 
	11/03/98 
	Dennis Reimer 
	$ 
	13.00 
	339122 

	90419 
	90419 
	11/09/98 
	Evelyn R Garfield Successor Trustee etc 
	$ 
	662.58 
	310193 

	90425 
	90425 
	11/09/98 
	National City Mtg Co 
	$ 
	128.45 
	340,024 Alias 

	90565 
	90565 
	11/17/98 
	S Czaja 
	$ 
	42.13 
	8/974 

	90566 
	90566 
	11/17/98 
	R Glassburn 
	$ 
	39.73 
	43.29411765 

	90671 
	90671 
	11/24/98 
	L Calloni 
	$ 
	27.95 
	8/998 

	90703 
	90703 
	11/25/98 
	Lillie Bell 
	$ 
	0.70 
	350028 

	90722 
	90722 
	11/27/98 
	E Resnick 
	$ 
	22.59 
	43 5/23, 24, 25 

	90830 
	90830 
	12/07/98 
	Bankers Trust Co Trustee etc 
	$ 
	3,389.29 
	323,980 Alias 

	91069 
	91069 
	12/21/98 
	R Tesar 
	$ 
	27.35 
	8/1075 

	91149 
	91149 
	12/30/98 
	First Union Home Equity Bank 
	$ 
	303.57 
	339918 

	91162 
	91162 
	12/31/98 
	Adorno & Zeder 
	$ 
	28.55 
	8/1082 

	91172 
	91172 
	12/31/98 
	Anthony A Cox 
	$ 
	43.90 
	367758 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	21,331.57 

	TR
	RR# 28453 1/9/01 CK# 104418 



	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	16379 
	16379 
	4/6/1998 
	Lafayette Carthon Jr 
	$ 
	0.41 
	285,214 

	16529 
	16529 
	6/16/1998 
	Grace Unlimited Corporation 
	$ 
	6.30 
	315,301 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	6.71 

	TR
	RR# 28454 1/9/01 CK# 19207 


	Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 91200 01/04/99 Drew T Parobey 18.90 $ 365,530 91236 01/07/99 State of Ohio Dept of Taxation 1,670.80 $ 342,303 3/31/04 $1,030.68 = $640.12 91245 01/08/99 Bankers Trust Co of CA etc 191.90 $ 354,661 91270 01/08/99 Michael Linden 13.00 $ 351,547 8/31/2012 91347 01/15/99 Michael Linden 13.00 $ 342,703 91368 01/19/99 Justin Blayne Cowger 24.66 $ 8/827 91510 01/22/99 Vera Shury Jtee 38.10 $ 9//43 91515 01/25/99 Pollins & Earl 42.85 $ 91531 01/25/99 Anderson D
	93578 
	93578 
	93578 
	05/18/99 
	Union Planters National Bank etc 
	$ 
	39.37 
	343,219 Alias 

	93623 
	93623 
	05/20/99 
	Glenn Forbes 
	$ 
	18.20 
	333,829 

	93701 
	93701 
	05/26/99 
	Joel H Schwartz 
	$ 
	36.47 
	9/385 

	93726 
	93726 
	05/27/99 
	Fleet Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	82.30 
	277,972 2nd Plur 

	93800 
	93800 
	06/02/99 
	Soverign Community Bank 
	$ 
	1,247.73 
	353,271 Alias 

	93854 
	93854 
	06/04/99 
	National City Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	212.93 
	352,693 

	94323 
	94323 
	06/25/99 
	E Schuller & Assoc 
	$ 
	42.52 
	9/940 

	94391 
	94391 
	06/30/99 
	TMS Mortgage Inc dba The Money Store 
	$ 
	1,196.57 
	352,663 

	94412 
	94412 
	07/02/99 
	Jose A Lugo 
	$ 
	5.80 
	296,893 Part 

	94525 
	94525 
	07/07/99 
	Integra Mtg Co 
	$ 
	27.65 
	285,262 3rd Pl 

	94528 
	94528 
	07/07/99 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	191.24 
	370,205 

	94531 
	94531 
	07/07/99 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	179.19 
	344,743 Alias 

	94618 
	94618 
	07/12/99 
	Fleet Mortgage Co 
	$ 
	160.16 
	310,919 Pl 

	94622 
	94622 
	07/12/99 
	Flagstar Bank FSB 
	$ 
	62.50 
	349,297 

	94628 
	94628 
	07/12/99 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	571.30 
	369,556 

	94710 
	94710 
	07/15/99 
	Chase Manhattan Bank Trustee 
	$ 
	1,337.00 
	340,696 

	94759 
	94759 
	07/19/99 
	Household Bank 
	$ 
	159.04 
	347,127 

	94797 
	94797 
	07/20/99 
	Bankers Trust 
	$ 
	1,150.11 
	344,255 

	94872 
	94872 
	07/23/99 
	First Union National Bank etc 
	$ 
	126.89 
	359,492 

	94879 
	94879 
	07/23/99 
	Bankers Trust Co of CA etc 
	$ 
	3,758.30 
	337,514 Alias 

	94911 
	94911 
	07/26/99 
	Bank of NY Trustee 
	$ 
	221.17 
	358,404 Alias 

	95051 
	95051 
	08/02/99 
	Flagstar Bank FSB 
	$ 
	63.25 
	334,734 

	95060 
	95060 
	08/02/99 
	First Union Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	829.19 
	348,802 

	95068 
	95068 
	08/03/99 
	Marcos A Pagan III 
	$ 
	44.05 
	9//594 

	95294 
	95294 
	08/12/99 
	Fleming & Assoc 
	$ 
	80.10 
	9/637AB 

	95297 
	95297 
	08/12/99 
	Matthew M Martinez 
	$ 
	12.90 
	353,444 

	95584 
	95584 
	08/27/99 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	20.00 
	351,772 

	95593 
	95593 
	08/27/99 
	Bankers Trust Co of CA etc 
	$ 
	536.27 
	363,963 

	95625 
	95625 
	08/30/99 
	Principal Residential Mortgage Inc 
	$ 
	1,017.00 
	340,657 

	95721 
	95721 
	09/07/99 
	Resource Bancshares Mortgage etc 
	$ 
	460.00 
	339,398 Alias 

	95740 
	95740 
	09/08/99 
	Midfirst Bank Successor etc 
	$ 
	388.86 
	366,205 

	95743 
	95743 
	09/08/99 
	Mary Margaret McKinley 
	$ 
	643.94 
	309,650 

	95784 
	95784 
	09/09/99 
	Horne West & McMurtrie 
	$ 
	45.32 
	9//705 

	95789 
	95789 
	09/09/99 
	Federal Ins Co 
	$ 
	42.40 
	9//715 

	95791 
	95791 
	09/09/99 
	P Murray 
	$ 
	34.42 
	9//717 

	95802 
	95802 
	09/10/99 
	First Indiana Bank etc 
	$ 
	580.66 
	350,155 

	95911 
	95911 
	09/17/99 
	Bankers Tr. Co. of CA, N.A. 
	$ 
	567.60 
	343,089 alias 

	95931 
	95931 
	09/20/99 
	ABC Holding Corp 
	$ 
	122.67 
	366,628 

	96065 
	96065 
	09/27/99 
	Aames Capital Corp 
	$ 
	1,329.18 
	344,180 

	96095 
	96095 
	09/29/99 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	20.00 
	356,642 

	96116 
	96116 
	10/01/99 
	Bankers Trust 
	$ 
	647.50 
	359,482 Alias 

	96180 
	96180 
	10/06/99 
	John A Henley 
	$ 
	41.62 
	9/794 SCV 49172 

	96302 
	96302 
	10/15/99 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	20.00 
	313,069 

	96320 
	96320 
	10/18/99 
	Willie Mack Thomas 
	$ 
	10.60 
	334,882 

	96328 
	96328 
	10/18/99 
	Susan E Hartley 
	$ 
	40.92 
	9/838 99CV000381 

	96356 
	96356 
	10/20/99 
	Commonwealth of MA etc 
	$ 
	43.32 
	9/833 99W 1859 

	96392 
	96392 
	10/21/99 
	Pebblebrook Property Inc 
	$ 
	9.40 
	305,233 

	96500 
	96500 
	10/27/99 
	Marcos A Pagan III 
	$ 
	26.20 
	9//857 

	96530 
	96530 
	10/28/99 
	Mahoning County Clerk of Courts 
	$ 
	42.92 
	97HO1213 50 1/15 

	96556 
	96556 
	10/29/99 
	Darrell Williams 
	$ 
	6.76 
	376,932 

	96692 
	96692 
	11/05/99 
	Flanagan & Maniotis 
	$ 
	27.70 
	9/899 AB 

	96720 
	96720 
	11/08/99 
	Express Title Services etc 
	$ 
	17.97 
	363,098 

	96996 
	96996 
	11/26/99 
	Kenneth A Seltzer 
	$ 
	42.45 
	9/948 L 3300 99 

	97058 
	97058 
	12/01/99 
	Stephen C Miller Esq 
	$ 
	12.08 
	365,682 

	97091 
	97091 
	12/02/99 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	17.30 
	275,637 

	97123 
	97123 
	12/03/99 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	13.00 
	371,918 
	8/31/2012 

	97126 
	97126 
	12/03/99 
	LeaseComm 
	$ 
	27.35 
	9//953 

	97180 
	97180 
	12/07/99 
	Mountain States Mortgage Centers Inc 
	$ 
	1,483.23 
	360,347 Alias 

	97220 
	97220 
	12/09/99 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	11.80 
	366,932 

	97306 
	97306 
	12/15/99 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	18.10 
	375,494 
	7/27/2012 

	97340 
	97340 
	12/16/99 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	14.10 
	321,263 
	8/31/2012 

	97342 
	97342 
	12/16/99 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	15.40 
	361,695 
	8/31/2012 

	97433 
	97433 
	12/22/99 
	Evans & Laewenstein etc 
	$ 
	40.12 
	99 M1159729 9/1002 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	28,127.10 

	TR
	RR# 41698 1/17/02 CK# 111965 $28,127.10 



	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	17273 
	17273 
	03/29/99 
	Luther Holcomb & Carolyn Holcomb 
	$ 
	4.89 
	320,290 

	18236 
	18236 
	10/29/99 
	Mark Cutujian 
	$ 
	39.28 
	277,300 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	44.17 

	TR
	RR# 41697 1/17/02 CK# 20192 $44.17 


	Check # Date Issued Payee Amount Case No Date Claimed 97547 01/03/00 Baker Miller Markoff & Kresny 41.32 $ 00/1 97559 01/03/00 Schlossberg & Assoc 21.07 $ 9/999 CV 3398 1998 97629 01/10/00 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA Trustee 1,073.41 $ 360,348 97632 01/10/00 Bankers Trust Co of CA NA Trustee 1,711.40 $ 336,834 97638 01/10/00 Michael Wiery 11.80 $ 333,810 97678 01/13/00 Robert L Harken 5.07 $ 71 1/1 97DR274 97679 01/13/00 Bradley & Farris Co 43.32 $ 27 1/1 98CV112 98075 02/09/00 Michael Wiery 20.00 $ 383,362 9
	100678 
	100678 
	100678 
	06/16/00 
	James Whitehead 
	$ 
	16.50 
	261,157 

	100711 
	100711 
	06/19/00 
	Curtis Oetting Heinz 
	$ 
	82.50 
	00/487, 488 

	100847 
	100847 
	06/21/00 
	Brooklyn Title 
	$ 
	12.35 
	390,431 

	100850 
	100850 
	06/22/00 
	Chase Manhattan Bank 
	$ 
	547.97 
	383,161 

	100903 
	100903 
	06/22/00 
	Belgrade & O'Donnell 
	$ 
	40.85 
	00/490 

	100977 
	100977 
	06/28/00 
	Michael P Fleming 
	$ 
	21.35 
	00/498 

	101024 
	101024 
	06/28/00 
	Household Realty Corp 
	$ 
	723.59 
	336,252 

	101100 
	101100 
	07/05/00 
	Ocwen Financial Services Inc 
	$ 
	369.21 
	350,274 Alias 

	101156 
	101156 
	07/06/00 
	Ronald S Adams 
	$ 
	15.40 
	392,000 

	101347 
	101347 
	07/12/00 
	Asbill Coleman & Ho 
	$ 
	40.85 
	00/548 

	101384 
	101384 
	07/14/00 
	First Union National Bank 
	$ 
	971.43 
	385,935 

	101436 
	101436 
	07/18/00 
	Derek D Cofield 
	$ 
	6.42 
	395,726 

	101507 
	101507 
	07/24/00 
	Banco Popular De Puerto Rico 
	$ 
	1,626.21 
	367,750 Alias 

	101553 
	101553 
	07/26/00 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc Cleveland 
	$ 
	640.00 
	359,275 Pluries 
	2/4/2014 

	101605 
	101605 
	07/27/00 
	Kevin Simon 
	$ 
	9.40 
	392,962 

	101800 
	101800 
	08/03/00 
	Arcata Investment 2 LLC 
	$ 
	54.19 
	390,199 

	101850 
	101850 
	08/07/00 
	Craig Bonham 
	$ 
	41.25 
	00/635 

	101876 
	101876 
	08/09/00 
	Weinstein Chism Manley 
	$ 
	45.32 
	00 51 0976 

	101897 
	101897 
	08/10/00 
	Porter L Smith 
	$ 
	4.59 
	356,237 

	101988 
	101988 
	08/15/00 
	Bankers Trust Co 
	$ 
	230.74 
	394,043 

	102008 
	102008 
	08/15/00 
	Principal Residential Mtg Inc 
	$ 
	630.00 
	399,124 

	102087 
	102087 
	08/18/00 
	Gray & End 
	$ 
	39.79 
	00/672 

	102122 
	102122 
	08/22/00 
	Household Realty Corp 
	$ 
	80.27 
	396,730 

	102138 
	102138 
	08/22/00 
	Michael Kevdzija 
	$ 
	15.70 
	358,774 

	102231 
	102231 
	08/25/00 
	Deborah McNinch 
	$ 
	33.60 
	357,719 

	102242 
	102242 
	08/28/00 
	Dorothy Wilken 
	$ 
	40.92 
	00/692 

	102316 
	102316 
	08/30/00 
	Bayside Title 
	$ 
	7.95 
	390,871 

	102377 
	102377 
	09/05/00 
	Kevin McCrone & Kristine McCrone 
	$ 
	23.32 
	398,324 

	102464 
	102464 
	09/12/00 
	Roger Goranson 
	$ 
	2.80 
	305,790 Possession 

	102474 
	102474 
	09/12/00 
	State of New Jersey Div of Criminal Justice 
	$ 
	31.00 
	00/720 

	102649 
	102649 
	09/21/00 
	Circuit Ct of Franklin Div VI 
	$ 
	45.65 
	00/775 

	102655 
	102655 
	09/21/00 
	Mitchell Chester 
	$ 
	40.05 
	00/783 

	102810 
	102810 
	09/27/00 
	Executive Meetings 
	$ 
	40.45 
	00/820 

	102811 
	102811 
	09/27/00 
	Executive Meetings 
	$ 
	40.45 
	00/819 

	102823 
	102823 
	09/27/00 
	Third Fed. S & L Assn Cleveland 
	$ 
	120.24 
	344,151 
	1/31/2014 

	102855 
	102855 
	09/29/00 
	Edward Peroiti 
	$ 
	14.10 
	293,543 Possession 

	102910 
	102910 
	10/04/00 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	18.00 
	350,440 Possession 
	9/14/2012 

	102996 
	102996 
	10/10/00 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc Cleveland 
	$ 
	893.37 
	395,042 
	5/1/2014 

	102999 
	102999 
	10/10/02 
	Nick Mylonas 
	$ 
	14.90 
	397,451 Possession 

	103020 
	103020 
	10/11/00 
	Karleen DeBlaker 
	$ 
	30.90 
	00/829 

	103031 
	103031 
	10/11/00 
	Tricorp National Title Agency 
	$ 
	141.34 
	378,267 

	103081 
	103081 
	10/13/00 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	19.60 
	398,395 Possession 

	103308 
	103308 
	10/25/00 
	WMC Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	218.77 
	367,532 

	103383 
	103383 
	10/30/00 
	Renee Woodard Martin 
	$ 
	29.96 
	00/878 

	103757 
	103757 
	11/24/00 
	Chase Manhattan Bank 
	$ 
	2,000.00 
	389,371 

	103797 
	103797 
	11/28/00 
	Michael P Fleming 
	$ 
	40.85 
	00/971 

	103802 
	103802 
	11/28/02 
	Cooney & Conway 
	$ 
	228.25 
	00976, 977, 978, 979, 980 

	103811 
	103811 
	11/29/00 
	State of Maine Dept of Human Services 
	$ 
	45.65 
	00/991 

	103832 
	103832 
	11/29/00 
	Elizabeth Busuladzic 
	$ 
	20.40 
	324,826 Possession 

	103933 
	103933 
	12/04/00 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	600.00 
	283,984 Pluries 

	103934 
	103934 
	12/04/00 
	Source One Mortgage Services Corp 
	$ 
	106.38 
	319,422 Alias 

	103935 
	103935 
	12/04/00 
	Federal National Mtg Assoc 
	$ 
	2,381.44 
	278,353 3rd Pluries 
	8/31/2012 

	103936 
	103936 
	12/04/00 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan 
	$ 
	57.34 
	304,143 

	103937 
	103937 
	12/04/00 
	Universal Mtg Corp of Wisconsin 
	$ 
	969.05 
	340,161 
	6/14/2012 

	104060 
	104060 
	12/11/00 
	Cooney & Conway 
	$ 
	330.40 
	00/998, 999, 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005 

	104082 
	104082 
	12/12/00 
	Paul Shaktin 
	$ 
	41.65 
	01/1029 

	104325 
	104325 
	12/22/00 
	Bankers Trust Co Trustee 
	$ 
	384.17 
	356,760 Alias 

	104376 
	104376 
	12/27/00 
	Linebarger Heard 
	$ 
	88.97 
	01/1045, 1046 

	104378 
	104378 
	12/27/00 
	John Sullivan 
	$ 
	38.80 
	420,458 Execution 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	26,619.98 

	TR
	Check No. 119695 12/31/02 RR# 0300484 



	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	18511 
	18511 
	3/31/2000 
	Patrick J Philbin & John C Prall 
	$ 
	8.52 
	320,122 

	18869 
	18869 
	7/5/2000 
	Edward Kamal 
	$ 
	2.12 
	388,727 

	18874 
	18874 
	7/5/2000 
	Think 1, Inc 
	$ 
	25.00 
	388,558 

	18890 
	18890 
	7/5/2000 
	Belliaire Puritas Development Corp 
	$ 
	0.60 
	390,595 

	18901 
	18901 
	7/5/2000 
	James White 
	$ 
	5.62 
	383,619 

	18914 
	18914 
	7/5/2000 
	Thomas A Leneghan 
	$ 
	0.01 
	389,381 

	19054 
	19054 
	7/14/2000 
	CNW Properties Inc 
	$ 
	0.10 
	294,335 

	19072 
	19072 
	8/16/2000 
	Twinkle Construction Inc C/O Moc Rodgers 
	$ 
	195.71 
	383,458 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	237.68 

	TR
	Check No. 20708 12/31/02 RR# 0300483 


	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 25-Sep-03 The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2003. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Geral T. McFaul, Sheriff 
	Marion Wintucky, Chief 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	104476 
	104476 
	01/04/01 
	Delta Child Support 
	$ 44.45 
	01/1095 

	104480 
	104480 
	01/04/01 
	Jason Gordon 
	$ 24.95 
	01/1097 

	104639 
	104639 
	01/11/01 
	Charles Adler 
	$ 45.65 
	01/0028 

	104656 
	104656 
	01/11/01 
	Nation One Mortgage Co Inc 
	$ 786.76 
	383,174 
	3/25/2013 

	104705 
	104705 
	01/16/01 
	Leader Federal Bank 
	$ 600.00 
	298,263 

	104716 
	104716 
	01/16/01 
	Povident Bank 
	$ 837.29 
	386,007 

	104858 
	104858 
	01/24/01 
	US Bank NA C/O John Clunk 
	$ 309.50 
	396,597 

	104946 
	104946 
	01/29/01 
	LaSalle National Bank etc 
	$ 392.84 
	386,224 

	104969 
	104969 
	01/30/01 
	First Union National Bank 
	$ 2,176.93 
	403,992 

	105139 
	105139 
	02/08/01 
	Charles Adler 
	$ 40.06 
	01/0101 

	105163 
	105163 
	02/09/01 
	Michael Kearns 
	$ 20.40 
	396,598 Possession 

	105219 
	105219 
	02/12/01 
	Flagstar Bank FSB 
	$ 489.96 
	382,070 

	105227 
	105227 
	02/12/01 
	IMC Mortgage Company 
	$ 855.84 
	374,355 Pluries 

	105262 
	105262 
	02/15/01 
	Jenkins & Kling 
	$ 40.85 
	01/0108 

	105326 
	105326 
	02/20/01 
	Aames Capital Corp 
	$ 2,289.83 
	334,475 

	105328 
	105328 
	02/20/01 
	Manufacturers & Traders Co etc 
	$ 2,257.85 
	384,023 

	105367 
	105367 
	02/21/01 
	Martin Elson 
	$ 301.00 
	084,939 Execution 

	105384 
	105384 
	02/21/01 
	William Coley 
	$ 38.30 
	409,357 Execution 

	105394 
	105394 
	02/21/01 
	Quality Title 
	$ 4.45 
	388,257 Alias 

	105552 
	105552 
	03/05/01 
	David J Fox 
	$ 5.80 
	378,685 Possession 

	105814 
	105814 
	03/19/01 
	Finder & Cuomo 
	$ 42.85 
	01/0218 

	105852 
	105852 
	05/12/98 
	Ameriquest Mortgage Co 
	$ 712.66 
	398,183 

	105895 
	105895 
	03/22/01 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 1,038.00 
	338,635 Alias 
	11/25/2013 

	105980 
	105980 
	03/26/01 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 20.00 
	403,131 Possession 

	106015 
	106015 
	03/27/01 
	Linas Macikenas 
	$ 131.76 
	377,511 

	106042 
	106042 
	03/28/01 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 15.70 
	394,054 Possession 
	8/24/2012 

	106154 
	106154 
	04/02/01 
	Lipsitz Green Fahringer etc 
	$ 7.15 
	01/0251 

	106238 
	106238 
	04/06/01 
	Star Bank NA 
	$ 9,238.27 
	359,584 

	106255 
	106255 
	04/09/01 
	Steven Harris 
	$ 30.95 
	01/0248 


	106277 
	106277 
	106277 
	04/09/01 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	20.00 
	406,050 Possession 
	8/31/2012 

	106307 
	106307 
	04/09/01 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	266.80 
	373,564 Alias 
	11/25/2013 

	106410 
	106410 
	04/13/01 
	Household Realty Corporation 
	$ 
	3,390.32 
	390,737 

	106467 
	106467 
	04/13/01 
	Household Realty Corporation 
	$ 
	2,246.68 
	397,352 & 399,484 

	106495 
	106495 
	04/18/01 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 
	21.20 
	371,971 Possession 

	106527 
	106527 
	04/18/01 
	Star Bank NA 
	$ 
	3,679.61 
	382,905 

	106657 
	106657 
	04/26/01 
	Stephens Lynn Klein 
	$ 
	40.05 
	01/0338 

	106702 
	106702 
	04/26/01 
	Bankers Trust Co of CA NA Trustee 
	$ 
	1,227.97 
	394,760 

	106832 
	106832 
	05/04/01 
	Kelley Mickler 
	$ 
	5.76 
	356,846 Alias 

	106899 
	106899 
	05/07/01 
	Centex Home Equity Corp 
	$ 
	840.30 
	399,445 

	107272 
	107272 
	05/22/01 
	Charter One Bank FSB 
	$ 
	281.39 
	411,432 

	107306 
	107306 
	05/23/01 
	Centex Home Equity Corp 
	$ 
	313.67 
	407,919 

	107486 
	107486 
	05/31/01 
	Indravaday Patel & Jaychandra Patel 
	$ 
	14.11 
	409,135 

	107672 
	107672 
	06/06/01 
	MVB Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	320.30 
	337,001 

	107905 
	107905 
	06/15/01 
	Wells Fargo Bank of Minnesota NA 
	$ 
	137.68 
	395,822 

	107922 
	107922 
	06/18/01 
	Richard Marien 
	$ 
	41.25 
	01/0471 

	108018 
	108018 
	06/20/01 
	Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss 
	$ 
	13.30 
	415,084 Possession 

	108056 
	108056 
	06/20/01 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	286.27 
	344,981 Alias 

	108079 
	108079 
	06/02/01 
	Keybank NA 
	$ 
	1,988.98 
	414,374 

	108082 
	108082 
	06/20/01 
	LaSalle National Bank Trustee etc 
	$ 
	1,431.86 
	400,611 

	108109 
	108109 
	06/22/01 
	Mustapha Benabdallah 
	$ 
	24,000.00 
	404,689 
	3/31/2004 

	108295 
	108295 
	06/29/01 
	McKeoun Fitzgerald etc 
	$ 
	43.30 
	01/0604 

	108389 
	108389 
	07/05/01 
	Bankers Trust Trustee 
	$ 
	686.45 
	401,485 

	108392 
	108392 
	07/05/01 
	Household Realty Corporation 
	$ 
	1,093.88 
	421,043 

	108395 
	108395 
	07/05/01 
	Beneficial Mortgage Co of Ohio 
	$ 
	1,227.68 
	408,628 

	108401 
	108401 
	07/05/01 
	Wells Fargo Bank of Minnesota NA Trustee 
	$ 
	314.29 
	369,546 

	108467 
	108467 
	07/09/01 
	Cooney & Conway 
	$ 
	45.65 
	01/0641 

	108477 
	108477 
	07/09/01 
	Manufactures & Traders Trust Co 
	$ 
	3,650.00 
	415,543 

	108509 
	108509 
	07/10/01 
	Washington Mutual Bank FA 
	$ 
	1,000.00 
	405,998 

	108581 
	108581 
	07/12/01 
	Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	1,200.00 
	418,459 

	108737 
	108737 
	07/19/01 
	Susan Stauffer 
	$ 
	41.71 
	01 43 1132 

	108751 
	108751 
	07/20/01 
	City of Cape Coral 
	$ 
	42.91 
	01/0656 

	108772 
	108772 
	07/23/01 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 
	16.60 
	404,766 Possession 

	108833 
	108833 
	07/25/01 
	Oakland County Prosecuting Atty 
	$ 
	40.45 
	01/0695 

	108875 
	108875 
	07/26/01 
	Cooney & Conway 
	$ 
	45.65 
	01/0715 

	108935 
	108935 
	07/27/01 
	MVB Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	1,300.00 
	346,846 

	108937 
	108937 
	07/27/01 
	Union Planters National Bank etc 
	$ 
	300.00 
	349,817 
	7/15/2005 

	108947 
	108947 
	07/27/01 
	Household Realty Corporation 
	$ 
	1,051.01 
	320,783 Pluries 

	108996 
	108996 
	07/31/01 
	Washington Mutual Bank FA 
	$ 
	647.05 
	416,981 

	109109 
	109109 
	08/06/01 
	Bankers Trust Trustee etc 
	$ 
	3,566.08 
	367,940 Alias 

	109112 
	109112 
	08/06/01 
	Mountain States Mtg Centers Inc 
	$ 
	1,800.00 
	358,591 

	109114 
	109114 
	08/06/01 
	U S Bank Trust NA 
	$ 
	647.10 
	403,261 

	109152 
	109152 
	08/08/01 
	Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss 
	$ 
	20.80 
	410,665 Possession 

	109205 
	109205 
	08/08/01 
	Norwest Mortgage Inc 
	$ 
	2,000.95 
	378,626 Alias 

	109207 
	109207 
	08/08/01 
	Norwest Mortgage Inc 
	$ 
	550.00 
	402,854 Alias 

	109234 
	109234 
	08/09/01 
	Countrywide Home Loans Inc 
	$ 
	800.00 
	421,489 

	109247 
	109247 
	08/10/01 
	Diana Galdamez 
	$ 
	18.00 
	398,037 Alias Possession 

	109276 
	109276 
	08/13/01 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 
	11.80 
	379,935 Possession 

	109291 
	109291 
	08/13/01 
	Centex Home Equity Corp 
	$ 
	767.29 
	399,538 Alias 

	109303 
	109303 
	08/14/01 
	Steven Harris 
	$ 
	41.25 
	01/0529 

	109376 
	109376 
	08/17/01 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 
	20.40 
	409,223 Possession 

	109416 
	109416 
	08/20/01 
	Companion Mtg Corp A Delaware Corp % Fairbanks Cap 
	$ 
	568.21 
	408,182 

	109424 
	109424 
	08/20/01 
	Bank United 
	$ 
	350.48 
	410,381 

	109574 
	109574 
	08/27/01 
	Household Realty Corporation 
	$ 
	696.28 
	333,426 

	109576 
	109576 
	08/27/01 
	First Nationwide Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	4,214.75 
	364,687 Alias 

	109597 
	109597 
	08/27/01 
	Bankers Trust Co of CA etc 
	$ 
	6,328.21 
	381,085 

	109606 
	109606 
	08/28/01 
	Allen Scott 
	$ 
	9.40 
	358,085 Possession 

	109609 
	109609 
	08/29/01 
	Tower City Title Agency 
	$ 
	10.11 
	385,599 Pluries 

	109622 
	109622 
	08/29/01 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 
	14.90 
	367,940 Possession 

	109789 
	109789 
	09/06/01 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 
	15.70 
	394,804 Possession 

	109792 
	109792 
	09/06/01 
	First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Lakewood 
	$ 
	17.86 
	399,141 

	109821 
	109821 
	09/07/01 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	1,019.64 
	402,833 Parcel B 

	109824 
	109824 
	09/07/01 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	1,454.35 
	402,833 Parcel A 

	109827 
	109827 
	09/07/01 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	723.96 
	421,657 

	109830 
	109830 
	09/07/01 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	585.92 
	399,815 

	109835 
	109835 
	09/10/01 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 
	14.10 
	357,438 Possession 

	109877 
	109877 
	09/12/01 
	State of Florida 
	$ 
	42.51 
	01/0895 

	109931 
	109931 
	09/14/01 
	Dept of Civil Rec 
	$ 
	42.05 
	01/0805 

	110077 
	110077 
	09/20/01 
	Bank of Yorba Linda 
	$ 
	228.53 
	407,622 

	110176 
	110176 
	09/26/01 
	Bankers Trust Co of CA etc 
	$ 
	1,400.00 
	316,177 2nd Pluries 

	110257 
	110257 
	10/01/01 
	Beneficial Mortgage Co of Ohio 
	$ 
	305.80 
	339,483 Pluries 
	3/30/2005 

	110261 
	110261 
	10/01/01 
	James Wheeler 
	$ 
	20.40 
	413,458 Possession 

	110269 
	110269 
	10/01/01 
	Chase Manhattan Bank etc 
	$ 
	1,620.51 
	368,252 

	110287 
	110287 
	10/02/01 
	Tony Kiiskila 
	$ 
	40.11 
	01/0939 

	110322 
	110322 
	10/03/01 
	Homeside Lending Inc 
	$ 
	0.40 
	425,279 

	110383 
	110383 
	10/09/01 
	Michael Belle 
	$ 
	40.90 
	01/0978 

	110432 
	110432 
	10/09/01 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 
	20.40 
	414,448 Possession 

	110478 
	110478 
	10/12/01 
	Craig Kelly 
	$ 
	42.85 
	01/0998 

	110537 
	110537 
	10/16/01 
	Mark Smith 
	$ 
	15.70 
	249,337 Possession 

	110607 
	110607 
	10/18/01 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 
	20.00 
	408,241 Possession 

	110613 
	110613 
	10/18/01 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 
	21.20 
	425,087 Possession 

	110622 
	110622 
	10/18/01 
	Ingomar LTD Partnership 
	$ 
	4,855.64 
	365,114 

	110652 
	110652 
	10/19/01 
	Chase Manhattan Bank etc 
	$ 
	237.75 
	400,196 Alias 

	110747 
	110747 
	10/22/01 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp 
	$ 
	1,300.00 
	398,595 

	110784 
	110784 
	10/24/01 
	Ingomar LTD Partnership 
	$ 
	1,344.36 
	365,114 

	111116 
	111116 
	11/9/2001 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	20,046.16 
	414,438 

	111157 
	111157 
	11/13/2001 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	3,538.00 
	405,438 

	111159 
	111159 
	11/13/2001 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	711.71 
	417,310 

	111162 
	111162 
	11/13/2001 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	962.84 
	409,729 

	111165 
	111165 
	11/13/2001 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	1,444.94 
	428,909 

	111184 
	111184 
	11/15/2001 
	Cheek & Zeehandler 
	$ 
	40.91 
	01 25 1847 

	111276 
	111276 
	11/19/2001 
	CIT Group/Consuer Finance Inc 
	$ 
	1,480.18 
	380,887 

	111290 
	111290 
	11/20/2001 
	Hohmann Bouski & Curtis Co 
	$ 
	43.10 
	405,965 Execution 

	111313 
	111313 
	11/23/2001 
	Javitch Block Eisen etc 
	$ 
	13.00 
	384,047 Possession 

	111356 
	111356 
	11/27/2001 
	Paulding County Prosecutors Office 
	$ 
	38.91 
	01 63 1890 

	111445 
	111445 
	11/29/2001 
	Chase Manhattan Bank 
	$ 
	1,097.93 
	401,058 

	111453 
	111453 
	11/30/2001 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 
	20.40 
	373,932 Possession 

	111488 
	111488 
	12/3/2001 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	335.27 
	407,228 alias 

	111491 
	111491 
	12/3/2001 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	676.08 
	375,499 pluries 

	111528 
	111528 
	12/4/2001 
	Washington Mutual Bank FA 
	$ 
	372.46 
	433,701 

	111567 
	111567 
	12/6/2001 
	Dennis Reimer 
	$ 
	21.20 
	413,404 Possession 

	111616 
	111616 
	12/10/2001 
	First Union National Bank 
	$ 
	17.15 
	422,832 

	111739 
	111739 
	12/17/2001 
	Cooney & Conway 
	$ 
	45.65 
	01/1351 

	111746 
	111746 
	12/18/2001 
	Greenlion Inc 
	$ 
	16.10 
	419,375 

	111798 
	111798 
	12/20/2001 
	Centex Home Equity Corp 
	$ 
	301.38 
	430,974 

	111853 
	111853 
	12/26/2001 
	Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc 
	$ 
	435.20 
	416,083 

	125816 
	125816 
	1/1/2001 
	Edgerton & Edgerton 
	$ 
	42.70 
	00/401 

	125826 
	125826 
	1/1/2001 
	Darlene Carlson 
	$ 
	45.65 
	00/786 

	125902 
	125902 
	1/1/2001 
	Merchant Exchange Systems Inc 
	$ 
	42.45 
	01/0496 

	126073 
	126073 
	1/1/2001 
	Lake CountyJuvenile Court 
	$ 
	43.32 
	98A132027 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	145,813.52 

	TR
	Check No. 127449 12/31/03 RR# 0400405 



	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	19752 
	19752 
	6/19/2001 
	Cleveland Housing Network 
	$ 
	0.58 
	409,670 

	19777 
	19777 
	6/19/2001 
	Darrell Barnes 
	$ 
	1.12 
	392,076 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	1.70 

	TR
	Check No. 21260 12/31/03 RR# 0400406 


	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 12-Oct-04 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2004. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 
	Check # Date Issued Payee Amount 399,141 Possession Date Claimed 112178 01/10/02 Christopher J Klym 15.40 $ 430,646 112226 01/15/02 Pikesville Investment Inc c/o Eastern Savings Bank 266.48 $ 112289 01/16/02 Charles J Palmeri 18.10 $ 372,506 Possession 112362 01/23/02 Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc 1,293.53 $ 389,014 Pluries 112389 01/24/02 James W Wheeler 17.30 $ 365,860 Possession 112728 02/07/02 Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc 1,150.00 $ 393,922 Alias 112796 02/12/02 Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc Cleve
	114465 
	114465 
	114465 
	04/23/02 
	Hernan Castro 
	$ 
	41.85 
	02/351 

	114510 
	114510 
	04/25/02 
	Equicredit Corp of America 
	$ 
	360.39 
	438,960 

	114567 
	114567 
	04/29/02 
	Mohamed & Quifak 
	$ 
	37.30 
	02/377 

	114742 
	114742 
	05/06/02 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	1,700.00 
	390,819 

	114743 
	114743 
	05/06/02 
	National City Bank 
	$ 
	1,751.68 
	390,819 Pluries 

	114787 
	114787 
	05/07/02 
	Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc 
	$ 
	201.26 
	431,692 

	114980 
	114980 
	05/16/02 
	Liberty Savings Bank FSB 
	$ 
	781.17 
	395,382 Pluries 

	115003 
	115003 
	05/16/02 
	Attorney General of Illinois 
	$ 
	40.45 
	02/430 

	115024 
	115024 
	05/17/02 
	John D Clunk 
	$ 
	20.40 
	416,185 Possession 

	115185 
	115185 
	05/24/02 
	Milton A Puckett 
	$ 
	19.60 
	433,808 Possession 

	115290 
	115290 
	05/31/02 
	Bank of America NA 
	$ 
	1,108.59 
	426,369 

	115408 
	115408 
	06/05/02 
	Richard Ramsey 
	$ 
	11.00 
	442,981 

	115448 
	115448 
	06/05/02 
	Realty Improvement 
	$ 
	411.90 
	440,289 

	115654 
	115654 
	06/13/02 
	Bank of New York Indenture etc 
	$ 
	845.78 
	396,703 Pluries 

	115695 
	115695 
	06/13/02 
	Lenard Butler Jr & Lenard Butler Sr 
	$ 
	15.78 
	416,106 

	115837 
	115837 
	06/20/02 
	Marion County Welfare 
	$ 
	42.45 
	02/533 

	116100 
	116100 
	07/03/02 
	Mogdoline Boucher 
	$ 
	35.65 
	02/588 

	116117 
	116117 
	07/03/02 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	600.00 
	423,264 

	116133 
	116133 
	07/05/02 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage Co 
	$ 
	800.00 
	415,070 

	116207 
	116207 
	07/09/02 
	Linebarger Goggan Blair etc 
	$ 
	45.28 
	02/610 

	116274 
	116274 
	07/15/02 
	Southwest Capital Investments 
	$ 
	767.03 
	390,004 

	116283 
	116283 
	07/15/02 
	Firstar Bank NA fka Staar Bank 
	$ 
	700.00 
	409,188 

	116288 
	116288 
	07/15/02 
	Homecomings Financial Network Inc 
	$ 
	87.25 
	383,857 3rd Pluries 

	116359 
	116359 
	07/17/02 
	GRP Realty 
	$ 
	824.56 
	402,187 

	116382 
	116382 
	07/18/02 
	Catherine Csepregi 
	$ 
	39.65 
	02/644 

	116414 
	116414 
	07/18/02 
	Bankers Trust Co Trustee 
	$ 
	4,136.99 
	424,356 Alias 
	11/28/2012 

	116432 
	116432 
	07/22/02 
	Bank of New York Co-Trustee etc 
	$ 
	1,686.10 
	374,492 

	116463 
	116463 
	07/23/02 
	Citimortgage Inc 
	$ 
	300.00 
	414,820 Alias 
	11/9/2012 

	116467 
	116467 
	07/23/02 
	First Union National Bank 
	$ 
	1,400.00 
	421,669 

	116485 
	116485 
	07/23/02 
	Citimortgage Inc 
	$ 
	166.64 
	428,164 
	6/20/2012 

	116531 
	116531 
	07/25/02 
	First Merit Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	221.79 
	385,804 

	116585 
	116585 
	07/26/02 
	North Coast Renovation Inc 
	$ 
	0.42 
	430,510 Alias 

	116787 
	116787 
	08/07/02 
	Dennis Reimer 
	$ 
	20.80 
	438,242 Possession 

	116862 
	116862 
	08/09/02 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 
	9.40 
	309,334 Possession 

	117304 
	117304 
	08/29/02 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	500.00 
	433,549 

	117420 
	117420 
	09/09/02 
	Property Vll LLC 
	$ 
	1,431.04 
	379,016 

	117462 
	117462 
	09/09/02 
	Bank One NA 
	$ 
	1,302.29 
	446726.00 

	117644 
	117644 
	09/13/02 
	Stephen Jay McMullen 
	$ 
	40.85 
	02/796 

	117712 
	117712 
	09/16/02 
	Tyler L Matthers 
	$ 
	32.10 
	421,740 & 420,763 Execution 

	117750 
	117750 
	09/18/02 
	Household Realty Corp Inc 
	$ 
	630.26 
	423,511 

	117946 
	117946 
	09/27/02 
	William Muniak 
	$ 
	50.00 
	462,161 Execution 

	117985 
	117985 
	09/30/02 
	Household Realty Corp 
	$ 
	2,653.51 
	344,526 Pluries 

	118003 
	118003 
	09/30/02 
	Bankers Trust Co of CA NA etc 
	$ 
	825.45 
	443,729 

	118016 
	118016 
	10/01/02 
	EMC Mortgage 
	$ 
	276.16 
	398,784 

	118300 
	118300 
	10/16/02 
	Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc 
	$ 
	3,100.00 
	427,487 

	118302 
	118302 
	10/16/02 
	Wells Fargo Bank MN NA etc 
	$ 
	347.15 
	444,812 

	118405 
	118405 
	10/21/02 
	Gerald E Fuerst Clerk 
	$ 
	25.10 
	405,318 

	118422 
	118422 
	10/22/02 
	Hennepin County Collections 
	$ 
	24.95 
	02/903 

	118538 
	118538 
	10/28/02 
	Wells Fargo Bank MN NA Trustee etc 
	$ 
	1,100.00 
	426,799 

	118567 
	118567 
	10/29/02 
	Gerald E Fuerst Clerk 
	$ 
	25.90 
	386,639 

	118574 
	118574 
	10/29/02 
	Gerald E Fuerst Clerk 
	$ 
	107.10 
	406,460 Alias 

	118579 
	118579 
	10/29/02 
	Gerald E Fuerst Clerk 
	$ 
	112.20 
	442,767 

	118867 
	118867 
	11/13/02 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA etc 
	$ 
	721.81 
	428,623 

	118910 
	118910 
	11/15/02 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA etc 
	$ 
	801.28 
	447,633 
	6/20/2012 

	118920 
	118920 
	11/15/02 
	Beachwood Title Inc 
	$ 
	6.78 
	369,897 Alias 

	118952 
	118952 
	11/18/02 
	Chase Mortgage Service Inc 
	$ 
	7,963.79 
	404,692 

	118974 
	118974 
	11/20/02 
	WT Hohmann 
	$ 
	39.10 
	466,975 Execution 

	118993 
	118993 
	11/20/02 
	Stephanie Nichter 
	$ 
	41.10 
	02/1021 

	119035 
	119035 
	11/22/02 
	Bank One NA 
	$ 
	0.02 
	424,059 

	119101 
	119101 
	11/27/02 
	Eau Claire County Wisconsin 
	$ 
	42.44 
	02/1026 

	119118 
	119118 
	11/27/02 
	Byrd & Associates 
	$ 
	45.25 
	02/1051 

	119141 
	119141 
	11/29/02 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA etc 
	$ 
	592.04 
	444,964 

	119152 
	119152 
	11/29/02 
	Marion County Welfare 
	$ 
	42.08 
	02/1028 

	119211 
	119211 
	12/03/02 
	Rae Nickell 
	$ 
	45.25 
	02/938 

	119345 
	119345 
	12/11/02 
	Nathan Wheatley 
	$ 
	41.90 
	460,663 Execution 

	119374 
	119374 
	12/13/02 
	Charles Palmeri 
	$ 
	20.80 
	425,594 Possession 

	119492 
	119492 
	12/17/02 
	First Union National Bank etc 
	$ 
	322.49 
	458,214 

	119627 
	119627 
	12/27/02 
	Harry S Katz 
	$ 
	45.65 
	02/1091 

	119639 
	119639 
	12/27/02 
	Amy L Arrighi 
	$ 
	12.90 
	473,109 Execution A 

	119640 
	119640 
	12/27/02 
	Amy L Arrighi 
	$ 
	14.90 
	473,109 Ex B 

	119641 
	119641 
	12/27/02 
	Amy L Arrighi 
	$ 
	16.90 
	473,109 Execution E 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	122,128.97 

	TR
	Check Number 136492 2/28/2005 

	TR
	RR# 0502755 


	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	502755 

	$ 
	$ 
	122,128.97 
	CCSO check # 
	136492 

	TR
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	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2004. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 
	TD 20446 
	TD 20446 
	TD 20446 
	06/12/02 
	Shari J Emonds 
	$ 
	3.28 
	424,260 

	TD 20483 
	TD 20483 
	06/18/02 
	Diana M Galdamez & Gerald D Litchney 
	$ 
	2.74 
	442,245 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	6.02 

	TR
	Check Number 21638 2/28/2005 

	TR
	RR# 0502756 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	502756 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	21638 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 
	6.02 


	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 25-Sep-05 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2005. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 
	Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	119818 
	119818 
	01/08/03 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 1,253.64 
	369,566 
	06/14/12 

	119960 
	119960 
	01/16/03 
	David L Zoglia 
	$ 40.25 
	03/0015 

	120028 
	120028 
	01/21/03 
	Kenneth Cannata 
	$ 4.60 
	308,864 3rd Pluries Possession 

	120042 
	120042 
	01/22/03 
	Platt & Assoc. 
	$ 41.25 
	02/1130 

	120043 
	120043 
	01/22/03 
	Marc Schwartz & Assoc. 
	$ 17.38 
	02/1132 

	120278 
	120278 
	02/03/03 
	Bank One NA Trustee 
	$ 3,758.60 
	429,412 

	120303 
	120303 
	02/03/03 
	Broadview Mtg Co 
	$ 750.00 
	386,590 

	120363 
	120363 
	02/05/03 
	Bank One NA Trustee 
	$ 620.70 
	429,412 

	120433 
	120433 
	02/07/03 
	JP Morgan Chase Bank ETC 
	$ 143.92 
	402,933 Pluries 

	120532 
	120532 
	02/12/03 
	Bankers Trust Co C/O Wendover Funding Inc 
	$ 12.52 
	442,083 

	120538 
	120538 
	02/12/03 
	Deutsche Bank National Co 
	$ 2,641.34 
	446,276 

	120780 
	120780 
	03/03/03 
	American General Finance Inc 
	$ 723.78 
	443,997 

	120789 
	120789 
	03/03/03 
	KJ & R Properties LLC 
	$ 227.08 
	448,774 

	120964 
	120964 
	03/11/03 
	Evins Friend ETC 
	$ 42.45 
	03/0116 

	120970 
	120970 
	03/11/03 
	Elena Aron 
	$ 33.35 
	03/0091 

	121100 
	121100 
	03/18/03 
	Citifinancial Mtg. Co. 
	$ 831.99 
	456,927 

	121238 
	121238 
	03/24/03 
	Accreedited Home Lenders Inc 
	$ 1,661.90 
	450,646 
	11/19/12 

	121245 
	121245 
	03/24/03 
	State Street Bank & Trust 
	$ 383.36 
	466,255 

	121251 
	121251 
	03/24/03 
	Charles Palmeri 
	$ 35.60 
	491,258 Execution 

	121432 
	121432 
	03/27/03 
	Cassidy Messina & Laffey 
	$ 42.45 
	03/0189 

	121675 
	121675 
	04/04/03 
	Lisa Michaels 
	$ 14.20 
	423,658 Possession 

	121896 
	121896 
	04/15/03 
	Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co. 
	$ 375.20 
	433,781 Alias 

	122295 
	122295 
	05/05/03 
	TMS Mtg. Inc. DBA etc. 
	$ 1,869.58 
	456,079 
	06/14/12 

	122428 
	122428 
	05/08/03 
	Wachovia Bank Delaware NA 
	$ 1,661.01 
	470,726 
	07/27/12 

	122437 
	122437 
	05/08/03 
	Bank of New York etc. 
	$ 1,043.09 
	468,577 
	08/31/12 

	122440 
	122440 
	05/08/03 
	Mtg. Elect. Reg. Sys., Inc. 
	$ 275.83 
	428,446 Alias 
	06/14/12 

	122480 
	122480 
	05/09/03 
	Wachovia Bank Delaware NA etc. 
	$ 1,400.00 
	474,470 
	05/18/12 

	122607 
	122607 
	05/14/03 
	Kozeny & McCubbin 
	$ 45.65 
	03/0389 


	122685 
	122685 
	122685 
	05/16/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	337.01 
	411,183 
	01/31/14 

	122691 
	122691 
	05/16/03 
	Deutsche Bank National Trust Company 
	$ 
	869.24 
	458,011 
	10/23/12 

	122760 
	122760 
	05/20/03 
	Wachovia Bank NA etc 
	$ 
	696.07 
	462,207 

	122769 
	122769 
	05/20/03 
	First National Bank Chicago Trustee etc 
	$ 
	166.59 
	450,212 

	122819 
	122819 
	05/22/03 
	Wachovia Bank Delaware NA 
	$ 
	151.26 
	474,211 
	07/27/12 

	122822 
	122822 
	05/22/03 
	EMC Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	408.71 
	467,938 
	08/03/12 

	122825 
	122825 
	05/22/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	296.36 
	342,726 Pluries 
	12/03/13 

	122901 
	122901 
	05/27/03 
	Sovereign Bank 
	$ 
	694.62 
	461,460 
	07/16/12 

	122904 
	122904 
	05/27/03 
	Bank of New York Trustee 
	$ 
	374.37 
	468,843 
	09/14/12 

	122907 
	122907 
	05/27/03 
	Leader Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	129.69 
	463,036 
	08/24/12 

	123015 
	123015 
	05/29/03 
	Macey Chern & Diab 
	$ 
	44.85 
	03/0495 

	123053 
	123053 
	05/30/03 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems 
	$ 
	3,565.44 
	463,555 

	123075 
	123075 
	06/02/03 
	First Nationwide Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	234.60 
	312,126 3rd Pluries 

	123105 
	123105 
	06/03/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	585.86 
	418,984 
	12/03/13 

	123114 
	123114 
	06/03/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	1,725.28 
	453,163 
	04/10/13 

	123117 
	123117 
	06/03/03 
	Susan Baker 
	$ 
	2,180.00 
	344,732 Alias 
	06/24/14 

	123120 
	123120 
	06/03/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	292.73 
	459,869 
	01/31/14 

	123322 
	123322 
	06/11/03 
	Goldman & Rosen 
	$ 
	46.05 
	03 77 0845 

	123329 
	123329 
	06/12/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	418.09 
	399,987 
	01/31/14 

	123352 
	123352 
	06/13/03 
	Homecomings Financial Network Inc 
	$ 
	192.24 
	461,327 

	123361 
	123361 
	06/13/03 
	Michael Weidner 
	$ 
	86.90 
	03/0440, 0441 

	123367 
	123367 
	06/13/03 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	20.80 
	424,002 Possession 

	123373 
	123373 
	06/16/03 
	Bank of New York etc. 
	$ 
	400.67 
	468,824 
	11/09/12 

	123492 
	123492 
	06/20/03 
	Jefferson B Fairchild 
	$ 
	43.25 
	03/0534 

	123500 
	123500 
	06/20/03 
	United Food & Commercial Workers Union 
	$ 
	50.00 
	03/0550 

	123522 
	123522 
	06/23/03 
	Homeside Lending Inc 
	$ 
	800.00 
	450,330 

	123603 
	123603 
	06/24/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	174.71 
	471,802 
	12/03/13 

	123606 
	123606 
	06/24/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	533.44 
	470,207 
	02/19/14 

	123609 
	123609 
	06/24/03 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	300.81 
	459,299 
	08/03/12 

	123615 
	123615 
	06/24/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc 
	$ 
	380.31 
	430,090 
	08/21/13 

	123618 
	123618 
	06/24/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc 
	$ 
	586.28 
	398,176 3rd Pluries 
	11/19/13 

	123621 
	123621 
	06/24/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc 
	$ 
	401.64 
	375,492 Alias 
	12/03/13 

	123659 
	123659 
	06/26/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	351.29 
	375,495 2nd Pluries 
	01/31/14 

	123662 
	123662 
	06/26/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc 
	$ 
	277.29 
	463,225 
	02/19/14 

	123669 
	123669 
	06/26/03 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	699.19 
	459,299 
	08/03/12 

	123694 
	123694 
	06/26/03 
	D L Mains Jr 
	$ 
	15.70 
	460,073 Possession 

	123704 
	123704 
	06/27/03 
	County of Kent 
	$ 
	27.35 
	03/0587 

	123708 
	123708 
	06/27/03 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	14.20 
	424,961 Possession 

	123754 
	123754 
	06/30/03 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	20.00 
	433,781 Possession 

	123856 
	123856 
	07/07/03 
	Wells Fargo 
	$ 
	900.00 
	476,345 
	08/31/12 

	123877 
	123877 
	07/07/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	126.56 
	468,362 

	123880 
	123880 
	07/07/03 
	MVB Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	600.00 
	361,484 2nd Pluries 

	123886 
	123886 
	07/07/03 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	10.60 
	470,877 Possession 

	123956 
	123956 
	07/09/03 
	John Palmer 
	$ 
	12.47 
	455,990 

	123976 
	123976 
	07/10/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	173.44 
	468,362 

	123977 
	123977 
	07/10/03 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	1,453.99 
	477,047 
	09/19/14 

	123985 
	123985 
	07/10/03 
	Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co. 
	$ 
	500.00 
	407,358 

	124021 
	124021 
	07/11/03 
	Michael Linden 
	$ 
	15.70 
	459,869 Possession 
	10/23/12 

	124048 
	124048 
	07/11/03 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems 
	$ 
	3,600.00 
	426,461 
	11/19/12 

	124087 
	124087 
	07/14/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	700.00 
	457,838 

	124135 
	124135 
	07/16/03 
	Ted Christopher 
	$ 
	41.30 
	03/0582 

	124159 
	124159 
	07/17/03 
	U S Bank NA Trust fka etc 
	$ 
	4,317.07 
	396,701 

	124183 
	124183 
	07/17/03 
	Principal Residential Mortgage 
	$ 
	700.00 
	403,111 

	124216 
	124216 
	07/21/03 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	600.00 
	456,901 
	08/24/12 

	124218 
	124218 
	07/21/03 
	Leader Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	152.84 
	463,035 
	08/24/12 

	124221 
	124221 
	07/21/03 
	Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc 
	$ 
	115.01 
	469,650 
	08/03/12 

	124224 
	124224 
	07/21/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	901.42 
	452,786 
	05/03/13 

	124227 
	124227 
	07/21/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	588.44 
	451,404 

	124230 
	124230 
	07/21/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	900.99 
	466,242 
	12/18/13 

	124310 
	124310 
	07/22/03 
	Principal Residential Mortgage 
	$ 
	184.70 
	407,770 

	124336 
	124336 
	07/23/03 
	Leader Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	747.16 
	463,035 
	08/24/12 

	124352 
	124352 
	07/24/03 
	Homeq Servicing Corporation 
	$ 
	800.00 
	469,452 
	07/27/12 

	124354 
	124354 
	07/24/03 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	1,200.00 
	460,679 
	05/18/12 

	124429 
	124429 
	07/28/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	304.23 
	436,676 

	124433 
	124433 
	07/28/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	593.56 
	470,537 

	124442 
	124442 
	07/29/03 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	14.90 
	434,048 Possession 

	124444 
	124444 
	07/29/03 
	Lyra Enterprises Inc 
	$ 
	378.40 
	397,668 2nd Pluries 

	124490 
	124490 
	07/31/03 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	4.60 
	470,108 Possession 

	124496 
	124496 
	07/31/03 
	Raymond Wojtowicz Treasurer 
	$ 
	42.88 
	03/0658 

	124539 
	124539 
	08/04/03 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	13.00 
	450,212 Possession 

	124550 
	124550 
	08/04/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	1,000.00 
	448,132 Alias 

	124571 
	124571 
	08/04/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	329.17 
	409,246 
	01/31/14 

	124592 
	124592 
	08/04/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	95.13 
	469,628 

	124600 
	124600 
	08/04/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	1,100.00 
	446,231 
	04/24/13 

	124602 
	124602 
	08/04/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	1,000.00 
	463,629 
	05/03/13 

	124633 
	124633 
	08/05/03 
	EMC Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	1,275.00 
	428,850 Alias 
	12/17/14 

	124648 
	124648 
	08/06/03 
	Chase Manhattan Bank 
	$ 
	700.00 
	463,630 
	06/14/12 

	124682 
	124682 
	08/07/03 
	Liberty Lending Services Inc 
	$ 
	300.00 
	428,931 

	124719 
	124719 
	08/07/03 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	14.90 
	462,044 Possession 

	124749 
	124749 
	08/11/03 
	Mark Douglas 
	$ 
	43.90 
	200,938 Execution 

	124775 
	124775 
	08/11/03 
	Barry Riley 
	$ 
	18.50 
	483,578 Execution 

	124868 
	124868 
	08/18/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	20.40 
	420,388 Possession 

	124882 
	124882 
	08/18/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	19.20 
	481,164 Possession 

	124946 
	124946 
	08/21/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	18.00 
	458,474 Possession 

	124956 
	124956 
	08/22/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	20.80 
	424,856 Possession 

	124978 
	124978 
	08/22/03 
	Ingomar Limited Partnership 
	$ 
	212.62 
	467,047 

	125037 
	125037 
	08/26/03 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	181.47 
	448,079 
	09/14/12 

	125096 
	125096 
	08/27/03 
	Weisblatt & Assoc 
	$ 
	45.65 
	03/0700 

	125103 
	125103 
	08/28/03 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	18.10 
	466,255 Possession 

	125143 
	125143 
	08/28/03 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	1,000.00 
	472,140 
	11/09/12 

	125229 
	125229 
	09/05/03 
	Dennis Reimer 
	$ 
	9.40 
	446,253 Possession 

	125258 
	125258 
	09/08/03 
	Charter One Credit Corporation 
	$ 
	1,708.11 
	479,170 

	125264 
	125264 
	09/09/03 
	Deutsche Bank Trust 
	$ 
	500.00 
	477,045 
	06/29/12 

	125288 
	125288 
	09/09/03 
	Bank One NA Trustee 
	$ 
	550.60 
	477,532 
	06/29/12 

	125328 
	125328 
	09/11/03 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	11.70 
	479,771 Possession 

	125359 
	125359 
	09/15/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	1,916.46 
	460,204 
	04/03/13 

	125415 
	125415 
	09/18/03 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	11.80 
	468,518 Possession 

	125460 
	125460 
	09/22/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	1,100.00 
	430,886 Alias 

	125477 
	125477 
	09/23/03 
	Bankers Trust Company of California NA 
	$ 
	1,070.17 
	363,994 3rd Pluries 

	125484 
	125484 
	09/23/03 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	3,700.00 
	477,053 
	05/18/12 

	125494 
	125494 
	09/24/03 
	Robert Brown 
	$ 
	1,477.00 
	383,221 

	125528 
	125528 
	09/25/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	2,400.00 
	447,823 Alias 
	03/20/13 

	125558 
	125558 
	09/25/03 
	Magic Process 
	$ 
	44.05 
	0 

	125563 
	125563 
	09/26/03 
	Rohl Dillon 
	$ 
	44.05 
	03/0758 

	125571 
	125571 
	09/29/03 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	20.40 
	468,362 Possession 

	125574 
	125574 
	09/29/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	16.50 
	455,612 Possession 

	125581 
	125581 
	09/29/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	900.00 
	438,363 Alias 
	04/24/13 

	125594 
	125594 
	09/29/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	700.00 
	437,308 

	125596 
	125596 
	09/29/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	598.23 
	450,109 

	125606 
	125606 
	09/29/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	10.60 
	479,561 Possession 

	125678 
	125678 
	10/01/03 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	10.60 
	443,836 Possession 

	125685 
	125685 
	10/01/03 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	18.80 
	472,048 Possession 

	125740 
	125740 
	10/03/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	20.00 
	472,539 Possession 

	125822 
	125822 
	10/09/03 
	Lee Jay Colling & Assoc 
	$ 
	126.15 
	00/751, 752, 753 

	125846 
	125846 
	10/09/03 
	Bank One NA Trustee 
	$ 
	2,518.53 
	469,938 
	05/06/09 

	125904 
	125904 
	10/10/03 
	Richard Schwartz 
	$ 
	42.85 
	01/0711 

	125918 
	125918 
	10/10/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	14.10 
	361,035 Possession 

	125923 
	125923 
	10/14/03 
	Ameriquest Mortgage Co 
	$ 
	224.73 
	455,372 Alias 

	125955 
	125955 
	10/16/03 
	Riordan Donnelly etc 
	$ 
	41.50 
	03/0853 

	126072 
	126072 
	10/22/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	9.40 
	424,137 Possession 

	126121 
	126121 
	10/27/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	10.60 
	453,704 Possession 

	126127 
	126127 
	10/27/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	13.00 
	461,324 Possession 

	126146 
	126146 
	10/27/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	13.00 
	450,624 Possession 

	126154 
	126154 
	10/28/03 
	Wilshire Credit Corporation 
	$ 
	415.70 
	461,466 
	07/16/12 

	126160 
	126160 
	10/28/03 
	Bank of New York Trustee 
	$ 
	1,800.00 
	466,243 
	11/28/12 

	126162 
	126162 
	10/28/03 
	Bank of New York etc. 
	$ 
	700.00 
	476,629 
	08/03/12 

	126176 
	126176 
	10/28/03 
	Byron Siegel 
	$ 
	13.00 
	03/0833 

	126177 
	126177 
	10/28/03 
	Steinberg Law Firm 
	$ 
	19.00 
	03/0850 

	126178 
	126178 
	10/28/03 
	Jason Ege 
	$ 
	10.63 
	03/0860 

	126179 
	126179 
	10/28/03 
	UAW Ford Legal Services 
	$ 
	35.50 
	03/0818 

	126180 
	126180 
	10/28/03 
	Antoinette Lindo 
	$ 
	41.50 
	'03/0821 
	09/03/14 

	126181 
	126181 
	10/28/03 
	Groome Tuttle Pike 
	$ 
	18.63 
	03/0858, 0859 

	126182 
	126182 
	10/28/03 
	Powers Rogers & Smith 
	$ 
	33.50 

	126183 
	126183 
	10/28/03 
	Credit Bureau Services 
	$ 
	50.13 
	03/0866 

	126184 
	126184 
	10/28/03 
	Andrew Krysler 
	$ 
	41.50 
	03/0868 

	126185 
	126185 
	10/28/03 
	Beier Howlett 
	$ 
	30.50 
	03/0869 

	126186 
	126186 
	10/28/03 
	Womick Law 
	$ 
	41.50 
	03/0870 

	126187 
	126187 
	10/28/03 
	Cooney & Conway 
	$ 
	41.50 
	03/0871 

	126191 
	126191 
	10/28/03 
	Grund & Leavett 
	$ 
	35.50 
	03/0862 

	126197 
	126197 
	10/28/03 
	James Wheeler 
	$ 
	10.60 
	482,414 Possession 

	126248 
	126248 
	10/31/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	22.00 
	481,757 Possession 

	126300 
	126300 
	11/05/03 
	Coast Anesthesiologists II 
	$ 
	812.92 
	423,484 Alias 

	126307 
	126307 
	11/05/03 
	Michael Wiery 
	$ 
	23.00 
	479,718 Possession 

	126363 
	126363 
	11/07/03 
	Mattie Cunningham 
	$ 
	1.00 
	429,640 Pluries 

	126374 
	126374 
	11/07/03 
	Annie White 
	$ 
	5,020.00 
	335,807 5th Pluries 
	05/31/07 

	126388 
	126388 
	11/12/03 
	Wachovia National Bank of Delaware 
	$ 
	40.00 
	449,457 
	08/31/12 

	126476 
	126476 
	11/17/03 
	Wachovia National Bank of Delaware 
	$ 
	50.00 
	483,694 
	08/31/12 

	126577 
	126577 
	11/18/03 
	North Mississippi Rural Legal Services 
	$ 
	22.63 
	03/0880 

	126681 
	126681 
	11/20/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	433.91 
	428,334 

	126717 
	126717 
	11/21/03 
	Douglas P Earl 
	$ 
	15.63 
	03/0864 

	126782 
	126782 
	11/26/03 
	Deutsche Bank National Trustee etc 
	$ 
	250.00 
	468,823 
	08/31/12 

	126847 
	126847 
	12/02/03 
	Racine County Child Support 
	$ 
	37.50 
	03/0970 

	126909 
	126909 
	12/04/03 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	2,594.30 
	474,610 
	07/27/12 

	126914 
	126914 
	12/04/03 
	Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc 
	$ 
	151.34 
	470,205 
	08/31/12 

	126960 
	126960 
	12/08/03 
	Mortgage Lenders Network USA Inc 
	$ 
	1,013.97 
	467,615 
	11/09/12 

	126968 
	126968 
	12/08/03 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	6,347.84 
	400,300 Alias 
	05/07/12 

	127033 
	127033 
	12/11/03 
	Deutsche Bank National Trust etc 
	$ 
	1,800.00 
	479,288 
	07/16/12 

	127054 
	127054 
	12/12/03 
	Joseph & Joseph 
	$ 
	49.13 
	03 21 1874 

	127084 
	127084 
	12/12/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	359.11 
	462,199 

	127090 
	127090 
	12/12/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	1,383.38 
	473,592 

	127093 
	127093 
	12/12/03 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	129.92 
	474,262 

	127129 
	127129 
	12/15/03 
	Homeq Servicing Corporation 
	$ 
	5,140.73 
	420,508 Alias 
	06/14/12 

	127138 
	127138 
	12/15/03 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	30.60 
	484,217 
	07/27/12 

	127346 
	127346 
	12/29/03 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	0.80 
	446,229 

	127443 
	127443 
	12/31/03 
	Gerald E Fuerst Clerk 
	$ 
	774.20 
	407,716 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	81,229.95 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	601434 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	149522 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 
	81,229.95 


	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2006. Thirty days after date of this 
	notice. Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	127486 
	127486 
	01/06/04 
	Keith Weiner 
	$ 61.50 
	465,236 Execution 

	127492 
	127492 
	01/06/04 
	Baal & O'Connor 
	$ 56.50 
	03/1046 

	127718 
	127718 
	01/16/04 
	EMC Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 1,210.69 
	470,208 
	5/18/2012 

	127811 
	127811 
	01/21/04 
	National City Home Loan Services 
	$ 794.17 
	443,246 

	127827 
	127827 
	01/21/04 
	Armand Dinardo 
	$ 6.99 
	395,693 Pluries 

	127949 
	127949 
	01/28/04 
	Larry E McConihay Executor 
	$ 62.13 
	04/0013. 

	128018 
	128018 
	02/03/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota 
	$ 4,100.00 
	428,425 

	128054 
	128054 
	02/04/04 
	Pledged Property II LLC 
	$ 1,408.15 
	466,246 
	7/5/2012 

	128086 
	128086 
	02/05/04 
	Edward Jones 
	$ 5.28 
	467,362 Pluries 

	128215 
	128215 
	02/17/04 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 60.00 
	435,030 Possession 

	128239 
	128239 
	02/17/04 
	Linda J Habinak 
	$ 25.00 
	457,176 Possession 

	128273 
	128273 
	02/18/04 
	Citifinancial Mortgage Co 
	$ 1,013.32 
	473,115 

	128303 
	128303 
	02/19/04 
	Land America 
	$ 36.40 
	473,291 

	128320 
	128320 
	02/20/04 
	Garbe Mullen Antonelli etc 
	$ 27.50 
	04/0123. 

	128349 
	128349 
	02/24/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota etc 
	$ 4,100.00 
	455,833 

	128357 
	128357 
	02/24/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 2,100.00 
	470,972 Alias 
	10/5/2012 

	128417 
	128417 
	02/27/04 
	First Union National Bank of Delaware etc 
	$ 3,579.94 
	459,019 

	128609 
	128609 
	03/09/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 880.65 
	470,728 
	5/18/2012 

	128617 
	128617 
	03/10/04 
	Franklin Credit Management 
	$ 197.22 
	457,122 
	11/28/2012 

	128623 
	128623 
	03/10/04 
	Harris Trust & Savings Bank 
	$ 500.00 
	473,285 

	128625 
	128625 
	03/10/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 50.00 
	479,791 

	128631 
	128631 
	03/10/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 512.33 
	487,556 

	128681 
	128681 
	03/11/04 
	Household Realty Corp 
	$ 1,499.16 
	343,677 3rd Pluries 

	128777 
	128777 
	03/18/04 
	Countrywide Home Loans Inc 
	$ 10,000.00 
	427,862 & 430,942 Consol 

	128807 
	128807 
	03/19/04 
	Wolpoff & Abramson 
	$ 32.50 
	04/0208. 

	128827 
	128827 
	03/22/04 
	Phillip & Brenda Cloud 
	$ 27.73 
	368,906 5th Pluries 

	128935 
	128935 
	03/26/04 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland 
	$ 267.58 
	492,837 
	11/20/2013 

	129065 
	129065 
	03/31/04 
	Wachovia National Bank Delaware 
	$ 1,075.00 
	453,229 
	6/29/2012 

	129067 
	129067 
	03/31/04 
	Deutsche Bank Trust Co Americas etc 
	$ 508.64 
	473,080 
	8/24/2012 


	129070 
	129070 
	129070 
	03/31/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	3,100.00 
	479,410 
	5/25/2012 

	129072 
	129072 
	03/31/04 
	Monument Street Funding LLC 
	$ 
	220.80 
	484,214 
	6/8/2012 

	129075 
	129075 
	03/31/04 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems 
	$ 
	1,339.07 
	488,407 
	6/14/2012 

	129078 
	129078 
	03/31/04 
	Deutsche Bank Trust Co etc 
	$ 
	502.05 
	490,417 
	11/28/2012 

	129081 
	129081 
	03/31/04 
	Deutsche Bank Trust Co Americas 
	$ 
	877.45 
	491,922 
	6/20/2012 

	129193 
	129193 
	04/05/04 
	Linda Habinak 
	$ 
	8.00 
	436,045 Possession 

	129215 
	129215 
	04/06/04 
	Household Realty Corporation 
	$ 
	3,900.00 
	478,306 

	129266 
	129266 
	04/08/04 
	Deutsche Bank National Trust Co 
	$ 
	1,100.00 
	494,725 

	129268 
	129268 
	04/08/04 
	Secretary of Veterans Affairs 
	$ 
	258.14 
	447,598 Alias 

	129277 
	129277 
	04/08/04 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland 
	$ 
	630.48 
	484,213 
	10/23/2013 

	129282 
	129282 
	04/08/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota etc 
	$ 
	790.67 
	465,041 Alias 

	129298 
	129298 
	04/09/04 
	Homeq Servicing Corporation 
	$ 
	757.34 
	483,754 
	8/24/2012 

	129304 
	129304 
	04/09/04 
	Homeside Lending Inc 
	$ 
	277.20 
	471,289 

	129518 
	129518 
	04/20/04 
	Deutsche Bank Trust Co Americas 
	$ 
	211.36 
	491,025 
	8/24/2012 

	129521 
	129521 
	04/20/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	266.49 
	468,840 
	6/24/2014 

	129524 
	129524 
	04/20/04 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware 
	$ 
	197.79 
	488,422 
	9/14/2012 

	129527 
	129527 
	04/20/04 
	Homecoming Financial Network Inc 
	$ 
	194.81 
	462,768 Alias 
	6/20/2012 

	129533 
	129533 
	04/20/04 
	Monument Street Funding II LLC 
	$ 
	1,400.00 
	483,598 
	9/14/2012 

	129535 
	129535 
	04/20/04 
	Franklin Credit Management Corporation 
	$ 
	972.50 
	477,528 
	7/16/2012 

	129538 
	129538 
	04/20/04 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland 
	$ 
	332.21 
	488,399 
	2/10/2014 

	129541 
	129541 
	04/20/04 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware 
	$ 
	106.90 
	464,774 
	10/5/2012 

	129620 
	129620 
	04/22/04 
	Monument Street Funding LLC 
	$ 
	271.53 
	467,364 
	8/15/2012 

	129639 
	129639 
	04/23/04 
	Deutsche Bank Trust Co etc 
	$ 
	493.19 
	490,930 
	7/16/2012 

	129645 
	129645 
	04/23/04 
	JP Morgan Chase Bank etc 
	$ 
	715.54 
	496,904 
	8/31/2012 

	129695 
	129695 
	04/26/04 
	Deutsche Bank National Trust Co 
	$ 
	868.26 
	463,026 

	129915 
	129915 
	04/29/04 
	Bank of New York etc 
	$ 
	7,700.00 
	367,290 Pluries 
	6/29/2012 

	129917 
	129917 
	04/29/04 
	Union Federal Bank of Indianapolis etc 
	$ 
	324.41 
	481,747 

	129923 
	129923 
	04/29/04 
	Investor's One Corporation 
	$ 
	344.43 
	463,442 Alias 
	11/28/2012 

	129931 
	129931 
	04/29/04 
	Altegra Credit Company 
	$ 
	715.63 
	355,241 4th Pluries 

	129936 
	129936 
	04/29/04 
	State of Ohio 
	$ 
	57.71 
	487,483 

	129983 
	129983 
	04/30/04 
	Leader Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	1,034.65 
	295,749 4th Pluries 

	130023 
	130023 
	04/30/04 
	Ronda Crayton 
	$ 
	7.21 
	200,464 5th Pluries 

	130053 
	130053 
	05/04/04 
	Altegra Credit Company 
	$ 
	185.00 
	355,241 4th Pluries 

	130078 
	130078 
	05/05/04 
	Law Office of Susan Steckel 
	$ 
	56.50 
	04/0339. 

	130104 
	130104 
	05/06/04 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland 
	$ 
	1,606.30 
	371,020 3rd Pluries 

	130119 
	130119 
	05/06/04 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems 
	$ 
	403.30 
	490,936 

	130193 
	130193 
	05/11/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	1,219.83 
	471,960 

	130206 
	130206 
	05/12/04 
	Citifinancial Mortgage Co Inc 
	$ 
	6,896.01 
	430,819 

	130378 
	130378 
	05/18/04 
	Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co etc 
	$ 
	1,664.71 
	471,779 Alias 

	130381 
	130381 
	05/18/04 
	Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co 
	$ 
	1,271.02 
	429,756 

	130402 
	130402 
	05/18/04 
	Leader Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	250.35 
	347,508 5th Pluries 

	130443 
	130443 
	05/19/04 
	Deutsche National Trust 
	$ 
	414.11 
	460,206 
	8/24/2012 

	130471 
	130471 
	05/19/04 
	Homequity Servicing Corporation etc 
	$ 
	3,681.76 
	368,394 2nd Pluries 
	8/15/2012 

	130474 
	130474 
	05/19/04 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland 
	$ 
	448.87 
	474,195 
	10/30/2013 

	130491 
	130491 
	05/19/04 
	State of New Hampshire Treasurer 
	$ 
	52.50 
	04/0372. 

	130505 
	130505 
	05/20/04 
	Wachovia Bank of Delaware NA 
	$ 
	336.12 
	470,732 
	12/11/2012 

	130517 
	130517 
	05/20/04 
	Franklin Credit Management Corporation 
	$ 
	413.38 
	454,116 
	6/14/2012 

	130554 
	130554 
	05/24/04 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	318.17 
	483,563 

	130578 
	130578 
	05/24/04 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	264.98 
	401,930 

	130622 
	130622 
	05/25/04 
	Arnold B Kalnitz 
	$ 
	0.50 
	04/0357 

	130840 
	130840 
	06/03/04 
	Leader Mortgage Company etc 
	$ 
	236.02 
	470,725 

	130855 
	130855 
	06/03/04 
	James Sassano 
	$ 
	5.00 
	424,290 Possession 

	130859 
	130859 
	06/03/04 
	Richard Feuerman 
	$ 
	8.00 
	450,483 Possession 

	130878 
	130878 
	06/04/04 
	Midfirst Bank 
	$ 
	222.96 
	460,217 Pluries 

	131060 
	131060 
	06/09/04 
	Citifinancial Mortgage Co Inc 
	$ 
	444.82 
	476,814 Alias 

	131075 
	131075 
	06/09/04 
	Wachovia Bank NA etc 
	$ 
	200.05 
	478,294 

	131081 
	131081 
	06/09/04 
	Wachovia Bank NA etc 
	$ 
	154.15 
	462,782 

	131093 
	131093 
	06/09/04 
	Citifinancial Mortgage Company Inc 
	$ 
	1,060.48 
	490,872 

	131139 
	131139 
	06/10/04 
	Katten Muchin Zaris Rosenman 
	$ 
	55.50 
	04/0442. 

	131188 
	131188 
	06/15/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank NA 
	$ 
	688.30 
	472,544 

	131197 
	131197 
	06/15/04 
	Bank of New York 
	$ 
	279.42 
	474,905 

	131239 
	131239 
	06/16/04 
	Ohio Savings Bank FSB 
	$ 
	599.39 
	500,881 

	131304 
	131304 
	06/18/04 
	Broderick Steiger & Maisel 
	$ 
	50.50 
	04/0433. 

	131309 
	131309 
	06/18/04 
	Yolanderia E Young 
	$ 
	40.50 
	04/0460. 

	131318 
	131318 
	06/18/04 
	Bank One NA 
	$ 
	170.17 
	490,111 
	8/31/2012 

	131321 
	131321 
	06/18/04 
	Deutsche Bank Trust Co etc 
	$ 
	149.46 
	483,459 
	11/28/2012 

	131352 
	131352 
	06/21/04 
	Rhonda Crayton 
	$ 
	5.00 
	400,289 Possession 

	131382 
	131382 
	06/21/04 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc of Cleveland 
	$ 
	5,456.14 
	279,709 3rd Pluries 
	5/14/2013 

	131524 
	131524 
	06/25/04 
	WM Specialty Mortgage LLC etc 
	$ 
	656.52 
	491,618 

	131534 
	131534 
	06/25/04 
	Deutsche Bank National Trust Co etc 
	$ 
	6,200.00 
	502,193 

	131619 
	131619 
	06/30/04 
	Fed F Kamensky 
	$ 
	24.00 
	436,671 Possession 

	131632 
	131632 
	06/30/04 
	Darrell Hornsby 
	$ 
	0.50 
	04/0489. 

	132022 
	132022 
	07/16/04 
	Susanna Schaefer 
	$ 
	56.50 
	04/0533. 

	132410 
	132410 
	08/05/04 
	JP Morgan Chase Bank 
	$ 
	1,400.00 
	403,909 Pluries 

	132471 
	132471 
	08/09/04 
	Hahn Enright & Crank 
	$ 
	45.50 
	04/0586. 

	132484 
	132484 
	08/09/04 
	Structured Asset Securities Corp etc 
	$ 
	2,087.52 
	472,542 Alias 

	132936 
	132936 
	08/31/04 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Co 
	$ 
	561.03 
	470,615 

	133227 
	133227 
	09/15/04 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Co 
	$ 
	600.00 
	463,450 

	133565 
	133565 
	09/29/04 
	Wells Fargo etc 
	$ 
	800.00 
	494,721 

	133705 
	133705 
	10/05/04 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	25.00 
	446,616 Possession 

	133707 
	133707 
	10/05/04 
	Robert Young 
	$ 
	24.00 
	471,295 Possession 

	133858 
	133858 
	10/13/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA etc 
	$ 
	2,198.50 
	496,946 

	134012 
	134012 
	10/20/04 
	Lehman Capital 
	$ 
	801.04 
	355,625 5th Pluries 

	134052 
	134052 
	10/22/04 
	Charles Ruppel 
	$ 
	33.50 
	04/0793. 

	134108 
	134108 
	10/25/04 
	City of Cleveland 
	$ 
	7,961.76 
	357,057 

	134172 
	134172 
	10/29/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA etc 
	$ 
	753.78 
	509,889 

	134263 
	134263 
	11/01/04 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	24.50 
	501,230 Possession 

	134442 
	134442 
	11/10/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA 
	$ 
	1,107.52 
	498,205 

	134528 
	134528 
	11/17/04 
	Stephen Miles 
	$ 
	50.00 
	500,475 

	134546 
	134546 
	11/18/04 
	Pledged Property II LLC 
	$ 
	216.92 
	498,957 

	134584 
	134584 
	11/19/04 
	American General Financial Services Inc 
	$ 
	11,200.00 
	466,099 

	134595 
	134595 
	11/19/04 
	Shelton Clark 
	$ 
	52.50 
	04/0864. 

	134666 
	134666 
	11/26/04 
	Hernan Castro PA 
	$ 
	21.50 
	04/0867. 

	134672 
	134672 
	11/26/04 
	Stephen Miles 
	$ 
	16.50 
	466,099 Possession 

	134779 
	134779 
	12/02/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA 
	$ 
	733.79 
	439,004 

	134790 
	134790 
	12/02/04 
	Pamela Rhodes 
	$ 
	50.00 
	476,609 

	134824 
	134824 
	12/03/04 
	Better Solutions Enterprises Inc 
	$ 
	175.00 
	477,067 

	134994 
	134994 
	12/15/04 
	Tom Homes 
	$ 
	2.50 
	477,059 Possession 

	135262 
	135262 
	12/28/04 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota 
	$ 
	629.52 
	502,981 

	135286 
	135286 
	12/29/04 
	Bank One NA 
	$ 
	800.00 
	497,952 
	5/18/2012 

	135288 
	135288 
	12/29/04 
	JP Morgan Chase Bank etc 
	$ 
	5,060.00 
	504,059 
	6/14/2012 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	137,852.87 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	701245 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	161636 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 137,852.87 


	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 
	unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2006. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 
	Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 

	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	TD 21605 
	TD 21605 
	10/26/04 
	Tommie Grant 
	$ 1,646.57 
	503,378 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 1,646.57 


	Revenue Receipt # 701243 CCSO check # 22536 CCSO check amount $ 
	Revenue Receipt # 701243 CCSO check # 22536 CCSO check amount $ 
	41,885.00 

	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2007. Thirty days after date of this 
	notice. Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	135345 
	135345 
	01/05/05 
	Edward R Saxon 
	$ 59.22 
	391,710 

	135355 
	135355 
	01/05/05 
	Homecomings Financial Network % GMAC 
	$ 1,000.00 
	444,770 

	135357 
	135357 
	01/05/05 
	Homecomings Financial Network 
	$ 1,830.56 
	425,412 Alias 

	135525 
	135525 
	01/13/05 
	AAA Bonding Agency Inc 
	$ 27.13 
	04/0971. 

	135543 
	135543 
	01/13/05 
	Mira Stagers White 
	$ 43.50 
	04/0949. 

	135765 
	135765 
	01/27/05 
	Accredited Home Lenders Inc 
	$ 1,682.89 
	517,076 

	135851 
	135851 
	01/31/05 
	Providian National Bank 
	$ 7,986.07 
	517,134 

	135933 
	135933 
	02/03/05 
	Horn Law Firm 
	$ 43.13 
	05/0039. 

	135943 
	135943 
	02/03/05 
	KC Cohen Lawyer Account 
	$ 53.50 
	05/0061. 

	136132 
	136132 
	02/08/05 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 19.20 
	415,290 Possession 

	136134 
	136134 
	02/08/05 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 20.40 
	430,787 Possession 

	136135 
	136135 
	02/08/05 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 19.20 
	336,108 Possession 

	136136 
	136136 
	02/08/05 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 18.40 
	343,714 Possession 

	136138 
	136138 
	02/08/05 
	Sarah Pollyea 
	$ 14.10 
	430,909 Possession 

	136139 
	136139 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 20.00 
	405,961 Possession 

	136140 
	136140 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 20.00 
	416,084 Possession 

	136143 
	136143 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 18.90 
	425,280 Possession 

	136145 
	136145 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 50.00 
	319,194 Possession 

	136148 
	136148 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 10.60 
	383,916 Possession 

	136150 
	136150 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 20.40 
	429,413 Possession 

	136155 
	136155 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 13.00 
	383,981 Possession 

	136156 
	136156 
	02/08/05 
	Amanda Edwards 
	$ 19.20 
	421,163 Possession 

	136329 
	136329 
	02/23/05 
	Keybank NA 
	$ 27,634.83 
	466,154 

	136523 
	136523 
	03/03/05 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage 
	$ 178.96 
	497,807 

	136579 
	136579 
	03/04/05 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage 
	$ 1,779.45 
	457,177 

	136967 
	136967 
	03/23/05 
	Alaska Seaboard Partners 
	$ 237.72 
	432,860 Pluries 

	137098 
	137098 
	03/29/05 
	MTGLQ Investors 
	$ 1,665.69 
	463,343 

	137176 
	137176 
	03/31/05 
	Cliford Law Offices 
	$ 47.50 
	05/0207. 


	137214 
	137214 
	137214 
	03/31/05 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc Cleve 
	$ 
	800.00 
	495,594 

	137292 
	137292 
	04/07/05 
	Thomas & Kane 
	$ 
	56.50 
	05/0219. 

	137326 
	137326 
	04/08/05 
	Provident Bank 
	$ 
	273.72 
	515,012 

	137528 
	137528 
	04/19/05 
	Robert R Hoose 
	$ 
	22.50 
	397,338 Possession 

	137539 
	137539 
	04/19/05 
	Kenneth A Cannata 
	$ 
	16.50 
	361,479 Possession 

	137582 
	137582 
	04/20/05 
	Lerner Sampson Rothfuss 
	$ 
	696.42 
	486,382 

	137594 
	137594 
	04/20/05 
	Tower City Title 
	$ 
	74.52 
	487,861 

	137884 
	137884 
	05/03/05 
	David Gilman 
	$ 
	46.50 
	05/0319. 

	137919 
	137919 
	05/03/05 
	Chase Manhattan Mortgage 
	$ 
	903.23 
	505,961 

	138028 
	138028 
	05/06/05 
	Wm Specialty Mortgage 
	$ 
	10.77 
	497,948 

	138037 
	138037 
	05/06/05 
	Wells Fargo Bank 
	$ 
	1,668.00 
	509,884 

	138097 
	138097 
	05/10/05 
	Richard Feuerman 
	$ 
	10.50 
	515,260 Possession 

	138108 
	138108 
	05/11/05 
	Peacock & Gaffney 
	$ 
	0.50 
	05/0323. 

	138242 
	138242 
	05/17/05 
	Deutsche Bank National 
	$ 
	75.18 
	513,569 

	138276 
	138276 
	05/17/05 
	Texas Dept of Protective Services 
	$ 
	59.00 
	05/0372. 

	138306 
	138306 
	05/19/05 
	ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Inc 
	$ 
	1,412.33 
	511,724 
	6/24/2014 

	138329 
	138329 
	05/19/05 
	John W Fink 
	$ 
	36.00 
	554,718 Execution 

	138414 
	138414 
	05/24/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	16.50 
	515,729 Possession 

	138417 
	138417 
	05/25/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	16.50 
	509,750 Possession 

	138554 
	138554 
	06/01/05 
	Deutsche Bank 
	$ 
	513.07 
	517,379 

	138559 
	138559 
	06/01/05 
	Wells Fargo Bank 
	$ 
	1,392.00 
	431,975 2nd Pluries 

	138634 
	138634 
	06/03/05 
	Moclanail Rodgers 
	$ 
	0.40 
	504,083 

	138758 
	138758 
	06/08/05 
	Deutsche Bank National Trust Company 
	$ 
	1,389.63 
	520,967 

	138810 
	138810 
	06/08/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	4.50 
	443,445 Possession 

	138814 
	138814 
	06/08/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	18.50 
	496,336 Possession 

	138838 
	138838 
	06/08/05 
	James Goode 
	$ 
	45.13 
	05/0394. 

	138909 
	138909 
	06/13/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	60.00 
	527,365 Possession 

	138969 
	138969 
	06/14/05 
	Cozen & O'Conner 
	$ 
	56.50 
	05/0436. 

	139203 
	139203 
	06/20/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	16.50 
	512,745 Possession 

	139317 
	139317 
	06/22/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	29.00 
	524,342 Possession 

	139599 
	139599 
	06/29/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	27.00 
	489,850 Possession 

	139647 
	139647 
	06/30/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	25.00 
	469,604 Possession 

	139649 
	139649 
	06/30/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	23.00 
	471,067 Possession 

	139709 
	139709 
	06/30/05 
	Kelso & Young 
	$ 
	49.50 
	05/0483. 

	139713 
	139713 
	07/01/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	17.00 
	442,106 Possession 

	139716 
	139716 
	07/01/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	33.50 
	493,097 Possession 

	139719 
	139719 
	07/01/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	26.00 
	518,459 Possession 

	139724 
	139724 
	07/01/05 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Sys Inc 
	$ 
	1,122.69 
	431,426 

	139827 
	139827 
	07/06/05 
	Long Beach Mortgage 
	$ 
	6,855.20 
	305,214 7th Pluries 

	139856 
	139856 
	07/06/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	33.50 
	523,913 Possession 
	5/1/2014 

	139858 
	139858 
	07/07/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	25.00 
	416,339 Possession 

	140021 
	140021 
	07/12/05 
	Gail M Laponza 
	$ 
	346.23 
	535,927 

	140055 
	140055 
	07/12/05 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	466.55 
	520,841 

	140233 
	140233 
	07/14/05 
	Ohio Savings Bank 
	$ 
	700.00 
	483,636 Pluries 

	140273 
	140273 
	07/15/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	24.00 
	390,007 Possession 

	140413 
	140413 
	07/20/05 
	Costello Corporation 
	$ 
	277.96 
	512,795 

	140447 
	140447 
	07/20/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	6.50 
	521,287 Possession 

	140593 
	140593 
	07/22/05 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	241.60 
	528,334 

	140618 
	140618 
	07/25/05 
	Lori Koon 
	$ 
	51.50 
	05/0540. 

	140779 
	140779 
	07/28/05 
	First Nationwide Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	1,200.00 
	387,562 2nd Pluries 
	11/28/2012 

	140810 
	140810 
	07/28/05 
	Darrell & Linda Weeter 
	$ 
	116.72 
	538,862 

	140996 
	140996 
	08/02/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	27.00 
	523,551 Possession 

	141027 
	141027 
	08/03/05 
	Cit Group/Consumer Finance Inc 
	$ 
	2,988.17 
	500,308 

	141132 
	141132 
	08/04/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	27.00 
	476,297 Possesesion 

	141327 
	141327 
	08/10/05 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota NA 
	$ 
	1,300.00 
	506,951 

	141331 
	141331 
	08/10/05 
	Bank One NA etc 
	$ 
	900.00 
	436,531 Pluries 

	141435 
	141435 
	08/15/05 
	JP Morgan Chase Bank etc 
	$ 
	156.01 
	516,132 

	141489 
	141489 
	08/16/05 
	MacMillian Scholz Marks 
	$ 
	50.50 
	05/0592. 

	141519 
	141519 
	08/16/05 
	Union Federal Bank of Indianapolis 
	$ 
	86.62 
	513,025 

	141605 
	141605 
	08/19/05 
	Sherman Acquisitions 
	$ 
	42.75 
	471,687 Pluries 

	141673 
	141673 
	08/22/05 
	Washington Mutual Specialty Mortgage 
	$ 
	137.24 
	509,523 

	141824 
	141824 
	08/24/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	24.00 
	525,809 Possession 

	141861 
	141861 
	08/24/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	20.50 
	495,813 Possession 

	141871 
	141871 
	08/24/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	25.00 
	522,522 Possession 

	141885 
	141885 
	08/24/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	10.50 
	466,741 Possession 

	141913 
	141913 
	08/24/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	25.00 
	518,013 Possession 

	141950 
	141950 
	08/24/05 
	AMS Title Agency 
	$ 
	0.69 
	468,666 

	141996 
	141996 
	08/25/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	16.50 
	515,110 Possession 

	142157 
	142157 
	08/30/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	16.50 
	511,087 Possession 

	142171 
	142171 
	08/30/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	18.00 
	528,132 Possession 

	142185 
	142185 
	08/30/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	23.00 
	542,203 Possession 

	142229 
	142229 
	08/31/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	51.39 
	477,831 Alias 

	142286 
	142286 
	08/31/05 
	New Horizon Investment 
	$ 
	14.50 
	486,315 Possession 

	142499 
	142499 
	09/06/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	10.50 
	434,128 Possession 

	142539 
	142539 
	09/07/05 
	Principal Residential Mortgage Inc 
	$ 
	800.00 
	500,148 

	142551 
	142551 
	09/07/05 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Sys Inc 
	$ 
	800.00 
	532,401 

	142553 
	142553 
	09/07/05 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Sys Inc 
	$ 
	1,500.00 
	534,656 

	142664 
	142664 
	09/08/05 
	Principal Residential Mortgage Inc 
	$ 
	1,000.00 
	504,470 Alias 

	142685 
	142685 
	09/08/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	23.00 
	495,647 Possession 

	142776 
	142776 
	09/12/05 
	SASCO 2002-LH1 Trust 
	$ 
	3,287.09 
	525,003 

	142836 
	142836 
	09/13/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	12.50 
	536,553 Possession 

	142847 
	142847 
	09/13/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	10.50 
	531,060 Possession 

	142883 
	142883 
	09/14/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	18.50 
	524,546 Possession 

	142962 
	142962 
	09/14/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	16.50 
	478,352 Possession 

	142974 
	142974 
	09/14/05 
	Bartimus Frickleton etc 
	$ 
	91.50 
	05/0685. 

	142981 
	142981 
	09/14/05 
	Union County Prosecutors Office 
	$ 
	49.50 
	05/0667. 

	142983 
	142983 
	09/14/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	18.50 
	508,799 Possession 

	142994 
	142994 
	09/15/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	4.50 
	420,438 Possession 

	143046 
	143046 
	09/16/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	14.50 
	532,699 Possession 

	143054 
	143054 
	09/16/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	12.50 
	489,698 Possession 

	143065 
	143065 
	09/16/05 
	Bassett Law Firm 
	$ 
	43.50 
	05/0689. 

	143116 
	143116 
	09/19/05 
	National City Mortgage Co 
	$ 
	933.24 
	481,002 Alias 

	143133 
	143133 
	09/19/05 
	Brian R Gutkoski 
	$ 
	14.50 
	531,358 Possession 

	143170 
	143170 
	09/21/05 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	1,400.00 
	526,900 

	143325 
	143325 
	09/23/05 
	Apollo Casualty Co 
	$ 
	42.50 
	05/0709. 

	143333 
	143333 
	09/23/05 
	Daniel Spirko 
	$ 
	10.50 
	521,235 Possession 

	143368 
	143368 
	09/23/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	25.00 
	510,104 Possession 

	143370 
	143370 
	09/23/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	26.50 
	487,195 Possession 

	143463 
	143463 
	09/26/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	12.50 
	403,266 Possession 

	143480 
	143480 
	09/27/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	20.50 
	478,008 Possession 

	143490 
	143490 
	09/27/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	14.50 
	507,847 Possession 

	143666 
	143666 
	09/29/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	19.00 
	396,941 Possession 

	143695 
	143695 
	09/29/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	14.50 
	413,044 Possession 

	143708 
	143708 
	09/29/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	10.50 
	465,946 Possession 

	143776 
	143776 
	09/30/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	6.50 
	526,731 Possession 

	143794 
	143794 
	09/30/05 
	Darrell Weeter 
	$ 
	12.50 
	538,862 Possession 

	143879 
	143879 
	10/03/05 
	Cit Group/Consumer Finance Inc 
	$ 
	1,757.04 
	450,155 Alias 

	143899 
	143899 
	10/03/05 
	Chemical Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	9,366.40 
	286,512 3rd Pluries 

	144205 
	144205 
	10/06/05 
	First Place Bank 
	$ 
	1,000.00 
	523,898 

	144211 
	144211 
	10/06/05 
	Deutsche Bank NA 
	$ 
	1,700.00 
	526,800 

	144262 
	144262 
	10/06/05 
	Monument Street Funding 
	$ 
	1,372.10 
	524,044 

	144467 
	144467 
	10/11/05 
	Dennis Reimer 
	$ 
	16.50 
	511,155 Possession 

	144475 
	144475 
	10/12/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	10.50 
	431,428 Possession 

	144745 
	144745 
	10/13/05 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	242.71 
	526,007 

	144754 
	144754 
	10/13/05 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	1,306.70 
	463,802 2nd Pluries 

	144757 
	144757 
	10/13/05 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	1,617.66 
	488,292 Alias 

	144819 
	144819 
	10/13/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	26.00 
	443,657 Possession 

	144909 
	144909 
	10/14/05 
	Diane Fowler 
	$ 
	46.50 
	05/0789. 

	144978 
	144978 
	10/17/05 
	Kathleen E Kahmann 
	$ 
	10.50 
	542,235 Possession 

	144980 
	144980 
	10/17/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	23.00 
	484,872 Possession 

	145014 
	145014 
	10/17/05 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	16.50 
	529,767 Possession 

	145031 
	145031 
	10/17/05 
	Aames Funding Corporation 
	$ 
	9,400.00 
	427,875 3rd Pluries 

	145052 
	145052 
	10/17/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	27.00 
	535,265 Possession 

	145227 
	145227 
	10/18/05 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	25.00 
	510,181 Possession 

	145468 
	145468 
	10/21/05 
	A P Residential Realty Inc 
	$ 
	5,110.96 
	511,903 

	145485 
	145485 
	10/21/05 
	MTGLQ Investors 
	$ 
	196.53 
	514,808 

	145626 
	145626 
	10/24/05 
	Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
	$ 
	1,700.00 
	530,088 

	145966 
	145966 
	10/28/05 
	US Bank NA 
	$ 
	340.82 
	391,568 5th Pluries 

	146012 
	146012 
	10/28/05 
	Charter One Bank NA 
	$ 
	800.00 
	469,486 Alias 

	146227 
	146227 
	11/02/05 
	Caden Development 
	$ 
	0.44 
	480,381 Alias 

	146255 
	146255 
	11/02/05 
	Lyle Dickson 
	$ 
	15.00 
	549,009 Alias Execution 
	9/3/2014 

	146281 
	146281 
	11/02/05 
	Homecomings Financial Network Inc 
	$ 
	417.89 
	495,479 
	6/14/2012 

	146291 
	146291 
	11/02/05 
	Homecomings Financial Network Inc 
	$ 
	1,223.99 
	6/14/2012 

	146341 
	146341 
	11/04/05 
	Harver Warner & Assoc 
	$ 
	56.50 
	05/0797. 

	146426 
	146426 
	11/07/05 
	Equicredit Corporation of America 
	$ 
	1,600.00 
	385,240 Pluries 

	146634 
	146634 
	11/10/05 
	Chris Olsztyn 
	$ 
	18.00 
	468,236 Possession 

	147113 
	147113 
	11/21/05 
	Wells Fargo Bank NA 
	$ 
	2,500.00 
	524,007 

	147254 
	147254 
	11/28/05 
	Key Bank USA NA 
	$ 
	2,252.78 
	489,027 

	147258 
	147258 
	11/29/05 
	Petosa Petosa & Boecker 
	$ 
	56.50 
	05/0898. 

	147311 
	147311 
	11/30/05 
	LaSalle Bank NA 
	$ 
	1,600.00 
	535,635 

	147582 
	147582 
	12/06/05 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	16.50 
	526,851 Possession 

	147617 
	147617 
	12/06/05 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 
	20.50 
	426,395 Possession 

	147665 
	147665 
	12/06/05 
	EQ Financial Acceptance Corporation 
	$ 
	9,626.57 
	471,687 Pluries 
	10/5/2012 

	147936 
	147936 
	12/13/05 
	JP Morgan Chase Bank 
	$ 
	3,200.00 
	529,420 

	148093 
	148093 
	12/15/05 
	Keybank NA 
	$ 
	14,300.00 
	405,448 

	148150 
	148150 
	12/19/05 
	EMC Mortgage Corporation 
	$ 
	11,600.00 
	521,008 

	148423 
	148423 
	12/27/05 
	Davis Brown Koehn etc 
	$ 
	33.50 
	05/0950. 

	148528 
	148528 
	12/28/05 
	Wells Fargo Financial Ohio 1 Inc etc 
	$ 
	765.94 
	530,304 Alias 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	167,575.63 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	801345 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	180011 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 167,575.63 


	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 
	unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2007. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 
	Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 


	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	TD 21781 
	TD 21781 
	04/26/05 
	Letoria Wells 
	$ 740.05 
	510,053 

	TD 21817 
	TD 21817 
	06/24/05 
	11607 Holdings Inc 
	$ 1,631.05 
	516,447 

	TD 21848 
	TD 21848 
	06/24/05 
	11607 Holdings Inc 
	$ 2,419.43 
	543,765 

	TD 21984 
	TD 21984 
	11/07/05 
	American Dream Real Estate Investments 
	$ 1,145.71 
	516,582 

	TD 21999 
	TD 21999 
	11/07/05 
	Danny Lewis 
	$ 1,893.96 
	542,373 

	TD 22015 
	TD 22015 
	11/07/05 
	Trina D Padgett 
	$ 0.54 
	498,392 

	TD 22068 
	TD 22068 
	12/06/05 
	Firstmerit Bank NA 
	$ 115.36 
	503,291 

	TD 22069 
	TD 22069 
	12/06/05 
	Firstmerit Bank NA 
	$ 25.58 
	503,291 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 7,971.68 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	801344 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	23487 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 
	7,971.68 


	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2008. Thirty days after date of this 
	notice. Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	123853 
	123853 
	7/7/2003 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 446.01 
	477,047 
	9/19/2014 

	126516 
	126516 
	11/17/2003 
	Bank One NA 
	$ 648.29 
	474,929 

	126519 
	126519 
	11/17/2003 
	Citifinancial Inc 
	$ 521.32 
	471,287 

	148726 
	148726 
	1/5/2006 
	Colonial Savings FA 
	$ 1,230.61 
	524,402 

	148881 
	148881 
	1/6/2006 
	Property Asset Management Inc 
	$ 4,900.00 
	537,733 

	148984 
	148984 
	1/11/2006 
	Ziad M El Achkar 
	$ 6.50 
	318,034 Possession 

	149034 
	149034 
	1/12/2006 
	Bankers Trust Co Americas etc 
	$ 352.57 
	494,025 

	149226 
	149226 
	1/24/2006 
	Ameriquest Funding to REO Subsidiary 
	$ 5,600.00 
	545,336 

	149254 
	149254 
	1/24/2006 
	Deutsche Bank 
	$ 1,587.64 
	507,849 

	149460 
	149460 
	1/27/2006 
	Property Asset Management Inc 
	$ 3,000.00 
	536,646 

	149651 
	149651 
	2/7/2006 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 4.50 
	396,941 Possession 

	149653 
	149653 
	2/7/2006 
	Christopher Olsztyn 
	$ 23.00 
	529,811 Possession 

	149722 
	149722 
	2/8/2006 
	Beneficial Ohio Ind dba Beneficial Mtg Co 
	$ 2,500.00 
	516,734 Alias 

	149833 
	149833 
	2/14/2006 
	Chris Olsztyn 
	$ 24.00 
	551,710 Possession 

	150388 
	150388 
	3/1/2006 
	Chris Kovach 
	$ 24.00 
	519,833 Possession 

	150394 
	150394 
	3/1/2006 
	Milwaukee County Dept of Child Support 
	$ 39.50 
	06/0127. 

	150398 
	150398 
	3/2/2006 
	Learline Romine 
	$ 29.64 
	470,760 

	150734 
	150734 
	3/14/2006 
	Robert G Daroci 
	$ 51.50 
	06/0165. 

	150988 
	150988 
	3/22/2006 
	Bankers Trust Company 
	$ 1,121.21 
	450,322 Alias 

	151100 
	151100 
	3/29/2006 
	Steven A Hirschey 
	$ 3.50 
	06/0185. 

	151174 
	151174 
	3/30/2006 
	Christopher M Kovach 
	$ 12.00 
	519,792 Possession 

	151227 
	151227 
	3/31/2006 
	Smith & Alberts 
	$ 44.50 
	06/0203. 

	151272 
	151272 
	4/4/2006 
	Douglas County Courts 
	$ 56.50 
	06/0217. 

	151648 
	151648 
	4/18/2006 
	Joseph Toney 
	$ 7.86 
	479,236 Alias 

	151694 
	151694 
	4/19/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 20.00 
	489,631 Possession 

	151807 
	151807 
	4/26/2006 
	Deutschman & Zakaria 
	$ 34.11 
	06/0247. 

	151972 
	151972 
	5/2/2006 
	City of Baton Rouge 
	$ 46.11 
	06/0265 

	152051 
	152051 
	5/5/2006 
	Charles Lyons 
	$ 29.04 
	547,859 


	152384 
	152384 
	152384 
	5/19/2006 
	Lawson Davis Pickren & Seydel 
	$ 
	28.00 
	06/0286 

	152575 
	152575 
	5/30/2006 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	20.00 
	553,796 Possession 

	152663 
	152663 
	6/2/2006 
	Carlton Fields 
	$ 
	143.50 
	06/0327, 0328, 0329 

	152664 
	152664 
	6/2/2006 
	Treasurer of Wayne County 
	$ 
	15.11 
	06/0317. 

	152996 
	152996 
	6/14/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	16.00 
	532,101 Possession 

	152998 
	152998 
	6/14/2006 
	Benjamin Rodriguez 
	$ 
	18.00 
	482,441 Possession 

	153004 
	153004 
	6/14/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	10.00 
	559,426 Possession 

	153007 
	153007 
	6/14/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	55.00 
	460,919 Possession 

	153009 
	153009 
	6/14/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	24.50 
	553,271 Possession 

	153029 
	153029 
	6/14/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	26.50 
	539,958 Possession 

	153059 
	153059 
	6/14/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	25.50 
	547,410 Possession 

	153073 
	153073 
	6/14/2006 
	Linebarger Goggan Blair etc 
	$ 
	80.50 
	06/0368. 

	153145 
	153145 
	6/16/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	28.50 
	548,159 Possession 

	154020 
	154020 
	7/19/2006 
	City of Baton Rouge 
	$ 
	45.11 
	06/0434. 

	154102 
	154102 
	7/21/2006 
	Meachum Spahr Postel 
	$ 
	39.50 
	06/0427. 

	154243 
	154243 
	7/25/2006 
	Catawba County 
	$ 
	41.50 
	06/0374. 

	154345 
	154345 
	7/27/2006 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	8.00 
	513,032 Possession 

	154418 
	154418 
	7/28/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	20.50 
	521,631 Possession 

	154424 
	154424 
	7/28/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	21.50 
	495,281 Possession 

	154438 
	154438 
	7/31/2006 
	Gary E Grass 
	$ 
	37.10 
	06/0462. 

	154503 
	154503 
	8/1/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	14.00 
	541,513 Possession 

	154505 
	154505 
	8/1/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	10.00 
	550,556 Possession 

	154507 
	154507 
	8/1/2006 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	16.00 
	523,548 Possession 

	154556 
	154556 
	8/3/2006 
	Huntington National Bank 
	$ 
	3,904.69 
	504,876 

	154562 
	154562 
	8/3/2006 
	St John County Courts 
	$ 
	52.11 
	06/0474. 

	154783 
	154783 
	8/9/2006 
	State Attorney 11th Circuit 
	$ 
	45.50 
	06/0493. 

	155480 
	155480 
	8/29/2006 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	21.50 
	565,568 Possession 

	155779 
	155779 
	9/8/2006 
	Raul Torres 
	$ 
	141.60 
	466,803 

	155957 
	155957 
	9/11/2006 
	Quintin George 
	$ 
	12.50 
	06/0546. 

	156275 
	156275 
	9/20/2006 
	AAA Legal Services 
	$ 
	0.11 
	06/0577 

	156370 
	156370 
	9/21/2006 
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Services Inc 
	$ 
	210.00 
	532,701 

	156443 
	156443 
	9/25/2006 
	Deutsche Bank 
	$ 
	815.53 
	573,289 

	156757 
	156757 
	10/4/2006 
	Bonnie S Singer 
	$ 
	41.50 
	06/0613. 

	156798 
	156798 
	10/4/2006 
	Tower City Title 
	$ 
	24.00 
	528,948 

	156950 
	156950 
	10/6/2006 
	Keybank NA 
	$ 
	260.40 
	516,685 Pluries 

	156964 
	156964 
	10/6/2006 
	Angela DegianDomenco 
	$ 
	0.34 
	536,267 

	157130 
	157130 
	10/11/2006 
	Transcarrier Truck Parts 
	$ 
	1,771.02 
	493,347 

	157205 
	157205 
	10/12/2006 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	12.00 
	255,828 Possession 

	157261 
	157261 
	10/16/2006 
	Edward Kochalski 
	$ 
	0.01 
	556,603 

	157575 
	157575 
	10/20/2006 
	Kenneth Dollinger Jefferson County 
	$ 
	36.11 
	06/0658. 

	157579 
	157579 
	10/20/2006 
	G Patterson Keahey 
	$ 
	12.00 
	06/0664. 

	157869 
	157869 
	10/27/2006 
	Lorraine Perez 
	$ 
	3.50 
	06/0677. 

	159227 
	159227 
	12/5/2006 
	Gary Grass 
	$ 
	56.11 
	06/0759. 

	159532 
	159532 
	12/15/2006 
	Sheriff of Cook County 
	$ 
	53.50 
	06/0776. 

	159729 
	159729 
	12/20/2006 
	Lisa Vardzel 
	$ 
	0.92 
	527,465 

	160044 
	160044 
	12/28/2006 
	Kevin E Stroud II 
	$ 
	33.61 
	06/0789. 

	160045 
	160045 
	12/28/2006 
	Walter Steigleman 
	$ 
	3.50 
	06/0767. 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	30,620.29 


	Revenue Receipt # 901531 CCSO check # 193234 CCSO check amount $ 
	Revenue Receipt # 901531 CCSO check # 193234 CCSO check amount $ 
	30,620.29 

	Chief Deputy Marion Wintucky 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of 
	unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2008. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Gerald T. McFaul, Sheriff 
	Marion Wintucky, Chief Deputy 


	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	TD 22124 
	TD 22124 
	2/7/2006 
	Cuyahoga County Treasurer 
	$ 0.02 
	522,995 

	TD 22182 
	TD 22182 
	2/9/2006 
	Ioan Valentin 
	$ 816.87 
	517,274 

	TD 22255 
	TD 22255 
	4/5/2006 
	Glenda F Patterson 
	$ 585.62 
	566,263 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 1,402.51 


	Revenue Receipt # 901532 CCSO check # 26033 CCSO check amount $ 
	Revenue Receipt # 901532 CCSO check # 26033 CCSO check amount $ 
	41,990.00 

	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2009. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	159260 
	159260 
	12/5/2006 
	Plymouth Park Tax Services 
	$ 4,915.49 
	472,628 Alias 

	159261 
	159261 
	12/5/2006 
	Plymouth Park Tax Services 
	$ 2,995.19 
	472,628 Alias 

	159262 
	159262 
	12/5/2006 
	Plymouth Park Tax Services 
	$ 2,837.95 
	472,628 Alias 

	160386 
	160386 
	1/8/2007 
	Keybank NA 
	$ 37,221.61 
	516,685 Pluries 

	160460 
	160460 
	1/9/2007 
	Steven D Gertler & Assoc 
	$ 51.50 
	06/0801. 

	160612 
	160612 
	1/11/2007 
	Chase Manhattan Bank 
	$ 2,319.43 
	481,502 

	160748 
	160748 
	1/16/2007 
	Lennox Creek Condo etc 
	$ 1,630.30 
	522,193 

	161253 
	161253 
	1/24/2007 
	Antonio Scarlato 
	$ 25.50 
	550,704 Possession 

	161524 
	161524 
	1/30/2007 
	Unknown Spouse of Kimberly Manning Dower Interest 
	$ 3,949.40 
	545,640 

	161795 
	161795 
	2/5/2007 
	James Sassano 
	$ 13.00 
	540,089 Possession 

	161909 
	161909 
	2/7/2007 
	Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota 
	$ 10,800.11 
	551,350 

	161947 
	161947 
	2/7/2007 
	Straus & Eisler PA 
	$ 48.50 
	07/0023. 

	162034 
	162034 
	2/8/2007 
	James Sassano 
	$ 1.00 
	542,757 Possession 

	162038 
	162038 
	2/8/2007 
	Patrick Hendershott 
	$ 23.00 
	570,488 Possession 
	3/15/2010 

	162358 
	162358 
	2/15/2007 
	Citifinancial Inc 
	$ 56,025.75 
	588,560 
	4/9/2010 

	162383 
	162383 
	2/15/2007 
	James Sassano 
	$ 27.50 
	508,885 Pluries Possession 

	162396 
	162396 
	2/16/2007 
	Argent Mortgage Company LLC 
	$ 11,114.57 
	531,140 

	162570 
	162570 
	2/21/2007 
	Brandon Whipkey 
	$ 48.11 
	06/0781. 

	162619 
	162619 
	2/22/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 17.00 
	585,901 Possession 

	162626 
	162626 
	2/22/2007 
	Wolpoff & Abramson 
	$ 48.50 
	07/0076. 

	162647 
	162647 
	2/22/2007 
	Manley Deas Kochalski 
	$ 2,370.96 
	585,334 

	162766 
	162766 
	2/26/2007 
	Jennifer Ross 
	$ 23.50 
	573,670 Possession 

	162894 
	162894 
	2/28/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 52.00 
	482,298 Possession 

	163740 
	163740 
	3/15/2007 
	Lloyd Brooks 
	$ 0.20 
	499,627 

	164165 
	164165 
	3/22/2007 
	Donald Kohn 
	$ 56.50 
	07/0156. 

	164195 
	164195 
	3/23/2007 
	James Wheeler 
	$ 15.50 
	572,010 Possession 

	164473 
	164473 
	3/28/2007 
	Melvin Ginsberg 
	$ 21.00 
	577,371 Alias Possession 


	164563 
	164563 
	164563 
	3/30/2007 
	Financial Freedom Senior Funding Corp 
	$ 
	5,849.59 
	405,951 

	164693 
	164693 
	4/3/2007 
	Velotta Paving Company 
	$ 
	7,468.91 
	387,563 2nd Pluries 

	164788 
	164788 
	4/3/2007 
	Equity Trust Company 
	$ 
	50.00 
	555,671 

	164916 
	164916 
	4/6/2007 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	52.00 
	479,362 Possession 

	164929 
	164929 
	4/6/2007 
	McLain & Merrit 
	$ 
	56.50 
	07/0173. 

	164938 
	164938 
	4/6/2007 
	Robert Hoose 
	$ 
	19.00 
	472,901 Possession 

	164989 
	164989 
	4/9/2007 
	Union Planters Bank NA 
	$ 
	7,008.63 
	476,356 

	165146 
	165146 
	4/11/2007 
	Scott Soeder 
	$ 
	50.00 
	554,244 

	165459 
	165459 
	4/18/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	19.00 
	547,112 Possession 

	165507 
	165507 
	4/19/2007 
	Wolpoff & Abramson LLP 
	$ 
	0.50 
	07/0210. 

	165515 
	165515 
	4/19/2007 
	John Higdon 
	$ 
	38.11 
	07/0212. 

	165560 
	165560 
	4/20/2007 
	Craig A Latsa 
	$ 
	606.81 
	467,532 Alias 
	7/12/2010 

	166049 
	166049 
	4/30/2007 
	National City Mortgage 
	$ 
	2,555.08 
	528,170 

	166235 
	166235 
	5/2/2007 
	Sutton Builders 
	$ 
	11.25 
	479,628 

	166236 
	166236 
	5/2/2007 
	Sutton Builders 
	$ 
	13.88 
	479,628 

	166884 
	166884 
	5/16/2007 
	Levenfeld & Pearlstein 
	$ 
	81.00 
	07/0284 and 0285 

	167095 
	167095 
	5/21/2007 
	Joshua Epling 
	$ 
	11.00 
	571,677 Possession 

	167097 
	167097 
	5/21/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	3.00 
	445,575 Possession 

	167306 
	167306 
	5/24/2007 
	Brunstin & Lundblad 
	$ 
	46.50 
	07/0300. 

	167589 
	167589 
	6/1/2007 
	Richard Baumgart 
	$ 
	348.00 
	288,342 Execution 

	167664 
	167664 
	6/4/2007 
	Melvin Ginsberg 
	$ 
	13.00 
	567,549 Possession 

	167686 
	167686 
	6/4/2007 
	Koley Jessen 
	$ 
	40.50 
	07/0306. 

	167952 
	167952 
	6/11/2007 
	Marybeth Ciocco 
	$ 
	504.80 
	527,725 Alias 

	168213 
	168213 
	6/15/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	25.50 
	536,557 Possession 

	168669 
	168669 
	6/25/2007 
	Vanessa Luna Hammer 
	$ 
	38.00 
	07/0333. 

	168909 
	168909 
	6/27/2007 
	Ivan Ditmara 
	$ 
	30.50 
	07/0328. 

	169127 
	169127 
	7/3/2007 
	US Bank NA 
	$ 
	1,235.31 
	426,518 

	169148 
	169148 
	7/3/2007 
	Kevin Wooden 
	$ 
	1,611.00 
	585,364 

	169629 
	169629 
	7/12/2007 
	State of Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation 
	$ 
	324.35 
	565,235 

	169693 
	169693 
	7/13/2007 
	Michelle Walker 
	$ 
	6.09 
	07/0372. 

	169701 
	169701 
	7/13/2007 
	Carlton Fields Law Firm 
	$ 
	56.09 
	07/0391. 

	169728 
	169728 
	7/13/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	9.50 
	387,563 Possession 

	170058 
	170058 
	7/19/2007 
	Innovative Title 
	$ 
	16.03 
	599,144 

	170323 
	170323 
	7/24/2007 
	Maryann Brooks Harris 
	$ 
	83.26 
	582,856 

	170681 
	170681 
	8/1/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	7.00 
	486,717 Possession 

	171035 
	171035 
	8/9/2007 
	Daniel Cox 
	$ 
	15.00 
	572,771 Possession 

	171281 
	171281 
	8/13/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	17.00 
	556,767 Possession 

	171454 
	171454 
	8/14/2007 
	Delores Kennedy 
	$ 
	37.59 
	07/0390. 

	171499 
	171499 
	8/15/2007 
	Mary Beth Ciocco 
	$ 
	70.82 
	572,638 Pluries 

	171749 
	171749 
	8/17/2007 
	Gary Sinrich 
	$ 
	24.50 
	07/0438. 

	171750 
	171750 
	8/17/2007 
	Wolpoff & Abramson 
	$ 
	27.50 
	07/0446. 

	171751 
	171751 
	8/17/2007 
	Wolpoff & Abramson 
	$ 
	24.50 
	07/0451. 

	171752 
	171752 
	8/17/2007 
	Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson 
	$ 
	33.09 
	07/0461. 

	171770 
	171770 
	8/20/2007 
	Manbir Sandhu 
	$ 
	14.50 
	592,979 Possession 

	171840 
	171840 
	8/21/2007 
	Daniel Cox 
	$ 
	28.50 
	521,106 Possession 

	171895 
	171895 
	8/22/2007 
	Wolpoff & Abramson 
	$ 
	3.50 
	07/0448. 

	172077 
	172077 
	8/24/2007 
	Aegis Mtg Corp 
	$ 
	30.00 
	577,536 

	172100 
	172100 
	8/24/2007 
	Wells Fargo Home Mtg 
	$ 
	6.50 
	455,825 4th Pluries 

	172105 
	172105 
	8/24/2007 
	M E R S 
	$ 
	2.00 
	521,798 Alias 

	172143 
	172143 
	8/27/2007 
	John P Hildebrand 
	$ 
	5,930.55 
	431,373 Alias 
	9/19/2014 

	172144 
	172144 
	8/27/2007 
	John P Hildebrand 
	$ 
	1,504.45 
	431,373 Alias 
	9/19/2014 

	172213 
	172213 
	8/28/2007 
	Edward McCann Jr 
	$ 
	8,448.32 
	587,575 
	12/13/2018 

	172316 
	172316 
	8/29/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	13.50 
	485,431 Possession 

	172659 
	172659 
	9/6/2007 
	Wolpoff & Abramson 
	$ 
	14.00 
	07/0497. 

	172778 
	172778 
	9/7/2007 
	Aegis Mtg 
	$ 
	2.00 
	588,493 

	172911 
	172911 
	9/11/2007 
	Herschel L Barnes 
	$ 
	36.00 
	497,311 Pluries 

	173049 
	173049 
	9/12/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	26.50 
	551,928 Possession 

	173363 
	173363 
	9/18/2007 
	US Bank National Assoc Trustee 
	$ 
	153.10 
	604,410 

	173366 
	173366 
	9/18/2007 
	Anthony T Conway 
	$ 
	113.26 
	531,282 

	173389 
	173389 
	9/18/2007 
	Fifth Third Mtg Co 
	$ 
	163.10 
	577,519 

	173576 
	173576 
	9/21/2007 
	Nationstar Mortgage 
	$ 
	151.90 
	580,282 Pluries 

	173594 
	173594 
	9/21/2007 
	Fifth Third Mtg Co 
	$ 
	155.10 
	596,806 

	173867 
	173867 
	9/26/2007 
	Morequity Inc 
	$ 
	153.50 
	561,928 

	173891 
	173891 
	9/27/2007 
	State of Georgia Dept of Human Services 
	$ 
	47.50 
	07/0526. 

	173901 
	173901 
	9/27/2007 
	Credit Restoration Brokers 
	$ 
	80.09 
	07/0541. 

	173988 
	173988 
	9/27/2007 
	JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee 
	$ 
	156.70 
	566,109 

	173992 
	173992 
	9/27/2007 
	Union Fed Bank of Indianapolis 
	$ 
	154.70 
	579,216 Alias 

	174068 
	174068 
	9/27/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	17.00 
	390,425 Possession 

	174359 
	174359 
	10/2/2007 
	Kane County States Atty 
	$ 
	3.50 
	07/0543. 

	174407 
	174407 
	10/3/2007 
	Wells Fargo Bank NA 
	$ 
	152.70 
	600,988 

	174418 
	174418 
	10/3/2007 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc of Cleve 
	$ 
	153.50 
	587,485 

	174606 
	174606 
	10/5/2007 
	Patrick Hendershott 
	$ 
	23.50 
	587,471 Possession 
	4/2/2010 

	174723 
	174723 
	10/9/2007 
	Leonard Cuilli 
	$ 
	23.50 
	608,509 Possession 

	174938 
	174938 
	10/11/2007 
	Chicago Title 
	$ 
	127.78 
	590,962 

	174945 
	174945 
	10/11/2007 
	Christopher Kaluzink 
	$ 
	12.35 
	610,999 

	175299 
	175299 
	10/17/2007 
	City of Strongsville 
	$ 
	316.77 
	602,848 

	175525 
	175525 
	10/22/2007 
	Barbara Moore 
	$ 
	3,745.72 
	368,839 & 388,933 Consolidated 
	12/17/2014 

	175566 
	175566 
	10/22/2007 
	ABN AMRO Mtg Group Inc 
	$ 
	118.40 
	422,770 

	175570 
	175570 
	10/22/2007 
	Lasalle Bank NA Trustee 
	$ 
	123.00 
	582,514 Alias 

	175598 
	175598 
	10/23/2007 
	Third Federal S & L Assoc of Cleveland 
	$ 
	50.00 
	576,748 

	175599 
	175599 
	10/23/2007 
	LaSalle Bank National Association 
	$ 
	93.50 
	585,186 

	176093 
	176093 
	11/1/2007 
	Chatagua Co Sheriffs Office 
	$ 
	35.50 
	07/0609. 

	176455 
	176455 
	11/8/2007 
	Alicia Goens 
	$ 
	51.50 
	07/0631 

	176507 
	176507 
	11/9/2007 
	Weltman Weinberg Reis 
	$ 
	156.70 
	606,299 

	176566 
	176566 
	11/9/2007 
	James B Nutter & Co 
	$ 
	3,199.23 
	558,971 

	176727 
	176727 
	11/15/2007 
	Cook County Sheriff 
	$ 
	52.50 
	07/0647. 

	176802 
	176802 
	11/16/2007 
	Likens & Blomquist 
	$ 
	153.90 
	580,570 Alias 

	176943 
	176943 
	11/19/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	17.00 
	610,484 Possession 

	177053 
	177053 
	11/20/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	17.00 
	439,427 Possession 

	177221 
	177221 
	11/27/2007 
	Ohio Bureau of Employment Inc 
	$ 
	7,807.55 
	597,451 

	177248 
	177248 
	11/28/2007 
	Antonio Scarlato 
	$ 
	17.50 
	548,408 Alias Possession 

	177387 
	177387 
	12/3/2007 
	State of Ohio Dept of Taxation 
	$ 
	953.45 
	549,699 

	177401 
	177401 
	12/3/2007 
	Arvest Mortgage Co 
	$ 
	1,500.00 
	552,219 

	177402 
	177402 
	12/3/2007 
	David Gills 
	$ 
	4,028.62 
	552,219 

	177438 
	177438 
	12/3/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	17.00 
	484,035 Possession 

	177536 
	177536 
	12/4/2007 
	C Scott Casterline 
	$ 
	7.00 
	574,099 Possession 

	177690 
	177690 
	12/6/2007 
	Veronica Valdiviezo 
	$ 
	56.50 
	07/0695. 

	177777 
	177777 
	12/10/2007 
	JP Morgan Chase Bank NA 
	$ 
	14,688.22 
	481,925 

	178056 
	178056 
	12/14/2007 
	Wachovia Bank NA as Trustee 
	$ 
	100.00 
	613,112 

	178069 
	178069 
	12/14/2007 
	Jeffrey Jinkens 
	$ 
	15.00 
	573,381 Possession 

	178201 
	178201 
	12/17/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	17.00 
	390,425 Alias Possession 

	178257 
	178257 
	12/18/2007 
	Bonnie McLaughlin 
	$ 
	6.00 
	07/0719. 

	178269 
	178269 
	12/18/2007 
	Eric Deighton 
	$ 
	10.50 
	609,947 Possession 

	178320 
	178320 
	12/19/2007 
	Chris Manolis 
	$ 
	25.50 
	579,861 Possession 

	178402 
	178402 
	12/20/2007 
	FCA Realty LLC 
	$ 
	16.16 
	605,942 Alias 

	178614 
	178614 
	12/31/2007 
	Jennifer Franks 
	$ 
	54.00 
	602,239 Possession 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	220,546.58 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	1001363 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	204833 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 200,546.58 


	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2009. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 


	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	22741 
	22741 
	5/30/2007 
	Yolanda Tolliver 
	$ 1,922.27 
	566,654 
	12/23/2015 

	22754 
	22754 
	5/30/2007 
	Mike Steele 
	$ 878.19 
	553,223 

	22759 
	22759 
	5/30/2007 
	Bd of Education Cleve School Dist 
	$ 2,823.48 
	592,466 

	22785 
	22785 
	7/12/2007 
	Robert Hartnett 
	$ 5,653.52 
	517,008 
	9/19/2014 

	22789 
	22789 
	7/12/2007 
	Coby Hersh 
	$ 3,988.88 
	550,675 

	23367 
	23367 
	11/9/2007 
	William Geanneses 
	$ 473.53 
	588,327 

	23375 
	23375 
	11/9/2007 
	Dawn T Haynes 
	$ 1,707.96 
	509,964 
	9/3/2014 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 17,447.83 


	Revenue Receipt # 1001365 CCSO check # 27748 CCSO check amount $ 
	Revenue Receipt # 1001365 CCSO check # 27748 CCSO check amount $ 
	17,447.83 

	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2010. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	178788 
	178788 
	1/4/2008 
	Tommie Madison 
	$ 756.68 
	560,427 

	178873 
	178873 
	1/8/2008 
	Mary Jean Petti 
	$ 49.50 
	08/0002 

	178904 
	178904 
	1/8/2008 
	US Bank NA 
	$ 153.50 
	586,905 

	179140 
	179140 
	1/14/2008 
	Gregory Guice 
	$ 26.50 
	531,929 Execution 

	179259 
	179259 
	1/16/2008 
	Tammy S Goeller 
	$ 8,565.37 
	612,926 
	2/14/2013 

	179397 
	179397 
	1/18/2008 
	Sutton Bank 
	$ 50.00 
	510,078 Alias 

	179526 
	179526 
	1/23/2008 
	JPMorgan Chase Bank Trustee 
	$ 155.50 
	550,497 

	179564 
	179564 
	1/23/2008 
	Bank of National Association as Trustee 
	$ 154.30 
	557,599 

	180216 
	180216 
	2/7/2008 
	Lisa Thomas Banal 
	$ 44.50 
	626,705 Alias Execution 

	180361 
	180361 
	2/11/2008 
	Matthew Bierlein 
	$ 29.50 
	622,634 Possession 

	180448 
	180448 
	2/13/2008 
	Jeffrey Jinkens 
	$ 17.50 
	544,217 Possession 

	180480 
	180480 
	2/13/2008 
	Paris Johnson 
	$ 46.50 
	08/0086 

	181151 
	181151 
	2/28/2008 
	Soloman Law Group 
	$ 48.50 
	08/0121 

	181548 
	181548 
	3/7/2008 
	Wayne County Treasurer 
	$ 44.50 
	08/0137 

	182129 
	182129 
	3/19/2008 
	Carlin Powell 
	$ 21.09 
	08/0146 

	182206 
	182206 
	3/20/2008 
	Ace Title 
	$ 0.02 
	606,633 

	182344 
	182344 
	3/26/2008 
	Sara Donnersbach 
	$ 326.00 
	591,472 Execution 
	4/7/2011 

	182501 
	182501 
	3/28/2008 
	Nadine Ezzie 
	$ 1.00 
	610,191 Possession 

	182615 
	182615 
	4/2/2008 
	Lawrence Kamin Saunders 
	$ 40.50 
	05/0151 

	182650 
	182650 
	4/2/2008 
	James T Rohlfing & Associates 
	$ 56.50 
	04/0167 

	182660 
	182660 
	5/12/1998 
	Melvin Ginsberg 
	$ 17.50 
	598,600 Possession 

	183713 
	183713 
	4/29/2008 
	Manley Deas Kochalski 
	$ 0.09 
	625,190 

	184043 
	184043 
	5/8/2008 
	Ruth Crawford 
	$ 46.09 
	08/0274 

	184165 
	184165 
	5/12/2008 
	Diane Kirby 
	$ 72.94 
	563,982 

	184293 
	184293 
	5/15/2008 
	Wanco 80 LTD 
	$ 2,882.05 
	623,171 

	184305 
	184305 
	5/16/2008 
	Daniel Cox 
	$ 17.50 
	621,099 Possession 

	184313 
	184313 
	5/16/2008 
	Daniel Cox 
	$ 27.50 
	586,329 Possession 


	184445 
	184445 
	184445 
	5/21/2008 
	Patrick Hendershott 
	$ 
	15.00 
	596,741 Alias Possession 

	185175 
	185175 
	6/10/2008 
	Keybank NA 
	$ 
	220.00 
	632,563 

	185923 
	185923 
	6/27/2008 
	Macintosh Farms Condominium No 1 Assoc 
	$ 
	2,843.86 
	408,418 

	186429 
	186429 
	7/10/2008 
	Weissman Nowach Curry & Wilco 
	$ 
	51.50 
	08/0416 

	186822 
	186822 
	7/18/2008 
	Matthew Merrell 
	$ 
	8.86 
	621,654 

	187236 
	187236 
	8/5/2008 
	Robert Allen 
	$ 
	53.50 
	08/0469 

	187243 
	187243 
	8/5/2008 
	Saundra McIntosh 
	$ 
	7.00 
	Mech Lien 127/18 

	187393 
	187393 
	8/8/2008 
	Theodore Weston 
	$ 
	1,208.35 
	630,106 

	187504 
	187504 
	8/12/2008 
	Quanjian Yan 
	$ 
	0.40 
	633,627 

	188119 
	188119 
	8/28/2008 
	Carissa Beckford 
	$ 
	0.50 
	08/0449 

	188154 
	188154 
	8/28/2008 
	Michael P Kormos Jr 
	$ 
	111.65 
	638,595 

	189281 
	189281 
	9/29/2008 
	Chanthea Chhay and Hour Heng Ly 
	$ 
	79.00 
	640,745 

	189285 
	189285 
	9/29/2008 
	Franklin Credit Management 
	$ 
	1,525.00 
	517,671 

	189665 
	189665 
	10/8/2008 
	Wayne County Treasurer 
	$ 
	50.50 
	08/0605 

	189838 
	189838 
	10/10/2008 
	Betty J Williams 
	$ 
	16,829.74 
	559,181 
	8/12/2011 

	190327 
	190327 
	10/24/2008 
	Aline Kelly 
	$ 
	6.05 
	08/0673 

	191271 
	191271 
	11/24/2008 
	Audrey Knox 
	$ 
	3.70 
	652,002 

	191414 
	191414 
	12/1/2008 
	E A O Brien III 
	$ 
	27.50 
	08/0739 

	191757 
	191757 
	12/11/2008 
	Patrick Hendershott 
	$ 
	14.50 
	631,873 Possession 

	191829 
	191829 
	12/15/2008 
	Patrick Hendershott 
	$ 
	18.50 
	640,707 Possession 

	191984 
	191984 
	12/18/2008 
	Augusto N Labate 
	$ 
	50.00 
	556,360 A 

	192035 
	192035 
	12/19/2008 
	Daniel Cox 
	$ 
	26.50 
	647,261 Possession 

	192055 
	192055 
	12/22/2008 
	Deutschman & Zakaria 
	$ 
	44.05 
	08/0800 

	192096 
	192096 
	12/22/2008 
	Daniel Cox 
	$ 
	23.50 
	612,135 Alias Possession 

	192132 
	192132 
	12/23/2008 
	Silver Levy Feldman & Bass 
	$ 
	38.50 
	08/0811 

	192141 
	192141 
	12/23/2008 
	Daniel Cox 
	$ 
	25.50 
	650,141 Possession 

	192161 
	192161 
	12/24/2008 
	Zanck Coen & Wright 
	$ 
	56.50 
	08/0820 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	36,990.79 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	1101170 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	216356 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 36,990.79 


	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2010. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 


	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	23482 
	23482 
	1/23/2008 
	Brenda Elaine Echols 
	$ 219.64 
	544,096 

	23973 
	23973 
	2/13/2008 
	US Bank NA 
	$ 280.31 
	592,318 

	24017 
	24017 
	4/10/2008 
	Bd of Education The Cleve Muni School Dist 
	$ 2,160.51 
	611,625 

	24064 
	24064 
	5/8/2008 
	Bd of Park Commissioners of The Cleve Metro 
	$ 2,201.61 
	578,332 

	24983 
	24983 
	7/3/2008 
	Amjad A Hamden 
	$ 207.51 
	630,145 

	25559 
	25559 
	10/31/2008 
	Bd of Cleveland Municipal School District 
	$ 410.35 
	626,135 

	25575 
	25575 
	10/31/2008 
	Anthony Miceli 
	$ 555.43 
	613,502 

	25615 
	25615 
	11/3/2008 
	Carey Holdings Inc 
	$ 426.80 
	631,921 

	25618 
	25618 
	11/3/2008 
	Carey Holdings Inc 
	$ 1.58 
	631,921 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 6,463.74 


	Revenue Receipt # 1101171 CCSO check # 30320 CCSO check amount $ 
	Revenue Receipt # 1101171 CCSO check # 30320 CCSO check amount $ 
	6,463.74 

	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2011. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	183079 
	183079 
	4/14/2008 
	State of Ohio Dept of Taxation 
	$ 181.77 
	603,636 Alias 

	192326 
	192326 
	1/5/2009 
	Marc A Melamed 
	$ 16.50 
	345,420 Execution 

	192409 
	192409 
	1/7/2009 
	Thomas Winters 
	$ 25.00 
	275,301 Execution 

	192477 
	192477 
	1/9/2009 
	Neil Sander 
	$ 23.50 
	521,982 Possession 

	192557 
	192557 
	1/12/2009 
	Ronald M Anstandig 
	$ 51.50 
	09/0017 

	193097 
	193097 
	1/27/2009 
	MidFirst Bank 
	$ 3,182.10 
	650,162 

	193132 
	193132 
	1/28/2009 
	MidFirst Bank 
	$ 11,763.64 
	617,620 Pluries 

	193255 
	193255 
	2/2/2009 
	Michael Webb 
	$ 6.41 
	652,913 

	193408 
	193408 
	2/4/2009 
	Stanley Stein 
	$ 64.00 
	635,216 Execution 

	193421 
	193421 
	2/4/2009 
	Michael Weidner 
	$ 38.05 
	09/0051 

	193471 
	193471 
	2/5/2009 
	Joshua Kaplow 
	$ 29.50 
	642,145 Possession 

	193666 
	193666 
	2/11/2009 
	Waverly House Condo Assoc 
	$ 450.00 
	598,781 2Pluries 

	194010 
	194010 
	2/25/2009 
	Marc A Melamed 
	$ 7.50 
	644,072 Alias 

	194081 
	194081 
	2/26/2009 
	Christina Smith 
	$ 0.50 
	652,982 Alias 

	194335 
	194335 
	3/3/2009 
	Jeffrey Schilling 
	$ 56.50 
	09/0100 

	194802 
	194802 
	3/16/2009 
	Hal LaPine 
	$ 50.00 
	603,794 

	195139 
	195139 
	3/25/2009 
	Felty & Lembright 
	$ 3,240.49 
	657,659 

	195302 
	195302 
	3/26/2009 
	Weltman Weinbreg Reis 
	$ 8,731.00 
	651,950 

	195323 
	195323 
	3/27/2009 
	Third Federal S&L Assoc 
	$ 3,488.56 
	648,108 

	195690 
	195690 
	4/9/2009 
	JF Bostic & Assoc 
	$ 27.05 
	09/0186 

	195698 
	195698 
	4/9/2009 
	Jose Rivera 
	$ 42.00 
	09/0214 

	195785 
	195785 
	5/12/1998 
	Charles Palmeri 
	$ 7,928.90 
	578,967 

	196192 
	196192 
	4/27/2009 
	Bradley Burland 
	$ 59.00 
	612,630 

	196298 
	196298 
	4/30/2009 
	Rachel Steinback 
	$ 0.50 
	09/0278 

	196589 
	196589 
	5/8/2009 
	Caissa Slocum 
	$ 1.31 
	666,504 

	196777 
	196777 
	5/13/2009 
	Richard McNellie 
	$ 1,043.80 
	629,931 

	196909 
	196909 
	5/18/2009 
	Murphy Law 
	$ 56.50 
	09/0320 

	197621 
	197621 
	6/10/2009 
	Marcell Trice 
	$ 52.30 
	09/0373 

	197926 
	197926 
	6/18/2009 
	Scott A Alai 
	$ 16.20 
	673,171 


	198143 
	198143 
	198143 
	6/30/2009 
	Austin Barnes 
	$ 
	5,653.01 
	668,737 

	198548 
	198548 
	7/16/2009 
	First Federal of Lakewood 
	$ 
	80.00 
	546,350 

	198551 
	198551 
	7/16/2009 
	John F Horkey 
	$ 
	1,157.83 
	631,080 

	198552 
	198552 
	7/16/2009 
	Robert Jordan 
	$ 
	1,157.83 
	631,080 

	199303 
	199303 
	8/10/2009 
	Richard McNellie 
	$ 
	182.16 
	660,166 Alias 

	199805 
	199805 
	8/26/2009 
	Robert Young 
	$ 
	22.50 
	639,507 Possession 

	199975 
	199975 
	9/1/2009 
	Neil Sander 
	$ 
	7.00 
	553,087 

	200222 
	200222 
	9/9/2009 
	Gerald E Fuerst Clerk 
	$ 
	1,651.10 
	668,220 Alias 

	200551 
	200551 
	9/21/2009 
	Manbir Sandhu 
	$ 
	3,618.84 
	684,817 

	200948 
	200948 
	9/30/2009 
	Michelle Vega 
	$ 
	38.50 
	09/0630 

	201889 
	201889 
	11/3/2009 
	Juan Colon Jr 
	$ 
	33.50 
	09/0689 

	202228 
	202228 
	11/16/2009 
	Richard McNellie 
	$ 
	4,227.28 
	687,803 

	202332 
	202332 
	11/17/2009 
	Monument Street Funding 
	$ 
	5,797.14 
	551,024 

	202356 
	202356 
	11/18/2009 
	Stanley Stein 
	$ 
	42.50 
	686,577 Execution 

	202363 
	202363 
	11/18/2009 
	Craig Reiman 
	$ 
	53.50 
	691,457 Execution 

	202559 
	202559 
	11/23/2009 
	Best Facitilites Solutions 
	$ 
	7.00 
	601,847 Possession 

	202633 
	202633 
	11/30/2009 
	Sandra Sullins & Sherri Sullins 
	$ 
	1.97 
	684,215 

	203041 
	203041 
	12/9/2009 
	Milwaukee County Clerk-Wisconsin 
	$ 
	38.02 
	09/0784 

	203131 
	203131 
	12/11/2009 
	Sharon Bock Clerk of Comptroller 
	$ 
	38.02 
	09/0786 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	64,441.78 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	1201258 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	226587 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 25,243.15 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	226588 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 39,198.63 


	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2011. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 

	25563 
	25563 
	10/31/2008 
	Bert G Sizek Jr 
	$ 10,273.31 
	593,866 

	25654 
	25654 
	1/7/2009 
	Robert & Venus Crayton 
	$ 117.02 
	630,140 

	26069 
	26069 
	3/19/2009 
	Aaron P Philburn & Leroy Mitchell 
	$ 0.45 
	628,449 

	26085 
	26085 
	3/19/2009 
	Michael A & Susan L Kevdzya 
	$ 0.43 
	610,996 

	26218 
	26218 
	4/15/2009 
	Kenton Ave LLC 
	$ 0.13 
	602,799 

	27167 
	27167 
	10/5/2009 
	Budget Commission 
	$ 710.50 
	000,561 Alias 

	27168 
	27168 
	10/5/2009 
	Budget Commission 
	$ 541.50 
	001,089 Alias 

	27169 
	27169 
	10/5/2009 
	Budget Commission 
	$ 698.50 
	000,962 Alias 

	27400 
	27400 
	12/22/2009 
	Charles D Slone 
	$ 7.55 
	2,144 

	27410 
	27410 
	12/22/2009 
	Theresa M Durst 
	$ 0.15 
	680,313 


	Grand Total 
	Grand Total 
	Grand Total 
	$ 
	12,349.54 

	TR
	Revenue Receipt # CCSO check # CCSO check amount 
	1201259 33246 $ 12,349.54 


	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 
	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2012. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	Chief Deputy James Bitterman 

	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	194066 
	194066 
	2/26/2009 
	Felty & Lembright 
	$ 1,523.42 
	653,918 

	194128 
	194128 
	2/27/2009 
	David Wolfe 
	$ 6,666.62 
	639,184 

	TR
	Total 
	$ 8,190.04 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 


	*****$3,017.91 Already truned over as part of 2011 list, making this figure a duplicate payment for the 2012 list. The cases and funds 
	*****$3,017.91 Already truned over as part of 2011 list, making this figure a duplicate payment for the 2012 list. The cases and funds 
	*****$3,017.91 Already truned over as part of 2011 list, making this figure a duplicate payment for the 2012 list. The cases and funds 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	1301347 

	above should have been the only money paid to the Treasurer for 
	above should have been the only money paid to the Treasurer for 
	CCSO check # 
	237098 

	2012. 
	2012. 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 11,025.68 

	TR
	CCSO check # 
	237103 

	TR
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 182.27 


	The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of items of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of December 31, 2012. Thirty days after date of this notice. 
	Bob Reid, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 


	TAX DELINQUENT 
	TAX DELINQUENT 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Case No 
	Date Claimed 


	Grand Total $ -Zero to report 
	Revenue Receipt # CCSO check # CCSO check amount 
	Revenue Receipt # CCSO check # CCSO check amount 
	Chief Deputy James Bitterman The following list is posted in compliance with section 2335.35 of the revised Code of Ohio. The list consists of unclaimed items remaining in my hands as Sheriff of Cuyahoga County as of November 1, 2013. 
	Frank Bova, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	Table
	TR
	Case No 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	29597 
	29597 
	12/14/2010 
	Board of County Commissioners TAX 
	$ 
	578.00 
	571732 

	204508 
	204508 
	1/19/2010 
	Florida State Atty General 
	$ 
	27.50 
	SH10015023 

	204537 
	204537 
	1/19/2010 
	James Rosenthal 
	$ 
	55.50 
	689574 

	205636 
	205636 
	2/22/2010 
	Richard McNellie 
	$ 
	65.55 
	676633 

	205639 
	205639 
	2/22/2010 
	Elton Dano 
	$ 
	6.10 
	694711 

	205953 
	205953 
	3/2/2010 
	Luper Neidenthal & Logan 
	$ 
	1,887.86 
	686894 

	206266 
	206266 
	3/10/2010 
	Erin Laurito 
	$ 
	21.50 
	644387 

	206268 
	206268 
	3/10/2010 
	Joshua Kaplow 
	$ 
	23.00 
	553763 

	206271 
	206271 
	3/10/2010 
	Erin Laurito 
	$ 
	9.00 
	679998 

	206285 
	206285 
	3/10/2010 
	Laurito & Laurito 
	$ 
	424.41 
	676711 

	206288 
	206288 
	3/10/2010 
	Greater Cleveland Habitat for Humanity 
	$ 
	3,418.72 
	SH09000026 
	1/9/2015 

	207118 
	207118 
	4/2/2010 
	Weinstock & Scavo 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH10015182 

	207124 
	207124 
	4/2/2010 
	Citibank 
	$ 
	2,041.33 
	624743 

	207296 
	207296 
	4/9/2010 
	Bradley A Pulfer 
	$ 
	8.00 
	635010 

	208006 
	208006 
	4/29/2010 
	Hour H Ly 
	$ 
	0.10 
	682745 

	208921 
	208921 
	5/27/2010 
	Green Murphy & Murphy 
	$ 
	102.50 
	SH10015257 

	209094 
	209094 
	6/7/2010 
	R.A.Z. Investments LLC 
	$ 
	419.54 
	704355 

	209114 
	209114 
	6/7/2010 
	David F Gant Jr 
	$ 
	0.13 
	680388 

	209212 
	209212 
	6/8/2010 
	Jacquetta Tucker-Toney 
	$ 
	19.97 
	660602 

	209496 
	209496 
	6/16/2010 
	James Herrick 
	$ 
	70.00 
	679854 

	210145 
	210145 
	7/14/2010 
	Reisenfeld & Associates 
	$ 
	673.44 
	689954 

	210401 
	210401 
	5/12/1998 
	County of Morris 
	$ 
	51.50 
	SH10015382 

	210423 
	210423 
	7/23/2010 
	County of Morris 
	$ 
	44.02 
	SH10015381 

	210491 
	210491 
	7/26/2010 
	Reisenfeld & Associates 
	$ 
	3,697.29 
	685587 

	210622 
	210622 
	7/29/2010 
	Reisenfeld & Associates 
	$ 
	5,655.90 
	709685 

	210885 
	210885 
	8/10/2010 
	Law Offices of Chris A Narducci 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH10015411 

	210921 
	210921 
	8/11/2010 
	Catholic Legal Assistance Ministry 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH10015287 

	210927 
	210927 
	8/11/2010 
	Richard McNellie 
	$ 
	1,718.87 
	669263 

	210948 
	210948 
	8/11/2010 
	Gretchen Weston 
	$ 
	12.00 
	660540 

	210988 
	210988 
	8/13/2010 
	Youlanda Battle 
	$ 
	6.50 
	SH10015407 

	211152 
	211152 
	8/20/2010 
	John Clunk 
	$ 
	710.06 
	697614 

	211328 
	211328 
	8/27/2010 
	Calvin C Lewis 
	$ 
	50.00 
	666645 

	211393 
	211393 
	8/31/2010 
	Charles Palmeri 
	$ 
	20.50 
	698183 

	211819 
	211819 
	9/15/2010 
	Don Evans 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH10015483 

	212492 
	212492 
	10/6/2010 
	Jamie Gore 
	$ 
	0.02 
	SH10015506 

	212855 
	212855 
	10/18/2010 
	Five Star Rental Propertirs LLC 
	$ 
	4.93 
	717620 

	212894 
	212894 
	10/18/2010 
	First Horizon Home 
	$ 
	3,587.07 
	674814 

	213001 
	213001 
	10/19/2010 
	Jim D Shumake 
	$ 
	50.50 
	SH10015544 

	213154 
	213154 
	10/21/2010 
	Reisenfeld & Associates 
	$ 
	8,104.66 
	710844 

	213238 
	213238 
	10/25/2010 
	Reisenfeld & Associates 
	$ 
	7,556.00 
	619478 

	213257 
	213257 
	10/25/2010 
	Reisenfeld & Associates 
	$ 
	8,873.13 
	605160 

	213325 
	213325 
	10/26/2010 
	Reisenfeld & Associates 
	$ 
	6,270.35 
	718178 

	213444 
	213444 
	10/28/2010 
	Law Offices of Paul Caghan 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH10015522 

	213519 
	213519 
	10/29/2010 
	WM Specialty Mtg LLC 
	$ 
	321.92 
	578821 

	213624 
	213624 
	11/3/2010 
	Sorman & Frankel 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH10015553 

	213891 
	213891 
	11/10/2010 
	City of Atlanta 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH10015585 

	213977 
	213977 
	11/12/2010 
	US Bank 
	$ 
	153.50 
	586905 

	214051 
	214051 
	11/15/2010 
	Euclid Lake Properties 
	$ 
	43.50 
	696509 

	214444 
	214444 
	11/23/2010 
	Fadia K Amin 
	$ 
	85.71 
	699601 

	214613 
	214613 
	11/30/2010 
	16th Judicial Circuit Court of Miss. 
	$ 
	56.02 
	SH10015612 

	214618 
	214618 
	11/30/2010 
	Richard Barnum 
	$ 
	44.02 
	SH10015537 

	214848 
	214848 
	12/7/2010 
	City of Atlanta Dept of Finance 
	$ 
	46.50 
	SH10015622 

	215086 
	215086 
	12/14/2010 
	Third Federal Savings & Loan Assoc 
	$ 
	333.94 
	725720 

	215111 
	215111 
	12/15/2010 
	Thomas J Dart 
	$ 
	37.50 
	SH10015627 

	215278 
	215278 
	12/20/2010 
	Deutsche Bank 
	$ 
	853.88 
	678496 

	215281 
	215281 
	12/20/2010 
	Countrywide Home Loans 
	$ 
	5,324.50 
	677279 

	215286 
	215286 
	12/20/2010 
	First Federal Savings 
	$ 
	402.00 
	703728 

	215288 
	215288 
	12/20/2010 
	Federal Home Loan Mortgage 
	$ 
	2.00 
	696420 

	215389 
	215389 
	12/23/2010 
	HSBC Bank USA Inc 
	$ 
	9.00 
	720208 

	TR
	GRAND TOTAL 
	$ 
	64,374.94 


	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	Revenue Receipt # 
	1401269 

	CCSO check # 
	CCSO check # 
	248533 

	CCSO check amount 
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 
	64,374.94 


	Figure

	Cuyahoga County Sheriff 
	Cuyahoga County Sheriff 
	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks 
	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks 
	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks 

	transferred to the Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 19, 2015. 
	transferred to the Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 19, 2015. 

	Frank Bova, Sheriff 
	Frank Bova, Sheriff 

	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

	Civil Division 
	Civil Division 

	Case # 
	Case # 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Check Amount 
	Date Claimed 

	30802 
	30802 
	5/5/2011 
	HIGHLANDER PROPERTY GROUP 
	$ 1.46 
	CV10719426 

	30839 
	30839 
	6/17/2011 
	DFT INVESTMENTS 
	$ 14.85 
	CV09712562 

	31789 
	31789 
	9/8/2011 
	CROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT 
	$ 408.60 
	CV09708866 

	32138 
	32138 
	10/5/2011 
	RSC 22 LLC 
	$ 37.61 
	CV10744776 

	32410 
	32410 
	11/8/2011 
	DONALD P SCHNEIDER 
	$ 3.52 
	CV10731118 

	32422 
	32422 
	11/10/2011 
	DAVID NIEDERST 
	$ 4.60 
	CV10734064 

	32790 
	32790 
	12/15/2011 
	FRED P SCHWORTZ TRUSTEE 
	$ 95.70 
	CV10727180 

	33215 
	33215 
	1/13/2012 
	RONNIE KERTESZ 
	$ 14.76 
	BR10002833 

	33225 
	33225 
	1/17/2012 
	BASMA A HAMID 
	$ 2.00 
	BR11003760 

	33523 
	33523 
	3/21/2012 
	KEITH FOXX 
	$ 300.00 
	CV01454801 

	33536 
	33536 
	3/26/2012 
	LARRY LUMPKINS 
	$ 49.20 
	CV11747654 

	33541 
	33541 
	3/26/2012 
	DAVID B NIEDERST 
	$ 19.18 
	CV10744501 

	34845 
	34845 
	6/21/2012 
	BARBARA A GOOD 
	$ 0.02 
	CV11758627 

	34910 
	34910 
	9/5/2012 
	ADRIAN DEMETRIUS AYERS 
	$ 0.20 
	CV10732353 

	34960 
	34960 
	10/9/2012 
	LESLIE BARKSDALE 
	$ 0.61 
	CV10720130 

	34994 
	34994 
	10/31/2012 
	MOLHAMMON ABUHEMDEH 
	$ 22.90 
	CV11755580 

	35118 
	35118 
	2/5/2013 
	LESLIE BARKSDALE 
	$ 9.00 
	CV10729990 

	35149 
	35149 
	2/19/2013 
	BASMA A HAMID 
	$ 12.90 
	BR12005513 

	35348 
	35348 
	7/25/2013 
	RMK LIMITED 
	$ 111.50 
	CV12786859 

	35351 
	35351 
	7/25/2013 
	JAMES MOORE 
	$ 0.50 
	CV11771508 

	215718 
	215718 
	1/7/2011 
	SCOTT COLLISTER/SHERRI GREEN 
	$ 28.50 
	CV10718243 

	215930 
	215930 
	5/12/1998 
	LAW OFFICE MAHONE DAMICO 
	$ 56.50 
	SH11016098 

	215935 
	215935 
	1/19/2011 
	FLAGSTAR BANK FSB 
	$ 4,618.50 
	CV05578561 

	216135 
	216135 
	1/25/2011 
	COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC 
	$ 20.00 
	CV05574835 

	216152 
	216152 
	1/25/2011 
	OTTIE SUMMERVILLE 
	$ 0.50 
	CV10720385 
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	216172 
	216172 
	216172 
	1/25/2011 
	LLG UNITED LLC 
	$ 
	9.62 
	CV07631072 

	216196 
	216196 
	1/26/2011 
	JEFFERSON PARISH 
	$ 
	35.02 
	SH11016110 

	216197 
	216197 
	1/26/2011 
	LAW OFFICE ROSS GELFAND 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH11016118 

	217239 
	217239 
	3/2/2011 
	LEWIS BRESLIARS BISGAARD SMITH 
	$ 
	45.50 
	SH11016166 

	217260 
	217260 
	3/3/2011 
	SARAH RICHARDSON STRALEY 
	$ 
	45.50 
	SH11016168 

	217490 
	217490 
	3/9/2011 
	LAW OFFICES OF ROSS GELFAND 
	$ 
	51.50 
	SH11016182 

	218242 
	218242 
	3/29/2011 
	ADRIAN JACKSON 
	$ 
	0.82 
	CV10724685 

	218679 
	218679 
	4/14/2011 
	ANNETTE CONGDON 
	$ 
	12.50 
	SH11016212 

	218780 
	218780 
	4/19/2011 
	LIKENS & BLOOMQUIST 
	$ 
	1,350.04 
	CV09700713 

	218918 
	218918 
	4/22/2011 
	BURKE WISE MORRISSEY 
	$ 
	48.50 
	SH11016246 

	218925 
	218925 
	4/22/2011 
	OBA INVESTMENTS 
	$ 
	1,821.05 
	CV02471654 

	219250 
	219250 
	5/4/2011 
	BRYCE DOWNEY LENKOV 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH11016262 

	219425 
	219425 
	5/11/2011 
	SAMUEL DIAZ 
	$ 
	41.02 
	SH11016274 

	219517 
	219517 
	5/19/2011 
	C JACKSON 
	$ 
	9.50 
	SH11016281 

	219829 
	219829 
	6/2/2011 
	CITY OF ATLANTA DEPT OF FINANCE 
	$ 
	44.02 
	SH11016300 

	220019 
	220019 
	6/14/2011 
	SCOTT JOHNSON 
	$ 
	53.48 
	CV08670484 

	220129 
	220129 
	6/16/2011 
	MARIO FREEMAN 
	$ 
	0.03 
	CV10734103 

	220485 
	220485 
	6/30/2011 
	STEPHANY RUSH SLAGLE 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH11016364 

	220708 
	220708 
	7/12/2011 
	HORIZON PREMIER SERVICES 
	$ 
	3.50 
	SH11016352 

	220709 
	220709 
	7/12/2011 
	COUNTY OF KENT 
	$ 
	46.00 
	SH11016369 

	220717 
	220717 
	7/12/2011 
	SCOTT JOHNSON 
	$ 
	1,983.91 
	CV08670484 

	220923 
	220923 
	7/26/2011 
	JPMORGAN CHASE 
	$ 
	929.88 
	CV08650737 

	220991 
	220991 
	7/28/2011 
	WILLIAM D HALL 
	$ 
	815.78 
	CV01439613 

	221281 
	221281 
	8/3/2011 
	LAW OFFICE OF STUART K SANTIAGO 
	$ 
	48.50 
	SH11016413 

	221481 
	221481 
	8/11/2011 
	JESSE GARLING 
	$ 
	4.09 
	CV10728217 

	221484 
	221484 
	8/11/2011 
	JESSE GARLING 
	$ 
	3.29 
	CV10728217 

	221487 
	221487 
	8/11/2011 
	JESSE GARLING 
	$ 
	6.54 
	CV10728217 

	221915 
	221915 
	8/25/2011 
	ZIEGLER METZGER MILLER 
	$ 
	47.00 
	CV78987239 

	222230 
	222230 
	9/7/2011 
	ROGER GORANSON 
	$ 
	5.00 
	CV09713264 

	222859 
	222859 
	9/27/2011 
	DONALD S NANCE 
	$ 
	7.27 
	CV08654518 

	223151 
	223151 
	10/4/2011 
	NELLIE WEHRSCHMIDT 
	$ 
	365.17 
	CV09689963 

	223399 
	223399 
	10/12/2011 
	YOST BAELL ATTORNEYS 
	$ 
	47.50 
	SH11016499 

	223490 
	223490 
	10/14/2011 
	ALEXIS O'BURN 
	$ 
	14.50 
	CV09681021 

	223529 
	223529 
	10/17/2011 
	DAVID R MAYO 
	$ 
	64.00 
	CV11754240 

	223566 
	223566 
	10/18/2011 
	AYOUB MANSOUR 
	$ 
	20.00 
	SH11016506 

	223804 
	223804 
	10/25/2011 
	CLINE COOK WEISENBURGER 
	$ 
	0.20 
	CV10741346 

	224104 
	224104 
	11/3/2011 
	PATRICK J ALCOX 
	$ 
	50.00 
	CV09704721 

	224122 
	224122 
	11/3/2011 
	BOLING RICE 
	$ 
	56.02 
	SH11016540 

	224306 
	224306 
	11/8/2011 
	ROBERT C WARE 
	$ 
	147.90 
	CV10742966 

	224680 
	224680 
	11/22/2011 
	DANIEL SULLIVAN 
	$ 
	0.64 
	CV10740115 

	225011 
	225011 
	12/6/2011 
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
	$ 
	6.50 
	SH11016560 

	225144 
	225144 
	12/7/2011 
	PETER BROSSE 
	$ 
	20.50 
	CV11765936 

	225187 
	225187 
	12/8/2011 
	ANDREENA M JACKSON 
	$ 
	6.66 
	CV10736501 

	225257 
	225257 
	12/13/2011 
	GMAC MORTGAGE 
	$ 
	1,523.18 
	CV10722599 

	225457 
	225457 
	12/21/2011 
	JOHN CLUNK 
	$ 
	578.86 
	CV09705427 

	225474 
	225474 
	12/22/2011 
	IRVING S BERGRIN 
	$ 
	21.00 
	CV10738882 
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	225629 
	225629 
	12/23/2011 
	JOHN CLUNK 
	$ 
	2,343.72 
	CV11757280 

	225681 
	225681 
	12/28/2011 
	MORGAN STANLEY SMITH BARNEY 
	$ 
	39.50 
	SH11016589 

	225729 
	225729 
	1/3/2012 
	TAMMY N WILLIAMS 
	$ 
	8.00 
	SH11016591 

	226001 
	226001 
	1/12/2012 
	ANDREW CRUMP 
	$ 
	39.50 
	SH12016957 

	226500 
	226500 
	1/27/2012 
	ROGER W GORNASON 
	$ 
	19.00 
	CV10741417 

	226720 
	226720 
	2/7/2012 
	KALLER MCKAY 
	$ 
	4.12 
	CV10726932 

	226989 
	226989 
	2/15/2012 
	JUNE I FARLEY SMITH 
	$ 
	93.56 
	CV10732260 

	227255 
	227255 
	2/24/2012 
	THOMAS SUSTERSIC 
	$ 
	50.00 
	CV11744881 

	227306 
	227306 
	2/28/2012 
	SOURIA HASHEM ALABD SALEH KARAJA 
	$ 
	4.70 
	CV11760751 

	227349 
	227349 
	2/29/2012 
	MURRAY R JACOBSON 
	$ 
	110.00 
	CV07630683 

	227467 
	227467 
	3/2/2012 
	ROBERT HOOSE 
	$ 
	16.50 
	CV11744974 

	227509 
	227509 
	3/5/2012 
	FIRST MERIT BANK 
	$ 
	14,404.43 
	CV97336105 

	228265 
	228265 
	3/29/2012 
	GORANSON PARKER & BELLA 
	$ 
	1,855.50 
	CV11762051 

	228283 
	228283 
	3/30/2012 
	SKYLINE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV09690238 

	228361 
	228361 
	4/3/2012 
	CLARA L ROCHE PEREZ 
	$ 
	12.00 
	SH12017068 

	228406 
	228406 
	4/4/2012 
	JOSEPH HAMILTON 
	$ 
	48.50 
	SH12017081 

	228541 
	228541 
	4/6/2012 
	MARK MAZZURCO 
	$ 
	0.77 
	CV10725575 

	228548 
	228548 
	4/6/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	27.50 
	CV10728271 

	229064 
	229064 
	4/20/2012 
	WILLIAM A DOUGLAS 
	$ 
	0.60 
	CV10742179 

	229130 
	229130 
	4/24/2012 
	TREASURER OF PINAL COUNTY 
	$ 
	40.01 
	SH12017107 

	229257 
	229257 
	5/1/2012 
	F AND M, INC. 
	$ 
	4.98 
	CV10744227 

	229527 
	229527 
	5/9/2012 
	ROBERT P HUNT JR 
	$ 
	32.86 
	CV11749721 

	229770 
	229770 
	5/16/2012 
	DAVID A RUSNAK 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV11759947 

	229848 
	229848 
	5/21/2012 
	ROBERT E BIENIEK 
	$ 
	19,806.98 
	CV10736947 
	5/5/2017 

	229926 
	229926 
	5/22/2012 
	MILDRED J MCCLINTOCK 
	$ 
	17.64 
	CV11762115 

	230339 
	230339 
	6/8/2012 
	KRISTOPHER L COURTNEY 
	$ 
	6.68 
	CV07619597 

	230353 
	230353 
	6/8/2012 
	MICHAEL HAJJAR & HENRI B NAKHLE 
	$ 
	0.26 
	CV11750592 

	230585 
	230585 
	6/15/2012 
	MIGUEL GENAO 
	$ 
	0.33 
	CV09694005 

	230738 
	230738 
	6/20/2012 
	MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI 
	$ 
	9.50 
	CV10735257 

	230764 
	230764 
	6/21/2012 
	RONALD L MCLAUGHLIN, ESQ 
	$ 
	750.00 
	SH11000027 

	230930 
	230930 
	6/27/2012 
	RICHARDH GREENFIELD TRUST AGREEMENT 
	$ 
	1,020.10 
	CV09705906 

	231338 
	231338 
	7/10/2012 
	EVANS DIXON 
	$ 
	56.01 
	SH12017209 

	232235 
	232235 
	8/14/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	19.50 
	CV11756024 

	232267 
	232267 
	8/14/2012 
	STEVEN B WINTERS 
	$ 
	20.50 
	CV11763440 

	232288 
	232288 
	8/15/2012 
	PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR 
	$ 
	4.50 
	CV11757952 

	232325 
	232325 
	8/15/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	17.00 
	CV11755691 

	232458 
	232458 
	8/21/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	26.50 
	CV11769981 

	232459 
	232459 
	8/21/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	26.50 
	CV11757069 

	232506 
	232506 
	8/22/2012 
	ORIGIN CAPITAL I 
	$ 
	1.00 
	CV11753994 

	232572 
	232572 
	8/24/2012 
	ANGELO CASTELLI 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV11750258 

	232573 
	232573 
	8/24/2012 
	DANIEL TOWNSEND 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV11750153 

	232574 
	232574 
	8/24/2012 
	STEVEN JAMES ANNES 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV11750074 

	232575 
	232575 
	8/24/2012 
	NASER NAJJAR 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV11750044 

	232576 
	232576 
	8/24/2012 
	KENNETH KELLY 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV11749964 

	232577 
	232577 
	8/24/2012 
	SANDRA TREUDLER 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV11746943 

	232580 
	232580 
	8/24/2012 
	ILIR PRIFTI 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV10744793 
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	232581 
	232581 
	8/24/2012 
	RAMESH VAID 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV10744710 

	232690 
	232690 
	8/28/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	13.00 
	CV10726349 

	232692 
	232692 
	8/28/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	1.00 
	CV10721009 

	232962 
	232962 
	9/7/2012 
	YALE LEVY 
	$ 
	294.00 
	CV10725760 

	232963 
	232963 
	9/7/2012 
	ANDREW CLARK 
	$ 
	19.50 
	CV10729177 

	233173 
	233173 
	9/14/2012 
	REGINA MOULTRIE 
	$ 
	42.85 
	SH03005202 

	233180 
	233180 
	9/14/2012 
	ULLMAN ALLEN 
	$ 
	45.50 
	SH04007568 

	233184 
	233184 
	9/14/2012 
	COOK COUNTY SHERIFF 
	$ 
	48.50 
	SH06010069 

	233292 
	233292 
	9/19/2012 
	EHLE MORRISON GROUP 
	$ 
	512.00 
	CV05579426 

	233293 
	233293 
	9/19/2012 
	EHLE MORRISON GROUP 
	$ 
	471.50 
	CV05579426 

	233294 
	233294 
	9/19/2012 
	EHLE MORRISON GROUP 
	$ 
	511.50 
	CV05579426 

	234019 
	234019 
	10/15/2012 
	BAY AREA LEGAL SERVICES 
	$ 
	49.01 
	SH12017316 

	234290 
	234290 
	10/23/2012 
	JPMCC2006-LDP7 CARNEGIE AVE LLC C/O 
	$ 
	4.50 
	CV11747123 

	234428 
	234428 
	10/25/2012 
	CHARLES CRANFIELD 
	$ 
	0.11 
	CV12776708 

	234742 
	234742 
	11/6/2012 
	GREGORY MEADOR 
	$ 
	0.10 
	CV12777539 

	234747 
	234747 
	11/6/2012 
	MICHAEL J REISER 
	$ 
	11.50 
	CV10743362 

	235246 
	235246 
	11/21/2012 
	HOUR H LY 
	$ 
	4.10 
	CV10739898 

	235361 
	235361 
	11/27/2012 
	THOMAS DELVENTHAL C/O PARK VIEW…. 
	$ 
	250.00 
	CV09704165 

	235362 
	235362 
	11/27/2012 
	ROBERT J YOST AND THE ROBERT J YOST…. 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV09682262 

	235561 
	235561 
	12/6/2012 
	TDP BUSINESS SYSTEMS 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH12017408 

	235685 
	235685 
	12/12/2012 
	THE M COMPANY 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV08664439 

	235880 
	235880 
	12/18/2012 
	ADVOCATE LAW GROUP 
	$ 
	38.50 
	SH12017404 

	235993 
	235993 
	12/24/2012 
	INDRAVADAN G PATEL 
	$ 
	34.51 
	CV11761513 

	236003 
	236003 
	12/26/2012 
	NAMITA SWARUP 
	$ 
	39.15 
	CV10741774 

	236211 
	236211 
	1/4/2013 
	NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION 
	$ 
	2,470.00 
	CV10729214 

	236329 
	236329 
	1/10/2013 
	KYLE GAUL 
	$ 
	30.00 
	CV10741173 

	236620 
	236620 
	1/17/2013 
	HAZEM NOURALDIN 
	$ 
	14.50 
	CV11747781 

	236664 
	236664 
	1/22/2013 
	FAYSAL GHRABAT 
	$ 
	7.00 
	CV12779386 

	237070 
	237070 
	1/31/2013 
	PROVEST LLC 
	$ 
	53.50 
	SH13017610 

	237256 
	237256 
	2/7/2013 
	GIRISHWAR SHARMA 
	$ 
	17.84 
	CV10739128 

	237363 
	237363 
	2/11/2013 
	CRYSTAL R JELINEK 
	$ 
	39.60 
	CV12779095 

	237471 
	237471 
	2/12/2013 
	JPMORGAN CHASE 
	$ 
	5,667.28 
	CV11764353 

	237517 
	237517 
	2/14/2013 
	ANDRE BLAUSTEIN 
	$ 
	79.00 
	SH13017605 

	237800 
	237800 
	2/25/2013 
	JEAN E NASR 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV10743377 

	237870 
	237870 
	2/27/2013 
	CITY OF ATLANTA DEPT OF FINANCE 
	$ 
	55.50 
	SH13017650 

	237873 
	237873 
	2/27/2013 
	KELLY KOSEK 
	$ 
	60.50 
	CV09708668 

	237883 
	237883 
	2/27/2013 
	MINA P RODRIGUEZ 
	$ 
	16.20 
	CV10718094 

	238060 
	238060 
	3/5/2013 
	MICHAEL E BAIRD 
	$ 
	48.13 
	CV12786750 

	238128 
	238128 
	3/7/2013 
	DICKENSON GILROY 
	$ 
	6.50 
	SH13017642 

	238294 
	238294 
	3/12/2013 
	RANVIR BAINS 
	$ 
	164.63 
	CV07632837 

	238296 
	238296 
	3/12/2013 
	TERRENCE J ISABELLA 
	$ 
	44.14 
	CV09685467 

	238509 
	238509 
	3/18/2013 
	CHARLES PALMERI 
	$ 
	33.00 
	CV11770589 

	238594 
	238594 
	3/19/2013 
	DARRELL OAKS 
	$ 
	2.00 
	SH13017673 

	238630 
	238630 
	3/20/2013 
	ZAKARI UMAR 
	$ 
	129.18 
	CV12773897 

	238685 
	238685 
	3/21/2013 
	MELEA L GARDNER 
	$ 
	0.20 
	CV11759994 

	238814 
	238814 
	3/26/2013 
	RONALD W HARRIS 
	$ 
	1.78 
	CV11766757 
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	238983 
	238983 
	4/2/2013 
	SPLENDA TOO LLC 
	$ 
	0.01 
	CV11755232 

	239271 
	239271 
	4/9/2013 
	WILES BOYLE BURKHOLDER 
	$ 
	59.50 
	CV12774952 

	239319 
	239319 
	4/11/2013 
	JOHN BASSO JR 
	$ 
	1.71 
	CV12785026 

	239401 
	239401 
	4/16/2013 
	CHARLES E DAVIS 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV11769094 

	239449 
	239449 
	4/17/2013 
	JPMORGAN ACQUISITON 
	$ 
	15.98 
	CV09693912 

	239495 
	239495 
	4/17/2013 
	MILSETH GROUP 
	$ 
	15.50 
	CV11753872 

	239503 
	239503 
	4/17/2013 
	NHAN THE NGUYEN 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV12780890 

	239515 
	239515 
	4/17/2013 
	THE VRDOLYAK LAW GROUP 
	$ 
	41.50 
	SH13017720 

	239617 
	239617 
	4/19/2013 
	BARBARA L POLLOCK 
	$ 
	41.27 
	CV07612465 

	239642 
	239642 
	4/19/2013 
	MELEA GARDNER 
	$ 
	6.05 
	CV12777606 

	240095 
	240095 
	5/9/2013 
	JOHN KUCHTA 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV11762680 

	240464 
	240464 
	5/21/2013 
	CLINE COOK WEISENBURGER 
	$ 
	20.50 
	CV12779298 

	240782 
	240782 
	6/5/2013 
	HAMEED THORNTON 
	$ 
	20.82 
	CV11770234 

	241124 
	241124 
	6/18/2013 
	WILLIAM J MAZZEO JR 
	$ 
	43.96 
	CV12789919 

	241127 
	241127 
	6/18/2013 
	DONTE L HARRIS 
	$ 
	2.50 
	CV11762317 

	241180 
	241180 
	6/19/2013 
	STEPHEN E GRISSETT 
	$ 
	0.50 
	SH10015543 

	241182 
	241182 
	6/19/2013 
	LAW OFFICE OF ROSS GELFAND 
	$ 
	0.50 
	SH10015639 

	241238 
	241238 
	6/21/2013 
	MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI 
	$ 
	17.50 
	CV12776879 

	241348 
	241348 
	6/25/2013 
	JOHN VASSILARAS 
	$ 
	0.25 
	CV11754719 

	241366 
	241366 
	6/27/2013 
	SOVEREIGN BANK 
	$ 
	2,147.59 
	CV08669500 

	241403 
	241403 
	6/28/2013 
	TERRANCE L ROBERTS 
	$ 
	46.50 
	SH13017794 

	241476 
	241476 
	7/3/2013 
	MAHMOND EL KULAK 
	$ 
	0.10 
	CV05568556 

	241590 
	241590 
	7/8/2013 
	MELISSA CALHOUN 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH05008970 

	242034 
	242034 
	7/24/2013 
	FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY 
	$ 
	6,220.85 
	CV07640167 

	242065 
	242065 
	7/24/2013 
	PHILIP R WOLFE 
	$ 
	0.90 
	CV11753067 

	242266 
	242266 
	7/31/2013 
	MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI 
	$ 
	18.50 
	CV11763330 

	242322 
	242322 
	8/1/2013 
	MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI 
	$ 
	7.00 
	CV09706889 

	242346 
	242346 
	8/6/2013 
	JAVITCH BLOCK & RATHBONE 
	$ 
	1,166.45 
	CV12792349 

	242381 
	242381 
	8/6/2013 
	KALLER MCKAY 
	$ 
	1.32 
	CV07639358 

	242397 
	242397 
	8/7/2013 
	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC 
	$ 
	1,089.34 
	CV10722212 

	242405 
	242405 
	8/7/2013 
	THE VRDOLYAK LAW GROUP 
	$ 
	38.50 
	SH13020135 

	242493 
	242493 
	8/9/2013 
	DANIEL FRONCZAK 
	$ 
	3.53 
	CV12792978 

	242665 
	242665 
	8/14/2013 
	TIFFANY MAY 
	$ 
	22.00 
	SH13020247 

	242703 
	242703 
	8/15/2013 
	EJIKE THOMAS OGBUJI 
	$ 
	10.50 
	CV09681273 

	243116 
	243116 
	8/27/2013 
	STM PROPERTIES LTD 
	$ 
	0.02 
	SH13020339 

	243362 
	243362 
	8/30/2013 
	MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI 
	$ 
	23.00 
	CV12784085 

	243639 
	243639 
	9/10/2013 
	EMMA MAINS 
	$ 
	70.13 
	CV10729256 

	243706 
	243706 
	9/11/2013 
	MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI 
	$ 
	14.50 
	CV11765346 

	243723 
	243723 
	9/11/2013 
	EXELON 
	$ 
	43.50 
	SH13020431 

	243732 
	243732 
	9/11/2013 
	FAYSAL GHRABAT 
	$ 
	1.22 
	CV12796594 

	244198 
	244198 
	9/25/2013 
	MARY ELISABETH KING, ATTORNEY 
	$ 
	3.53 
	SH13020455 

	244472 
	244472 
	10/4/2013 
	TAYLOR TAYLOR LEONETTI PA 
	$ 
	49.50 
	SH13020568 

	244526 
	244526 
	10/7/2013 
	DAWN PARKER 
	$ 
	7.22 
	SH13020584 

	244744 
	244744 
	10/16/2013 
	GREGORY VILK 
	$ 
	20.88 
	CV13799373 

	244844 
	244844 
	10/21/2013 
	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 
	$ 
	2.00 
	CV12780243 

	245168 
	245168 
	10/25/2013 
	LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK 
	$ 
	21.50 
	CV11769225 
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	CHARLES J PALMERI $ 44.50 JOHN PAGLIA $ 1.04 LAW OFFICES OF JOUMANA B KAYROUZ…. $ 41.50 LAW OFFICES OF JOUMANA B KAYROUZ…. $ 49.50 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 9,291.00 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 12.50 WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO. LPA $ 15.00 ERIC PAYNE $ 81.16 BERTRAM HOWARD $ 0.50 TEDMAN A SHOOP $ 0.50 LAW OFFICES OF JOUMANA B KAYROUZ…. $ 16.00 DAVID LEHECKA $ 0.67 YOST BAILL LLP $ 56.50 LAW OFFICES OF W CALVIN SMITH II $ 18.04 MANLEY DEA KOCHALSKI $ 23.50 ALEXANDER A BAGNE $ 1.00 
	CV12789619 SH13020729 SH13020748 SH13020749 CV12782860 CV07636467 CV12781647 CV11765379 CV13799696 CV13799921 SH13020865 CV12789942 SH13020946 SH13020986 CV12793169 CV12790260 

	TR
	TOTAL $ 89,882.20 

	TR
	Revenue receipt # CCSO check # CCSO check amount 
	1502085 261296 $ 89,882.20 


	Figure
	THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 
	THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 
	THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks transferred to the Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 10, 2016. 
	Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy Civil Division 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Check Amount 
	Case # 
	Date Claimed 

	247922 
	247922 
	1/14/2014 
	YOST & BAILL, LLP 
	$ 56.50 
	SH14021073 

	247933 
	247933 
	1/14/2014 
	JAMES P CONWAY 
	$ 0.50 
	CV13803389 

	248148 
	248148 
	1/21/2014 
	LIBERTY BANK 
	$ 0.50 
	CV11752505 

	248150 
	248150 
	1/21/2014 
	DONALD D FLAUTO 
	$ 1.50 
	CV12787397 

	248157 
	248157 
	1/22/2014 
	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 
	$ 19,158.45 
	CV12787334 

	248346 
	248346 
	1/29/2014 
	WALTER C SCOTT JR 
	$ 17.70 
	CV13805059 

	248593 
	248593 
	2/7/2014 
	KIRK GRAHAM 
	$ 2.10 
	CV11767580 

	248789 
	248789 
	2/14/2014 
	RENEE LENTINI 
	$ 27.82 
	CV11767410 

	248990 
	248990 
	2/20/2014 
	MICHAEL REEDER 
	$ 7.18 
	CV12779209 

	249237 
	249237 
	2/27/2014 
	WAYNE E VITON 
	$ 0.40 
	CV12774116 

	249662 
	249662 
	3/10/2014 
	TAX LIEN LAW GROUP, LLP IOLTA ACCO 
	$ 2.00 
	CV09697204 

	249664 
	249664 
	3/10/2014 
	ILLINOIS DEPT OF HEALTHCARE AND FAMILY 
	$ 24.50 
	SH14021276 

	250011 
	250011 
	3/21/2014 
	PETER NODELMAN 
	$ 7.86 
	CV12789123 

	250196 
	250196 
	3/28/2014 
	WOMECK LAW FIRM CHTD 
	$ 38.50 
	SH14021457 

	250362 
	250362 
	4/4/2014 
	THOMAS J DART 
	$ 30.50 
	SH14021517 

	250363 
	250363 
	4/4/2014 
	OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER 
	$ 24.00 
	SH14021503 

	251048 
	251048 
	4/18/2014 
	LPM REAL ESTATE LLC 
	$ 15.62 
	CV12787641 

	251285 
	251285 
	4/30/2014 
	SIGFREDO OLIVO 
	$ 42.00 
	SH14021707 
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	251414 
	251414 
	251414 
	5/6/2014 
	GUSTAVE R MOLNAR 
	$ 
	396.14 
	CV13805830 

	251423 
	251423 
	5/6/2014 
	MICHAEL J MAHER 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV12780213 

	251501 
	251501 
	5/9/2014 
	RAYMOND L GURNICK 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV13812515 

	251620 
	251620 
	5/14/2014 
	HARDEEP S SOHAL 
	$ 
	14.50 
	CV12786342 

	252138 
	252138 
	6/5/2014 
	SARLIS PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 
	2.00 
	CV09697774 

	252268 
	252268 
	6/6/2014 
	OLUWATOYIN MICHAEL OJEYOMI 
	$ 
	6.46 
	CV12794153 

	252314 
	252314 
	6/11/2014 
	CLEVELAND BRICKS 
	$ 
	518.91 
	CV13811863 

	252562 
	252562 
	6/13/2014 
	MICHAEL G LEONARD JD 
	$ 
	24.50 
	SH14021909 

	252565 
	252565 
	6/13/2014 
	JILL M BEASLEY 
	$ 
	0.50 
	SH14021890 

	252566 
	252566 
	6/13/2014 
	YOST BAILL ATTORNEY 
	$ 
	11.51 
	SH14021858 

	252753 
	252753 
	6/20/2014 
	WYLDER CORWIN KELLY 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH14021993 

	252942 
	252942 
	6/27/2014 
	BRIANA E GORDON 
	$ 
	0.65 
	CV13812425 

	252950 
	252950 
	6/27/2014 
	JAMES BENJAMIN EDGE 
	$ 
	4.50 
	CV13809275 

	252964 
	252964 
	7/1/2014 
	CITY OF ATLANTA 
	$ 
	36.50 
	SH14022031 

	253094 
	253094 
	7/3/2014 
	CLEVELAND BRICKS 
	$ 
	643.14 
	CV12797318 

	253333 
	253333 
	7/16/2014 
	NICOLE ROELLE 
	$ 
	3.66 
	CV13810072 

	253386 
	253386 
	7/17/2014 
	HOENIG BARHAM 
	$ 
	8.50 
	SH14022006 

	253477 
	253477 
	7/22/2014 
	ARETHA D YOUNG 
	$ 
	0.69 
	CV13808758 

	253500 
	253500 
	7/24/2014 
	RONALD J CHERNEK 
	$ 
	23.00 
	CV12788196 

	253738 
	253738 
	7/25/2014 
	EPA PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV13805150 

	253936 
	253936 
	7/31/2014 
	TOP GAME LLC 
	$ 
	20.86 
	CV13812882 

	254094 
	254094 
	8/5/2014 
	BENJAMIN M GOLSKY 
	$ 
	11.00 
	CV11750137 

	254726 
	254726 
	8/19/2014 
	THOMAS F BENEDICK ATTORNEY 
	$ 
	0.50 
	SH14022345 

	254794 
	254794 
	8/26/2014 
	KKM LEGAL SERVICES OF S CENTRAL 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH14022389 

	255052 
	255052 
	9/8/2014 
	DETROIT SHOREWAY COMMUNITY 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV12796249 

	255053 
	255053 
	9/8/2014 
	GEORGE DIAMANTIS 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV13806178 

	255054 
	255054 
	9/8/2014 
	PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
	$ 
	659.00 
	CV13814352 

	255059 
	255059 
	9/8/2014 
	ROBYN CHRISTOPHER 
	$ 
	1,780.00 
	CV12785418 

	255134 
	255134 
	9/9/2014 
	RICCOL D WHITE 
	$ 
	11.35 
	CV13800378 

	255158 
	255158 
	9/10/2014 
	LAW OFFICE OF MANBIR S SANDHU LLC 
	$ 
	4,310.11 
	CV13812289 

	255240 
	255240 
	9/12/2014 
	GIRISHWAR SHARMA 
	$ 
	97.46 
	CV13811206 

	256102 
	256102 
	10/3/2014 
	ME GLOBAL 
	$ 
	340.20 
	CV10739085 

	256105 
	256105 
	10/3/2014 
	MIKE AZZARELLO 
	$ 
	6.50 
	CV13804642 

	256129 
	256129 
	10/3/2014 
	WILLIAM G KODGER 
	$ 
	15.00 
	CV05576298 

	256248 
	256248 
	10/4/2014 
	WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO, L.P.A. 
	$ 
	399.24 
	CV14820922 

	256456 
	256456 
	10/15/2014 
	SHIRELL HARRIS 
	$ 
	6.56 
	CV11754330 

	256631 
	256631 
	10/23/2014 
	CHIMDINMA M ONWUAMA 
	$ 
	45.51 
	SH14022556 

	256702 
	256702 
	10/23/2014 
	CRESHINDA PAYTEN STEVEN PAYTEN 
	$ 
	0.39 
	CV13804563 

	256709 
	256709 
	10/23/2014 
	ALLEN DENNIS 
	$ 
	10.71 
	CV12782573 

	257121 
	257121 
	10/31/2014 
	DEBORAH HOWARD-MOORE 
	$ 
	3.00 
	CV13799423 

	257569 
	257569 
	11/11/2014 
	BRIAN WILLIAMS 
	$ 
	154.38 
	CV13803391 

	257631 
	257631 
	11/14/2014 
	TALLY DESIGN LLC 
	$ 
	131.73 
	CV13803810 

	257868 
	257868 
	11/26/2014 
	TRUST OF SHARON PAINTER 
	$ 
	2.50 
	CV11761690 
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	257883 
	257883 
	257883 
	11/26/2014 
	ZUBAIR MOHAMMAD SHEIKH 
	$ 0.75 
	CV13805991 

	257967 
	257967 
	12/3/2014 
	ERIC WARD 
	$ 53.28 
	CV12788147 

	258019 
	258019 
	12/5/2014 
	KEVIN STITAK 
	$ 7.67 
	CV12781600 

	258127 
	258127 
	12/9/2014 
	GRAY LAIN, LLC 
	$ 20.00 
	CV14821850 

	258132 
	258132 
	12/10/2014 
	JAVIER ROLDAN SR 
	$ 1.10 
	CV14819923 

	258141 
	258141 
	12/10/2014 
	BEACH MIDDLE PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 48.78 
	CV13807008 

	258170 
	258170 
	12/10/2014 
	DAVID A WALLACE 
	$ 3,796.87 
	CV07642088 

	258192 
	258192 
	12/11/2014 
	CASPER ENTERPRISE GROUP, LLC 
	$ 20.76 
	CV13818339 

	258203 
	258203 
	12/11/2014 
	MIGUEL GENAO 
	$ 217.05 
	CV13804228 

	258228 
	258228 
	12/11/2014 
	WENDY KAMM 
	$ 298.47 
	CV13805116 

	258231 
	258231 
	12/11/2014 
	DIANNE MERRIWEATHER 
	$ 10.00 
	CV13804329 

	258232 
	258232 
	12/11/2014 
	JJ BRYANT PROPERTIES 
	$ 10.00 
	CV13804386 

	258233 
	258233 
	12/11/2014 
	JJ BRYANT PROPERTIES 
	$ 10.00 
	CV13805028 

	258235 
	258235 
	12/11/2014 
	THOMAS JOHN KOCKA 
	$ 10.00 
	CV13805730 

	258236 
	258236 
	12/11/2014 
	LAWRENCE FRANCISCUS 
	$ 10.00 
	CV13807259 

	258290 
	258290 
	12/12/2014 
	JOHN D CLUNK 
	$ 25.50 
	CV12787583 

	258405 
	258405 
	12/19/2014 
	HANNIE MICHAELS 
	$ 26.81 
	BR13007724 

	258596 
	258596 
	12/24/2014 
	LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK CO 
	$ 31.39 
	CV13805387 

	258766 
	258766 
	12/30/2014 
	NASHANAN LYNN WITCHER 
	$ 9.35 
	CV12794826 

	258777 
	258777 
	12/30/2014 
	RAUL TORRES 
	$ 4.50 
	CV13799662 

	258846 
	258846 
	12/30/2014 
	RUSSELL MILLER 
	$ 15.50 
	CV13812634 

	TR
	Total $ 33,940.07 

	TR
	Revenue receipt # 
	RR1601774 

	TR
	CCSO check # 
	272832 

	TR
	CCSO check amount 
	$ 33,940.07 


	Figure
	THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
	THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
	THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
	THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 10, 2017. 
	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 10, 2017. 

	Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 
	Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 

	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 
	James Bitterman, Chief Deputy 

	Check # 259050 259081 259152 259183 259321 259324 259537 259640 259643 259678 259679 259694 259696 259746 259765 259937 260334 260418 
	Check # 259050 259081 259152 259183 259321 259324 259537 259640 259643 259678 259679 259694 259696 259746 259765 259937 260334 260418 
	Date Issued 1/2/2015 1/5/2015 1/6/2015 1/6/2015 1/8/2015 1/8/2015 1/9/2015 1/12/2015 1/12/2015 1/13/2015 1/13/2015 1/13/2015 1/13/2015 1/14/2015 1/14/2015 1/16/2015 1/23/2015 1/26/2015 
	Payee AAA ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC MICHAEL & JEAN ZEMBA LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D CLUNK MASON SCHILLING & MASON CO LPA JOSEPH T BURKE ATTY AT LAW FRANKLIN CRUTE SJS HOME REPAIR & REMODELING LLC WILLIAM DUQUE ARROCHA PAULA STUBBS-PITT ZUBAIR SHEIKH ZARRINA BABAKHANOVA BRUCE A HAGEN SILVERBACK HOMES & CONSTRUCTION IIP CLEVELAND REGENERATION LLC MARSHA ALLEN DOUGLAS MITCHELL JOSEPH ZKIAB 
	Check Amount $ 17.00 $ 2,383.60 $ 7.00 $ 24.50 $ 51.00 $ 13.00 $ 11.03 $ 10.00 $ 1,180.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 0.01 $ 27.50 $ 3.55 $ 6.58 $ 3,827.27 $ 2.77 $ 27.44 
	Case # CV12782241 CV04542206 CV13807862 CV14821189 CV14826546 CV12788688 CV13799012 CV10736549 CV10731869 CV11750303 CV12796258 SH14023161 SH14023132 CV14826002 CV10740470 CV13803322 CV14824631 CV12795457 
	Claimed 
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	260473 
	260473 
	260473 
	1/26/2015 
	KOHRMAN JACKSON & KRANTZ PLL 
	$ 
	406.30 
	CV13804489 

	260682 
	260682 
	1/28/2015 
	ANTHONY KOVACH 
	$ 
	0.68 
	CV14824136 

	261029 
	261029 
	2/9/2015 
	HANDYMAN HOME SERVICES 
	$ 
	2.42 
	CV13810815 

	261154 
	261154 
	2/10/2015 
	LORNE OWENS BROWNFIELD 
	$ 
	36.50 
	SH15023364 

	261233 
	261233 
	2/12/2015 
	KENCE JACKWOOD 
	$ 
	46.01 
	SH14022101 

	261238 
	261238 
	2/12/2015 
	MICHAEL J GOLDSTEIN & ASSOC 
	$ 
	49.50 
	SH15023389 

	261266 
	261266 
	2/17/2015 
	CITY OF ATLANTA POLICE DEPT 
	$ 
	42.50 
	SH15023400 

	261291 
	261291 
	2/18/2015 
	SUMAC REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV13805907 

	261292 
	261292 
	2/18/2015 
	LATOYA WASHINGTON 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV13806136 

	261294 
	261294 
	2/18/2015 
	NASSAD ASSAD 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV13818333 

	261774 
	261774 
	3/2/2015 
	MATTHEW DIXON 
	$ 
	0.10 
	CV14827799 

	261784 
	261784 
	3/2/2015 
	MEDA GROUP 
	$ 
	0.35 
	CV13811211 

	261787 
	261787 
	3/2/2015 
	3668 GROSVENOR ROAD LLC 
	$ 
	229.20 
	CV13808647 

	261875 
	261875 
	3/3/2015 
	1600 WESTDALE LLC 
	$ 
	0.86 
	CV13809247 

	261948 
	261948 
	3/4/2015 
	BH WHANG & ASSOC LTD 
	$ 
	44.50 
	SH15023530 

	262046 
	262046 
	3/4/2015 
	REOVEST LLC 
	$ 
	2,688.73 
	CV13810680 

	262047 
	262047 
	3/4/2015 
	REOVEST LLC 
	$ 
	2,858.76 
	CV13810680 

	262203 
	262203 
	3/9/2015 
	LHC-3 LLC 
	$ 
	66.98 
	CV13811237 

	262255 
	262255 
	3/12/2015 
	NASSERALLAH ASSAD 
	$ 
	148.00 
	CV14829256 

	262271 
	262271 
	3/12/2015 
	LMP REAL ESTATE 
	$ 
	256.00 
	CV12787641 

	262327 
	262327 
	3/16/2015 
	ANDY MILLER 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV13804545 

	262461 
	262461 
	3/19/2015 
	CERTIFIED HOUSING SOLUTIONS LLC 
	$ 
	28.98 
	CV13803282 

	262673 
	262673 
	3/25/2015 
	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL INC 
	$ 
	12,891.89 
	CV13814614 

	262983 
	262983 
	4/1/2015 
	TARYN A STROHMEYER 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH15023744 

	262991 
	262991 
	4/1/2015 
	ZARRINA BABAKHANOVA 
	$ 
	18.50 
	SH15023652 

	263055 
	263055 
	4/6/2015 
	ANGIE CHRISTOPHER 
	$ 
	56.50 
	SH15023737 

	263070 
	263070 
	4/6/2015 
	APRIL BLACK 
	$ 
	3.82 
	CV14831188 

	263301 
	263301 
	4/9/2015 
	BENJAMIN M CERVANTES 
	$ 
	58.08 
	CV13816010 

	263308 
	263308 
	4/9/2015 
	WEST BLVD HOUSE LLC 
	$ 
	3.96 
	CV13809291 

	263376 
	263376 
	4/10/2015 
	MIRIAM MARTIN 
	$ 
	9.50 
	SH15023661 

	263804 
	263804 
	4/21/2015 
	KHWATER NAYEF 
	$ 
	2.96 
	CV14826113 

	263898 
	263898 
	4/21/2015 
	KYLE M LAWRENCE 
	$ 
	8.90 
	CV14821519 

	263905 
	263905 
	4/21/2015 
	KZS PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	102.52 
	CV14821563 

	264167 
	264167 
	4/27/2015 
	3795 PRINCETON LLC 
	$ 
	13.50 
	CV14831658 

	264240 
	264240 
	4/29/2015 
	FAMICOS FOUNDATION 
	$ 
	291.75 
	CV14824233 

	264738 
	264738 
	5/8/2015 
	ASHJEN CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD 
	$ 
	1.00 
	CV11758236 

	265052 
	265052 
	5/18/2015 
	MAC GROUP MANAGEMENT 
	$ 
	0.18 
	CV14822652 

	265179 
	265179 
	5/21/2015 
	KAREN SKOCZEN 
	$ 
	1.33 
	CV13805236 

	265188 
	265188 
	5/21/2015 
	WILLIAM BARBEE AND DONNA BARBEE 
	$ 
	0.13 
	CV14830532 

	265234 
	265234 
	5/27/2015 
	TAX LIEN LAW GROUP 
	$ 
	172.50 
	CV14823834 

	265445 
	265445 
	6/2/2015 
	YULIA LYUBLINSKI 
	$ 
	7.50 
	CV13816672 

	265791 
	265791 
	6/10/2015 
	EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN 
	$ 
	71.24 
	CV13809950 

	265807 
	265807 
	6/10/2015 
	KEVIN M KEATING 
	$ 
	145.00 
	CV14825853 
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	266009 
	266009 
	6/18/2015 
	MICHAEL DUES 
	$ 
	12.04 
	CV14826875 

	266192 
	266192 
	6/25/2015 
	MARISSA ANN BODA 
	$ 
	6.50 
	CV14836312 

	266256 
	266256 
	6/29/2015 
	KHWATER NAYEF 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV14826113 

	266282 
	266282 
	6/30/2015 
	NEW VISION CONSTRUCTION CLEVELAND 
	$ 
	29.80 
	CV14825802 

	266381 
	266381 
	7/2/2015 
	KZS PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	70.20 
	CV13818735 

	266386 
	266386 
	7/2/2015 
	KZS PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	56.20 
	CV13818778 

	266510 
	266510 
	7/7/2015 
	BUTLER & HOSCH 
	$ 
	2.50 
	CV13811648 

	266879 
	266879 
	7/16/2015 
	WILSON COUNTY CSEA 
	$ 
	44.01 
	SH15024301 

	267021 
	267021 
	7/22/2016 
	J BRIAN KENNEY CO LPA 
	$ 
	0.50 
	SH15024383 

	267022 
	267022 
	7/22/2016 
	J BRIAN KENNEY CO LPA 
	$ 
	0.50 
	SH15024382 

	267084 
	267084 
	7/24/2016 
	LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD BRICKMAN 
	$ 
	47.50 
	SH15024367 

	267118 
	267118 
	7/27/2015 
	MICHAEL REEDER & LOVIEA JOHNSON 
	$ 
	0.10 
	CV14828083 

	267227 
	267227 
	7/30/2015 
	14036 SUPERIOR AVE LLC 
	$ 
	1,347.80 
	CV14834248 

	267352 
	267352 
	7/31/2015 
	LUZ CAMACHO 
	$ 
	3.00 
	CV13818492 

	267374 
	267374 
	8/3/2015 
	IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV14823632 

	267375 
	267375 
	8/3/2015 
	IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV13804420 

	267394 
	267394 
	8/6/2015 
	ELHAM MAHMOUD & AMEERA NAJJAR 
	$ 
	0.26 
	CV14832596 

	267416 
	267416 
	8/6/2015 
	JASON A HAGER 
	$ 
	19.13 
	CV10743668 

	267709 
	267709 
	8/14/2015 
	ERIC PAYNE 
	$ 
	64.00 
	CV11759985 

	267712 
	267712 
	8/14/2015 
	DUDLEY & LAKE LLC 
	$ 
	71.50 
	SH15024397 

	267775 
	267775 
	8/18/2015 
	EZRON RICHARDSON 
	$ 
	5.96 
	CV14831781 

	267925 
	267925 
	8/20/2015 
	PAUL EIERMANN 
	$ 
	75.00 
	CV07631080 

	267926 
	267926 
	8/20/2015 
	JOHN F HORKEY 
	$ 
	37.50 
	CV07631080 

	268080 
	268080 
	8/16/2015 
	SPINDLER COMPANY 
	$ 
	37.50 
	CV07631080 

	268169 
	268169 
	8/28/2015 
	PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR 
	$ 
	20.00 
	CV14829432 

	268313 
	268313 
	9/2/2015 
	EMMA MAINS 
	$ 
	8.46 
	CV13804077 

	268554 
	268554 
	9/10/2015 
	C LEE MCCARTY 
	$ 
	50.50 
	CV14827710 

	268617 
	268617 
	9/15/2015 
	DEBORAH MCDANIEL 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV14823218 

	268618 
	268618 
	9/15/2015 
	M&I PROPERTY 
	$ 
	2.30 
	CV14831625 

	268649 
	268649 
	9/16/2015 
	WYLDER CORWIN KELLY LLP 
	$ 
	54.00 
	SH15024602 

	268713 
	268713 
	9/16/2015 
	IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	61.40 
	CV14836912 

	268728 
	268728 
	9/16/2015 
	IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	131.40 
	CV13806396 

	269098 
	269098 
	9/25/2015 
	VASYL KOS 
	$ 
	135.00 
	CV13816806 

	269105 
	269105 
	9/29/2015 
	IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	103.80 
	CV13814530 

	269297 
	269297 
	10/7/2015 
	THOMAS WARD 
	$ 
	5.90 
	CV14827271 

	269875 
	269875 
	10/27/2015 
	BASMA A HAMID 
	$ 
	0.72 
	CV13802333 

	270201 
	270201 
	11/3/2015 
	ABC LEGAL SERVICES INC 
	$ 
	81.00 
	SH15024891 

	270211 
	270211 
	11/3/2015 
	GDERELL GREEN 
	$ 
	24.50 
	CV14826648 

	270390 
	270390 
	11/12/2015 
	TOP TIER CONTRACTORS LLC 
	$ 
	0.24 
	CV14823980 

	270733 
	270733 
	11/18/2015 
	VANESSA ALLEN 
	$ 
	3.50 
	CV13815477 

	270734 
	270734 
	11/18/2015 
	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 
	$ 
	8.00 
	CV12778287 

	270735 
	270735 
	11/18/2015 
	JULIAN FERGUSON 
	$ 
	37.43 
	CV13810412 

	270785 
	270785 
	11/19/2015 
	REIMER ARNOVITZ CHERNEK & JEFFRI 
	$ 
	36.00 
	CV14837286 
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	270859 270860 270981 271076 271148 271382 
	270859 270860 270981 271076 271148 271382 
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	11/25/2015 JOHN S DURUZIO LLC $ 87.57 11/25/2015 JOHN S DURUZIO LLC $ 62.50 12/3/2015 KONYK & LEMME PLLC $ 77.00 12/3/2015 LEVIN & PERCONTI $ 54.00 12/8/2015 DAVID KROH AND LAUREN KROH $ 376.44 12/18/2015 NEXT LEVEL INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC $ 6.42 
	CV12779371 CV12798023 SH15025047 SH15025068 CV14833607 CV14822579 

	TR
	TOTAL $ 31,865.96 

	TR
	Revenue receipt # CCSO check # CCSO check amount 
	1701861 283581 $ 31,865.96 


	Figure
	THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
	THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
	THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
	Figure
	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of un-cashed checks transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 21, 2018. 
	Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 
	Shaundra Howard, Senior Office Manager 
	Check Amount 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Case # 
	Claimed 

	272145 
	272145 
	1/14/2016 
	KONDAUAR CAPITAL CORPORATION 
	$ 
	733.84 
	CV15844567 

	272380 
	272380 
	1/21/2016 
	ROGER J. KALBRUNNER 
	$ 
	13.00 
	CV13814861 

	272521 
	272521 
	1/27/2016 
	JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. 
	$ 
	33.00 
	SH16025374 

	272522 
	272522 
	1/27/2016 
	JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. 
	$ 
	33.00 
	SH16025369 

	272523 
	272523 
	1/27/2016 
	JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. 
	$ 
	31.51 
	SH16025376 

	272524 
	272524 
	1/27/2016 
	JEFFREY S. SCHELLING, P.A. 
	$ 
	31.51 
	SH16025371 

	272709 
	272709 
	2/2/2016 
	DEBRA ORTIZ 
	$ 
	15.51 
	SH16025421 

	272819 
	272819 
	1/13/2016 
	LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D. CLUNK CO. LPA 
	$ 
	214.30 
	CV04524184 

	272834 
	272834 
	2/10/2016 
	DENNIS C. MURPHY, JR. 
	$ 
	11.47 
	CV14823063 

	273693 
	273693 
	3/9/2016 
	ROZIER RONNELL BOGGAN 
	$ 
	4,717.79 
	CV12777931 

	274336 
	274336 
	3/25/2016 
	LINEBARGER, GOGGAN, BLAIR & SAMPSON 
	$ 
	33.51 
	SH16025616 

	274452 
	274452 
	4/5/2016 
	CITIMORTGAGE, INC 
	$ 
	950.56 
	CV14826863 

	274461 
	274461 
	4/6/2016 
	REBECCA OLIVER 
	$ 
	12.90 
	CV15838665 

	275321 
	275321 
	5/5/2016 
	AUSTIN BRACKETT 
	$ 
	38.92 
	CV15841890 

	275896 
	275896 
	5/19/2016 
	THOMAS J. MACCARI, PA 
	$ 
	58.00 
	SH16026028 

	276231 
	276231 
	5/27/2016 
	HOME RELOCATOR 
	$ 
	5.00 
	CV13805151 

	276233 
	276233 
	5/27/2016 
	MELINDA BAUMAN 
	$ 
	5.00 
	CV13806221 

	276482 
	276482 
	6/9/2016 
	AMENA CAPITAL GROUP,LLC 
	$ 
	12.00 
	CV15842838 


	277020 
	277020 
	277020 
	6/24/2016 
	W. INVESTMENT GROUP 
	$ 
	5.00 
	CV14824033 

	277040 
	277040 
	6/28/2016 
	TSA REALTY GROUP, LLC 
	$ 
	1.10 
	CV14836417 

	277047 
	277047 
	6/28/2016 
	MICHAEL GRAHAM 
	$ 
	30.12 
	CV15852655 

	277488 
	277488 
	7/15/2016 
	KOPASAKIS LAW, LLC 
	$ 
	37.00 
	JL16766045 

	277533 
	277533 
	7/20/2016 
	GABY N HASROUNI 
	$ 
	3.50 
	CV15847930 

	278125 
	278125 
	8/11/2016 
	RAMARIEL LLC 
	$ 
	1.50 
	CV12779469 

	278153 
	278153 
	8/11/2016 
	FRANK D. DINERDO 
	$ 
	1.45 
	CV15854261 

	278423 
	278423 
	8/18/2016 
	BARREN & MERRY CO., LPA 
	$ 
	60.10 
	CV13813132 

	278735 
	278735 
	8/31/2016 
	NAXXIR AL MANDI 
	$ 
	18.18 
	CV15851748 

	278764 
	278764 
	8/31/2016 
	AHMAD ASSAD 
	$ 
	150.72 
	CV11759846 

	279138 
	279138 
	9/13/2016 
	MARK KENNEDY 
	$ 
	8.07 
	CV15846701 

	279475 
	279475 
	9/23/2016 
	ANSELMO LINDBERG OLIVER LLC 
	$ 
	2,888.98 
	CV15850756 

	279512 
	279512 
	9/23/2016 
	CARLISLE MCNELLIE RINI KRAMER & ULRICH 
	$ 
	27.00 
	CV15843193 

	279842 
	279842 
	10/13/2016 
	JIMMIE JERMALE CLEMIS 
	$ 
	0.70 
	CV16857643 

	280361 
	280361 
	10/26/2016 
	ANSELMO LINDBERG OLIVER LLC 
	$ 
	997.35 
	CV16858198 

	280428 
	280428 
	10/27/2016 
	KIM AIKEY 
	$ 
	34.00 
	SH16026925 

	280724 
	280724 
	11/2/2016 
	ANTHONY KOVACH 
	$ 
	447.55 
	CV13810179 

	280735 
	280735 
	11/2/2016 
	VIRDEN CLARK BECKMAN 
	$ 
	12.57 
	CV15855022 

	280743 
	280743 
	11/2/2016 
	STEVEN CORNELIUS WADDY-BEY 
	$ 
	90.76 
	CV15843722 

	280848 
	280848 
	11/4/2016 
	SCOTT ROSEWICZ 
	$ 
	47.13 
	CV16858713 

	280851 
	280851 
	11/4/2016 
	BAWLD GUY NOTE FUND, LLC 
	$ 
	46.00 
	CV15849259 

	281089 
	281089 
	11/9/2016 
	THOMAS C. LOEPP LAW OFFICES CO 
	$ 
	47.00 
	CV16868461 

	281330 
	281330 
	11/16/2016 
	JEROME ROBERT MCCASTER 
	$ 
	8.62 
	CV16857991 

	281451 
	281451 
	11/21/2016 
	KIRK J. GRAHAM 
	$ 
	2,195.00 
	CV13802279 

	282312 
	282312 
	12/16/2016 
	IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	5.00 
	CV14824311 

	282471 
	282471 
	12/21/2016 
	RAMON F. MARMOLEJOS 
	$ 
	53.53 
	SH16027262 

	282585 
	282585 
	12/28/2016 
	AEON FINANCIAL LLC 
	$ 
	214.50 
	CV12793326 

	282586 
	282586 
	12/28/2016 
	AEON FINANCIAL LLC 
	$ 
	214.50 
	CV10740614 

	282587 
	282587 
	12/28/2016 
	AEON FINANCIAL LLC 
	$ 
	214.50 
	CV13819509 

	TR
	TOTAL 
	$ 
	14,812.25 


	Table
	TR
	Amount 
	Revenue receipt # 
	CCSO check no. and date 

	$ 
	$ 
	14,812.25 
	18 02721 
	293983 
	2/20/2018 


	Due to the fees that have been incurred by the Sheriff's Department because of the stop payment fee, the original value of each un-cashed check reflected on this list has been reduced by no more than $15.00. 
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	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 21,2019. Clifford Pinkney, Sheriff 
	Shaundra Howard, Administrative Supervisor 
	Check Amount 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Case # 
	Date Claimed 

	266074 
	266074 
	6/22/2015 
	KZS 
	$ 
	50.71 
	CV13818735 

	270396 
	270396 
	11/12/2015 
	P&M PASTRIES & MORE, LLC 
	$ 
	14.97 
	CV14835643 

	282618 
	282618 
	1/4/2017 
	ADAM METZ 
	$ 
	42.26 
	CV16857566 

	282953 
	282953 
	1/10/2017 
	ALEXANDRA M WISNER, ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	74.00 
	SH16027352 

	283283 
	283283 
	1/26/2017 
	MAC REAL ESTATE 
	$ 
	23.00 
	CV15854157 

	284019 
	284019 
	2/23/2017 
	AKHILESH CHOWKSEY 
	$ 
	222.65 
	CV13815932 

	284102 
	284102 
	2/24/2017 
	LOTHARIO M. MARCHMON 
	$ 
	8.32 
	CV09702361 

	284105 
	284105 
	2/24/2017 
	AMJS GROUP, LLC 
	$ 
	1.72 
	CV11751702 

	284139 
	284139 
	2/24/2017 
	LAW OFFICE OF PAUL FINE 
	$ 
	74.00 
	SH17027556 

	284224 
	284224 
	2/28/2017 
	G&M INVESTEMNTS LLC 
	$ 
	2.00 
	CV15845929 

	285102 
	285102 
	4/4/2017 
	ROBERT W. TRIMMER 
	$ 
	15.00 
	CV14823663 

	285506 
	285506 
	4/14/2017 
	ANAS A. GHANI 
	$ 
	7.50 
	CV16864980 

	285531 
	285531 
	4/14/2017 
	ALDINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
	$ 
	73.53 
	SH17027863 

	285692 
	285692 
	4/26/2017 
	XLNT ROI PROPERTIES 24, LLC 
	$ 
	5.00 
	CV16867392 

	286027 
	286027 
	5/9/2017 
	STEVEN ROLLAND 
	$ 
	3.00 
	CV14836791 

	286124 
	286124 
	5/11/2017 
	B2B PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	53.52 
	CV16858131 

	286148 
	286148 
	5/11/2017 
	MAC REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC 
	$ 
	27.40 
	BR16012054 

	286209 
	286209 
	5/16/2017 
	CHARLIE LYONS 
	$ 
	10.81 
	CV15849964 

	286548 
	286548 
	5/31/2017 
	OFFICE, LLC 
	$ 
	472.28 
	CV14826154 


	286559 
	286559 
	286559 
	5/31/2017 
	BARRKAT ALLY 
	$ 
	1.50 
	CV16870996 

	287099 
	287099 
	6/14/2017 
	JOHN G. CAMERON 
	$ 
	39.00 
	SH17028002 

	287193 
	287193 
	6/15/2017 
	REGINALD SWIFT 
	$ 
	4,392.50 
	CV14821741 

	287341 
	287341 
	6/16/2017 
	MAURICE J. JOHNSON 
	$ 
	29.20 
	CV16866755 

	287711 
	287711 
	6/27/2017 
	MARK J. RUPP 
	$ 
	6.60 
	CV15854254 

	287740 
	287740 
	6/28/2017 
	WILLIAM WALKER 
	$ 
	0.21 
	CV16866012 

	288282 
	288282 
	7/20/2017 
	MOHAMMED CHOWDHURY 
	$ 
	36.00 
	CV16866699 

	288607 
	288607 
	8/1/2017 
	NINETTE MURZYN 
	$ 
	5.55 
	CV14831407 

	288685 
	288685 
	8/2/2017 
	RICCOL DEMOND WHITE 
	$ 
	6.06 
	CV16867747 

	288739 
	288739 
	8/3/2017 
	SEGAL MCCAMBRIDGE SINGER AND MA 
	$ 
	49.00 
	SH17028189 

	289049 
	289049 
	8/18/2017 
	GILROY BAILEY TRUMBLE LLC 
	$ 
	36.75 
	SH17028289 

	289270 
	289270 
	8/29/2017 
	THOMAS C. LOEPP LAW OFFICE CO. 
	$ 
	43.50 
	CV17874179 

	289506 
	289506 
	9/8/2017 
	DAVID M. PRICHY 
	$ 
	27.88 
	CV17875892 

	289999 
	289999 
	9/22/2017 
	KYLE LAWRENCE 
	$ 
	520.50 
	CV12787641 

	290026 
	290026 
	9/26/2017 
	MARTICE L. REDDOCK 
	$ 
	23.20 
	CV16873236 

	290125 
	290125 
	9/27/2017 
	ANSELMO LINDBERG OLIVER, LLC 
	$ 
	60.00 
	CV16859694 

	290586 
	290586 
	10/11/2017 
	LAW OFFICE OF DAVID K. ETTMAN 
	$ 
	85.00 
	SH17028442 

	290591 
	290591 
	10/11/2017 
	RAMZY MEGALLY 
	$ 
	129.00 
	CV16869178 

	290647 
	290647 
	10/13/2017 
	KELVIN GAY 
	$ 
	1,831.71 
	CV12786934 

	290653 
	290653 
	10/13/2017 
	VADIM RADION 
	$ 
	2.00 
	CV13813563 

	291095 
	291095 
	10/31/2017 
	STEFEN LEE 
	$ 
	19.74 
	CV16870694 

	291118 
	291118 
	10/31/2017 
	JEFFREY A. WILKINSON 
	$ 
	5.00 
	CV16861506 

	291331 
	291331 
	11/7/2017 
	KIEON J. BUCKWAY 
	$ 
	2.30 
	CV17875065 

	291822 
	291822 
	11/28/2017 
	JOSHUA PETER LOREK 
	$ 
	1.02 
	CV16871119 

	291902 
	291902 
	11/29/2017 
	CLIQUEPOINT DATA FOUNDATION 
	$ 
	40.00 
	CV17878365 

	291931 
	291931 
	11/30/2017 
	UDAY PATEL 
	$ 
	57.46 
	CV16873365 

	291997 
	291997 
	12/5/2017 
	JOSHUA PETER LOREK 
	$ 
	10.26 
	CV17878058 

	292108 
	292108 
	12/8/2017 
	FRANK M. FIGER 
	$ 
	1,274.43 
	CV14826970 

	292460 
	292460 
	12/18/2017 
	MAC REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC 
	$ 
	56.00 
	CV12795545 

	292505 
	292505 
	12/19/2017 
	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA BANK 
	$ 
	9,042.84 
	CV13811935 

	292516 
	292516 
	12/19/2017 
	STEVEN ROSEN 
	$ 
	909.60 
	CV16872887 

	292535 
	292535 
	12/19/2017 
	CHRISTOPHER WALTON 
	$ 
	45.00 
	CV17873971 

	TR
	TOTAL 
	$ 
	19,970.48 


	Table
	TR
	Amount 
	Revenue receipt # 
	CCSO check no. and date 

	$ 
	$ 
	19,970.48 
	RR1902547 
	301816 
	2/12/2019 


	Due to the fees that have been incurred by the Sheriff's Department because of the stop payment fee, the original value of each un-cashed check reflected on this list has been reduced by no more than $15.00. 
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	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2020. 
	David G. Schilling, Sheriff 
	Sergeant J. Greiner, Deputy Sheriff 
	Check Amount 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	Case # 
	Claimed 

	293092 
	293092 
	1/11/2018 
	JAMES GRENWIS 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV17874519 

	293095 
	293095 
	1/11/2018 
	WILLIAM E LEESON, JR 
	$ 
	1.50 
	CV16869090 

	293367 
	293367 
	1/25/2018 
	KEVIN CHAMBERS 
	$ 
	47.81 
	CV17879824 

	293514 
	293514 
	2/7/2018 
	GLADYS WOODSON 
	$ 
	89.35 
	CV17881605 

	293538 
	293538 
	2/7/2018 
	DAVID R DICKSON 
	$ 
	291.36 
	CV16871727 

	294139 
	294139 
	2/27/2018 
	CHRISTOPHER A JURCISIN 
	$ 
	111.50 
	CV17883242 

	294280 
	294280 
	3/2/2018 
	NHUT VU 
	$ 
	58.00 
	CV16866263 

	294678 
	294678 
	3/16/2018 
	TARA MARCIN 
	$ 
	73.75 
	SH18029114 

	294683 
	294683 
	3/16/2018 
	WASHINGTON COUNTY FINANCE DIVISION 
	$ 
	90.00 
	SH17028817 

	294881 
	294881 
	3/22/2018 
	FELTY & LEMBRIGHT, CO LPA 
	$ 
	8,990.00 
	CV13803849 

	294953 
	294953 
	3/29/2018 
	MARY KAYE SPECKHART 
	$ 
	3.10 
	CV15846194 

	295114 
	295114 
	4/10/2018 
	ANTHONY F BIASIOTTA 
	$ 
	20.30 
	CV17881908 

	295303 
	295303 
	4/12/2018 
	NITRA RUCKER 
	$ 
	51.00 
	CV17876115 

	295660 
	295660 
	4/24/2018 
	FELTY & LEMBRIGHT, CO LPA 
	$ 
	14.50 
	CV12774949 

	295895 
	295895 
	5/1/2018 
	VICTOR MAAR, JR 
	$ 
	0.30 
	CV17881185 

	295925 
	295925 
	5/3/2018 
	NIKOLE MCMICHAEL 
	$ 
	2.64 
	BR17013947 

	295933 
	295933 
	5/3/2018 
	JAMES S MOORE 
	$ 
	5.58 
	CV17880880 

	296020 
	296020 
	5/4/2018 
	ORLANDO M REAL 
	$ 
	2.50 
	CV17881888 

	296165 
	296165 
	5/10/2018 
	CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND, LLP 
	$ 
	55.00 
	CV12779307 

	296445 
	296445 
	5/30/2018 
	MB BODA LLC 
	$ 
	3.03 
	CV17886865 


	296546 
	296546 
	296546 
	5/31/2018 
	JOHN MACINERNEY 
	$ 
	65.25 
	SH18029375 

	296688 
	296688 
	6/6/2018 
	MICHAEL KLYMIUK 
	$ 
	2,589.72 
	CV14837637 

	297022 
	297022 
	6/20/2018 
	MELEA L DAVIS 
	$ 
	5.93 
	CV17889160 

	297084 
	297084 
	6/21/2018 
	STEVEN K JAMBOIS LAW PC 
	$ 
	67.75 
	SH18029435 

	297142 
	297142 
	6/27/2018 
	KHALIL RASHEED 
	$ 
	5.44 
	CV17885490 

	297171 
	297171 
	6/27/2018 
	RAMESH VAID 
	$ 
	45.00 
	CV17887965 

	297175 
	297175 
	6/27/2018 
	JAKE SMITH 
	$ 
	10.63 
	CV17887882 

	297220 
	297220 
	7/3/2018 
	ADAM METZ 
	$ 
	83.50 
	CV17887344 

	297266 
	297266 
	7/3/2018 
	MICHAEL L ANTER 
	$ 
	10.41 
	CV17881555 

	297381 
	297381 
	7/9/2018 
	ZAKIRULLAH 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV16868011 

	297392 
	297392 
	7/10/2018 
	FLEET PRPERTIES, LLC 
	$ 
	422.30 
	CV11750048 

	297517 
	297517 
	7/18/2018 
	MAHENDRA SARRAN 
	$ 
	0.70 
	CV17884310 

	297701 
	297701 
	7/26/2018 
	NOSHY H HENEN 
	$ 
	6.50 
	CV17883128 

	297721 
	297721 
	7/27/2018 
	JOSHUA PETER LOREK 
	$ 
	7.08 
	CV17886780 

	297981 
	297981 
	8/10/2018 
	MARTINA T DANN 
	$ 
	69.75 
	SH18029631 

	298035 
	298035 
	8/10/2018 
	DANIEL THIEL 
	$ 
	14.00 
	CV17884474 

	298113 
	298113 
	8/15/2018 
	AEON FINANCIAL, LLC 
	$ 
	219.50 
	CV12782513 

	298167 
	298167 
	8/16/2018 
	ARTHUR E SPECTOR 
	$ 
	0.48 
	SH15024377 

	298177 
	298177 
	8/2/2018 
	JEFFREY TARREGAMN 
	$ 
	0.03 
	SH13020973 

	298697 
	298697 
	9/14/2018 
	AMERICO ACETO 
	$ 
	5.59 
	CV17889090 

	298890 
	298890 
	9/19/2018 
	PAVEL BARANOVSKY 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV17886547 

	299107 
	299107 
	10/5/2018 
	MS LATIA L TAYLOR 
	$ 
	66.13 
	CV16866678 

	299309 
	299309 
	10/10/2018 
	ATTIA INVESTMENTS JOSHUA RABINOVI 
	$ 
	17.00 
	CV15854121 

	299431 
	299431 
	10/16/2018 
	JOSHUA PETER LOREK 
	$ 
	15.46 
	CV17885553 

	299480 
	299480 
	10/17/2018 
	EZ-ELDEAN NAEL ASSAD 
	$ 
	3.52 
	CV17888750 

	299633 
	299633 
	11/1/2018 
	PLUNKETT & COONEY PC 
	$ 
	1.00 
	CV17879850 

	299692 
	299692 
	11/1/2018 
	LANE & BURKE CO LPA 
	$ 
	32.00 
	CV16860050 

	299785 
	299785 
	11/6/2018 
	CHRISTOPHER ANDREW RENNER 
	$ 
	35.02 
	CV13814813 

	300157 
	300157 
	11/20/2018 
	KIMBERLY V LOWRY 
	$ 
	4.00 
	CV18895356 

	300325 
	300325 
	12/4/2018 
	VASYL KOS 
	$ 
	1.30 
	CV17888094 

	300338 
	300338 
	12/4/2018 
	MOZES BODA 
	$ 
	2.10 
	CV17880471 

	300598 
	300598 
	12/14/2018 
	TERRANCE MCCLAIN 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV14825802 

	300650 
	300650 
	12/19/2018 
	LOGO INTERNATIONAL INC 
	$ 
	42.50 
	SH18030271 

	300655 
	300655 
	12/19/2018 
	LAYLA FONDER 
	$ 
	15.00 
	SH18030245 

	TR
	TOTAL 
	$ 
	13,777.81 


	Table
	TR
	Amount 
	CCSO check no. and date 

	$ 
	$ 
	13,777.81 
	312364 


	Due to the fees that have been incurred by the Sheriff's Department for the bank's stop payment fee, the original value of each un-cashed check that is no longer in the Civil Division reflected on this list has been reduced by $10.00. 
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	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2021. 
	Joseph Greiner, Sheriff Civil Division 
	Check Amount 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued Payee 
	$ 
	2,705.50 
	Case # 
	Claimed 

	300809 
	300809 
	1/4/2019 PEGASUS RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 
	CV14835126 

	300844 
	300844 
	1/4/2019 CHRISTOPHER DALE OSTLUND 
	$ 
	24.66 
	CV18892180 

	301220 
	301220 
	1/16/2019 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
	$ 
	2,364.49 
	CV18893829 

	301563 
	301563 
	1/29/2019 DIANE A. MERRIWEATHER 
	$ 
	26.20 
	CV17886268 

	301570 
	301570 
	1/29/2019 IMAD NADER 
	$ 
	0.60 
	CV18896380 

	301640 
	301640 
	1/30/2019 PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION 
	$ 
	57,640.68 
	CV16866393 
	6/10/2025 

	301711 
	301711 
	2/4/2019 TROY H. HENDERSON 
	$ 
	1.46 
	CV17890938 

	301730 
	301730 
	2/4/2019 CHRISTOPHER DALE OSTLUND 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV17880287 

	301797 
	301797 
	2/8/2019 PAPPAS COX KIMPEL DODD & LEVINE P.C. 
	$ 
	36.75 
	SH19030389 

	301798 
	301798 
	2/8/2019 PAPPAS COX KIMPEL DODD & LEVINE P.C. 
	$ 
	37.75 
	SH19030389 

	301841 
	301841 
	2/12/2019 MICHAEL E. KHAYKIN 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV17889538 

	301972 
	301972 
	2/20/2019 PROVEST LLC 
	$ 
	31.75 
	SH19030434 

	301996 
	301996 
	2/21/2019 COLLIN COUNTY 469TH DISTRICT COURT 
	$ 
	52.00 
	SH19030488 

	302104 
	302104 
	2/26/2019 COLLIN COUNTY 470TH DISTRICT COURT 
	$ 
	65.75 
	SH19030487 

	302361 
	302361 
	3/11/2019 ALEX VAZ 
	$ 
	74.00 
	SH19030534 

	302407 
	302407 
	3/13/2019 HARPAUL BEHARRY SAMAROO 
	$ 
	3.43 
	CV18895358 

	302582 
	302582 
	3/21/2019 ROSEMAN LAW FIRM PLLC 
	$ 
	31.75 
	SH19030564 

	302635 
	302635 
	3/26/2019 WALID M. DARDIR 
	$ 
	81.20 
	CV13805792 

	302651 
	302651 
	3/26/2019 DANIEL VINCENT VASQUEZ 
	$ 
	14.41 
	CV18895275 

	302666 
	302666 
	3/26/2019 RODERICK ALBERTSILVER 
	$ 
	40.55 
	CV11761438 

	302860 
	302860 
	4/9/2019 TINA KELLEY 
	$ 
	22.00 
	SH19030587 

	302969 
	302969 
	4/11/2019 SORENSON VAN LEUVEN PLLC 
	$ 
	7.00 
	SH19030644 

	302970 
	302970 
	4/11/2019 SORENSON VAN LEUVEN PLLC 
	$ 
	6.75 
	SH19030644 

	303012 
	303012 
	4/16/2019 HUNTER BRUCE KOSMALA 
	$ 
	23.90 
	CV16865098 

	303060 
	303060 
	4/17/2019 KEVIN ALLA 
	$ 
	7.90 
	CV18902485 

	303104 
	303104 
	4/18/2019 GERALD S. SADLOWSKI 
	$ 
	303.78 
	CV17878425 

	303259 
	303259 
	4/23/2019 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	24.00 
	CV15842840 

	303716 
	303716 
	5/14/2019 MELINDA J. ANNANDALE 
	$ 
	22,465.95 
	CV17885641 

	303719 
	303719 
	5/14/2019 MUNIRA WAKAS 
	$ 
	68.75 
	SH19030717 
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	303762 
	303762 
	303762 
	5/17/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG 
	$ 
	28.50 
	CV18902677 

	304132 
	304132 
	6/6/2019 COBB OLSON & ANDRLE LLC 
	$ 
	33.75 
	SH19030843 

	304182 
	304182 
	6/7/2019 ACP 3 LLC 
	$ 
	3,319.95 
	CV18893238 

	304217 
	304217 
	6/10/2019 TAMICA GREEN 
	$ 
	26.75 
	SH19030852 

	304224 
	304224 
	6/10/2019 SUSAN LYNN STREZA 
	$ 
	0.05 
	CV18900772 

	304473 
	304473 
	6/27/2019 NINETTE S. MURZYN 
	$ 
	10.68 
	CV18905769 

	304585 
	304585 
	7/3/2019 RAUL SANCHEZ TORRES 
	$ 
	30.00 
	CV17889540 

	304588 
	304588 
	7/3/2019 CHARLES S. BOUTROS 
	$ 
	0.63 
	CV17890892 

	304601 
	304601 
	7/3/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG 
	$ 
	66.49 
	CV18893838 

	304689 
	304689 
	7/11/2019 CHARLES S. BOUTROS 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV18893172 

	304767 
	304767 
	7/16/2019 TANIKA M. WHATLEY 
	$ 
	2.92 
	BR18016351 

	304769 
	304769 
	7/16/2019 BRUNDENE RYAN VAN NESS 
	$ 
	115.90 
	BR18016346 

	304903 
	304903 
	7/18/2019 DENNIS ZAB 
	$ 
	39.00 
	CV18896841 

	304999 
	304999 
	7/26/2019 DAVID L. MARKS 
	$ 
	14.75 
	CV18899619 

	305163 
	305163 
	8/7/2019 JASON CHRISTOPHER LEWIS 
	$ 
	0.07 
	BR18016709 

	305168 
	305168 
	8/7/2019 VITO RAGONE 
	$ 
	0.83 
	CV18907534 

	305239 
	305239 
	8/8/2019 FRANK T. FELICE 
	$ 
	5,000.00 
	CV16859190 

	305247 
	305247 
	8/9/2019 FRANK N. GEISLER 
	$ 
	8.00 
	CV17887115 

	305250 
	305250 
	8/9/2019 MORDECHAI KLEIN 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV16871401 

	305382 
	305382 
	8/22/2019 TERRENCE HUBBARD JR. 
	$ 
	94.70 
	CV18900139 

	305467 
	305467 
	8/27/2019 TERREIA SYREETA WHITSETT 
	$ 
	24.00 
	CV18894959 

	305546 
	305546 
	9/4/2019 JAMES LEWIS STUBBS 
	$ 
	0.18 
	CV17878476 

	305558 
	305558 
	9/4/2019 CHRIS A. NGUYEN 
	$ 
	10.56 
	CV18904197 

	305574 
	305574 
	9/4/2019 NEXSEN PURET LLC 
	$ 
	37.20 
	SH19031158 

	305575 
	305575 
	9/4/2019 NEXSEN PURET LLC 
	$ 
	37.20 
	SH19031158 

	305576 
	305576 
	9/4/2019 NEXSEN PURET LLC 
	$ 
	37.75 
	SH19031158 

	305577 
	305577 
	9/4/2019 ADAM J. AUGUSTYNSKI ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	55.75 
	SH19031072 

	305605 
	305605 
	9/5/2019 CONTRAIL N. BRYANT 
	$ 
	0.69 
	CV19909168 

	305624 
	305624 
	9/6/2019 ZACCHAEUS LEGAL SERVICES 
	$ 
	55.75 
	SH18029325 

	305625 
	305625 
	9/6/2019 ZACCHAEUS LEGAL SERVICES 
	$ 
	55.20 
	SH18029325 

	305626 
	305626 
	9/6/2019 ZACCHAEUS LEGAL SERVICES 
	$ 
	55.20 
	SH18029325 

	305729 
	305729 
	9/13/2019 JOSEPH JOHN SOLKIEWICZ III 
	$ 
	115.50 
	CV16868093 

	305782 
	305782 
	9/13/2019 CLINE COOK & WEISENBURGER CO L P A 
	$ 
	40.00 
	CV18891548 

	305867 
	305867 
	9/20/2019 MOHAMMED AHMAD SEDER 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV18896856 

	305951 
	305951 
	9/27/2019 MARCUS HENRY BUTLER 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV18903111 

	305955 
	305955 
	9/27/2019 TIFFENEY LASON HOOKS 
	$ 
	0.45 
	CV18907486 

	306079 
	306079 
	10/8/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV18901190 

	306082 
	306082 
	10/8/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG 
	$ 
	87.53 
	CV18901969 

	306101 
	306101 
	10/8/2019 MATTHEW P. KLEIN 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV17883032 

	306103 
	306103 
	10/8/2019 KEVIN ALLA 
	$ 
	4.18 
	CV19910497 

	306107 
	306107 
	10/8/2019 BENJAMIN DAVID KOHN 
	$ 
	14.75 
	SH19031271 

	306181 
	306181 
	10/9/2019 WOOD & LAMPING LLP 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV19910063 

	306182 
	306182 
	10/9/2019 5493 AND 5497 STATE RD LLC 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV18893348 

	306254 
	306254 
	10/22/2019 HANNIE RAMZY MICHAELS 
	$ 
	516.78 
	CV18908154 

	306292 
	306292 
	10/25/2019 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
	$ 
	55.20 
	SH19031301 

	306316 
	306316 
	10/25/2019 URSULA WASHINGTON RUSSELL 
	$ 
	0.45 
	JL19883524 


	306331 
	306331 
	306331 
	10/25/2019 SPIROS E. GONAKIS CO LPA 
	$ 
	49.00 
	CV18905769 

	306353 
	306353 
	10/25/2019 GERNER & KEARNS CO. LPA 
	$ 
	61.00 
	CV18894182 

	306354 
	306354 
	10/25/2019 GERNER & KEARNS CO. LPA 
	$ 
	61.00 
	CV18894182 

	306375 
	306375 
	10/25/2019 HUNTER BRUCE KOSMALA 
	$ 
	5,000.00 
	CV18902081 

	306480 
	306480 
	10/31/2019 KELLY ANN MACCARTHY 
	$ 
	13.16 
	CV18906117 

	306512 
	306512 
	10/31/2019 BROCK & SCOTT PLLC 
	$ 
	73.75 
	SH19031299 

	306526 
	306526 
	11/1/2019 PATRICIA JOHNSON 
	$ 
	7.00 
	CV18895398 

	306554 
	306554 
	11/1/2019 CATHERINE M. ROBINSON 
	$ 
	0.45 
	CV19912323 

	306769 
	306769 
	11/19/2019 JOSEPH LASTERY 
	$ 
	13.38 
	CV18900631 

	306772 
	306772 
	11/20/2019 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	165.00 
	CV16858440 

	306804 
	306804 
	11/21/2019 JAMES GARFIELD WILLIAMS 
	$ 
	27.50 
	BR18018207 

	306824 
	306824 
	11/22/2019 THOMAS FESER 
	$ 
	36.00 
	SH19031421 

	306825 
	306825 
	11/22/2019 HAHN LOESER PARKS LLP 
	$ 
	31.45 
	SH19031329 

	306908 
	306908 
	11/27/2019 RONALD W. HARRIS 
	$ 
	0.01 
	BR18018272 

	306921 
	306921 
	11/27/2019 FIVE STAR FAMILY SERVICES 
	$ 
	61.75 
	SH19031409 

	306955 
	306955 
	11/27/2019 VICTOR GOLUBCHIKOV 
	$ 
	4,500.00 
	CV17889536 

	306969 
	306969 
	12/3/2019 GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY 
	$ 
	73.50 
	CV17882153 

	307064 
	307064 
	12/9/2019 STEPHON TERREL DOWELL 
	$ 
	0.66 
	CV18907295 

	307084 
	307084 
	12/9/2019 KENNETH OCTAVIUS GRAY 
	$ 
	0.52 
	CV19912316 

	307144 
	307144 
	12/12/2019 DAVID BERNARD NIEDERST 
	$ 
	4.14 
	CV19910910 

	307151 
	307151 
	12/12/2019 VERA BJELICIC 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV19915900 

	307160 
	307160 
	12/12/2019 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC/ADAM KUKLISIN 
	$ 
	57.00 
	CV18898708 

	307178 
	307178 
	12/12/2019 ABDULLAH ADNAN ALDULAIMI 
	$ 
	40.00 
	CV17882248 

	307190 
	307190 
	12/12/2019 DANIEL R RENSEL 
	$ 
	34.00 
	CV18908126 

	307248 
	307248 
	12/17/2019 BELAELL A. SEDER 
	$ 
	0.13 
	CV18906785 

	307273 
	307273 
	12/18/2019 ELIVERSON ELOY OLIVEIRA 
	$ 
	88.75 
	SH19031314 

	307308 
	307308 
	12/24/2019 MARIYA CICILIA FALBERG 
	$ 
	467.58 
	CV19915661 

	307413 
	307413 
	12/30/2019 MUHAMMAD W YOUNGER 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV19915050 

	307416 
	307416 
	12/30/2019 MUHAMMAD W YOUNGER 
	$ 
	7.50 
	CV19911619 

	307420 
	307420 
	12/30/2019 MUHAMMAD W YOUNGER 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV19911095 

	TR
	TOTAL 
	$ 
	104,408.98 


	CCSD Check Total $ CCSD Check Number 310642 CCSD Check Date February 10, 2021 
	107,114.48 
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	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2022. 
	Christopher P. Viland, Sheriff 
	Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 
	Check Amount 
	Check Amount 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued Payee 
	$ 
	50.00 
	Case # 
	Claimed 

	307681 
	307681 
	1/14/2020 ON TIME REALTY INC// 
	CV18902693 

	307683 
	307683 
	1/14/2020 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC// 
	$ 
	50.00 
	CV18903511 

	307691 
	307691 
	1/14/2020 OSDAN PROPERTIES INC// 
	$ 
	57.00 
	CV14820135 

	307693 
	307693 
	1/14/2020 HAIHUA LI// 
	$ 
	43.00 
	CV16871393 

	307750 
	307750 
	1/16/2020 JOSEPH NGUYEN 
	$ 
	17.50 
	CV18899524 

	307864 
	307864 
	1/30/2020 JOHN B RAUFUS 
	$ 
	63.63 
	CV18908428 

	307909 
	307909 
	1/31/2020 DEBRA WINSTON 
	$ 
	0.76 
	CV12777369 

	308006 
	308006 
	2/4/2020 SIKORA LAW LLC// 
	$ 
	65.50 
	CV17879014 

	308008 
	308008 
	2/4/2020 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC 
	$ 
	34.00 
	CV19911164 

	308012 
	308012 
	2/4/2020 FLASHOUSE OFFER LLC 
	$ 
	46.00 
	CV19909815 

	308046 
	308046 
	2/7/2020 ROBERT NEIDINGER// 
	$ 
	5,000.00 
	CV18904636 

	308049 
	308049 
	2/7/2020 TRAPP & GELLER PC// 
	$ 
	51.75 
	SH20031581 

	308132 
	308132 
	2/14/2020 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP. 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV19915175 

	308144 
	308144 
	2/18/2020 LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP/PAIG 
	$ 
	57.20 
	CV20929154 

	308209 
	308209 
	2/19/2020 VICTOR GOLUBCHIKOR 
	$ 
	2,909.68 
	CV17887391 

	308215 
	308215 
	2/19/2020 ANSIR JUNAID & SYED I.A. ZAIDI 
	$ 
	4,000.00 
	CV18899086 

	308217 
	308217 
	2/20/2020 POPULAR BANK 
	$ 
	1,121.10 
	CV18899086 

	308235 
	308235 
	2/20/2020 MICHAEL TRICARICHI 
	$ 
	0.01 
	CV19912920 

	308296 
	308296 
	2/21/2020 OFER MOSHKOVITZ 
	$ 
	55.08 
	CV19913361 

	308305 
	308305 
	2/21/2020 IDREEA HILL 
	$ 
	44.90 
	CV19916959 

	308347 
	308347 
	2/25/2020 TORY NASSIF// 
	$ 
	48.00 
	CV18907379 


	308425 
	308425 
	308425 
	3/11/2020 RICHARD REESE// 
	$ 
	22.45 
	SH19031344 

	308470 
	308470 
	3/11/2020 MICHAEL A DUES II 
	$ 
	2.28 
	CV15839910 

	308540 
	308540 
	3/13/2020 RAUL TORRES SANCHEZ 
	$ 
	53.00 
	CV19918852 

	308553 
	308553 
	3/13/2020 BYRON C WASHINGTON 
	$ 
	38.11 
	CV19921599 

	308614 
	308614 
	3/17/2020 DL THOMPSON LLC 
	$ 
	59.43 
	CV19914555 

	308628 
	308628 
	3/17/2020 WE BUY THE BLOCK INVESTMENT LLC 
	$ 
	700.00 
	CV19923084 

	308766 
	308766 
	4/2/2020 HERBERT THOMAS ATKINS 
	$ 
	812.50 
	CV18897895 

	308777 
	308777 
	4/2/2020 TOUFIC S BOUTROS 
	$ 
	35.90 
	CV19916036 

	308784 
	308784 
	4/2/2020 ACTIVA PROPERTIES GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	69.67 
	CV18896395 

	308789 
	308789 
	4/2/2020 HANNIE RAMZY MICHAELS 
	$ 
	514.59 
	CV17889219 

	308810 
	308810 
	4/10/2020 THREE BLACK KNIGHTS LLC 
	$ 
	3.50 
	CV19911362 

	308811 
	308811 
	4/10/2020 MDM INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	1.00 
	CV19912013 

	308812 
	308812 
	4/10/2020 TMS ENTERPRISES LTD 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV19916197 

	308816 
	308816 
	4/10/2020 PADGETT LAW GROUP// 
	$ 
	117.40 
	CV19915141 

	308854 
	308854 
	4/16/2020 REAL ESTATE 610 LLC 
	$ 
	24.42 
	CV19920737 

	308906 
	308906 
	5/6/2020 ROBERT MUNIAK 
	$ 
	150.00 
	CV18908380 

	308908 
	308908 
	5/7/2020 MYREIA LLC DENNIS ZAB// 
	$ 
	150.00 
	CV15853059 

	308909 
	308909 
	5/7/2020 MYREIA LLC DENNIS ZAB// 
	$ 
	150.00 
	CV19913824 

	308977 
	308977 
	5/20/2020 CHAPMAN SPINGOLA LLP// 
	$ 
	67.75 
	SH18029413 

	308997 
	308997 
	5/22/2020 RANJIT CHITTIBABUSURIYA 
	$ 
	1.28 
	CV19911192 

	309008 
	309008 
	6/9/2020 DANA & PARISER CO L P A// 
	$ 
	100.00 
	JL18863043 

	309019 
	309019 
	6/22/2020 ANTHONY MCGILL 
	$ 
	100.00 
	JL20930467 

	309144 
	309144 
	8/4/2020 EDWARD F. HERMAN ESQ. 
	$ 
	1,387.52 
	CV19909718 

	309154 
	309154 
	8/7/2020 TODD GORDON// 
	$ 
	35.20 
	SH20031988 

	309156 
	309156 
	8/7/2020 ERIEVIEW ACQUISITIONS 
	$ 
	10,000.00 
	CV18897990 

	309169 
	309169 
	8/7/2020 THREE BLACK KNIGHTS LLC 
	$ 
	3.21 
	CV19911506 

	309446 
	309446 
	8/26/2020 MARIELA SOSA 
	$ 
	239.68 
	CV19909521 

	309479 
	309479 
	9/1/2020 STATE OF TEXAS DALLAS COUNTY ET AL// 
	$ 
	57.20 
	SH20032072 

	309500 
	309500 
	9/1/2020 A ND M PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 
	6.50 
	CV18905930 

	309520 
	309520 
	9/10/2020 MTGLQ INVESTORS LP 
	$ 
	65.00 
	CV18895466 

	309531 
	309531 
	9/11/2020 JAMES R SELESKY 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV19913608 

	309719 
	309719 
	10/20/2020 VIKTOR FEDIN 
	$ 
	1,631.03 
	CV19914123 

	309752 
	309752 
	10/29/2020 SEAERRA LEFLORE// 
	$ 
	3,814.20 
	CV18900977 

	309779 
	309779 
	10/30/2020 NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	295.39 
	CV19922114 

	309869 
	309869 
	11/9/2020 LAW OFFICE OF MANBIR S. SANDHU LLC// 
	$ 
	204.50 
	CV14835103 

	309920 
	309920 
	11/13/2020 HOME PARTNERS LLC 
	$ 
	86.20 
	CV20928504 

	309973 
	309973 
	11/20/2020 THE BOYD GROUP MARKETING & BRANDING 
	$ 
	38.95 
	CV19925510 

	309998 
	309998 
	11/20/2020 SOKOL BARAMAJ 
	$ 
	13.70 
	CV19913829 

	310045 
	310045 
	11/25/2020 JSTUBBS HOLDINGS LLC 
	$ 
	134.57 
	CV18898586 

	310051 
	310051 
	11/25/2020 METROLINA MANAGEMENT LLC// 
	$ 
	1,001.66 
	CV19924323 

	310152 
	310152 
	12/16/2020 ATOYA Y BARRETT// 
	$ 
	59.20 
	SH20032322 

	312410 
	312410 
	2/27/2020 MARVIN GLENN SPATES JR 
	$ 
	2,446.74 
	CV18906346 


	TOTAL 
	TOTAL 
	TOTAL 
	$ 
	38,365.84 

	CCSD Check Total CCSD Check Number CCSD Check Date 
	CCSD Check Total CCSD Check Number CCSD Check Date 
	$ 
	38,415.84 316937 2/28/2022 
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	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February, 2023. 
	Steven Hammett, Sheriff 
	Check Amount 
	Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 
	Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 
	Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	$ 
	73.75 
	Case # 
	Claimed 

	310269 
	310269 
	1/4/2021 
	TAYLOR ODACHOWSKI SCHMIDT CROSSLAND LLC 
	SH20032435 

	310318 
	310318 
	1/13/2021 
	HOME PARTNERS LLC 
	$ 
	14.27 
	CV19913192 

	310407 
	310407 
	1/20/2021 
	LAW OFFICE OF DEAINA M. BROWN 
	$ 
	73.20 
	SH20032478 

	310504 
	310504 
	1/28/2021 
	NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	0.45 
	CV19910327 

	310545 
	310545 
	1/29/2021 
	NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	1.37 
	CV18896697 

	310743 
	310743 
	2/24/2021 
	NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	19.72 
	CV20930781 

	310839 
	310839 
	3/8/2021 
	GEBHARDT REAL ESTATE & LEGAL SERVICE LLC 
	$ 
	39.20 
	SH21032620 

	310897 
	310897 
	3/15/2021 
	REAL ESTATE 610 LLC 
	$ 
	45.00 
	CV18903267 

	311138 
	311138 
	4/2/2021 
	ACTIVA PROPERTIES GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	5,000.00 
	CV19919151 

	311172 
	311172 
	4/9/2021 
	GEBHARDT REAL ESTATE & LEGAL SERVICE LLC 
	$ 
	39.20 
	SH21032724 

	311362 
	311362 
	4/27/2021 
	COLONIAL PARK CONDO ASSOC NO1 
	$ 
	3.00 
	CV15842092 

	311454 
	311454 
	5/5/2021 
	CHASE STERLING REAL ESTATE SERVICES LLC 
	$ 
	7,585.43 
	CV19917551 

	311487 
	311487 
	5/10/2021 
	SHAPERO & GREEN LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
	$ 
	32.90 
	SH21032715 

	311508 
	311508 
	5/11/2021 
	LERNER SAMPSON & ROTHFUSS 
	$ 
	9,172.60 
	CV20930848 

	311597 
	311597 
	5/14/2021 
	DALLAS COUNTY ET AL 
	$ 
	39.20 
	SH21032870 

	311611 
	311611 
	5/18/2021 
	METRO DOCKET SERVICE 
	$ 
	41.00 
	SH21032926 

	311659 
	311659 
	6/2/2021 
	NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	23.00 
	CV19910298 

	311705 
	311705 
	6/2/2021 
	STEPHANE RICHARD 
	$ 
	11.64 
	CV19920050 

	311759 
	311759 
	6/4/2021 
	ROBERT KLEER DOUGLAS KOONTZ 
	$ 
	0.10 
	CV20927439 

	311813 
	311813 
	6/10/2021 
	LISA GAMBLE 
	$ 
	3.00 
	CV19913497 

	311829 
	311829 
	6/11/2021 
	ENTERPRIZE PROPERTIES 
	$ 
	4,017.83 
	CV15854600 

	311994 
	311994 
	6/24/2021 
	METRO DOCKET SERVICE 
	$ 
	0.35 
	SH21032926 

	312194 
	312194 
	7/8/2021 
	HUDSON INJURY FIRM OPERATING ACCOUNT 
	$ 
	45.75 
	SH21033049 

	312215 
	312215 
	7/9/2021 
	MADISON & ROSAN LLP 
	$ 
	368.00 
	CV20935058 
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	312295 
	312295 
	312295 
	7/15/2021 
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
	$ 
	380.14 
	CV18907229 

	312345 
	312345 
	7/19/2021 
	BONNIE REALTY SERVICES LLC 
	$ 
	108.57 
	CV20941650 

	312688 
	312688 
	8/10/2021 
	MACY MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	17.45 
	CV20927660 

	312753 
	312753 
	8/17/2021 
	ARCHON PRIVATE EQUITY PARTNERS 
	$ 
	99.87 
	CV19921490 

	312859 
	312859 
	8/20/2021 
	OHIO TEAMSTERS CREDIT UNION INC 
	$ 
	13,643.01 
	CV12773763 

	312880 
	312880 
	8/23/2021 
	PATRICK DICHIRO 
	$ 
	38.00 
	CV19919590 

	313068 
	313068 
	9/3/2021 
	DINN HOCHMAN & POTTER 
	$ 
	1,200.00 
	CV18899766 

	313104 
	313104 
	9/9/2021 
	CHELSEA RUIZ 
	$ 
	43.75 
	SH21033341 

	313098 
	313098 
	9/9/2021 
	FRENDEN 
	$ 
	49.00 
	SH21033310 

	313106 
	313106 
	9/9/2021 
	BROCK & BROCK PLLC 
	$ 
	150.00 
	CV17890702 

	313105 
	313105 
	9/9/2021 
	CHELSEA RUIZ 
	$ 
	69.75 
	SH21033341 

	313097 
	313097 
	9/9/2021 
	FRENDEN 
	$ 
	49.00 
	SH21033310 

	313111 
	313111 
	9/10/2021 
	RYAN BOHLAND 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV19921690 

	313107 
	313107 
	9/10/2021 
	BELAELL SEDER 
	$ 
	42.00 
	CV19915176 

	313195 
	313195 
	9/23/2021 
	HOMEWARD HOMES LLC 
	$ 
	3,600.00 
	CV14835126 

	313272 
	313272 
	10/1/2021 
	MMJ INVESTMENTS LLC. 
	$ 
	5.04 
	CV19915633 

	313279 
	313279 
	10/1/2021 
	FARADAY BUILDS LLC 
	$ 
	2.50 
	CV11763594 

	313369 
	313369 
	10/12/2021 
	BAERVELDT LAW FIRM LLC 
	$ 
	61.20 
	SH21033375 

	313515 
	313515 
	10/21/2021 
	CODY STRATHMAN CHERYLLE STRATHMAN 
	$ 
	3,004.26 
	CV20937355 

	313570 
	313570 
	10/25/2021 
	BRIANNA ANTLE 
	$ 
	68.20 
	SH21033434 

	313609 
	313609 
	10/26/2021 
	DITECH FINANCIAL LLC 
	$ 
	585.00 
	CV18900977 

	313712 
	313712 
	11/3/2021 
	JOHN TREPEL AND ASSOCIATES LLC 
	$ 
	33.75 
	SH21033458 

	313703 
	313703 
	11/3/2021 
	MASTERMIND PROPERTY GROUP 
	$ 
	0.02 
	CV19923620 

	313867 
	313867 
	11/12/2021 
	RICARDO FIELDS 
	$ 
	575.00 
	CV19914244 

	313938 
	313938 
	11/18/2021 
	BRANDON DAVIS 
	$ 
	0.02 
	CV21947623 

	314033 
	314033 
	11/29/2021 
	STONE GABLES GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	53.43 
	CV19923269 

	314074 
	314074 
	12/1/2021 
	ERIC SCALESE 
	$ 
	1,547.52 
	CV19917395 

	314078 
	314078 
	12/1/2021 
	NETHERLAND INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	157.05 
	CV19925873 

	314172 
	314172 
	12/7/2021 
	PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION 
	$ 
	1,600.34 
	CV17877369 

	314200 
	314200 
	12/8/2021 
	WILLIE GREEN 
	$ 
	0.10 
	CV20939355 

	314187 
	314187 
	12/8/2021 
	K2 HOLDINGS LLC 
	$ 
	90.50 
	CV19920172 

	314228 
	314228 
	12/14/2021 
	BLISSWOOD VILLAGE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION 
	$ 
	3,688.78 
	CV18899766 

	314372 
	314372 
	12/21/2021 
	BUCKLEY KING LPA 
	$ 
	3.50 
	CV20930658 

	314406 
	314406 
	12/23/2021 
	CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP 
	$ 
	26.30 
	CV19914688 

	314416 
	314416 
	12/23/2021 
	EVERBANK 
	$ 
	24,006.57 
	CV19923219 
	2/22/2024 

	TR
	TOTAL 
	$ 
	81,601.83 


	CCSD Check Total 
	CCSD Check Total 
	CCSD Check Total 
	$ 
	81,675.58 

	CCSD Check Number 
	CCSD Check Number 
	322148 

	CCSD Check Date 
	CCSD Check Date 
	2/7/2023 


	Figure

	THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
	THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
	THE JUSTICE CENTER 1215 West 3rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
	Figure
	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 14, 2024. 
	Harold A. Pretel, Cuyahoga County Sheriff 
	Check Amount 
	Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 
	Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 
	Lieutenant T. O'Connor, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 

	Check # 
	Check # 
	Date Issued 
	Payee 
	$ 
	232.05 
	Case # 
	Claimed 

	314538 
	314538 
	1/3/2022 
	BLACKEBURNE & SONS REALTY CAPITAL CORPORATION 
	CV19913497 

	314683 
	314683 
	1/18/2022 
	NEBAL ALI 
	$ 
	34.00 
	CV21945159 

	314714 
	314714 
	1/19/2022 
	HILAIRE PIERRE 
	$ 
	0.01 
	CV19922027 

	314752 
	314752 
	1/25/2022 
	JESSICA ALBRECHT 
	$ 
	33.05 
	CV20934182 

	314754 
	314754 
	1/25/2022 
	SONKIN & KOBERNA CO LPA 
	$ 
	20.00 
	CV20936052 

	314755 
	314755 
	1/25/2022 
	SONKIN & KOBERNA CO LPA 
	$ 
	16.00 
	CV20936052 

	314759 
	314759 
	1/25/2022 
	JUN YAN 
	$ 
	65.00 
	CV20940618 

	314761 
	314761 
	1/25/2022 
	JUN YAN 
	$ 
	67.00 
	CV19917345 

	314787 
	314787 
	1/26/2022 
	SIGAL LAW FIRM PLLC 
	$ 
	64.75 
	SH22033825 

	314962 
	314962 
	2/2/2022 
	SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	117.00 
	CV21944919 

	315009 
	315009 
	2/9/2022 
	JEFFERYAND KATRINA BEATY C O DAVID LASH ESQ 
	$ 
	18,017.99 
	CV19923849 

	315017 
	315017 
	2/9/2022 
	JOHN LEWIS 
	$ 
	0.44 
	CV19924787 

	316996 
	316996 
	3/1/2022 
	YEVGENIY SHEVCHENKO 
	$ 
	0.06 
	CV19923720 

	317064 
	317064 
	3/3/2022 
	DMS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	6.28 
	CV20942070 

	317067 
	317067 
	3/3/2022 
	SANDER LAW LLC 
	$ 
	43.00 
	CV19926229 

	317068 
	317068 
	3/3/2022 
	EGON P. SINGERMAN 
	$ 
	13.00 
	CV13811492 

	317071 
	317071 
	3/3/2022 
	SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	125.00 
	CV21952233 

	317080 
	317080 
	3/3/2022 
	NICHOLAS P. WEISS LLC. 
	$ 
	22.00 
	CV16863466 

	317081 
	317081 
	3/3/2022 
	MEGHA GOWNI RAVI THEJA VURUTURU 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV19914521 

	317122 
	317122 
	3/7/2022 
	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUS 
	$ 
	3,386.85 
	CV19911208 

	317196 
	317196 
	3/11/2022 
	STONEMAN PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 
	46.00 
	CV19918271 

	317198 
	317198 
	3/11/2022 
	BROCK AND SCOTT PLLC 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV18905627 

	317200 
	317200 
	3/11/2022 
	BROCK AND SCOTT PLLC 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV18903075 

	317202 
	317202 
	3/11/2022 
	ARLESHA WILSON ATTY. 
	$ 
	18.00 
	CV21943041 

	317487 
	317487 
	3/31/2022 
	RUBY LAND LLC 
	$ 
	118.11 
	CV19921578 

	317520 
	317520 
	4/4/2022 
	KEVIN PEARSON 
	$ 
	160.02 
	CV20930662 

	317628 
	317628 
	4/6/2022 
	PLUNKETT & COONEY P.C. 
	$ 
	578.00 
	CV19919201 

	317630 
	317630 
	4/6/2022 
	COOKE DEMERS LLC 
	$ 
	585.00 
	CV20936962 

	317638 
	317638 
	4/6/2022 
	JAVITCH BLOCK LLC 
	$ 
	34.00 
	CV21943964 

	317640 
	317640 
	4/6/2022 
	BROTHERS CAR SERVICES LLC 
	$ 
	50.00 
	CV19914511 

	317647 
	317647 
	4/7/2022 
	LOGS LEGAL GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	279.60 
	CV20940149 

	317657 
	317657 
	4/7/2022 
	CARLOS AYALA-LOPEZ 
	$ 
	51.35 
	BR18017254 

	317667 
	317667 
	4/7/2022 
	CORSARO & ASSOCIATES CO. L.P.A. 
	$ 
	137.00 
	CV18904569 
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	317698 
	317698 
	317698 
	4/8/2022 
	STEVEN PAPELL 
	$ 
	16.32 
	CV21946162 

	317714 
	317714 
	4/12/2022 
	SARA GEDEON 
	$ 
	7.49 
	SH14022172 

	317715 
	317715 
	4/12/2022 
	MELVIN H BANCHED 
	$ 
	1,400.00 
	CV19915188 

	317889 
	317889 
	4/19/2022 
	CITY OF ATLANTA 
	$ 
	21.75 
	SH22033937 

	317923 
	317923 
	4/21/2022 
	MELEAGARDNER 
	$ 
	0.12 
	CV21947145 

	317935 
	317935 
	4/22/2022 
	DARNISHA SNODDY 
	$ 
	900.00 
	CV11771989 

	317944 
	317944 
	4/22/2022 
	CHARLES MITCHELL 
	$ 
	5.75 
	SH22034053 

	317950 
	317950 
	4/26/2022 
	JOHN LEWIS 
	$ 
	69.00 
	CV19924787 

	317957 
	317957 
	4/27/2022 
	PATRICIA ANN DREW 
	$ 
	72.75 
	SH22034045 

	318046 
	318046 
	5/3/2022 
	MMAROD LLC 
	$ 
	0.22 
	CV20941282 

	318048 
	318048 
	5/4/2022 
	PRESLAN LAW LLC 
	$ 
	89.00 
	CV21949220 

	318103 
	318103 
	5/5/2022 
	WOODS COVE III LLC. 
	$ 
	3,037.52 
	CV15843562 

	318138 
	318138 
	5/6/2022 
	GINVIAVE KIRALLAH HANNA HOME REMODELING 
	$ 
	57.00 
	CV18894637 

	318146 
	318146 
	5/6/2022 
	JOSEPH M. ZEGLEN 
	$ 
	95.00 
	JL21046528 

	318183 
	318183 
	5/10/2022 
	HIGH EQUITY GROUP 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV17889360 

	318265 
	318265 
	5/16/2022 
	AHMAD M AHMAD 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV20931869 

	318275 
	318275 
	5/16/2022 
	SHALINA COVINGTON 
	$ 
	36.75 
	SH22034124 

	318304 
	318304 
	5/16/2022 
	OHIO REBUILD LLC 
	$ 
	0.01 
	CV21945183 

	318328 
	318328 
	5/16/2022 
	CLEVERLAND LLC 
	$ 
	5,000.00 
	CV20930978 

	318329 
	318329 
	5/16/2022 
	SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	222.50 
	CV12796422 

	318460 
	318460 
	5/19/2022 
	JAMES E BOULAS CO LPA 
	$ 
	41.00 
	CV22962131 

	318461 
	318461 
	5/19/2022 
	JAMES E BOULAS CO LPA 
	$ 
	41.00 
	CV22962131 

	318517 
	318517 
	5/24/2022 
	REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	38.00 
	CV20932381 

	318521 
	318521 
	5/24/2022 
	REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	42.00 
	CV19921127 

	318523 
	318523 
	5/24/2022 
	SAHASHAH KEY 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV20941340 

	318528 
	318528 
	5/24/2022 
	REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	22.00 
	CV19925543 

	318569 
	318569 
	5/27/2022 
	MICHAEL LAMAR JR 
	$ 
	42.20 
	SH22034125 

	318757 
	318757 
	6/14/2022 
	MR. TIMOTHY M FARRELL 
	$ 
	234.50 
	CV20938661 

	318801 
	318801 
	6/17/2022 
	POLITO RODSTROM & BURKE L.L.P. 
	$ 
	108.00 
	CV21957150 

	318802 
	318802 
	6/17/2022 
	PENG G LIN 
	$ 
	30.00 
	CV19925233 

	318804 
	318804 
	6/17/2022 
	REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	36.00 
	CV19919481 

	318921 
	318921 
	6/21/2022 
	DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC. 
	$ 
	588.00 
	CV19914688 

	318938 
	318938 
	6/22/2022 
	GARY S FISHMAN AT LAW 
	$ 
	6.00 
	CV19911140 

	318942 
	318942 
	6/22/2022 
	THOMAS & THOMAS ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
	$ 
	142.00 
	JL21070021 

	318959 
	318959 
	6/22/2022 
	1119 OH LTD 
	$ 
	576.00 
	CV19926820 

	318970 
	318970 
	6/22/2022 
	THE MIDDLEFIELD BANKING COMPANY 
	$ 
	588.00 
	CV20936555 

	318971 
	318971 
	6/22/2022 
	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE 
	$ 
	616.00 
	CV20938878 

	318972 
	318972 
	6/22/2022 
	BROCK & SCOTT PLLC 
	$ 
	583.00 
	CV20938892 

	318973 
	318973 
	6/22/2022 
	WALKER NOVACK LEGAL GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	632.00 
	CV20939278 

	319192 
	319192 
	7/6/2022 
	CENTRAL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	14.91 
	CV19924197 

	319198 
	319198 
	7/6/2022 
	RODNEY SHARP 
	$ 
	22.73 
	CV20939980 

	319211 
	319211 
	7/7/2022 
	EGON P. SINGERMAN 
	$ 
	134.00 
	CV13811492 

	319212 
	319212 
	7/7/2022 
	CARSON LAW FIRM LLC 
	$ 
	67.00 
	CV17887578 

	319221 
	319221 
	7/7/2022 
	BRIAN KRANTZ 
	$ 
	34.00 
	CV13818708 

	319238 
	319238 
	7/7/2022 
	SUBURBAN PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 
	42.00 
	CV20939582 

	319309 
	319309 
	7/13/2022 
	GEAUGA COUNTYCOURT OF COMMON PLEAS 
	$ 
	5.48 
	SH16026318 

	319479 
	319479 
	7/19/2022 
	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR. COOPER 
	$ 
	2,623.61 
	CV20928587 

	319480 
	319480 
	7/19/2022 
	WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 
	$ 
	11,185.60 
	CV18891278 
	1/9/2025 

	319488 
	319488 
	7/20/2022 
	ERICA WITTEN 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV20934244 

	319507 
	319507 
	7/20/2022 
	CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP 
	$ 
	6.90 
	CV20932013 

	319515 
	319515 
	7/25/2022 
	KEDIR LAW OFFICES LLC 
	$ 
	22.45 
	SH22034411 

	319566 
	319566 
	7/27/2022 
	OHIO BOARD OF NURSING 
	$ 
	30.00 
	SH16025316 

	319567 
	319567 
	7/27/2022 
	OHIO BOARD OF NURSING 
	$ 
	30.00 
	SH16025317 

	319601 
	319601 
	7/28/2022 
	RONALD GARY WILLIS 
	$ 
	0.86 
	CV19923781 


	319632 
	319632 
	319632 
	8/2/2022 
	ANOINTED ASSETS LLC 
	$ 
	1,000.00 
	CV19923549 

	319696 
	319696 
	8/3/2022 
	QUIANA GRAIR 
	$ 
	5,000.00 
	CV20927463 

	319952 
	319952 
	8/11/2022 
	KEVIN L STRING CO LPA 
	$ 
	114.00 
	CV21950259 

	320002 
	320002 
	8/18/2022 
	TERRY D JACKSON PC 
	$ 
	9.20 
	SH22034588 

	320129 
	320129 
	8/24/2022 
	PAYNE LAW LLC 
	$ 
	150.00 
	CV22957923 

	320136 
	320136 
	8/25/2022 
	ENDVISION 
	$ 
	33.06 
	CV19921107 

	320178 
	320178 
	8/29/2022 
	CUYAHOGA TAX LIENS 1 LLC 
	$ 
	7,802.52 
	CV14834759 

	320195 
	320195 
	8/29/2022 
	FIFTH THIRD BANK 
	$ 
	1,616.05 
	CV18904583 

	320204 
	320204 
	8/30/2022 
	OHIO SHARKS LLC 
	$ 
	64.14 
	CV18895643 

	320219 
	320219 
	8/30/2022 
	OMER AKGEMIK 
	$ 
	12.00 
	CV19921208 

	320298 
	320298 
	9/7/2022 
	OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER 
	$ 
	9.20 
	SH22034704 

	320396 
	320396 
	9/15/2022 
	PHAMTAM CAPITAL LLC 
	$ 
	66.08 
	CV21949367 

	320420 
	320420 
	9/22/2022 
	BONVIEW PARTNERS LLC 
	$ 
	24.10 
	CV19918929 

	320423 
	320423 
	9/22/2022 
	BONVIEW PARTNERS LLC 
	$ 
	190.67 
	CV20936988 

	320438 
	320438 
	9/23/2022 
	PHAMTAM CAPITAL LLC 
	$ 
	6.88 
	CV15845883 

	320466 
	320466 
	9/23/2022 
	ROBERT DINTAMAN ESQ 
	$ 
	48.00 
	CV20928174 

	320471 
	320471 
	9/23/2022 
	ARLEESHA WILSON 
	$ 
	40.00 
	CV21944445 

	320472 
	320472 
	9/23/2022 
	PADGETT LAW GROUP 
	$ 
	60.00 
	CV12776317 

	320475 
	320475 
	9/23/2022 
	COURTNEY J. JOHNSON ATTORNEY AT LAW LLC 
	$ 
	40.00 
	SH22034626 

	320542 
	320542 
	9/30/2022 
	DYCK-O'NEAL INC. 
	$ 
	3,905.50 
	CV20935056 

	320556 
	320556 
	10/5/2022 
	STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION 
	$ 
	1,757.49 
	CV18903695 

	320592 
	320592 
	10/7/2022 
	MARLONE DAVIS 
	$ 
	0.27 
	CV21948761 

	320663 
	320663 
	10/13/2022 
	BONVIEW PARTNERS LLC 
	$ 
	963.22 
	CV18898173 

	320672 
	320672 
	10/13/2022 
	ROBERT GRUNDSTEIN 
	$ 
	88.75 
	SH22034985 

	320730 
	320730 
	10/18/2022 
	GRAZIANI LAW LLC IOLTA 
	$ 
	118.00 
	CV22967272 

	320823 
	320823 
	10/19/2022 
	JOHN CARMELO T CATACUTAN 
	$ 
	10,219.78 
	CV21951565 

	320926 
	320926 
	10/27/2022 
	LEASAR LLC 
	$ 
	545.19 
	CV19920990 

	320931 
	320931 
	10/27/2022 
	LEASAR LLC 
	$ 
	916.35 
	CV19925038 

	321015 
	321015 
	11/2/2022 
	GARY S FISHMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	32.00 
	CV21951847 

	321019 
	321019 
	11/2/2022 
	ROBERT EDELSTEIN ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	58.00 
	CV21944744 

	321054 
	321054 
	11/3/2022 
	ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY 
	$ 
	99.77 
	CV21957572 

	321059 
	321059 
	11/3/2022 
	ZIAD SALEM 
	$ 
	83.46 
	CV20928577 

	321072 
	321072 
	11/3/2022 
	SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	3.00 
	CV08680759 

	321073 
	321073 
	11/3/2022 
	LEASAR LLC 
	$ 
	2,273.85 
	CV21951082 

	321133 
	321133 
	11/8/2022 
	BAKER ALHUWAITI 
	$ 
	8.00 
	CV21943034 

	321134 
	321134 
	11/8/2022 
	GARY S FISHMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	36.00 
	CV19925000 

	321156 
	321156 
	11/14/2022 
	ATTORNEY DEAN A COLOVAS DBA 
	$ 
	136.00 
	CV21950239 

	321172 
	321172 
	11/16/2022 
	TONY BROWN 
	$ 
	51.75 
	SH22035230 

	321175 
	321175 
	11/16/2022 
	VRDOLYAK LAW GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	55.75 
	SH22035232 

	321192 
	321192 
	11/16/2022 
	CARTER FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC 
	$ 
	11.48 
	CV21955809 

	321232 
	321232 
	11/22/2022 
	MARTHA NEFF 
	$ 
	82.90 
	CV20930851 

	321285 
	321285 
	11/30/2022 
	GUSTAVE R MOLNAR 
	$ 
	66.00 
	CV18894616 

	321293 
	321293 
	11/30/2022 
	ARLEESHA WILSON 
	$ 
	32.00 
	CV21948759 

	321310 
	321310 
	12/1/2022 
	LANCE NIMMER 
	$ 
	1.50 
	CV21952435 

	321319 
	321319 
	12/1/2022 
	MINA MAKRAM 
	$ 
	0.30 
	CV21957206 

	321321 
	321321 
	12/1/2022 
	ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY 
	$ 
	8.46 
	CV19914600 

	321325 
	321325 
	12/1/2022 
	ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY 
	$ 
	63.87 
	CV21954342 

	321340 
	321340 
	12/1/2022 
	ETI OLIVIA MCJESSY 
	$ 
	150.00 
	CV21955627 

	321346 
	321346 
	12/1/2022 
	LEASAR LLC 
	$ 
	923.35 
	CV19912202 

	321374 
	321374 
	12/2/2022 
	RNH GRACE LLC 
	$ 
	60.00 
	CV21947363 

	321391 
	321391 
	12/6/2022 
	NAVILOSIN LLC. 
	$ 
	3.00 
	CV20938377 

	321405 
	321405 
	12/6/2022 
	JAMIE ROBERTS 
	$ 
	83.01 
	CV21957021 

	321467 
	321467 
	12/13/2022 
	CASCADE FUNDING MORTGAGE TRUST HB4 
	$ 
	5,000.00 
	CV21952022 

	321497 
	321497 
	12/15/2022 
	MARTHA MEDRANO 
	$ 
	181.16 
	CV21951924 

	321499 
	321499 
	12/15/2022 
	CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV21955820 

	321508 
	321508 
	12/15/2022 
	SKIDMORE & ASSOCIATES 
	$ 
	126.00 
	JL22103541 


	321531 
	321531 
	321531 
	12/15/2022 
	ROBERTSON ANSCHUTZ SCHENEID & CRANE LLC 
	$ 
	616.00 
	CV21956641 

	321610 
	321610 
	12/22/2022 
	BENJAMIN PEREZ 
	$ 
	58.90 
	CV21952542 

	321700 
	321700 
	12/30/2022 
	ALFORD PARIAH JR 
	$ 
	15.18 
	CV20937494 

	TR
	TOTAL 
	$ 
	98,967.07 


	CCSD Check Total 
	CCSD Check Total 
	CCSD Check Total 
	$ 
	99,199.12 

	CCSD Check Number 
	CCSD Check Number 
	326844 

	CCSD Check Date 
	CCSD Check Date 
	2/13/2024 


	Figure
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	The following list is in compliance with section 2335.35 of the Ohio Revised Code. This list consists of uncashed checks that were transferred to Cuyahoga County Treasurer as of February 11, 2024. 
	By: Lieutenant P. Devlin, Deputy Sheriff Civil Administrative Unit 
	Harold A. Pretel, Cuyahoga County Sheriff 
	Harold A. Pretel, Cuyahoga County Sheriff 
	Harold A. Pretel, Cuyahoga County Sheriff 

	Check No 
	Check No 
	Date Issued Payee 
	Check Amount 
	Case No 
	Claimed 

	321745 
	321745 
	1/6/2023 FOUR DAY INVESTMENTS LLC 
	$ 
	17.56 
	CV19924166 

	321790 
	321790 
	EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAN FBO MARTHA 1/6/2023 J. NEFF 
	$ 
	12.63 
	CV18895528 

	321793 
	321793 
	1/6/2023 CAMILO GOMEZ 
	$ 
	1.92 
	CV21948726 

	321815 
	321815 
	1/10/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	58.00 
	CV19909667 

	321844 
	321844 
	1/11/2023 TOWD POINT MORTGAGE TRUST 2019-4 
	$ 
	3,008.38 
	CV21948666 

	321881 
	321881 
	1/12/2023 KEVIN DEFRANCO 
	$ 
	2.50 
	CV21957082 

	321885 
	321885 
	1/13/2023 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	16.00 
	CV13805792 

	321889 
	321889 
	1/13/2023 GARRY DUMAS II 
	$ 
	60.00 
	CV21952359 

	321973 
	321973 
	1/23/2023 ZJOSEPH M EGLEN ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	136.00 
	JL21067273 

	322028 
	322028 
	1/31/2023 DMMRE LLC 
	$ 
	0.60 
	CV18906590 

	322040 
	322040 
	1/31/2023 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP 
	$ 
	0.70 
	CV22958462 

	322066 
	322066 
	1/31/2023 THOMAS & THOMAS ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
	$ 
	118.00 
	CV20931172 

	322071 
	322071 
	1/31/2023 ROBERT L JACKSON 
	$ 
	48.00 
	CV22957945 

	322073 
	322073 
	1/31/2023 MARLONE DAVIS 
	$ 
	52.00 
	CV21948761 

	322145 
	322145 
	2/6/2023 CHRISTOPHER R. FORTUNATO 
	$ 
	72.00 
	CV22959611 

	322147 
	322147 
	2/6/2023 REMINGER CO. LPA ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
	$ 
	526.00 
	JL22103361 

	322178 
	322178 
	2/13/2023 LUIS GANDARILLA 
	$ 
	80.00 
	CV20942434 

	322180 
	322180 
	2/13/2023 HOMEGRINDERS LLC 
	$ 
	3.07 
	CV21952439 

	322184 
	322184 
	2/13/2023 HOMEGRINDERS LLC 
	$ 
	6.59 
	CV21956169 

	322188 
	322188 
	2/13/2023 ROBERT EDELSTEIN ATTY 
	$ 
	24.00 
	CV19925038 

	322258 
	322258 
	2/24/2023 CASPER ENTERPRISE GROUP INC 
	$ 
	16.52 
	CV19920765 

	322305 
	322305 
	2/24/2023 RTJINVESTMENTS LLC 
	$ 
	835.78 
	CV21945778 

	322333 
	322333 
	2/27/2023 BROCK & SCOTT PLLC 
	$ 
	67.75 
	SH23035938 

	322335 
	322335 
	2/27/2023 BROCK & SCOTT PLLC 
	$ 
	67.20 
	SH23035938 

	322342 
	322342 
	2/28/2023 ANDRE R RUDOLPH JR. 
	$ 
	0.38 
	CV21953670 

	322508 
	322508 
	3/10/2023 BBNC INVESTMENTS LLC 
	$ 
	2.20 
	CV20942250 

	322511 
	322511 
	3/10/2023 RIVEREDGE RESOURCES LLC 
	$ 
	46.85 
	CV21947319 

	322572 
	322572 
	3/13/2023 OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER 
	$ 
	63.75 
	SH23035939 

	322578 
	322578 
	3/14/2023 REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	56.00 
	CV22962818 

	322585 
	322585 
	3/14/2023 GLENN E BILLINGTON ATTORENY 
	$ 
	60.00 
	CV21949881 

	322587 
	322587 
	3/14/2023 REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	32.00 
	CV22958454 
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	322591 
	322591 
	322591 
	3/14/2023 SANDHU LAW GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	8.00 
	CV08680759 

	322597 
	322597 
	3/14/2023 DAVID RUSNAK 
	$ 
	46.00 
	CV21955778 

	322622 
	322622 
	3/20/2023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA 
	$ 
	17,564.96 
	CV17878901 

	322729 
	322729 
	3/29/2023 BRYANSPENCE 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV21955384 

	322754 
	322754 
	3/31/2023 CITIZENS BANK N.A. 
	$ 
	820.00 
	CV21956343 

	322755 
	322755 
	3/31/2023 QUANTUM H LLC 
	$ 
	2,244.59 
	CV21956343 

	322793 
	322793 
	4/3/2023 DAVID N PATTERSON 
	$ 
	66.00 
	CV14819607 

	322799 
	322799 
	4/3/2023 GORANSON PARKER & BELLA CO LPA 
	$ 
	56.00 
	CV20928581 

	322857 
	322857 
	4/10/2023 BONNIE REALTY SERVICES LLC 
	$ 
	30.00 
	CV21955050 

	322865 
	322865 
	4/10/2023 LEONARD TROKA 
	$ 
	30.00 
	CV19911247 

	322871 
	322871 
	4/10/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	60.00 
	CV21957670 

	322895 
	322895 
	4/13/2023 SI VISION LLC 
	$ 
	0.01 
	CV20930757 

	322924 
	322924 
	4/14/2023 ES HOUSING LLC 
	$ 
	68.00 
	CV19922194 

	322926 
	322926 
	4/14/2023 CAVITCH FAMILO & DURKIN 
	$ 
	28.00 
	CV22971492 

	322928 
	322928 
	4/14/2023 TUCKER ELLIS LLP 
	$ 
	142.00 
	CV21953921 

	323007 
	323007 
	4/18/2023 VAL SCHUROWLIEW 
	$ 
	10.00 
	CV22969595 

	323009 
	323009 
	ROBERTSON ANSCHUTZ SCHENEID & 4/18/2023 CRANE LLC 
	$ 
	36.00 
	CV21954395 

	323122 
	323122 
	4/26/2023 JAMES STUBBS 
	$ 
	4,026.90 
	CV19923602 

	323135 
	323135 
	4/28/2023 ROBERT EDELSTEIN ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	24.00 
	CV19925038 

	323161 
	323161 
	THIRD FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN 4/28/2023 ASSOCIATION OF 
	$ 
	13,063.90 
	CV22960093 

	323204 
	323204 
	5/2/2023 POWERS FRIEDMAN LINN PLL 
	$ 
	136.00 
	JL22127100 

	323221 
	323221 
	5/4/2023 INFINITY REI LLC 
	$ 
	64.10 
	CV16864820 

	323225 
	323225 
	5/4/2023 WILSON STROZIER JR 
	$ 
	0.33 
	CV19925441 

	323349 
	323349 
	5/10/2023 DAVID N. PATTERSON 
	$ 
	36.00 
	CV09708458 

	323362 
	323362 
	5/12/2023 FROST BROWN TODD LLC 
	$ 
	1.50 
	CV21943305 

	323363 
	323363 
	5/12/2023 FANNIE MAE 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV21943305 

	323407 
	323407 
	5/16/2023 GLENN E. BILLINGTON 
	$ 
	60.00 
	CV21949881 

	323409 
	323409 
	5/16/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	16.00 
	CV17883636 

	323411 
	323411 
	5/16/2023 AAPK CONSTRUCTION LLC 
	$ 
	36.00 
	CV19914383 

	323420 
	323420 
	5/17/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES PSC 
	$ 
	115.00 
	CV22971321 

	323434 
	323434 
	5/18/2023 KHALIL RASHEED 
	$ 
	1.40 
	CV19921294 

	323517 
	323517 
	5/23/2023 CHRISTOPHER J. DALLAVO 
	$ 
	62.00 
	SH23036315 

	323519 
	323519 
	5/23/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES PSC 
	$ 
	121.00 
	CV22971268 

	323524 
	323524 
	5/23/2023 STEINHARDT SERVICES LLC 
	$ 
	24.00 
	CV21953335 

	323528 
	323528 
	5/23/2023 REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	65.00 
	CV19909892 

	323589 
	323589 
	PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER COLLINS& 5/26/2023 MOTT LLP 
	$ 
	72.00 
	SH23036802 

	323590 
	323590 
	5/26/2023 KANTROY WALKER 
	$ 
	67.00 
	SH23036738 

	323596 
	323596 
	5/26/2023 OMER FARUK AKGEMIK 
	$ 
	247.14 
	CV22964264 

	323621 
	323621 
	5/31/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	61.00 
	CV21957670 

	323656 
	323656 
	6/8/2023 PHOENIX RE CAPITAL 
	$ 
	125.30 
	CV20940584 

	323681 
	323681 
	6/9/2023 CAMILO ALBERTO GOMEZ POSADA 
	$ 
	65.00 
	CV21948726 

	323740 
	323740 
	6/9/2023 OIKOS LLC 
	$ 
	173.36 
	CV20930639 

	323749 
	323749 
	6/9/2023 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP 
	$ 
	0.50 
	CV22958366 

	323801 
	323801 
	6/14/2023 JAVITCH BLOCK LLC 
	$ 
	276.00 
	CV22972502 

	323813 
	323813 
	6/14/2023 CAMILO ALBERTO GOMEZ POSADA 
	$ 
	26.00 
	CV21956173 

	323851 
	323851 
	6/16/2023 COOKE DEMERS LLC 
	$ 
	51.00 
	CV22960869 

	323968 
	323968 
	6/22/2023 OBINNA IWUAGWU 
	$ 
	75.70 
	CV21954312 

	323974 
	323974 
	6/22/2023 WITKES LAW FIRM LLC 
	$ 
	104.00 
	JL21046557 

	323998 
	323998 
	6/26/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES PSC 
	$ 
	64.00 
	CV22970707 

	324030 
	324030 
	6/28/2023 RAWAN PROPERTIES INC 
	$ 
	0.34 
	CV22960335 

	324155 
	324155 
	7/5/2023 REDFOX VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
	$ 
	92.10 
	CV22962588 

	324165 
	324165 
	7/7/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC 
	$ 
	88.00 
	CV22970292 


	324172 
	324172 
	324172 
	7/7/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	88.00 
	CV21957670 

	324193 
	324193 
	7/11/2023 DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 
	$ 
	145.00 
	JL23152289 

	324196 
	324196 
	MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDERS 7/12/2023 OFFICE 
	$ 
	68.00 
	SH23037083 

	324199 
	324199 
	7/12/2023 NEWMAN MATHIS BRADY & SPEDALE 
	$ 
	62.00 
	SH23037155 

	324221 
	324221 
	7/13/2023 TSTEWART 
	$ 
	0.70 
	CV22962555 

	324265 
	324265 
	7/17/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC 
	$ 
	70.00 
	CV22972406 

	324266 
	324266 
	7/17/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC 
	$ 
	70.00 
	CV22972510 

	324267 
	324267 
	7/17/2023 BEACON FUNDING COR 
	$ 
	134.00 
	CV21954454 

	324289 
	324289 
	7/19/2023 FOUR DAY INVESTMENTS LLC 
	$ 
	0.66 
	CV22963562 

	324299 
	324299 
	7/19/2023 INFINITY REI LLC 
	$ 
	27.22 
	CV20940085 

	324306 
	324306 
	7/19/2023 DINN HOCHMAN & POTTER LLC 
	$ 
	45.00 
	SH23036394 

	324311 
	324311 
	7/19/2023 KEITH RODGERS 
	$ 
	2.50 
	CV20940551 

	324318 
	324318 
	7/21/2023 STULTZ & STEPHAN LTD. 
	$ 
	70.00 
	CV23973480 

	324321 
	324321 
	7/21/2023 CHRISTOPHER M. HILL & ASSOCIATES LLC 
	$ 
	104.00 
	CV22972083 

	324322 
	324322 
	7/21/2023 MCGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC 
	$ 
	76.00 
	CV23977193 

	324471 
	324471 
	8/9/2023 ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC 
	$ 
	1,722.04 
	CV22960250 

	324474 
	324474 
	8/9/2023 EMERALD CREDIT UNION 
	$ 
	602.60 
	CV21957553 

	324481 
	324481 
	8/9/2023 REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	64.00 
	CV22961305 

	324483 
	324483 
	8/9/2023 REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	74.00 
	CV22964814 

	324491 
	324491 
	8/9/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	40.00 
	CV22965090 

	324495 
	324495 
	8/9/2023 BRIAN KRANTZ 
	$ 
	28.00 
	CV22962636 

	324501 
	324501 
	8/9/2023 MICHAEL ARAS 
	$ 
	54.00 
	CV19926016 

	324503 
	324503 
	8/9/2023 REIMER LAW CO. 
	$ 
	12.00 
	CV22964485 

	324740 
	324740 
	8/23/2023 AJMAL KAZMI 
	$ 
	10.58 
	CV22967251 

	324768 
	324768 
	8/30/2023 BRONSTED BLAZEVIC & WINDERS LLP 
	$ 
	73.37 
	SH23037405 

	324772 
	324772 
	DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 8/30/2023 HAPSON 
	$ 
	94.00 
	CV23979624 

	324792 
	324792 
	8/31/2023 PEMBERTON LAW LLC 
	$ 
	48.00 
	SH23037441 

	324795 
	324795 
	8/31/2023 DAVID N. PATTERSON ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	24.00 
	CV15842052 

	324814 
	324814 
	BLISSWOOD VILLAGE HOME OWNERS 9/1/2023 ASSOCIATION 
	$ 
	5,408.52 
	CV19913642 

	324815 
	324815 
	BLISSWOOD VILLAGE HOME OWNERS 9/1/2023 ASSOCIATION 
	$ 
	1,200.00 
	CV19913642 

	324866 
	324866 
	BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & 9/7/2023 ARONOFF 
	$ 
	60.27 
	SH23037437 

	324874 
	324874 
	9/7/2023 CHADO HOME IMPROVEMENT CORP 
	$ 
	0.26 
	CV21955316 

	324995 
	324995 
	9/19/2023 VALERIA CASTELO 
	$ 
	3,639.43 
	CV21952892 

	325031 
	325031 
	9/19/2023 ROBERT DINTAMAN ESQ. 
	$ 
	56.00 
	CV19916084 

	325229 
	325229 
	10/2/2023 MARK MURPHY 
	$ 
	32.00 
	CV23973303 

	325246 
	325246 
	CHANDLERS LANE CONDOMINIUM OWNERS 10/3/2023 ASSOCIATION 
	$ 
	40,261.27 
	CV21943502 
	8/12/2025 

	325310 
	325310 
	10/6/2023 MARK S. OBRIEN ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	58.00 
	CV22970463 

	325312 
	325312 
	10/6/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	54.00 
	CV19917768 

	325323 
	325323 
	10/6/2023 LARRY I MADORSKY & ASSOCIATES CO LPA 
	$ 
	358.00 
	CV23975422 

	325336 
	325336 
	10/11/2023 CITY OF SHAKER HEIGHTS 
	$ 
	1,440.66 
	CV20929481 

	325347 
	325347 
	10/11/2023 WILLIAM LEBLANC 
	$ 
	66.00 
	CV22961289 

	325357 
	325357 
	10/11/2023 SOTTILE & BARILE LLC 
	$ 
	48.00 
	CV21955962 

	325434 
	325434 
	DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 10/20/2023 HAPSON 
	$ 
	70.00 
	CV23981607 

	325435 
	325435 
	DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 10/20/2023 HAPSON 
	$ 
	58.00 
	CV23981674 

	325440 
	325440 
	10/20/2023 GARY S. FISHMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	28.00 
	CV22961411 

	325531 
	325531 
	DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 10/26/2023 HAPSON 
	$ 
	40.00 
	CV23982583 

	325554 
	325554 
	10/31/2023 BENIK SHAMAILOV 
	$ 
	34.00 
	CV22959098 

	325568 
	325568 
	11/1/2023 VALERIA CASTELO 
	$ 
	18.11 
	CV18903411 


	325612 
	325612 
	325612 
	11/3/2023 OSAMA IWAIS 
	$ 
	4,000.00 
	CV21954055 

	325736 
	325736 
	11/9/2023 R3 COLLISION LLC 
	$ 
	56.00 
	CV21955053 

	325791 
	325791 
	11/14/2023 VERDANT REAL ESTATE LLC 
	$ 
	55.02 
	CV22963656 

	325813 
	325813 
	11/16/2023 ACTIVA PROPERTIES GROUP LLC 
	$ 
	197.54 
	CV22965420 

	325842 
	325842 
	ROBERTSON ANSCHUTZ SCHENEID & 11/16/2023 CRANE LLC 
	$ 
	54.00 
	CV22958447 

	325846 
	325846 
	11/16/2023 WALTER HILL 
	$ 
	134.00 
	JL23165609 

	325868 
	325868 
	11/21/2023 EGO & FORBES ENTERPRISES LLC 
	$ 
	2,500.00 
	CV22963607 

	325963 
	325963 
	11/27/2023 BENIK SHAMAILOV 
	$ 
	12.00 
	CV22969920 

	325978 
	325978 
	CITIZENS BANK NA FKA RBS CITIZEN NA FKA 11/30/2023 CITIZ 
	$ 
	592.00 
	CV19919514 

	326028 
	326028 
	12/5/2023 MIZAK & PACETTI LLC 
	$ 
	45.00 
	SH23037885 

	326051 
	326051 
	12/6/2023 GROVEWOOD PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 
	120.00 
	CV23973764 

	326076 
	326076 
	12/7/2023 CLEVELAND LIVING LLC 
	$ 
	4.00 
	CV22967236 

	326088 
	326088 
	12/7/2023 KAROL GLADDEN 
	$ 
	100.42 
	CV22971803 

	326092 
	326092 
	12/7/2023 ERVIS DURAJ 
	$ 
	45.92 
	CV23976864 

	326099 
	326099 
	12/7/2023 TERA STEWART 
	$ 
	0.10 
	CV22967033 

	326157 
	326157 
	12/14/2023 MANATEE COUNTY COURT 
	$ 
	63.37 
	SH23038183 

	326158 
	326158 
	12/14/2023 MANATEE COUNTY COURT 
	$ 
	43.37 
	SH23038183 

	326160 
	326160 
	DAGGER JOHNSTON MILLER OGILVIE & 12/14/2023 HAPSON 
	$ 
	88.00 
	CV23986079 

	326161 
	326161 
	12/14/2023 NICHOLAS LONGAUER ATTORNEY AT LAW 
	$ 
	20.00 
	CV23979078 

	326175 
	326175 
	12/14/2023 DATONA PROPERTIES LLC 
	$ 
	164.13 
	CV22971938 

	326307 
	326307 
	12/21/2023 SKIDMORE & ASSOCIATES CO. LPA 
	$ 
	120.00 
	JL22103541 

	326319 
	326319 
	12/26/2023 AJMAL KAZMI 
	$ 
	15.98 
	CV22962004 

	326380 
	326380 
	12/28/2023 PATRICK M. MCLAUGHLIN 
	$ 
	7,712.15 
	CV21949083 

	TR
	$ 
	119,027.70 


	CCSD Check Total $ CCSD Check Number 331134 CCSD Check Date 2/11/2025 
	119,027.70 
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